
Trans Pacific Distributors

Contact:  sales@marinegate.com

PCM and Crusader Suggested Retail Price List Effective 1-03-2022

Part_No Description Retail

10001 MANIFOLD, LH EXHAUST $1,195.80

1000127 USE (R160004) $0.00

1000145 FLAME ARRESTOR $82.95

10002 MANIFOLD,RH EXHAUST $1,195.80

1000443 PUMP ASM,WATER $108.98

1000848 HOSE,FORMED LH $12.83

1000849 HOSE,FORMED $12.83

1001347 SPACER CAM SPROCKET $0.45

1001349 PLATE,CAM $2.14

10014 GASKET,STAT CVR & SEAT $1.16

1001512 USE# 9001520 $0.00

1001513 USE# 9001521 $0.00

1001915 CAMSHAFT RH $196.05

1002449 ELBOW,EXHAUST $52.20

1002475 ADAPTOR F/W HSG TO I/O $93.45

1002537 GASKET,HT EXCH $17.14

1003026 NLA - IMPELLER $37.20

1003033 GASKET $1.76

1003044 SEAL & SEAT $40.24

1003427 PINION CAGE & OUTPUT $389.51

1003435 USE (R048010) $0.00

1003441 USE (RM0011) $0.00

1003448 USE (R113003) $0.00

1003451 USE (R161001) $0.00

1003456 USE (R046003) $0.00

1003458 FWD CLUTCH PISTON $66.08

1003460 OIL SEAL,FRONT PUMP ASM $19.80

1003461 USE (R047003) $0.00

1003463 USE (R163001) $0.00

1003464 USE (R160001) $0.00

1003468 USE (R046001) $0.00

1003471 STRAINER $15.64

1003476 GASKET,CASE & ADAPTER $0.83

1003477 USE (RM0009) $0.00

1003478 USE (RM0010) $0.00

1003480 USE (R046002) $0.00

1003482 USE (RA035002) $0.00

1003502 USE (R139005) $0.00

1003507 USE (R162002) $0.00

1003509 NLA - CLUTCH PLATE FRICTION DD $57.41

1003510 USE (R163002) $0.00



1003512 USE (RM0086) $0.00

1003513 USE (R160009) $0.00

1003514 USE (R160003) $0.00

1003515 USE (RM0008) $0.00

1003516 SEAL,TRANS OIL VELVET DRIVE $29.85

1003518 USE (R160006) $0.00

1003523 USE (R048006) $0.00

1003524 USE (R160005) $0.00

1003525 USE (R160007) $0.00

1003526 USE (R047006) $0.00

1003527 USE (R160004) $0.00

1003528 USE (R047007) $0.00

1003530 RING GEAR 2.91,2.10:1 $548.10

1003547 USE (RM0014) $0.00

1003548 USE (RM0013) $0.00

1003549 USE (RM0012) $0.00

1003550 USE (R167002) $0.00

1003562 USE (R139003) $0.00

1003569 STATIONARY GEAR PLATE $475.69

1003570 USE (R113004) $0.00

1003573 USE (R167001) $0.00

1003592 USE (R148017) $0.00

1003598 USE (R048015) $0.00

1003600 USE (R048008) $0.00

1003601 USE (R048013) $0.00

1003602 USE (R048017) $0.00

1003604 SNAP RING $2.96

1003606 USE (R048040) $0.00

1003607 USE (R048041) $0.00

1003608 USE (R048042) $0.00

1003611 USE (R047005) $0.00

1003612 USE (R047010) $0.00

1003613 USE (R047004) $0.00

1003614 USE (R047008) $0.00

1003616 USE (R048014) $0.00

1003617 USE (R048011) $0.00

1003618 USE (R048007) $0.00

1003620 USE (R067003) $0.00

1003629 KIT, FWD CLUTCH PACK 72C $299.37

1003632 KIT,OUTPUT SHAFT BUSHING $54.41

1003634 KIT,OUTER PIN $24.45

1003635 KIT,INNER PIN $24.34

1003639 KIT,TRANS CASE BUSHING $55.16

1003655 KEY $1.16

1003657 PIN, DRIVE $0.10

1003672 USE (R165001) $0.00

10037 GASKET,CVR FRT $11.81



10038 GASKET,WTR PMP/STAT HSG $3.79

10040 GASKET,WTR PMP/EXCH HSG $1.09

10042 GASKET,EXCH HSG END CVR $2.06

1006133 IMPELLER $50.33

1006136 USE (R067006) $0.00

1006138 USE (RK173018) $0.00

1006458 USE (R166001) $0.00

1006462 USE (R113026) $0.00

1006463 USE (R160008) $0.00

1006701 NLA/PLATE,BOLT LK'G 1.91:1ONLY $0.00

1006702 O'RING,ADPT REDUCTION 1.91:1 $3.04

1006703 GASKET,PINION CARRIER 1.91:1 $9.19

1006704 USE (R079004) $0.00

10080 USE (98201) $0.00

10095 GASKET,ADPT OIL TAKE-OFF $1.16

1012703 USE (RK160005) $0.00

1012708 *** USE RA070001 *** $358.16

1012714 USE (R034002) $0.00

1012716 USE (R067029) $0.00

1012717 USE (R079003) $0.00

1012720 USE (R067007) $0.00

1012721 PUMP DRIVE KEY $0.75

1012722 BEARING $10.28

1012727 USE (R035002) $0.00

1012728 USE (R067030) $0.00

1012740 USE (R067005) $0.00

1012763 USE (R074003) $0.00

1012764 USE (RK173019) $0.00

1012767 USE (R067020) $0.00

1012768 USE (R067021) $0.00

1012772 BEARING,SPACER $2.93

1012773 USE (R067038) $0.00

1012774 USE (R067039) $0.00

1012775 SHAFT,MAIN 1.52:1 $424.35

1012776 NLA/SHAFT,MAIN 1.91:1 $0.00

1012779 BEARING $66.45

1012786 USE (R047124) $0.00

1012787 USE (R047014) $0.00

1012788 USE (R058007) $0.00

1012790 CASE ASM, REDUCTION 72C $1,435.61

10158 GASKET,OIL PAN $16.43

1016120A FUEL LINE, PUMP/CARB. $6.83

10164 NLA-SEAL CIRC PUMP $0.00

10204 GASKET,INLT & OTLT ELB $1.16

10244 HEAT EXCHANGER $965.48

10251500 PULLEY, ALTERNATOR (2 GROOVE) $18.19

10258 BELT RAW WATER PUMP 454** $17.06



102634 USE# 95200000 $0.00

102635 USE# 95300000 $0.00

102636 USE# 95400001 $0.00

102637 USE# 95500000 $0.00

10320 CUSHION,UPR $27.23

103319 USE# 93100000 $0.00

103320 USE# 93200000 $0.00

103321 USE# 93300000 $0.00

103322 USE# 93400000 $0.00

103323 USE# 93500000 $0.00

103339 USE# 92100000 $0.00

103340 USE# 92200000 $0.00

103341 USE# 92300000 $0.00

103342 USE# 92400000 $0.00

103343 USE# 92500000 $0.00

10335 USE (R168005) $0.00

10378 GASKET,AIR INLT MANIFOLD $1.05

103876 PIPE PLUG 1" SQ SOC C/I $2.96

105406 PIPE NIP. 1/8 X 1 1/2 GAL $3.64

106263 USE# 92300200 $0.00

106497 USE# 93000000 $0.00

109084 USE# 95100000 $0.00

10972 USE R168008-ZINC,3/8 NPT $13.84

10976 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 9LD $678.56

11006 NLA-RISER, EXHAUST 12'' $0.00

11011 GASKET,MANIF ADPT/CYL HD $0.75

11016 SOLENOID FUEL SHUT-O $363.68

1104127 COLLECTOR,EXH T $16.65

11042 NLA - FILTER FUEL FINAL $0.00

11043 NLA - FILTER FUEL PRIMARY $0.00

1104485 COVER,EXHAUST MANIFOLD V6 $3.53

1104502 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST $383.48

1104594 USE (R024013C) $0.00

1104595 USE (R094002) $0.00

11071 BELT,RAW WATER PUMP $20.36

11072 NLA - BELT,CIR-PMP/CRANK/IDLER $0.00

11106 BELT,ALT/CIR-PMP $30.41

11116 SPRING RETUREN E/S/O $3.64

11124 GASKET,ADPT/EXH-MANIF $1.84

111633 USE# 91885050 $0.00

11170 TUBE OIL DIPSTK 90LD $9.19

11211 GASKET SET,ENG UPR $415.59

11212 GASKET SET,ENG LWR $114.75

112432 USE# 95011000 $0.00

11250 THERMOSTAT $16.58

113177 PLUG,PIPE 3/4''SQHD BRASS $10.05

113178 NLA - PLUG, PIPE 1''SQHD BRASS $0.00



113186 PLUG, PIPE 3/4MALL SQ $2.48

11431 FILTER ASM,AIR INLET $291.79

11432 FILTER ELEMENT FOAM 9.0D $41.44

1146 USE# TECM1146 $0.00

11462 GASKET,CYL HEAD $98.44

115287 USE# 95310000 $0.00

116095 USE# 92202000 $0.00

116103 USE# 92302000 $0.00

120214 USE# 93200000 $0.00

120217 USE# 93000000 $0.00

120278 PIPE NIPPLE 3/8''X 2''STEEL $1.91

120322 NLA - BUSHING,RED'G $3.23

120361 USE# 95000060 $0.00

120375 USE# 95100000 $0.00

120376 USE# 95200000 $0.00

120377 USE# 95300000 $0.00

120378 USE# 95500000 $0.00

120380 USE# 93100000 $0.00

120382 USE# 93300000 $0.00

120383 USE# 93400000 $0.00

120384 USE# 93500000 $0.00

120391 USE# 92000000 $0.00

120392 USE# 92100000 $0.00

120393 USE# 92200000 $0.00

120394 USE# 92300000 $0.00

120395 USE# 92400000 $0.00

120396 USE# 92500000 $0.00

120614 USE# 95010000 $0.00

120622 USE# 96810000 $0.00

12121 RING SET, STD 283 $114.90

12123 RING SET,.030 283 $242.55

12135 USE#7050630 BEARING $0.00

12137 USE# 7050650 BRG $0.00

12143 USE#33376RH/33380LH SEAL $0.00

12144 USE#22753 SPROCKET KIT $0.00

12146 CHAIN,CM/SHF DR. 283/327 $111.21

12149 USE#33190 OIL PUMP $0.00

12151200 HARNESS ASM., V6 ELC. F/PMP $20.93

12152 USE# 7100210 SHF $0.00

12154 USE# 7231580 ROD $0.00

12155 USE# 7231370 $0.00

12160 USE# 7230570 SHIELD $0.00

12161 USE# 7230610 KEY $0.00

1216120B FUEL LINE ASM., PUMP/CARB $11.25

12179 USE#30135 PUSH ROD $0.00

121841 USE# 94850500 $0.00

12187 USE# 7080720 GEAR $0.00



12189 USE# 7080720 GEAR $0.00

122408 USE# 90505100 $0.00

12359 BRG,CR/SHFRR STD 262/305/350 $25.01

12364 PISTON ASM, STD 327 $86.29

12370 USE 7080560 SET, STD 262/350 $0.00

12377 BRG,CN/ROD STD 327 $41.74

12525 USE#38064 UNISET POINTS $0.00

12527 ROTOR,DISTRIBUTOR $17.51

12530 CONDENSOR $19.05

12531 ROTOR, DISDTRIBUTOR $27.79

12532 CAP, DISTRIBUTOR $112.07

125925 USE# 91050350 $0.00

12754 PLUG, SPARK CHAMP J6C $4.54

127950 USE (RS3554) $0.00

127951 USE (RS3552) $0.00

127952 USE (RS3557) $0.00

1289 USE# TECM1289 $0.00

13082800 ELBOW, 90 DEG. BR. W/ 1/8''NPT $14.59

131014 USE# 94600000 $0.00

131015 USE# 94800000 $0.00

131044 USE# 94650500 $0.00

131890 USE# 91650038 $0.00

132705 USE# 91650050 $0.00

132719 USE# 91650100 $0.00

132735 USE# 91650200 $0.00

132760 USE# 91850050 $0.00

132768 USE# 91850075 $0.00

132776 USE# 91850100 $0.00

132784 USE# 91850150 $0.00

132900 USE# 91050038 $0.00

132908 USE# 91050050 $0.00

132915 USE# 91050075 $0.00

132952 USE# 91050275 $0.00

133053 USE# 91140125 $0.00

134530 USE# 96610000 $0.00

136857 USE# 93400200 $0.00

137423 ELB 90 INV FL 3/8PX3/8T $18.15

137425 FITTING, INV F/FL 90^3/8PX1/2T $5.93

138165 USE# 94100200 $0.00

138204 USE# 90168150 $0.00

138243 USE# 90368125 $0.00

138255 USE# 90378125 $0.00

138257 USE# 90378175 $0.00

138259 USE# 90378225 $0.00

138487 USE# 93200200 $0.00

141195 DOWEL PIN 1/4X5/8'' $1.55

143340 FITTING, INV F/FL 45^3/8PX1/2T $5.66



143343 NLA - ELBOW INV FL 5/16 $2.63

144061 BUSHING,RED'G ST 1''PX1/2''P B $18.04

144603 USE (RS4674) $0.00

1484645 USE# 90325050 $0.00

159229 USE# 91690025 $0.00

159348 USE# 91694075 $0.00

159378 USE# 91690125 $0.00

174696 USE# 90301075 $0.00

17631 USE#97876 HEAT EXCH. $0.00

178661 NLA - TEE, FUEL LINE/CARB. 502 $8.36

17974 KIT, GASKET $473.04

179791 USE# 90105050 $0.00

179793 USE# 90105063 $0.00

179795 USE# 90105075 $0.00

179797 USE# 90105100 $0.00

179799 USE# 90105125 $0.00

179801 USE# 90105150 $0.00

179803 USE# 90105175 $0.00

179816 USE# 90205075 $0.00

179817 USE# 90205088 $0.00

179818 USE# 90205100 $0.00

179820 USE# 90205125 $0.00

179822 USE# 90205150 $0.00

179824 USE# 90205175 $0.00

179826 USE# 90205200 $0.00

179828 USE# 90205250 $0.00

179835 USE# 90205063 $0.00

179837 USE# 90305075 $0.00

179839 USE# 90305100 $0.00

179841 USE# 90305125 $0.00

179843 USE# 90308150 $0.00

179845 USE# 90305175 $0.00

179847 USE# 90305200 $0.00

179848 USE# 90305225 $0.00

179849 USE# 90305250 $0.00

179850 USE# 90305275 $0.00

179851 USE# 90305300 $0.00

179858 USE# 90405100 $0.00

179860 USE# 90405125 $0.00

179862 USE# 90405150 $0.00

179866 USE# 90405200 $0.00

179867 USE# 90405225 $0.00

179872 USE# 90405350 $0.00

179894 USE# 90505325 $0.00

180016 USE# 90105050 $0.00

180018 USE# 90105063 $0.00

180020 USE# 90105075 $0.00



180022 USE# 90105100 $0.00

180077 USE# 90205075 $0.00

180079 USE# 90205100 $0.00

180081 USE# 90205125 $0.00

180083 USE# 90205150 $0.00

180085 USE# 90205175 $0.00

180089 USE# 90205225 $0.00

180120 USE# 90305075 $0.00

180122 USE# 90305100 $0.00

180124 USE# 90305125 $0.00

180128 USE# 90305175 $0.00

180132 USE# 90305225 $0.00

180134 USE# 90305250 $0.00

180138 USE# 90305300 $0.00

180147 USE# 90405125 $0.00

180153 USE# 90405200 $0.00

180155 USE# 90405225 $0.00

180157 USE# 90405250 $0.00

180192 USE# 90505350 $0.00

18100 HOSE ASM, #10 X 39" REMOTE ** $72.10

18101 HOSE ASM, #10 X 43" REMOTE ** $78.68

18102 HOSE ASM#10X17.25''REMOTE ** $70.85

18103 HOSE ASM,#8X $84.00

18104 NLA - HOSE ASM,#8X $137.06

181336 USE# 90215075 $0.00

181339 USE# 90215100 $0.00

181364 USE# 90315100 $0.00

181377 USE# 90315175 $0.00

181379 USE# 90315200 $0.00

181380 USE# 90318225 $0.00

181385 USE# 90315300 $0.00

181397 USE# 22135/22136 $0.00

181408 USE# 90415250 $0.00

181412 USE# 90415325 $0.00

181595 USE# 90215075 $0.00

181646 USE# 90315175 $0.00

181707 USE# 90515225 $0.00

18200 NLA - HOSE ASM,GR-BOT/CLR D&RD $45.42

18201 HOSE ASM, GR-TOP/CLR $87.81

18202 NLA - HOSE ASM,GR-BOT/CLR V-DR $64.71

18203 HOSE ASM,GR-TOP/CLR 5000 * $61.86

18204 HOSE ASM, GR-BOT/CLR 5000 * $94.77

18209 HOSE ASM,GR-BOT/CLR V-DR $101.34

18210 HOSE ASM,GR-TOP/CLR $55.74

18211 HOSE ASM,GR-BOT/CLR D.D. $47.76

18212 NLA - HOSE ASM,GR-BOT/CLR 5000 $0.00

18213 HOSE ASM,GR-TOP/CLR 5000 $85.35



18214 HOSE ASM,GR-BOT/CLR RED. $62.76

18300 HOSE, FORMED RWP $34.65

18301 HOSE,FORMED CLR/STAT $12.21

18302 HOSE,FORMED PMP/STAT 454RWC ** $43.83

18303 NLA - HOSE,FORMED MANIF/HSG LT $0.00

18304 HOSE,FORMED MAN/STAT RT $29.70

18305 HOSE,FORMED CLR/TANK * $48.86

18306 HOSE, FORMED CIR-PMP/TANK $65.29

18307 HOSE, FORMED MAN/STAT LT # $45.00

18308 HOSE, FORMED MAN/STAT RT (FWC) $59.93

18309 HOSE, FORMED ELBOW/TANK ** $49.09

18311 HOSE, FORMED REV ELB/TANK $30.79

18316 USE# 18327 $0.00

18317 HOSE, FORMED MANIF/RSR RT ** $53.18

18318 USE # 18307 $0.00

18319 USE # 18308 $0.00

18324 HOSE, FORMED STAT/MANIF $15.45

18326 HOSE, FORMED FIL-RSR/PUMP $25.31

18327 HOSE, FORMED STAT HSG/MAN ** $82.84

18330 NLA - HOSE,FORMED RWP/CLR $32.59

18331 HOSE,FORMED CLR/STAT $49.01

18333 HOSE, FORMED MAN/HSG LT 5.7 FW $60.00

18334 NLA - HOSE,FORMED MAN/HSG RT $0.00

18335 HOSE,FORMED CLR/TANK $72.90

18338 NLA - HOSE,FORMED MAN/TANK LT $49.43

18339 USE (R045137) $0.00

18340 HOSE,FORMED ELB/TANK 5.7 FWC $41.33

18341 HOSE,FORMED ELB/TANK REV $28.88

18343 HOSE, FORMED STAT/F-RSR * $47.29

18344 NLA - HOSE,FORMED MAN/TANK $26.85

18345 NLA - HOSE,FORMED ELB/TANK REV $40.76

18346 HOSE,FORMED ELB/TANK STD $37.24

18347 NLA - HOSE,FORMED CLR/TANK $58.39

18348 HOSE, FORMED RWP/CLR $45.56

18349 HOSE,FORMED ELBOW BYPASS $15.08

18353 USE#18333 HOSE $0.00

18354 USE#18334 HOSE $0.00

18356 HOSE,FORMED ELB/TANK REV LT $15.68

18357 HOSE,FORMED ELB/TANK REV RT $30.45

18358 USE#18338 HOSE $0.00

18359 HOSE,FORMED MAN/STAT V6 $28.99

18360 USE#18340 HOSE $0.00

18363 USE#18343 HOSE $0.00

18364 HOSE FORMED,CIR PMP/TANK 262 $44.74

18365 HOSE,FORMED COOLER OIL/HT EXH $49.16

18366 USE#18307 HOSE $0.00

18367 HOSE,FORMED FL CLR/RWPMP MP454 $29.89



18368 NLA - HOSE, FORM-U-CLR/HT- $88.43

18369 HOSE, FORMED $82.24

18370 HOSE,FORM-HT-EXC/EXHST MP454* $55.76

18374 USE (RA045120D) $0.00

18375 NLA - HOSE ASM, $60.79

18376 HOSE ASM,#10 HDR OT/U CLR IN $36.23

18379 HOSE ASM,GR-TOP/CLR HURTH/5000 $45.41

18383 NLA - HOSE,FORM-RSR/CR PMP $24.45

18384 HOSE, FORMED RWP/ U COOLER $34.88

18385 HOSE,FORMED U CLR/HT EXCH 350+ $37.28

18386 HOSE,FORMED F RSR/C PMP 350+ $11.59

18387 HOSE,FORMED F RSR/HT EXH 350+ $20.85

18388 NLA - HOSE,FORMED L29 F CLR $42.04

18389 HOSE,FORMED G1E F CLR/RAW PMP $19.50

18390 NLA - HOSE, FORMED U CLR/HT/EX $0.00

18391 HOSE,FORMED U CLR/STAT-HSG RWC $15.41

18392 HOSE,FORMED CIR PMP/TANK FR MT $54.79

18393 HOSE, FORMED U-CLR/TANK $48.86

18394 HOSE,FORMED EXH MAN./ST HSG RT $46.35

18395 HOSE,FORMED EXH MAN./ST HSG LF $39.30

18396 NLA - HOSE,FORMED EXH ELB/TNK $49.09

18397 NLA - HOSE,FORMED EXH ELB $34.88

18398 HOSE,FORMED EXH ELB/TNK STD $28.16

18399 HOSE,FORMED CIR PMP/HSG FRT MT $35.40

18400 NLA -HOSE,FORMED TANK/CIRC PMP $54.79

18401 HOSE,FORMED UPR EXH MAN/TNK RT $45.41

18402 HOSE,FORMED 90 DEGREE 1.5"* $36.41

18403 NLA-HOSE,FORMED U CLR/TNK 5.7 $0.00

18404 HOSE,FORMED TNK/ELBW STD 5.7 $24.04

18405 HOSE,FORMED TNK/ELBW REV 5.7 $41.33

18406 HOSE,FORMED RW PMP/U CLR FRT $33.19

18407 HOSE,FORMED 5.7L CLR/RW PMP $38.74

18409 HOSE,FORMED EX MAN TP/ST HSG L $9.38

18410 HOSE,FORMED EX MAN TP/ST HSG R $39.30

18411 HOSE,FORMED STAT HSG/CIR PMP $30.79

18412 HOSE,FORMED U CLR/STAT HSG $19.76

18413 HOSE,FORMED STAT HSG/EX MAN LT $39.49

18414 HOSE,FORMED STAT HSG/EX MAN RT $45.83

18415 HOSE,FORMED STAT HSG/CIR PMP $30.79

18416 HOSE,FORMED U CLR/STAT HSG $26.66

18417 HOSE,FORMED STAT HSG/EX MAN LT $40.35

18418 HOSE,FORMED STAT HSG/EX MAN RT $20.48

18419 USE CRU# 18106 $0.00

186282 USE# 90305325 $0.00

186283 USE# 90305350 $0.00

186284 USE# 90305375 $0.00

186285 USE# 90305400 $0.00



186288 USE# 90305450 $0.00

186289 USE# 90305500 $0.00

186542 USE# 91060050 $0.00

186628 USE# 90308150 $0.00

187491 USE# 90305550 $0.00

189310 USE# 90415425 $0.00

191249 USE# 90305375 $0.00

192883 USE# 90305525 $0.00

2000090 USE (RS3337A) $1.09

2000102 NLA-BEARING,BALL $0.00

2000104 RING,INT.RETAINING $0.41

2000105 OIL SEAL $20.70

2000147 USE# 22971 $0.00

2000285 CLAMP,SUPP.1-1/4''RD $1.50

20003 GASKET,VLV CVR 230/292 $13.65

20015 SEAL,REAR MAIN BEARING $29.51

20017 USE# 7130130 $0.00

20018 USE#33377RH/7080310LH SEAL $0.00

20027 BEARING CONN.ROD .010 US $7.84

20028 BEARING CONN.ROD .020 US $9.34

20045 USE#7050450 PLUG $0.00

20047 USE#7230430 VALVE INL STD $0.00

20056 USE# 7230530 $0.00

20057 USE#7230400 ROTATOR $0.00

20089 SEAL,OIL PAN REAR $5.66

20105 CAP,OIL FILL $23.22

20113 USE#7142610 HUB W/P $0.00

20114 USE#7140300 PULLEY C/PMP $0.00

20117 USE (R114004) $0.00

20122 USE#7057290 BOLT CYL LG $0.00

20123 USE#7057280 BOLT CYL SH $0.00

20124 USE#7057300 BOLT CYL MD $0.00

20129 USE# 7130240 $0.00

20131 NLA/ BALANCER,327 $0.00

20134 PISTON ASM, STD 283 $101.78

20137 PISTON ASM,.030 OS 283 $103.58

20138 VALVE INLET STD $38.82

20153 SCREEN,OIL PUMP $31.17

20156 O-RING 1/8 SQ RING $4.46

20166 USE (R065045) $0.00

20171 ** USE R153011 ** $0.00

20175 KIT, WARNING SYSTEM $205.54

20190 NLA-KIT, GASKET O.H.CH220/270 $0.00

20204 USE# 7142520 W/PMP $0.00

20209 USE# 7230110 $0.00

20222 USE (R108001) $0.00

20223 USE (R103001) $0.00



20224 ROTOR, DISTRIBUTOR $8.96

20226 USE (RS3854) $0.00

20227 USE (RS3851) $0.00

20228 USE (RS3858) $0.00

20229 HOSE CLAMP #24 $0.83

20230 USE# 7140030 $0.00

20231 USE#95104300 NUT $0.00

20237 NLA - 5/32" VAC HOSE $0.15

20241 HOSE, BULK 1'' ID WTR $4.84

20244 CUP PLUG SSTL 1-1/4 $2.33

20247 CLAMP, HOSE SUPPORT $3.64

20255 BAG,OPEN 84''X60''X.004MIL $6.41

20257 USE# 90345125 $0.00

20265 CLAMP,HOSE #44 $0.90

20268 USE# 90345138 $0.00

20271 USE# 90304275 $0.00

20272 USE# 90304125 $0.00

20273 USE# 90304375 $0.00

20280 USE#21135 4-RSR $0.00

20284 USE#22674 CHROME COVER $0.00

20290 PIN, DOWEL RWP $4.54

20291 BOLT, R.W.PUMP $3.60

20292 BEARING,RWP $40.65

20293 USE (R048069) $0.00

20294 USE (R048070) $0.00

20295 USE (R164014) $0.00

20296 BUSHING $39.99

20298 USE (R175042) $0.00

20299 NLA - SEAL - WATER PUMP $0.00

20300 USE (R061017) $0.00

20302 GASKET, RWP COVER $3.86

20303 USE (R161014) $0.00

20304 NLA - SHAFT, R.W. PUMP $78.90

20305 LOCKWASHER,R.W.PUMP $2.06

20307 USE (97179) $0.00

20308 NLA - COVER W/BUSH'G RWP $184.73

20309 SEAL & SEAT ASM, R.W.PUMP $64.65

20310 KIT, REPAIR MINOR W.P. $52.37

20311 NLA - USE 97179 PUMP $260.01

20318 USE# 7142520 $0.00

20326 USE (R020014A) $0.00

20328 USE#22673 CHROME COVER $0.00

20338 USE# 90345175 $0.00

20363 USE (23657) $3.30

20372 USE# 95304000 $0.00

20373 USE# 93304000 $0.00

20374 USE# 90404125 $0.00



20377 USE# 90304225 $0.00

20409 SLEEVE THROTTLE ARM $0.20

20410 BUSHING,THROTTLE ASM $2.85

20411 HOSE,BULK 2-1/4''ID $1.95

20420 USE (RS3855) $0.00

20438 USE# 90245200 $0.00

20439 USE# 90245100 $0.00

20455 KIT, GASKET O.H. 427CID $931.62

20465 USE# 92300020 $0.00

20470 USE#22033 STUD $0.00

20471 STUD 3/8''-16X 5-3/4''S.S. $15.45

20472 USE# 95301300 $0.00

20515 NLA-KIT,CIR-PUMP 305/307/350 $0.00

20523 USE# 92200020 $0.00

20533 ELBOW, 1" NPT X 1" NPT BRASS $14.10

20553 USE#7230500 LIFTER $0.00

20570 USE# 7231340 LH 305/350 CAMSFT $0.00

20571 USE# 7231360 RH 305/350 CAMSHF $0.00

20582 USE# 7230600 $0.00

20583 USE# 7050340 $0.00

20584 USE# 7141740 $0.00

20598 USE# 7120140 $0.00

20614 USE#7090430 BAFFLE $0.00

20615 USE# 7110730 $0.00

20640 ALARM BUZZER $37.50

20716 DECAL RIVA ROCKER COVER $4.28

20723 USE#22637 DECAL 305 $0.00

20727 USE#22639 DECAL 454 $0.00

20765 USE# 7080640 $0.00

20783 USE (R031041) $2.29

20790 USE# 7070200 $0.00

20799 USE# 7240300 $0.00

20806 HOSE, BULK HTR 5/8''ID FOOT $2.95

20823 STUD, RISER 3/8-16X2-3/4'' $2.29

20827 *** USE R031042 *** $1.76

20828 USE (RT0058) $0.00

20851 V-DRIVE CARTON $7.31

20859 PAINT, SPRAY/CRUSADER BLUE $26.37

20864 1-3/4''HOSE WIRE REINFORCE $0.71

20865 HOSE, WIRE REINFORC 1-1/4" ID* $8.94

20866 HOSE, WIRE REINFORCED 1" ID $7.86

20868 USE (RS3860) $0.00

20871 USE# 7241550 $0.00

20872 NLA/ BOLT,STARTER MTG SHORT $0.00

20958 SPROCKET CAMSHAFT $104.85

20960 USE# 7080390 $0.00

20987 USE#90268200 BOLT $0.00



21005 USE# 7151000 $0.00

21006 USE#7151000 GSKT SET $0.00

21025 BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY $10.73

21029 HOSE,BULK 1-7/8 ID $0.83

21033 USE (R090086) $0.00

21045 DIPSTICK ASM $22.50

21060 USE#22638 DECAL 270HP $0.00

21064 TUBE FLAME ARRESTOR $21.49

21065 USE#22414 ON BOARD KIT $0.00

21068 USE# 91309500 $0.00

21088 USE (R020037) $0.00

21097 USE#21137 8-RSR $0.00

21098 USE (R064011) $0.00

21113 USE# 93950030 $0.00

21118 USE# 97111000 $0.00

21123 USE# 97441000 $0.00

21134 USE# 21135 4''RISER $0.00

21135 KIT, FWC & RWC 4''RISER $672.31

21136 USE#21137 8''RISER $0.00

21137 KIT, FWC & RWC 8'' RISER $780.95

21138 USE#21139 12''RISER $0.00

21140 KIT, FUEL PUMP CH220/270 $501.37

21141 KIT, FUEL PUMP CH350 $506.52

21142 USE#33556 REINFORCMENT $0.00

21143 USE#33555 REINFORCEMENT $0.00

21144 USE (RS6331) $0.00

21145 USE# 93950000 $0.00

21147 USE CRU# 92005000 $0.00

21148 USE CRU# 95002000 $0.00

21149 USE# 99559060 $0.00

21150 USE# 98333020 $0.00

21151 USE# 98553055 $0.00

21300 USE# 95001000 $0.00

21301 USE# 93003000 $0.00

21302 USE# 95101000 $0.00

21303 USE# 93103000 $0.00

21304 USE# 95201000 $0.00

21305 USE# 93203000 $0.00

21306 USE CRU# 91680025 $0.00

21307 USE# 90348150 $0.00

21308 USE# 95210011 $0.00

21309 USE# 91894100 $0.00

21310 USE# 90124050 $0.00

21311 USE# 93200400 $0.00

219914 NIPPLE,PIPE 1''PX3''BRASS $11.81

22004 USE# 92104000 $0.00

22012 USE#20640 ALARM BUZZER $0.00



22026 KIT, REMOTE OIL FILTER $257.33

22027 USE#98201 FILL/CAP $0.00

22028 NLA - KIT, GASKET V.G. 454 $581.73

22029 NLA -KIT, GASKET V.G.CH220/270 $284.91

22030 USE# 7140320 $0.00

22032 STUD 3/8-16 X 9-3/8 SS $20.96

22033 STUD 3/8-16 X 7-3/4 SSTL $22.95

22034 USE# 21135 4''RISER FWC $0.00

22035 USE 21137 8'' RISER KIT $0.00

22041 NLA - KIT, GASKET O.H. 454CID $0.00

22048 USE (RM0132) $0.00

22052 NLA - STUD, 5/16-18X 1-7/8'' $2.40

22060 COUPLING $40.17

22094 NLA - COVER,4''RUBBER $127.35

22095 KIT, EXH SWIVEL ELBOW 3'' $514.64

22098 USE#22221 HOSE $0.00

22100 TAG BREATHER-DIPSTICK $0.45

22102 NLA- HOSE, BULK HTR 3/4'' ID $0.00

22105 USE#22414 ON BOARD KIT $0.00

22107 USE#22412 ON BOARD KIT $0.00

22110 USE#22483 DECAL $0.00

22112 CLAMP DUAL # 8 HOSE $0.93

22113 KIT, WATER PUMP 305/350 CID $935.16

22114 KIT, WATER PUMP 454 CID $938.19

22115 NLA - DECAL,FUEL FILTER $0.53

22118 CLAMP, HOSE SUPPORT 2'' $7.73

22121 USE (R127099) $0.00

22125 USE#22637 DECAL 305 CID $0.00

22127 USE#22638 DECAL $0.00

22129 USE#22639 DECAL 454 $0.00

22135 BOLT COUPLING 3/8- 24X 1 1/4 $2.10

22136 BOLT COUPLNG 7/16-20 $2.48

22140 USE# 91007038 $0.00

22141 KIT, INST PANEL SE/SS $577.67

22142 KIT, INST PANEL SE/DS $1,299.80

22152 KIT, SUPPRESSION $179.03

22155 USE (R143177) $1.84

22156 KIT, CAMSHAFT $489.99

22163 COVER PLATE KIT 3-3/4'' $65.89

22164 COVER PLATE KIT 4-3/4'' $77.96

22165 MOUNT ADJ TOOL $56.10

22167 USE#22624 HOSE ASM $0.00

22168 USE#22672 HOSE ASM $0.00

22169 USE#22627 HOSE ASM $0.00

22180 TAG HARNESS WIRING $1.09

22184 USE#22847 $0.00

22186 USE#20865 HOSE 1-1/4X2FT $0.00



22190 DECAL ROTATION $8.94

22191 BOOT, BATTERY CABLE RED $2.40

22194 USE#22414 ON BOARD KIT $0.00

22197 USE#22412 ON BOARD KIT $0.00

22198 NLA - DECAL, GAS-VAPOR WARNING $2.06

22199 DECAL PROTECTIVE ANODE $2.59

22200 NLA - KIT, GASKET PAN 305/350 $59.07

22209 PLATE,WTR PMP END $12.56

22212 NLA - USE#1003026 IMPELLER $0.00

22215 WASHER $0.94

22219 #6-32X3/8''RDHD SEMS $0.20

22220 USE# 96610060 $0.00

22221 HOSE, FORMED 4''ID X 3''LG SWL $18.49

22222 RETAINER IGN WIRE 4 # $0.86

22223 RETAINER IGN WIRE 3 $1.20

22224 3 WIRE SEPT SPARK PLUG $0.20

22226 USE# 92202000 $0.00

22228 KIT,WTR-PMP $61.58

22232 MORSE DUAL CONTROL KIT # $61.50

22237 KIT,BAYLINER ALARM $56.85

222469 NLA - SCREW,SET,5/16-18X1/2'' $0.45

22249 USE# 90304100 $0.00

22257 USE#20865 HOSE 1-1/4X3FT $0.00

22276 USE#97496 OIL PAN GSKT $0.00

22277 USE#7150880 GSKT INT $0.00

22278 KIT, GASKET O.H. 3.8L V6 $497.55

22279 KIT, GASKET V.G. 3.8L V6 $199.32

22285 GASKET,HT EXCH 4''COVER $8.18

22286 NLA -COVER END 5" HEAT EXCH $0.00

22287 GASKET ONLY, 5" HEAT EXCHANGER $14.55

22289 TAG O K FOR SHIPMENT * $0.53

22293 USE 22835 /DECAL,ENGINE GROUND $1.58

22295 USE#22626 HOSE ASM. $0.00

22298 USE#21139 12-RSR $0.00

22300 USE (R127062) $0.00

22321 KIT, FWC FRT/MT CH220/270 $1,611.39

22323 STUD 5/16-18X5 $18.23

22324 NLA - KIT, CARB WEDGE $0.00

22333 NLA :WP GASKET $0.00

22334 O'RING $3.30

22342 GAUGE,OIL $69.71

22343 NLA - GAUGE,TEMP $69.71

22345 SWITCH $11.55

22351 NLA:TACH GAS $0.00

22362 KIT, FWC RR/MT CH220/270 $1,591.89

22366 KIT, STAT HSG (RWC) $254.93

22367 USE#22366 RW THERMO HSG $0.00



22383 NLA -1/4-20X1/2'' HEX SEMS GR5 $0.68

22401 TYGON TUBING 3/8'' OD X 1/4 $4.13

22405 USE#22414 ON BOARD KIT $0.00

22408 USE#22412 ON BOARD KIT $0.00

22410 USE (R127038A) $0.00

22411 USE (R127038D) $0.71

22412 KIT, ON-BOARD CH350 $341.91

22413 KIT, ON-BOARD V6 $334.79

22414 KIT, ON-BOARD CH220/270 $341.35

22415 USE#22619 HOSE ASM. $0.00

22416 USE#22619 HOSE ASM. $0.00

22417 USE#22621 HOSE ASM. $0.00

22419 USE#22627 HOSE ASM. $0.00

22420 USE#22672 HOSE ASM. $0.00

22421 USE#22624 HOSE ASM. $0.00

22422 USE#22619 HOSE ASM. $0.00

22424 USE#22628 HOSE ASM. $0.00

22426 USE#22626 HOSE ASM. $0.00

22429 USE#TECM 508 MANUAL $0.00

22432 KIT, ON-BOARD V6 $341.88

22433 BOX, ON-BOARD $96.36

22436 USE# 95310300 $0.00

22437 NLA -HOSE CONN,3/4-16 45 DEG $0.00

22440 USE# 95000060 $0.00

22441 KIT,GASKET & DECAL 4.3L $164.03

22442 KIT,GASKET & DECAL 305/350 $74.70

22443 KIT, GASKET & DECAL 454CID $112.53

22444 KIT, GASKET O.H. 305/350 $521.37

22445 USE#22029 GASKET KIT $0.00

22446 KIT,GASKET O.H 4.3L V6 $471.33

22447 NLA/ KIT, GASKET V.G. 4.3L V6 $0.00

22448 TAG,PARTS SHORTAGE $0.49

22449 TAG V-DRIVE OIL TEEC 259 $0.71

22452 USE#20865 HOSE $0.00

22453 USE#20866 5 FEET $0.00

22461 USE#20865 HOSE $0.00

22465 USE#20865 HOSE $0.00

22466 USE#20865 HOSE 1-1/4X2FT $0.00

22467 USE#20865 HOSE 1-1/4X2FT $0.00

22468 USE#20865 HOSE 1-1/4X2FT $0.00

22470 USE#98014 FORMED HOSE $0.00

22472 KIT, EXH SWL ELBOW 4'' $467.82

22473 USE#20866 2-FEET $0.00

22480 NLA - HARNESS, PANEL WIRE $48.08

22482 KIT, CARB 2BBL/4BBL 229 $2,764.39

22483 NLA -DECAL,ROCKER CVR CRUSADER $0.00

22574 USE#22638 DECAL 350 M270 $0.00



22578 USE# TMER 008 $0.00

22579 USE# TMER 006 $0.00

22580 KIT, HOSE TYGON 1/4ID X 36 LG $14.20

22590 KIT, FWC 305/350 RR/MT $1,916.28

22591 KIT,SPCR EXH MANF305/350 $194.11

22593 KIT, FWC TO RWC $412.76

22594 SILICONE, BLACK (3OZ) $24.29

22596 KIT, FWC 305/350 FT/MT $1,834.26

22598 KIT, FWC 454/502 RR/MT $2,685.39

22599 NLA - KEY SWITCH WITH KEYS $33.56

22600 USE# 91309200 $0.00

22605 KIT, ENGINE HOSE RWC 454 $82.24

22606 KIT, ENGINE HOSE FWC 454 $334.16

22610 USE# 90245150 $0.00

22611 USE (R130014) $0.00

22616 KIT, ON BOARD CH220/270 (87) $253.54

22617 KIT,ON-BOARD C454 (87) $254.13

22618 USE#22619 HOSE ASM. $0.00

22619 HOSE ASM,#8X44''OAL $93.11

22620 USE#22621 HOSE ASM $0.00

22621 HOSE ASM,#8X64''OAL $58.91

22622 HOSE ASM, # 8X 46'' OAL $144.00

22623 HOSE ASM,#8X44''OAL $90.15

22624 HOSE ASM, #10X44.5''OAL $74.81

22625 USE#22672 HOSE ASM $0.00

22626 HOSE ASM,#8X22''OAL $52.15

22627 HOSE ASSY #10X14'' O.A.L. $91.50

22628 NLA - HOSE ASM, CLR TOP-GR IN $51.49

22631 USE#22784 DECAL $0.00

22632 USE#22785 DECAL $0.00

22633 USE#22786 DECAL $0.00

22634 USE#22787 DECAL $0.00

22635 USE#22788 DECAL $0.00

22636 DECAL,MODEL NO.262 ALUM. $1.69

22637 DECAL,MODEL NO.305 ALUM. $1.69

22638 NLA -DECAL, MODEL NO.350 ALUM. $0.00

22639 NLA/ DECAL,MODEL NO.454 ALUM. $0.00

22640 NLA - DECAL,MODEL NO.502 ALUM. $2.48

22651 KIT, SMALL BLOCK PULLEY $131.89

22652 KIT, BIG BLOCK PULLEY $437.50

22654 O'RING,OUTER OIL ADPT. $3.45

22657 USE#TECM 548 MANUAL $0.00

22658 NLA-CLIP,CHOKE ROD 502CID $0.00

22663 USE#22746 DECAL $0.00

22664 USE# TECM-596 MANUAL $0.00

22665 KIT, FWC 262 RR/MT FIELD $2,351.22

22666 KIT, FWC 305/350 RR/MT FD $1,536.45



22667 USE#22854 FWC C454 6'' $0.00

22668 USE#22744 DECAL $0.00

22669 USE#22745 DECAL $0.00

22672 HOSE ASM, #10 X 61'' OAL $101.63

22673 NLA :COVER CHROME 454 $0.00

22674 CHROME CVR 305/350 $30.79

22675 NLA- CLAMP, SUPPORT 1-7/8'' J $0.00

22680 KIT, ON-BOARD 305/350 $257.99

22681 KIT,ON-BOARD 454/502 $247.01

22682 KIT, ON-BOARD 262 $305.75

22683 KIT, GASKET O.H. 305/350 $695.24

22684 KIT, GASKET V.G. 305/350 $442.66

22685 LOCTITE,RC-620 W/PRIMER $8.70

22686 NLA -KIT, FUEL HDR& FILTER ASM $69.57

22687 FILTER, FUEL ELEMENT $17.89

22688 KIT, ON-BOARD DELCO 305/350 $248.59

22689 KIT, ON-BOARD DELCO 454/502 $249.18

22701 WATER SENDER, (VDO) S/S $43.62

22702 OIL PRES/SENDER, (VDO)S/S $157.44

22703 WATER SENDER (VDO) D/S $185.61

22704 OIL PRES / SENDER, (VDO) D/S $175.23

22726 PIG TAIL, 2 LEAD HEI $18.41

22727 NLA - KIT, GASKET O.H. 502 $808.41

22728 KIT,GASKET & DECAL 502 $151.01

22731 KIT, CARB. 502 0 DEGREE $556.02

22732 KIT, CARB. 502 12 DEGREE $611.25

22738 CARTON,(LARGE)SHIPPING $66.60

22742 USE (R143137) $0.00

22744 DECAL,TIMING C305/350 $1.58

22746 DECAL,TIMING 502 $1.58

22747 WIRE ASM, TIMING H.E.I. $6.41

22749 KIT, FUEL HEADER 305/350 $136.73

22750 NLA-KIT, FUEL HEADER 454/502 $0.00

22752 KIT, DELCO IGNTION $615.57

22753 KIT, SPROCKET 305/350 $336.24

22756 NLA - KIT, DECAL SET MDL C350 $20.46

22757 NLA - KIT,DECAL SET MODEL C454 $45.56

22759 BAG,WARRANTY INFO $0.68

22760 USE# 95104300 $0.00

22769 NLA / PAINT, RED  SPRAY $0.00

22778 NLA - HEADER, FUEL FILTER $69.08

22780 NLA: DECAL,FLAME ARR. $0.00

22781 DECAL,FLAME ARR/FOURWINN $8.96

22783 DECAL,FLAME ARR/CHAMPION $14.55

22784 DECAL,FLAME ARRESTOR 262 $4.13

22785 DECAL,FLAME ARRESTOR 305 $4.13

22786 DECAL,FLAME ARRESTOR 350 $8.03



22787 NLA - DECAL,FLAME ARRESTOR 454 $3.56

22788 DECAL,FLAME ARRESTOR 502 $4.13

22798 ISOLATOR, FUEL PUMP TOP $2.63

22799 ISOLATOR,FUEL PUMP BOT. $4.31

22800 O'RING, 3/8 FUEL LINE $1.05

22801 O'RING,F/PMP BOT. $1.80

22802 O'RING,REMOTE FILTER IN $0.71

22804 DECAL,FLAME AR/SILVERTON $8.96

22805 KIT, FFWC 350CS BARR $1,310.99

22816 KIT, FWC 454/502 STD/REV $2,498.85

22817 USE# 22816 $0.00

22818 KIT, 4''RISER CNTR OUTLET $411.69

22821 KIT, ADAPTER ASM,OIL DPSK TUBE $82.77

22822 USE# TECM 550 $0.00

22828 USE# 90204100 $0.00

22829 USE (R171009) $0.00

22830 USE# 7170480 $0.00

22831 DECAL,FLAME ARR.CVR XL $12.94

22832 DECAL,SILVERTON LOGO $10.16

22833 NLA - DECAL,TIMING 454 XL $5.44

22834 DECAL,TIMING 502 XL $3.79

22835 DECAL,BATTERY GROUND $3.30

22837 USE#22967 DECAL C.B. $0.00

22838 DECAL,MSTS IDENTIF.PLATE $25.80

22839 USE 23657 DECAL,COOLANT WARNIN $8.03

22840 NLA - DECAL,ANODE U/CLR MTG # $7.65

22841 NLA - DECAL, MODEL 454XL ALUM. $0.00

22842 NLA/DECAL,MODEL 502XL ALUM. $0.00

22844 USE (R047228) $0.00

22846 TAG,WIRING HARNESS CODE * $2.59

22847 DECAL,CAUTION NO-STEP # $7.95

22848 DECAL,ANODE TANK MTG $8.03

22854 KIT, FWC 454/502 6'' EXCH $2,010.30

22855 NLA -COVER PLATE, HE 6" $0.00

22856 KIT, ON-BOARD 454/502XL $241.79

22860 USE# 91028038 $0.00

22861 USE# 91023050 $0.00

22862 USE CRU# 91800075 $0.00

22863 USE# 91023100 $0.00

22864 DECAL,ENG IDENTIFICATION * $4.73

22865 DECAL,WARNING ANTIFREEZE $2.33

22866 SCREW,DRIVE #2X1/4''ZN $0.20

22882 USE# 91833075 $0.00

22883 MSTS IGNITION TESTER $1,754.29

22884 PANEL,INST BLANK $72.68

22885 NLA - TACHOMETER $191.18

22886 NLA/ GAUGE,OIL PRESSURE $0.00



22887 NLA/GAUGE,COOLANT TEMP $0.00

22888 NLA/GAUGE,VOLT METER $0.00

22889 SWITCH,2-POSITION $17.40

22890 NLA-V-DRIVE INSERT $0.00

22891 V-DRIVE LINER $2.96

22892 NLA - SWITCH,3-POSITION $0.00

22893 NLA - INST PNL S/S LWR-D/S UPR $471.66

22894 HOLDER,FUSE $6.64

22895 NLA/DECAL,MODEL 454XL HO $0.00

22896 DECAL,TIMING 454XL HO $8.14

22897 USE (R047245) $0.41

22898 NLA - KIT, FUEL PUMP ASM $448.05

22900 GASKET,CVR 6''HT EXCH $14.51

22901 O'RING,CVR 6''HT EXCH $0.49

22902 KIT, GASKET O.H. 454XL $943.07

22903 KIT, GASKET V.G. 454XL $684.82

22904 KIT,GASKET & DECAL 454XL $70.92

22909 KIT, HOSE ASM.TRANS 50-1/2''LG $240.69

22910 KIT, HOSE ASM.TRANS 56-1/2''LG $267.30

22913 CLAMP, HOSE #72 $2.89

22914 USE (23290) $0.00

22920 KIT,DAMPER VALVE TEE LH $307.65

22921 KIT,DAMPER VALVE TEE RH $307.65

22922 CLAMP, HOSE #96 $3.45

22923 KIT, GASKET O.H. 454HO $675.15

22924 NLA - KIT, GASKET V.G. 454HO $0.00

22925 KIT,GASKET & DECAL 454HO $91.28

22926 NLA - KIT,GASKET O.H. 502 $699.09

22927 NLA - KIT,GASKET V.G. 502 $447.66

22928 KIT,GASKET & DECAL 502 $79.91

22929 DECAL,MDL&TMG DATA 305XL $6.68

22930 DECAL,MDL&TMG DATA 350XL $10.69

22931 NLA/ DECAL,MDL&TMG DATA 350HT $0.00

22932 DECAL,MODEL NO.350HT $9.86

22933 DECAL,TIMING CHAMPION $12.56

22934 NLA - DECAL, CIRCUIT BREAKER $6.68

22935 DECAL,VAPOR WARNING $9.19

22940 CLAMP, HT EXCH MTG 350XL $19.46

22941 CAP, DUAL DPSK TUBE MTG $0.25

22942 CONNECTOR (Y)4''X4''X4'' $133.01

22943 ADAPTOR, EXHAUST 4'' X 3'' $118.01

22944 DECAL,ROT PROP VELVET DR 5000 $6.00

22952 USE# 22799 $0.00

22953 O'RING,FUEL PUMP VPR/INL $1.61

22954 GROMMET,FUEL FILTER MTG $2.10

22955 FRAME,SIDE 62-1/2''LONG $8.48

22956 FRAME,SIDE 50-1/2''LONG $4.76



22960 NLA-DECAL,FLAME ARR.TBI $0.00

22961 DECAL,ECM CAL 305XLI $3.53

22962 DECAL,ECM CAL 350XLI $3.75

22963 DECAL,ECM CAL 350XLI HT $3.53

22964 DECAL,ECM CAL 305XLI EMIS. $3.53

22965 DECAL,ECM CAL 350 EMISS. $3.53

22966 DECAL,ECM CAL350 EMIS.HT $3.53

22967 DECAL,CIR-BREAKER LG $3.98

22968 DECAL,FUEL INJECTION $4.69

22969 NLA/DECAL,CIR-BREAKER TBI $0.00

22970 KIT, ON-BOARD DELCO 305/350XL $239.22

22971 USE (R127015) $0.00

22974 FILTER, FUEL RACOR $53.06

22975 FILTER ASM,FUEL RACOR $86.70

22976 BAG,OPEN 72''X48''X.002MIL $2.51

22977 USE (R178014) $0.00

22978 PIVOT PIN, DUAL MORSE $11.29

22980 USE (R020015A) $0.00

22982 EXHAUST ADAPTOR,4''X3''30 DEG $64.24

22983 NLA - ELBOW,EXH 4''X4''60 DEG $138.23

22984 TAG,SYSTEM OIL PRIMING $0.68

22990 FRAME,SIDE 54-1/2''LONG $7.24

22992 CARTON,(MEDIUM)SHIPPING $37.28

22993 NLA -DECAL,CIRCUIT BREAKER XLI $12.79

22994 DECAL,TIMING CS454 $3.79

22995 DECAL,MASTER/SLAVE DATA $3.26

22997 DECAL, TIMING (CAUTION) $5.44

22998 DECAL,ECM CAL 454XLI $2.66

22999 DECAL,ECM CAL 454 EMISS. $6.45

23000 USE#22439 V-DRIVE WALTER $0.00

23009 CLAMP,WIRE SUPPORT J $0.86

23024 USE#20865 HOSE 1-1/4X1FT $0.00

23025 USE#20865 HOSE 1-1/4X2FT $0.00

23026 USE#20865 HOSE 1-1/4X2FT $0.00

23027 USE#20865 HOSE 1-1/4X2FT $0.00

23032 USE#97310 HOSE $0.00

23035 USE#20866 HOSE 1''X3FT $0.00

23054 USE#22438 V-DRIVE WALTER $0.00

23063 KIT, HOSE 2-1/4''ODX1-1/4''ID $96.71

23064 NLA - COVER, 5'' RUBBER $0.00

23065 USE#23083 HOSE $0.00

23067 GASKET,OIL PAN CH185 $43.09

23073 USE#20865 HOSE 1-1/4X2FT $0.00

23074 USE#20865 HOSE 1-1/4X6FT $0.00

23075 USE#18306 HOSE $0.00

23083 USE (R045139) $0.00

23093 USE#22414 ON-BOARD KIT $0.00



23094 BOX ONLY, DO NOT USE OR ORDER $16.46

23098 NLA - KIT, FWC RR/MT CH350 $2,891.76

23150 USE# 23250 $0.00

23205 KIT, CAST PAN ASM 305/350 $582.25

23210 KIT, CAST PAN ASM 454/502 $582.25

23217 KIT, FWC 305/350XL STDVDR $2,074.38

23219 KIT,FWC 350HT XL STDVDR HSG-MT $1,742.22

23220 KIT, FFWC 350CS CRUSADER $1,305.90

23221 KIT, CAST PAN ASM 454/502 FD $653.80

23222 NLA - KIT, INSTALLATION GEN V $0.00

23223 KIT, CAST PAN ASM. 454/502 FY $560.84

23226 KIT, GASKET O.H.CS305/350 CRU $862.35

23227 KIT,GASKET V.G.CS305/350 CRU $556.88

23228 KIT,GASKET & DECAL 305/350 $129.08

23229 KIT,GASKET O.H. CS305/350 BARR $861.98

23230 KIT,GASKET V.G. CS305/350 BARR $560.21

23231 KIT,GASKET & DECAL CS350 BARR $122.78

23234 NLA - KIT, FUEL PUMP ELEC TBI $409.69

23235 KIT, DUAL MORSE CNTL TBI $70.20

23237 NLA-KIT, FWC 454/502XL S&R FD $0.00

23241 KIT,GASKET O.H. TB350XLI $645.96

23242 KIT,GASKET V.G. TB350XLI $403.53

23243 KIT,GASKET & DECAL TB350XLI $71.89

23244 KIT,GASKET O.H. TB454XLI $849.21

23245 KIT,GASKET V.G. TB454XLI $747.23

23246 KIT, GASKET & DECAL TB454XLI $64.84

23247 KIT, GASKET O.H. TB502XLI $703.71

23248 KIT, GASKET V.G. TB502XLI $544.35

23249 KIT, GASKET & DECAL TB502XLI $62.76

23250 KIT, FILTER WITH O'RING $53.06

23251 KIT,ON-BRD 454/502 XLI P-97384 $292.55

23252 KIT, ON-BRD 454/502 XLI $382.67

23253 KIT,COMPLETE 454XLI DECAL $87.08

23256 USE#23257(454)#23258(502) $0.00

23257 KIT, FIELD TBI 454 $744.93

23259 KIT,RWC V-6 CNTR OTLT EXH MAN. $1,300.50

23260 NLA-KIT,FWC V-6 EXH MAN. $0.00

23261 KIT, CAST PAN ASM,305/350 FD $655.51

23262 KIT, ON-BOARD CS262 (HEI) $387.78

23265 NLA - KIT, FIELD TBI 350HT $744.93

23266 KIT,FWC 454/502 STDVDR HSG-MT $1,864.56

23269 KIT, OBERG REAR MTG HARDWARE $78.83

23270 KIT, JABSCO PUMP CHANGE-OVER $909.51

23271 KIT, FUEL TRANSFER $675.24

23275 KIT,454LH MARINE ENGINE 7XW $132.41

23276 KIT,OBERG RELOCATION FRT MOUNT $79.16

23277 KIT,EX MANI CNTR OTLT 305/350 $1,364.81



23278 KIT, FWC TBI 5.7 REAR S&R FD $1,920.83

23280 KIT,MP454 THRTTL BRKT REPLCMNT $21.30

23282 KIT, MP7.4 RR TO HIGH FT FWC $2,066.52

23283 NLA - KIT, FWC MPI 7.4 $2,077.95

23284 KIT, FLAPPER ASM $320.81

23286 KIT,GASKET & DECAL MP454 $44.19

23290 NLA-KIT, DAMPER VALVE SSTL $0.00

23291 NLA - KIT,FWC MPI 7.4HO $1,764.60

23292 NLA -KIT FWC V-6 RR SR FD $0.00

23293 NLA - KIT, FWC MPI 5.7 $2,100.21

23294 KIT, FWC TBI 5.7 FRT S&R FD $1,684.05

23295 NLA - KIT,FWC MPI 5.7 $1,679.46

23296 NLA - KIT, FWC MPI 7.4 $1,751.10

23297 KIT,FWC MP 7.4HO/8.2 FRT SR FD $2,269.77

23500 FRAME,UPRIGHT 35''NOTCHED $6.49

23501 FRAME,END 35''LONG $3.71

23502 FRAME,END 36.5''LONG $4.76

23503 FRAME,UPRIGHT 37''NOTCHED $7.69

23505 CLUSTER, WARNING LIGHT $78.86

23508 O'RING, 5/16 FUEL LINE $5.19

23511 CLAMP, HOSE #6 NARROW ST STLL $0.41

23512 ADAPTER, PUMP $382.31

23513 DRIVE LINE $285.90

23514 ADAPTER, FLYWHEEL $143.33

23515 O'RING (2-013-N674-70) * $0.45

23516 O'RING (2-015-N674-70) * $0.45

23521 END PLATE KIT 4" $31.50

23522 NLA - SEAL,OIL SCRW ADPTR $0.00

23523 NLA -SEAL,OIL ADPTR BANJO $0.00

23524 CONN, EXHAUST TEE 4X4X5 $259.28

23526 CLAMP,HOSE SUPP 1 ID 5/16BOLT $0.71

23527 CAP, REMOTE COOL RECOVERY TANK $8.74

23528 GROMMET, RUBBER CARB $0.45

23529 CLAMP, SPRING ACTION HOSE $0.45

23530 CLAMP,SUPPORT 1-15/16'' $1.76

23532 VALVE, SOLENOID EFI $300.57

23533 CIRCUIT BREAKER,15 AMP $36.53

23535 O'RING, VITON $4.54

23536 NLA - USE 2 RM0250 TO MAKE IT $112.02

23537 USE (R002018C) $0.00

23539 CARTON,SERVICE BLOCK $26.03

23540 END PLATE KIT, R&D 5'' $78.34

23541 CLAMP, HOSE #60 $2.85

23543 CLAMP,F. COOLER SUP 1-7/16 RD $6.64

23544 SCREW, SET 7/16-14 X 3/4'' $0.68

23545 ADAPTER,BARB,ST 3/8H X 1/4P $3.56

23548 GASKET,END PLATE $8.42



23549 USE (RM0250) $0.00

23550 FILTER,CRANKCASE BREATHER $7.46

23551 RISER, OIL FILL (NOTCH/FIT)** $23.29

23552 USE (R128001) $0.00

23553 USE #49082 $0.00

23554 CLAMP, RUBBER 4'' F COOLER $60.56

23555 USE (R024217) $0.00

23557 CLAMP, HOSE CONSTANT LD 150 $8.14

23558 HOSE CLAMP,CONSTANT LOAD 175 $8.29

23559 HOSE CLAMP,CONSTANT LOAD 200 $8.40

23560 HOSE CLAMP,CONSTANT LOAD 250 $8.51

23561 PIPE PLUG 1/4 HXHD BRA W/SEAL $0.94

23563 O'RING,QCK CONNECT PR REG OTLT $2.48

23564 PIN,COTTER SSTL 1/16DIAX1/2LNG $0.10

23601 DECAL,MDL&TMG DATA 262XL $8.18

23602 DECAL,MDL&TMG DATA 502XL $7.65

23603 DECAL,ECM CAL 454HO XLI $2.29

23604 DECAL,ECM CAL 502[47019] $2.29

23605 DECAL,MDL&TMG DATA262XLI $6.34

23606 DECAL,ECM CAL 262[47___] $2.29

23607 DECAL, TIMING INFO 262 CHAMP $7.05

23608 DECAL,LOGO TIARA XLI $4.84

23610 DECAL,CRUSADER YELLOW ID $1.76

23611 DECAL,ECM CAL 350HT XLI '96 $2.74

23612 DECAL,ECM CAL 454XLI '96 $2.51

23613 DECAL,ECM CAL 454HO XLI '96 $2.74

23614 DECAL,ECM CAL 502XLI '96 $4.39

23615 DECAL,ECM EMISS 350HT XLI $2.51

23616 DECAL,ECM EMISS 454 XLI '96 $2.51

23617 TAPE,MASK TBI ADAPTER $0.79

23618 DECAL,MDL&TMG DATA 4.3L '96 $18.08

23619 DECAL,TIMING INFO 4.3L '96 $4.13

23620 DECAL,ECM CAL 502 PFI '97 $3.64

23622 DECAL,ECM CAL 350 30PSI '96 $6.19

23623 NLA-TIMING DECAL 350HT PLUS $0.00

23624 DECAL,TIMING INFO 350HT+ XL $8.48

23625 DECAL,CE CERTIFICATION $6.49

23626 DECAL,FLAME ARRESTOR MP454 $18.90

23627 ANODE TANK (LEFT ARROW)# $3.30

23628 DECAL,MP454 XLI MODEL $3.56

23629 DECAL,MP454 XLI INFO $3.56

23630 TAG,RED WARNING DPSTK PLUG # $0.53

23631 DECAL,ROT PROP HURTH # $8.70

23632 DECAL,(CHECK) SUM 42015 $3.83

23633 DECAL,ECM CAL 5.7L PFI [47058] $5.44

23634 DECAL,ECM CAL 8.2L PFI [47059] $5.44

23635 DECAL,MODEL 5.7L PFI $11.29



23636 DECAL,CRUSADER LOGO # $9.75

23637 DECAL,TIMING INFO '99 MDL'S * $5.89

23638 DECAL,MODEL 8.2L PFI $12.23

23640 DECAL,ECM CAL TBI 5.7L [47085] $5.44

23641 DECAL,ECM CAL MP 7.4L[47086]** $5.36

23642 DECAL,ECM CAL 7.4HO MP [47087] $5.44

23643 DECAL,MODEL 7.4L HO MP $5.14

23645 NLA - DECAL,MODEL 7.4L PFI ** $10.05

23649 DECAL,FUEL WARNING # $3.45

23650 DECAL,MODEL 5.7L TBI F. ARRES. $14.93

23652 DECAL, PLATINUM $13.31

23653 DECAL,5.7L PLATINUM $19.99

23654 USE (R143156) $6.64

23655 DECAL,FUSE BLK/MAIN CIR BRKR # $4.13

23656 DECAL,EXTENDED LIFE COOLANT $7.24

23657 DECAL,HEAT EXCHANGER # $5.89

25059 USE (R009004) $0.00

25065 USE (R067008) $0.00

25210 USE (R109002) $0.00

25379 O'RING,BEARING CAP V-DR CASE $3.60

25392 USE (R113018) $0.00

25393 GEAR (39 TEETH) $627.90

25410 ROLLER BRG VDR BEVEL GR $121.39

25411 SNAP RING,BRG $2.40

25421 USE (R169023) $0.00

25429 USE (RM0053) $0.00

25457 USE R041026 DIPSTICK,REDUCTION $40.65

25460 DIPSTICK TUBE $7.05

25461 USE#25697 DIPSTICK $0.00

25462 USE#25660 BEARING CAP $0.00

25466 USE (RM0051) $0.00

25467 USE (RM0052) $0.00

25469 USE (RK173016) $0.00

25509 USE (R041026) $0.00

25510 KIT, BREATHER SPL $156.60

25511 USE#25526 TUBE $0.00

25512 USE#25583 WASHER $0.00

25513 USE (R046004) $0.00

25526 USE (R047012) $0.00

25527 BAFFLE,OIL (10-17 ONLY) $36.99

25528 BAFFLE,OIL (10-18 ONLY) $45.83

25531 USE (R067040) $0.00

25533 INPUT SHAFT $302.52

25536 DIPSTICK,(CR2 MODEL ONLY) $20.48

25542 SWITCH & O'RING $69.99

25543 O'RING,NEUTRAL SWITCH $0.64

25552 USE#90345125 BOLT $0.00



25557 USE (R096004) $0.00

25558 THRUSTWASHER $7.84

25560 USE (R048054) $0.00

25561 USE (R048053) $0.00

25562 USE (R048076) $0.00

25563 USE (R048077) $0.00

25566 USE (R048078) $0.00

25567 USE (R139001) $0.00

25569 USE (R096005) $0.00

25570 USE (R048009) $0.00

25571 USE (R162001) $0.00

25576 USE (R058004A) $0.00

25577 USE (R058030A) $0.00

25578 USE (R096008) $0.00

25579 USE (R096077) $0.00

25583 USE (R096010) $0.00

25586 USE (R074002) $0.00

25600 USE (R017003) $0.00

25601 USE (R148019) $0.00

25609 USE (R062042) $0.00

25611 USE (R062044) $0.00

25612 USE (R062045) $0.00

25613 USE (R062046) $0.00

25614 USE (R062047) $0.00

25615 USE (R062048) $0.00

25616 BRG SPACER (.853-.854LG) $25.65

25617 BRG SPACER (.856-.857LG) $25.65

25618 USE (R047125) $0.00

25654 SHAFT,MAIN 1.88:1 $402.30

25655 RING GEAR 1.88:1 $1,275.78

25656 PINION CARRIER ASM 1.88:1 $2,430.98

25657 SUN GEAR 1.88:1 $289.09

25658 USE (R009006) $0.00

25659 GEAR SET,SPIRAL BEVEL $3,170.91

25660 USE (R008002) $0.00

25661 BOLT,SOC 7/16-14X2'' $2.21

25662 NLA - KIT, COUPLING CONVERSION $442.89

25663 PINION CARRIER & SHF 1.52:1 $1,871.63

25667 INPUT GEAR 1.52:1 $300.18

25672 USE (R096006) $0.00

25689 USE (R167004A) $0.00

25691 USE (R058029A) $0.00

25697 NLA -DIPSTICK V-DR (CURRENT) $0.00

25701 DIPSTICK TUBE V-DR $39.83

25702 SHIM .005'' THICK $1.09

25703 SHIM .009'' THICK $1.46

25725 GASKET,V-DRIVE CASE $18.90



26058 USE (R165007) $0.00

26061 USE (R067041) $0.00

26062 BEARING CONE,OTPT SHAFT $45.08

26066 BEARING NEEDLE,CLUTCH GEAR $16.43

26079 CLUTCH PLATE FRICTION $42.49

26080 CLUTCH PLATE PRESSURE $33.03

26081 CLUTCH PLATE PRESSURE $11.34

26082 CLUTCH PLATE STEEL $13.65

26083 VALVE, CONTROL $177.27

26084 NLA - FLANGE, OUTPUT 5000 $213.27

26086 CYLINDER,CLUTCH GEAR $606.56

26087 DIPSTICK,5000 SERIES $73.58

26089 GASKET,CASE FRONT $29.78

26090 GASKET,CASE REAR $22.31

26091 GASKET,COVER PLATE $1.88

26113 O'RING,CONTROL VALVE $0.45

26114 NLA - O'RING,PISTON $4.24

26115 NLA - O'RING,PISTON $3.83

26116 O'RING,PISTON CLUTCH OUTER $3.15

26117 O'RING,SUCTION TUBE $0.68

26118 OIL FILTER & SCREEN ASM $25.80

26119 OIL SEAL,TRANS CASE FRONT $14.36

26120 OIL SEAL,TRANS CASE REAR $27.86

26126 PLATE,BOLT LK'G $1.88

26129 NLA -PUMP ASM, 5000 W/VALVE $0.00

26131 NLA - RING,SEALING, $21.49

26132 NLA - SEAL $0.00

26133 NLA - RING,SEALING, $49.50

26134 NLA - SEAL $0.00

26135 RING,SEALING,SHAFT $23.93

26154 SHAFT,INPUT $608.61

26155 SHAFT,INTERMEDIATE $632.13

26156 SHAFT,OUTPUT $531.04

26157 LEVER,CONTROL $19.05

26158 SHIM .003'' THICK $4.54

26159 SHIM .003'' THICK $1.09

26160 SHIM .005'' THICK $3.94

26161 SHIM .007'' THICK $3.94

26162 SHIM .178'' THICK $1.46

26163 SHIM .009'' THICK $59.79

26164 SHIM .020'' THICK $39.39

26165 SHIM .030'' THICK $39.98

26166 SHIM .040'' THICK $35.89

26167 SHIM .050'' THICK $47.18

26168 SHIM .060'' THICK $48.15

26173 SNAP RING,BEARING $1.43

26176 SPRING,CLUTCH PISTON $0.36



26180 WASHER/ VD 5000 $23.58

26203 CLUTCH PLATE,STEEL DRIVEN $14.61

26205 USE (RK173083) $0.00

26207 USE (RK173085) $0.00

26210 DIPSTICK,5000 SERIES LATE PRO $50.81

26229 FERRULE,BRASS-100R6 HOSE $3.71

271500 USE# 95400001 $0.00

271501 USE# 95400000 $0.00

272231 USE# 95410201 $0.00

273513 SCREW & WASHER ASSY, CHOKE $1.54

30000 USE#33558 GASKET $0.00

30005 USE#30240 GASKET $0.00

30006 USE# 7140210 $0.00

30007 USE#30266 GASKET $0.00

30008 USE#7100470 $0.00

30009 USE#7100000 O/PMP $0.00

30014 USE# 7050280 BOLT $0.00

30015 USE# 7050300 BOLT $0.00

30016 USE# 7230500 $0.00

30017 USE (31150) $11.07

30018 USE (31149) $12.72

30019 USE#30258 ROCKER ARM $0.00

30025 USE#7230430 REINFORCEMENT $0.00

30026 USE# 7050020 $0.00

30027 USE# 7050030 $0.00

30028 USE# 7050010 $0.00

30030 USE# 31117 $0.00

30031 USE#22156 LH CAM KIT $0.00

30032 SEAL,OIL PAN FRONT $12.26

30033 SEAL,OIL PAN REAR $9.34

30034 NLA - RH SEAL $0.00

30036 USE#31175RH OR 7080130LH $0.00

30038 USE# 7050200 $0.00

30040 BALANCER,427 $310.83

30043 USE (R038012) $0.00

30044 USE#30236 PLUG $0.00

30046 USE# 7100060 $0.00

30047 NLA -SCREEN, OIL PUMP $0.00

30048 USE# 7110190 $0.00

30051 BRG,CR/SHF.STD 454/502 $84.57

30052 BRG,CR/SHF.001 454/502 $42.72

30053 BRG,CR/SHF.002 454/502 $57.66

30054 USE# 7050790 $0.00

30055 USE# 7050800 $0.00

30056 BRG,CR/SHFRR STD 454/502 $59.04

30057 BRG,CR/SHFRR.001 454/502 $56.73

30058 BRG,CR/SHFRR.002 454/502 $70.08



30059 USE# 7050810 $0.00

30060 USE# 7050820 $0.00

30061 USE (R054029) $0.00

30062 USE# 7130050 $0.00

30065 USE# 7080060 $0.00

30066 BRG,CN/ROD STD 454/502 $49.74

30067 BRG,CN/ROD.001 454/502 $23.94

30068 BRG,CN/ROD.002 454/502 $43.80

30069 USE# 7050830 $0.00

30070 USE# 7050840 $0.00

30080 USE# 7230310 $0.00

30081 GUIDE,PUSH ROD 502 $15.71

30090 VALVE EXHAUST STD $94.74

30096 USE#7230120 CAP VLV SPR $0.00

30101 HOUSING, CIR-PUMP BODY BRASS $469.88

30102 NLA-SHAFT & BEARING ASM. $0.00

30103 IMPELLER W.P. BRASS $56.33

30104 PULLEY, C/SHF W/BSH'G 454 $37.31

30105 USE#96971 SEAL & SEAT $0.00

30106 USE#10164 SEAL CIRC PUMP $0.00

30109 USE (RA057019) $0.00

30110 USE# 7120120 $0.00

30112 USE# 7120030 $0.00

30121 BAFFEL,CARB MTG 427/454 $15.54

30123 NLA/ CHOKE CLIP $0.00

30127 SHIM,INLET VALVE $8.66

30134 USE# 7230320 $0.00

30135 USE (R039005) $0.00

30140 USE (R109039) $0.00

30146 USE#7230130 SPR $0.00

30148 STUD,BEARING CAP $20.01

30149 BOLT,CR/SHF BRG LONG  B/BLK $4.69

30150 BOLT,CR/SHF BRG SHORT B/BLK $4.43

30152 USE# 7050180 $0.00

30156 ROD ASM,PUSH EXH 427 $18.11

30161 USE#7110190 CAP $0.00

30162 USE CRU# 31129 CAMSHAFT $0.00

30163 CHAIN,CM/SHF DR. 502 $145.29

30164 NLA/ GM SPROCKET CAMSHAFT $0.00

30165 NLA / SPROCKET CRANKSHAFT $0.00

30166 BOLT,CM/SHF 305/350/454/502 $3.75

30167 USE (RA138009) $0.00

30168 USE# 7080040 $0.00

30170 USE# 7110720 $0.00

30171 DEFLECTOR,CR/SHF OIL $30.21

30172 USE (R004006) $0.00

30173 NLA -POINTER,TIMING LH 454/502 $0.00



30174 NLA-POINTER,TIMING RH 454/502 $0.00

30175 USE# 7070040 $0.00

30177 USE# 7140280 $0.00

30178 USE# 7140240 $0.00

30179 USE# 90325125 $0.00

30180 USE (R054032) $0.00

30184 NLA - RING SET (STD) 454 MK4 $0.00

30185 RING SET,.030 454 (8) $53.34

30186 PISTON ASM, STD 454 $270.63

30187 PISTON ASM,.030 OS 454 $223.59

30197 USE#31031 CAMSHAFT LH $0.00

30201 USE#33653 VALVE EXH STD $0.00

30209 USE#30266 GASKET,CYL HD $0.00

30218 USE#30221 GASKET $0.00

30220 NLA= CYLINDER HEAD 454 $0.00

30221 GASKET SET, INT/MANIF 454 $49.01

30222 USE#33558 GASKET $0.00

30229 USE# 7150240 $0.00

30232 NLA-KIT, CHOKE ASM. ZERO DEG. $0.00

30233 NLA / CHOKE ASM. 454CID $0.00

30234 SPRING,VALVE $8.85

30235 USE (R049009) $0.00

30236 NLA - PLUG,WATER JACKET454/502 $30.72

30238 USE (R047176) $0.00

30239 NLA - REAR MAIN SEAL-RH $0.00

30240 USE (RM0191) $0.00

30241 USE (R047182) $0.00

30242 USE (R039009) $0.00

30243 USE (R039011) $0.00

30244 GUIDE,PUSH ROD 454 $15.96

30246 PISTON ASM, STD 454 FLAT-TOP $234.36

30247 USE#30172 COVER $0.00

30248 USE# 90105050 $0.00

30249 PISTON ASM,.030 OS 454FLT-TOP $202.14

30253 USE#30166 BOLT $0.00

30257 USE (R033011) $0.00

30258 USE (R038010) $0.00

30259 USE#30220 CYL HEAD $0.00

30260 VALVE INLET $44.06

30261 USE# 7100000 $0.00

30262 USE (R006026) $0.00

30263 KIT, EXH MANIFOLD C454 $1,212.15

30264 KIT, EXH MANIFOLD C305/350 $1,021.11

30266 USE (RM0196) $0.00

30267 CHAIN,CM/SHF DR. 454 $96.03

30268 SPROCKET,CAMSHAFT $86.97

30269 SPROCKET,CRANKSHAFT $67.44



30271 USE# 7080720 $0.00

30272 USE#25562 SNAP RING $0.00

30273 USE#25563 SNAP RING $0.00

30274 USE#25566 SNAP RING $0.00

30275 USE# 25524 PIN CAGE ASM. $0.00

30276 USE#25579 THRUST WASHER $0.00

30281 NLA -GASKET KIT, INT/MANIF 502 $123.60

30282 GEAR SET,MATCHED TMG 262 $174.23

30283 PISTON ASM, STD 454 $190.86

30285 USE#7080690 SPROCKET $0.00

30287 USE#7070700 STUD $0.00

30516 USE (R024008) $0.00

30518 FITTING,# 8H ST 3/8-18 NPT $7.13

30519 HOSE,BULK HYD #8 1/2''BLK $5.33

30520 SWIVEL FEMALE 3/4TX#8 $8.14

30523 DRAIN COCK 1/8 PIPE $3.71

30524 DRAIN COCK 1/4PIPE $6.00

30526 USE (R024010) $9.00

30529 FITTING,# 8H ST 3/4-18 M/SWL $8.66

30530 USE#97854 ELBOW 90^ $0.00

30541 ADAPTOR,DIP.TUBE/ADPT.BLK $11.14

30543 USE (R024184) $0.00

30547 USE#30594 HOSE #10 5/8ID $0.00

30548 FITTING,#10 ST 7/8-18 M/SWL $11.14

30549 NLA FITT INV F/FL 45^1/2PX5/8T $0.00

30550 FITTING,INV F/FL 90^1/2PX5/8T $33.04

30553 ELBOW,1''MPTX3/4''NPT COPPER $26.66

30559 TEE  3/4 X 3/4 X 1 IN $21.04

30565 FITTING,# 8H ST 1/2-14 M/SWL $8.74

30566 BUSHING,1-1/4PX1''P BRASS $46.91

30567 NLA - TEE,PIPE $7.31

30572 USE (R024146) $2.89

30573 USE (R024017) $0.00

30583 USE#97852 ADPT $0.00

30593 HOSE,BULK 1/2''ID HYD # 8 BLUE $0.68

30594 HOSE,BULK 5/8''ID HYD #10 BLUE $0.71

30595 BUSHING,RED'G 90^1''PX3/4''P B $32.96

30596 USE# 7070920 $0.00

30597 USE# 7070350 $0.00

30598 ELBOW,3/4''FPTX1''HOSE COPPER $9.83

30599 NIPPLE,PIPE 3/4''P CLOSE BRASS $9.83

30602 FITTING,# 8H 90^3/4-16 F/SWL $19.76

30603 INV M/FL 3/8 P X 1/2'' TUBE $6.56

30604 INV F/FL ST 3/8-24X3/8T $27.19

30605 INV F/FL ST 5/8-18X3/8T $28.35

30606 NLA/TEE,3/8''MPTX1/8''FX1/8''F $0.00

30608 FITTING,# 8H 90^3/4-18 M/SWL $30.38



30609 FITTING,# 8H 45^3/4-18 M/SWL $29.06

30611 FITTING,F/FL 45^ 3/8PX3/8T $10.24

30612 USE (R024205) $0.00

30613 ADAPTOR,3/4''PX3/4''HOSE $11.82

30614 ADAPTER,HOSE VACUUM 1/8P $1.76

30615 FIT,INV M/FL45^3/8PX3/8T $6.38

30616 FITTING,FUEL PUMP OUTLET $5.44

30618 FITTING,FUEL PMP INL&VPR $13.39

30620 TEE, FUEL 3/8PX3/8TX5/16T $20.29

30623 BUSHING,RED'G ST 1''PX1/4''P B $13.54

30624 ELBOW, 90^ 1''P X 1-1/4''HOSE# $72.38

30626 USE (RS3552) $8.18

30627 PLUG,PIPE 3/8''HX HD SSTL $12.79

30630 NLA-DPT,''Y''1/4MX1/4FX1/4FPT $0.00

30631 FIT'G,PIPE 90^1/8X1/4GAL $11.96

30632 FITTING, 1/4NPTX1/2''HOSE BARB $4.88

30633 TEE, BRASS 1/2'' $12.26

30634 NIPPLE, BRASS 1/2'' CLOSE $4.09

30635 ADAPTER,BARB 1/2H X 1/2MP BR $5.44

30636 USE R024218 - 3/8PX1/2H BR $4.65

30637 NLA - FITTING, FUEL FLTR $4.73

30638 FITTING,FUEL FLTR HDR INLT $26.93

30639 FITTING,FUEL RETURN BRASS $28.16

30640 FITTING,3/8F XM12 X 1.75MM B $35.59

30641 FITTING, BARB 3/8P X 3/8H $5.55

30642 PLUG, PIPE 1/2'' HX HD BRASS $6.49

30643 ADAPTER,1/4NPT X 1/2-20 ST BRS $3.45

30644 USE (R024196) $0.00

30645 ADAPTER,1/2MPX5/8H BARB ST BR* $13.46

30646 ELBOW,STREET 3/8P X 3/8P BRASS $9.53

30698 BOLT, CM/SHF $3.49

31000 NLA- CHOKE ASM.502 $0.00

31001 CRANKSHAFT,H/SEAL 502LH $2,025.19

31002 CRANKSHAFT,H/SEAL 502RH $1,856.93

31003 NLA-CYLINDER HEAD 502 $0.00

31004 USE (RM0226) $0.00

31005 USE (7071070) $0.00

31006 NLA -ROD, CONNECTING (502) $0.00

31007 NLA / BOLT,CONN ROD 502 $0.00

31008 NLA-NUT,CONN ROD 502 $0.00

31009 USE (31036) $0.00

31010 USE#7100000 O/PMP $0.00

31014 USE (R002012) $0.00

31015 VALVE INLET STD $61.17

31016 USE (R046041) $0.00

31017 USE (R034030) $12.06

31018 SHIM,VALVE SPRING $1.95



31020 USE (R040003) $0.00

31026 USE#31037 PISTON .030 OS $0.00

31027 RING SET,.030 502 $49.47

31028 RING SET, STD 502 $67.65

31029 VALVE EXH STD $119.88

31031 USE (RA050016) $346.35

31032 CAMSHAFT, 502 (RH) $1,035.15

31034 USE# 7050300 $0.00

31035 USE# 7050280 $0.00

31036 PISTON ASM, STD 502 $414.63

31037 PISTON ASM, .030 OS 502 $308.79

31038 NLA - GUARD, INL MANIF SPLASH $56.97

31039 CAP,VALVE W/SEAL 502 $46.77

31040 NLA - SPRING & DMP ASM VLV $19.38

31041 O'RING,OIL PAN PLUG V-6 $1.09

31100 USE# 7230090 $0.00

31101 NLA - ARM,VLV RKR 502 $6.90

31102 USE# 7071080 $0.00

31103 USE# 7230080 $0.00

31104 USE# 7050190 $0.00

31105 USE# 7050150 $0.00

31106 USE# 7050120 $0.00

31107 USE# 7070060 $0.00

31108 USE# 7050260 $0.00

31109 USE# 7050130 $0.00

31110 USE# 90325088 $0.00

31111 USE# 90325138 $0.00

31112 USE# 90328175 $0.00

31113 USE# 90325125 $0.00

31114 BOLT, VLV RKR ARM CVR $6.57

31115 USE# 7230070 $0.00

31116 BRACKET,ENG LIFT FRT $33.64

31117 USE (RA050015) $0.00

31118 USE# 7110100 $0.00

31119 USE# 7230120 $0.00

31120 USE# 7080160 $0.00

31121 USE (R033011A) $0.00

31122 NLA/COVER, FRT, W/SEAL 454/502 $0.00

31123 NLA - COVER,FRT,W/SEAL&PTR $0.00

31124 USE# 7070230 $0.00

31125 CRANKSHAFT,F/SEAL 454RH $786.90

31126 CRANKSHAFT, F/SEAL 502LH $2,662.84

31127 CRANKSHAFT,F/SEAL 502RH $2,307.26

31128 NLA - CYLINDER HEAD $0.00

31129 NLA CAMSHAFT LH 454 $0.00

31130 CYLINDER HEAD 454HO/502 $1,459.53

31132 USE (RA138009A) $0.00



31133 NLA - FLYWHEEL STR/UP 502 14'' $456.33

31134 *** USE RM0200 *** $65.52

31135 USE (RM0201) $0.00

31136 USE RM0197 $0.00

31137 GASKET,CYL HEAD 502 $76.89

31138 USE# 7090000 $0.00

31139 USE# 7130020 $0.00

31140 USE# 7230050 $0.00

31141 USE# 7230100 $0.00

31142 NLA - GUIDE, PUSH ROD 502 $7.23

31143 KEY, CRANKSHAFT $0.90

31144 USE# 7230270 $0.00

31145 PAN ASM,OIL 454/502 STAMP $282.34

31146 USE# 7080200 $0.00

31147 USE# 31173 $0.00

31148 USE(7100000) $0.00

31149 ROD ASM, PUSH EXH 502 $16.44

31150 NLA - ROD ASM, PUSH INL 502 $16.44

31151 USE# 7230170 $0.00

31152 USE# 7050160 $0.00

31153 USE# 7080030 $0.00

31154 USE (R047206) $0.00

31155 USE# 7230160 $0.00

31156 USE# 7080150 $0.00

31157 USE# 7080170 $0.00

31158 USE# 7050350 $0.00

31159 BALANCER,454HO $353.66

31160 CRANKSHAFT,F/SEAL 454LH HO $2,528.51

31161 PISTON ASM, STD 454HO $222.99

31162 PISTON ASM,.030 OS 454HO $207.90

31163 NLA - COMPLETE RING SET, $360.48

31164 RING SET,.030 454 (8) $123.51

31165 USE (R005022) $0.00

31169 USE# 7242530 $0.00

31170 CAP,VALVE SPRING 502 (94) $11.16

31171 SEAL,VALVE STEM $6.39

31172 USE# 7080200 $0.00

31173 PISTON ASM, .030 454 (94) $306.36

31174 USE# 7080130 $0.00

31175 USE (R047180) $0.00

33033 USE#7230910 STUD $0.00

33055 USE# 7230780 CAP $0.00

33069 PISTON ASM, STD 262/350 $151.09

33070 PISTON ASM,.020 OS 350 $128.14

33074 USE# 7230910 $0.00

33075 USE# 7230920 $0.00

33078 USE#7080280 BOLT $0.00



33079 USE# 7080050 $0.00

33083 USE# 7050690 $0.00

33089 PLUG,1/2''STEEL OIL GAL. $1.76

33109 USE#7050670 BRG $0.00

33112 USE#7050680 BRG $0.00

33115 USE# 7057110 $0.00

33116 USE# 7080510 $0.00

33117 BRG,CN/ROD.020 305/350 $39.11

33120 USE# 7050370 $0.00

33121 USE# 7080500 $0.00

33124 USE# 7050360 $0.00

33125 USE# 7230430 $0.00

33128 USE# 7100120 $0.00

33130 USE# 7100210 $0.00

33131 USE# 7100220 $0.00

33136 BALANCER, 307 $233.04

33138 NLA -FLYWHEEL STR/DN 305/350 $0.00

33141 PISTON ASM, STD 307 $71.25

33143 PISTON ASM,.030 OS 307 $86.40

33148 VALVE EXHAUST STD $105.68

33153 PISTON ASM, STD 262/350 $86.52

33155 PISTON ASM,.030 OS 350 $40.20

33156 USE# 7231190 VLV $0.00

33157 USE# 7231200 VLV $0.00

33158 USE# 7231210 VLV $0.00

33160 VALVE EXHAUST STD $16.65

33163 VALVE EXHAUST .030 OS $28.35

33164 USE# 7057190 $0.00

33165 USE# 7057170 $0.00

33166 USE# 7057180 $0.00

33168 USE#7057200 BRG $0.00

33170 USE# 7057220 $0.00

33189 USE# 92400220 $0.00

33190 PUMP ASM, OIL 262/305/350 $205.14

33201 USE# 7230610 $0.00

33206 USE#22200 GASKET $0.00

33208 USE#33380 SEAL $0.00

33209 USE#33376 SEAL $0.00

33210 USE#33343 CYL HEAD $0.00

33211 USE# 7230570 $0.00

33232 USE# 7100250 $0.00

33239 USE (RN0173) $0.00

33240 USE (RN0173) $0.00

33241 USE# 7231140 $0.00

33243 USE (R033007) $0.00

33244 USE#7231370 RKR ARM $0.00

33247 USE#7080450 PSTN RING $0.00



33264 USE# 7070070 $0.00

33296 SEAL,OIL PAN FRONT $8.25

33302 NLA - RING SET, STD 305 $72.83

33303 PISTON ASM, STD 305 $103.99

33306 USE# 7070840 $0.00

33307 USE# 7070820 $0.00

33308 USE# 7070830 $0.00

33311 USE 97782 97783 SPARK PL $0.00

33313 CRANKSHAFT,H/SEAL 305 LH/RH $1,399.88

33316 USE# 7050870 $0.00

33317 USE# 7090430 $0.00

33322 RING SET,.030 305 $52.88

33324 PISTON ASM,.030 OS 350 $143.78

33325 USE# 7230490 $0.00

33326 USE# 7231190 $0.00

33327 VALVE INLET .003 OS $45.98

33328 USE# 7231200 $0.00

33329 VALVE INLET.015 OS $47.51

33330 USE# 7231210 $0.00

33331 VALVE INLET.030 OS $47.51

33332 USE# 7231220 $0.00

33333 USE#7230400 ROTATOR $0.00

33334 USE#33650 VALVE $0.00

33335 VALVE EXHAUST STD $98.21

33336 USE#7231160 EXH VLV $0.00

33337 VALVE EXHAUST .003 OS $108.34

33338 VALVE EXHAUST .015 OS $108.34

33343 NLA- CYLINDER HEAD 350 $0.00

33345 USE#7057500 GSKT CYL $0.00

33346 USE#7050630/2-7050640/7050650 $0.00

33349 USE#7050010/7050020/7050030 $0.00

33376 USE (R047174) $0.00

33377 SEAL, FRONT COVER RH $55.92

33378 USE#33296 SEAL $0.00

33379 USE#91347 SEAL $0.00

33380 USE (R047172) $0.00

33381 USE# 7080310 $0.00

33383 NLA-KIT, GASKET OIL PAN V6 $0.00

33384 GASKET,F/PLATE MTG 262 $13.09

33385 PLATE,FUEL PUMP MTG.V6 $6.56

33387 USE#7231580 PUSH ROD $0.00

33393 USE# 7150880 $0.00

33395 CAMSHAFT LH 229 $378.99

33397 USE#7240320 GSKT $0.00

33399 USE# 7050630 $0.00

33400 USE# 7050640 $0.00

33401 USE# 7050650 $0.00



33404 USE# 7050670 $0.00

33405 USE# 7050680 $0.00

33407 SCREEN, OIL PUMP $24.33

33408 USE#7057310 GSKT CYL/HD $0.00

33409 CYLINDER HEAD 229 $629.89

33410 USE#33651 VALVE $0.00

33411 USE#33650 VALVE $0.00

33415 ROD,CONN 229 $68.63

33425 USE#7230500 LFTR $0.00

33427 USE#97782 SPARK PLUG $0.00

33428 USE# 7110660 $0.00

33435 USE#7057190 BRG $0.00

33437 USE# 7057200 $0.00

33438 BRG,CR/SHFRR.002 262/305/350 $68.63

33469 USE (R043023) $0.00

33474 CYLINDER HEAD 305 $657.38

33505 GASKET,4BBL ISOLATOR $20.43

33519 CYLINDER HEAD 262 $756.41

33520 COVER,VLV RKR 262 RT $64.86

33521 COVER,VLV RKR 262 LT $64.77

33522 USE# 7230400 $0.00

33523 USE# 7230780 $0.00

33524 USE#7057310 GSKT $0.00

33525 USE# 7057290 $0.00

33526 USE# 7057300 $0.00

33527 USE# 7057280 $0.00

33528 USE#7231190 INT VLV $0.00

33532 USE#33650 VLV.EXH STD $0.00

33538 NLA GASKET, VALVE COVER 4.3L $0.00

33539 BALANCER,262 $332.64

33548 CRANKSHAFT,H/SEAL 262LH/RH $1,049.78

33549 CAMSHAFT LH 262 HYD LIFTER $441.21

33550 NLA:CAMSHAFT RH 262 HYD LIFTER $0.00

33552 USE# 7231580 $0.00

33553 FLYWHEEL STR/UP 262 14'' $308.74

33555 NLA -REINF, VLV RKR CVR $0.00

33556 REINF,VLV RKR CVR B/BLK UPR $10.50

33557 USE#7230060 STUD $0.00

33558 USE (RM0194) $0.00

33565 USE#7080330 PSTN STD $0.00

33568 USE# 7080450 $0.00

33569 USE# 7080710 $0.00

33574 USE# 7080490 $0.00

33575 BRG,CN/ROD.014 262 $37.01

33595 MANIFOLD, INTAKE 229/262 $1,238.91

33598 USE# 7230060 $0.00

33599 USE# 7057270 $0.00



33600 REINF,VLV RKR CVR S/BLK $6.00

33603 USE# 7050780 $0.00

33614 USE# 7110200 $0.00

33615 USE# 7090380 $0.00

33616 USE# 7090190 $0.00

33617 USE# 7070400 $0.00

33618 USE# 7260110 $0.00

33620 USE# 7070370 $0.00

33621 USE (RA138011) $0.00

33628 FLAME ARRES. TALL STACK $182.10

33643 USE# 7070890 $0.00

33647 USE#33738 VLV CVR $0.00

33648 USE# 7231510 $0.00

33649 USE# 7230130 $0.00

33650 VALVE EXHAUST STD $49.65

33651 VALVE INLET STD $44.88

33652 VALVE, INTAKE (STD) $46.80

33653 USE (R043026) $0.00

33654 USE# 95100010 $0.00

33666 USE# 7231350 $0.00

33667 USE# 7230730 $0.00

33668 USE# 7231160 $0.00

33669 VALVE EXH.015 OS $55.05

33674 USE# 7231570 $0.00

33675 RETAINER,ROLLER LIFTER $13.20

33676 USE# 90205063 $0.00

33677 USE# 7231090 $0.00

33679 USE# 7080330 $0.00

33680 USE# 7080360 $0.00

33681 USE# 7080370 $0.00

33684 BAFFLE $2.40

33685 USE# 7070340 $0.00

33686 USE# 7050700 $0.00

33688 USE# 7057260 $0.00

33689 USE# 7057250 $0.00

33690 SCREEN & PICK UP TUBE $53.10

33691 USE#7080330 PSTN $0.00

33692 CYLINDER HEAD 305 $902.03

33693 USE# 7057460 $0.00

33694 ROD,F/PMP PUSH 262 C/I $24.04

33696 USE# 7080700 $0.00

33697 USE# 7080620 $0.00

33698 USE# 7130030 $0.00

33699 USE# 7080610 $0.00

33700 USE# 90325113 $0.00

33702 CRANKSHAFT,F/SEAL 305 LH $1,359.94

33703 CRANKSHAFT,F/SEAL 305 RH $769.65



33704 USE# 7070870 $0.00

33705 USE# 7070910 $0.00

33706 NLA - PISTON ASM, STD 305 $150.19

33707 PISTON ASM,.010 OS 305 $150.19

33708 PISTON ASM,.030 OS 305 $143.55

33709 USE# 7057500 $0.00

33710 USE# 7080340 $0.00

33711 USE# 7080350 $0.00

33712 USE# 7151100 $0.00

33713 USE# 7057310 $0.00

33714 USE# 7050740 $0.00

33735 USE (R034037) $0.00

33736 CAMSHAFT LH 262 ROLLER LIFTER $384.24

33737 CAMSHAFT RH 262 ROLLER LIFTER $386.43

33738 USE (R033008) $0.00

33739 USE# 7070500 $0.00

33744 BRACKET,STARTER STAY $6.83

33745 PULLEY,CR/SHF 262/305/350DUAL $63.78

33746 BRACKET,STARTER STAY LG $12.00

33748 USE# 7231590 $0.00

33749 SPROCKET,CM/SHF 350HT $97.08

33750 SPROCKET,CR/SHF 350HT $59.25

33751 USE# 7080530 $0.00

33752 USE# 7231600 $0.00

33753 RETAINER, LK WASHER 350HT $7.88

33754 USE# 7130250 $0.00

33755 USE# 7070700 $0.00

33756 PUSH ROD, F-PMP 350 C/I $17.91

33757 USE# 7151090 $0.00

33767 USE# 7070410 $0.00

33771 USE# 7230640 $0.00

33772 USE# 7230650 $0.00

33773 USE# 7230690 $0.00

33775 FLYWHLL,W/R/GR ST/UP 4.3 SERV. $521.10

34012 USE#34036 454 7XF $0.00

34016 USE#34039 350 NR $0.00

34017 USE#34035 454 XY $0.00

37015 USE#20117 POINTS $0.00

37020 USE#37058 KIT $0.00

37021 NLA - PLATE,CIR-BREAKER $49.16

37025 USE (RS1020) $1.76

37026 NLA-WASHER $0.00

37027 INSULATOR, PRIMARY TERMINAL $3.56

37029 SCREW, PRIMARY TERMINAL $0.25

37031 SCREW,RD HD, $2.51

37032 NLA-BEARING,BALL $0.00

37039 RING, RETAINER $1.16



37041 NLA-SHIM $0.00

37047 TACK & GEAR ASSM $15.11

37050 NLA - SPRING SET 2PCS $0.00

37052 NLA-ADVANCE PLATE CAM ASM. $0.00

37053 SHAFT ASM,DISTRIBUTOR $101.44

37054 NLA -CLIP, DISTRIBUTOR CAP $0.00

37058 NLA-ADVANCE PLATE ASM. $0.00

37059 CLAMP,CAM $1.46

37060 NLA/CLAMP SCREW $0.00

37061 NLA - DISTRIBUTOR ASM, MALLORY $376.44

37067 NLA - DISTRIBU ASM,PRESTOLITE $0.00

37068 COIL, HIGH OUTPUT (B.I.D.) $181.70

37069 NLA SPRING SET $0.00

37070 NLA - SPRING SET $55.39

38023 USE# 7241170 $0.00

38064 POINTS,UNISET $25.13

38066 *** USE R117005 *** $0.00

38067 WIRE LEAD,(HEI) ASM. $10.69

38068 USE# 7243110 $0.00

38069 SCREW & WASHER ASM.(HEI) $9.84

38070 USE# 7243260 $0.00

38071 USE# 7241070 $0.00

38072 USE# 7241190 $0.00

38073 USE# 7241080 $0.00

38074 USE# 7243250 $0.00

38075 USE# 7241710 $0.00

38076 USE# 7242090 $0.00

38077 USE# 7241180 $0.00

38078 USE# 7241160 $0.00

38079 *** USE R117005 *** $143.88

38080 USE# 7243010 $0.00

38081 USE# 7243080 $0.00

38082 USE# 7243100 $0.00

38083 USE# 7243070 $0.00

38084 USE# 7243060 $0.00

38085 POLE PIECE-STATIONARY V6 $22.76

39008 BEARING,#203 SEALED $23.48

39011 ROTOR ASM. $199.41

39014 STATOR $37.88

39015 DIODE, RECT NEGATIVE $18.08

39016 HEAT SINK POSITIVE $11.55

39019 RETAINER,RING BEARING $2.48

39022 BRUSH SET $11.96

39023 USE#39038 DIODE $0.00

39038 DIODE,ISOLATION $17.89

39039 NLA - PULLEY, ALTERNATOR $32.80

39047 SUPPRESSION KIT. $87.72



39049 USE#39200 ALT ASM $0.00

39050 REGULATOR ASM. $89.10

39061 ALTERNATOR ASM,72AMP $546.51

39064 USE#39200 51 AMP ALT. $0.00

39065 REGULATOR ASM, 51 AMP $58.92

39067 DIODE, TRIO $28.31

39071 WIRE ASM., HARNESS/ALT. $8.18

39082 RECTIFIER, DIODE BRIDGE $36.98

39085 STRAP,D+ $1.46

39092 SCREW,REGULATOR MTG $0.64

39200 ALTERNATOR ASM, 55 AMP $295.75

39201 NLA -NUT,PULLEY MTG $0.00

39202 NLA - LOCKWASHER,PULLEY MTG $0.36

39203 PULLEY, DRIVE $12.64

39204 SPACER, PULLEY TO FAN $2.10

39205 NLA - FAN,COOLING $0.00

39206 SPACER, FAN/FRAME $0.90

39207 HOUSING ASM. $53.81

39209 SCREW,RETAINER MTG $0.49

39210 BEARING,ROTOR $17.36

39211 RETAINER,BEARING $1.58

39212 ROTOR ASM. $134.19

39214 HOUSING ASM,REAR $98.03

39216 NLA - RECTIFIER ASM. $57.23

39217 SCREW,RECTIFIER MTG $0.49

39218 INSULATOR,TERMINAL SCREW $0.55

39219 NUT,TERMINAL SCREW $0.71

39220 NLA - CONDENSER ASM. $4.65

39221 INSULATOR, TERMINAL SCREW $0.35

39222 BOLT, HSG MTG $2.29

39223 NLA -VOLTAGE REGULATOR ASM $0.00

39224 BRUSH SET $4.54

39225 BRUSH SPRING $2.96

39226 SCREW,REGULATOR MTG $0.53

39227 STRAP,TERMINAL-L $0.90

39228 COVER,REGULATOR $2.51

39229 SCREW, COVER MTG $0.35

39230 STRAP,TERMINAL-B $2.14

39231 NUT, TERMINAL SCREW $0.55

39236 NLA - ALTERNATOR , 100 AMP $862.55

40015 IMPELLER,WATER PUMP $38.16

40033 GASKET,WATER PUMP $0.45

40037 WEAR PLATE,WATER PUMP $21.79

40038 O'RING,RAW WATER PUMP $4.61

40039 SEAL & SEAT,WATER PUMP $49.02

40041 SHAFT & BRG, WATER PUMP $227.40

40050 USE (RA057031) $0.00



40051 USE 93040000 WASHER, RWP#10 SS $0.55

40052 NLA - WASHER, RWP $1.84

40053 USE (R062030) $0.00

40054 BEARING $28.54

40057 SEAL & SEAT $44.70

40059 USE (RM0269) $0.00

40060 COVER, RWP $66.45

40061 SHAFT, RWP $70.98

40062 BODY, RWP $167.61

40063 NLA - PLATE, WEAR $79.39

40064 NLA - REPAIR, MAJOR $0.00

40065 REPAIR, MINOR $127.84

40070 USE (RA057026) $0.00

40071 SCREW, RWP #10-24 X 3/8 FH S/S $0.79

40072 RING,INT.RETAINING $3.15

40073 RING,EXT.RETAINING $0.71

40074 BEARING,BALL $30.41

40075 LIP SEAL $10.58

40076 BODY,RWP $120.64

40077 ADAPTOR,RWP $75.00

40078 REPAIR,MAJOR $135.30

40079 SHAFT,RWP $39.75

40080 COVER,REAR O'RING RWP $29.89

40081 O'RING, REAR COVER RWP $2.89

41000 BENDIX,STARTER $171.86

41001 BENDIX DRIVE $129.86

41005 NLA ARMATURE LH $0.00

41011 PLATE ASM,BRUSH $16.54

41014 FIELD COIL PKG $66.79

41030 BEARING $2.25

41032 SWITCH $53.93

41047 BRUSH SET $7.39

41050 USE# 37061 DISTRIBUTOR $0.00

41051 BEARING PKG $11.55

41052 CAP,DISTRIBUTOR $55.59

41053 USE (RK127031) $0.00

41054 NLA-GEAR & PARTS PKG $0.00

41055 NLA/ PRIMARY LEAD $0.00

41056 USE (RA114002) $0.00

41057 USE (R115001) $5.93

41058 BREAKER CONTACT SET POINTS $28.50

41059 NLA - ROTOR, DISTRIBUTOR $19.58

41060 NLA - SHAFT & CAM $0.00

41061 NLA/ GASKET,DIST CAP PKG $0.00

41062 USE#41080 COIL $0.00

41063 NLA - BRACKET,COIL $6.19

41064 USE#41068 RESISTOR $0.00



41067 USE#41077 DIST V6 $0.00

41068 USE (R119001) $14.14

41069 CAP,DISTRIBUTOR $65.33

41073 NLA-LEAD ASM,PRIMARY $0.00

41074 ROTOR, DISTRIBUTOR $12.83

41075 USE#37061 DISTRIBUTOR $0.00

41076 USE (RA108003) $0.00

41077 NLA/ DISTRIBUTOR ASM,3.8L V6 $0.00

41078 USE#37061 DIST. $0.00

41080 NLA-COIL ASM, W/BRKT $0.00

41081 DISTRIBUTOR ASM,4.3L V6 $535.58

41089 USE (R103004) $0.00

41090 NLA-SENSOR PRESTOLITE $0.00

42001 USE# 7240580 $0.00

42002 HOLDER,GROUND $4.59

42003 HOLDER,INSULATION $4.92

42004 NLA -SPRING $0.00

42005 BRUSH HLDR SPRT KIT $9.15

42012 COLLAR,STOP $1.50

42013 RING, RETAINER $0.30

42014 COLLAR, THRUST $0.36

42016 SOLENOID. $55.20

42018 SPRING PLUNGER $2.66

42019 PLUNGER $20.14

42020 LEVER,SHAFT $23.73

42022 STUD,LEVER $2.14

42023 USE#42003 HOLDER $0.00

42028 COIL ASM,W/SHUNT $93.53

42030 SPRING $0.45

42031 DRIVE ASSEMBLY RH $109.84

42034 FIELD COIL ASM $66.06

42035 ARMATURE. $50.81

42036 NLA/ STARTER DRIVE/BENDIX ASM $0.00

42048 WASHER $0.68

42051 BUSHING $2.67

42061 GASKET,SWITCH MTG $0.53

42080 ARMATURE LH $162.36

42081 ARMATURE RH $189.81

42083 USE#42090 STARTER RH $0.00

42084 USE#42150 STARTER LH $0.00

42090 USE (RA122008) $0.00

42091 USE# 42150 STARTER LH $0.00

42094 NLA/SOLENOID SWITCH $0.00

42096 BUSHING, BEARING PLATE $8.31

42106 STARTER $281.40

42107 STARTER, LH DOWN MTG $250.68

42130 USE# 42152 $0.00



42145 BRUSH, STARTER DOWN 454 $3.18

42150 USE (RA122009) $0.00

42152 USE (RA122015) $0.00

433115 USE# 90308425 $0.00

433149 USE# 90415450 $0.00

435611 USE# 90325125 $0.00

436734 USE# 22382 $0.00

443874 USE# 91000050 $0.00

443998 USE (R024019) $0.86

444124 PIPE TEE $7.91

444168 USE#127951 PLUG $0.00

444618 USE#127951 PLUG $0.00

444705 PIPE PLG 1/2''HEX SOC BRA * $4.46

444709 USE#96339 PLUG $0.00

444776 USE# 7050270 $0.00

444868 USE# 7141870 $0.00

447133 USE# 91010063 $0.00

450517 USE# 90305475 $0.00

45053 NEEDLE & SEAT $13.01

45271 AIR HORN ASM PKG $57.15

45272 GASKET,AIR HORN $5.66

45275 USE#45363 SCREW $0.00

45276 USE#45363 SCREW $0.00

45285 NLA - VAC BRK CONTROL ASSM. $0.00

45287 CLIP,VACUUM BREAK ROD $0.20

45297 FLOAT BOWL ASM PKG $147.75

45300 NEEDLE & SEAT ASSEMBLY $7.54

45302 GASKET,NEEDLE SEAT $0.45

45303 FLOAT ASM. $34.50

45304 HINGE PIN,FLOAT ASM. $3.15

453049 USE# 91180075 $0.00

45305 POWER PISTON ASM $5.89

45306 SPRING. $5.36

45308 METERING ROD,PRIMARY $2.25

45309 ROD SPRING. $0.79

45310 NUT,FUEL INLET $3.19

45311 USE#45359 GASKET $0.00

45312 USE#45357 FILTER,CARB. $0.00

45313 NLA-SPRING $0.00

45314 SCREW, $0.50

45316 45363T,FLOAT BOWL $2.33

45318 NLA-SPRING. $0.00

45319 USE# 45369 $0.00

45320 CLIP,PUMP ROD $0.20

45323 USE#45356 THROTTLE BODY $0.00

45334 USE (RN0125) $0.00

45336 USE#45334 CARB KIT $0.00



45340 SPRING, $0.45

45342 CAP RUBBER 3/16 ID $0.36

45343 RUBBER CAP 3/8''I.D. $1.31

45345 USE#45356 CARB ASM. $0.00

45346 USE# 45352 CARB KIT $0.00

45347 USE#45352 CARB GK KIT $0.00

45351 NLA-GASKET,CARB $0.00

45352 OVERHAUL KIT, CARB $42.81

45355 USE#45356 CARBURETOR $0.00

45356 NLA-ROCHESTER 4V CARB $0.00

45357 NLA - FILTER, FUEL INLET $8.85

45358 NUT, FUEL INLET 3/8 INV FL $28.08

45359 USE (RN0032) $0.68

45360 NLA: AIR HORN ASM PKG $0.00

45362 NLA - FUEL FILTER PACKAGE $9.90

45363 SCREW ASSORTMENT PACKAGE $14.14

45364 NLA-PRIMARY VACUUM BREAK ASM $0.00

45365 METERING ROD&JET PACKAGE $38.03

45366 NLA-POWER PISTON PACKAGE $0.00

45367 NLA-FLOAT & INSERT PKG $0.00

45368 IDLE NEEDLE & SPRING $3.41

45369 NLA/ PUMP ASM. $0.00

45370 PLUG, 1/16'' NPT, SOC BRASS $1.40

45371 CARBURETOR,4BBL 262 $599.40

454874 USE# 90205200 $0.00

454906 USE# 90308150 $0.00

454916 USE# 90318225 $0.00

455028 BOLT, 1/2-20 X 1-1/2'' $11.22

456004 USE# 95300300 $0.00

456794 USE# 91805050 $0.00

46000 USE#22731 OR 22732 CARB $0.00

46002 NLA-OVERHAUL KIT,CARB HOLLEY $0.00

46090 CARBURETOR, 4BBL 502 CID NOS $469.44

46091 ISOLATOR,CARB O/DEG 502 $33.19

46092 USE#46102 CARB KIT $0.00

46094 NLA - FLOAT ASM. $42.71

46095 CHOKE ASM, ELECTRIC $47.28

46096 NUT, FUEL INLET $9.53

46098 NEEDLE & SEAT ASSEMBLY $36.79

46099 GASKET,AIR HORN MTG $14.40

46100 NLA:CARBURETOR, 4BBL 502 MKV $0.00

46101 NLA - CARBURETOR,4BBL 350 HT $0.00

46102 OVERHAUL KIT,CARB HOLLEY $123.19

46103 NLA - OVERHAUL KIT,CARB HOLLEY $123.19

46120 NLA/ CARBURETOR, 4BBL- V-6 $0.00

46200 USE#46210 $0.00

46201 NLA - GASKET,4BBL CARB MTG 454 $8.06



46202 OVERHAUL KIT, HOLLEY CARB. $145.71

46207 USE (46202) $0.00

46208 GASKET,AIR HORN $4.13

46210 NLA -CARBURETOR, 4BBL XL MODEL $0.00

47001 ECM, MODULE TBI USE 47044 $0.00

47002 USE (R020019) $0.00

47003 NLA - PUMP ASM, FUEL ELEC $300.78

47004 FILTER, FUEL $51.25

47005 USE#47026 HARN 350XLI $0.00

47007 USE (RM0240) $0.00

47009 NLA - DIAGNOSTIC SERVICE TOOL $0.00

47010 WIRE,MASTER/SLAVE EFI $12.45

47012 KIT, MODULE ECM CAL 350XLI $1,868.14

47013 KIT,MODULE ECM CAL 350HT XLI $1,867.24

47015 KIT,MODULE EUROPE EMIS 350XLI $1,733.89

47017 USE (47049) $1,867.01

47018 KIT,MODULE EUROPE EMIS 454XLI $1,867.01

47019 NLA -KIT,MODULE ECM CAL 502XLI $1,868.70

47021 USE# 47025 HARN $0.00

47022 WIRE,PLUG,TIMING 454/502XLI $46.35

47023 ECM MODULE 454HO XLI TBI $1,726.24

47025 NLA-HARNESS ASM, 454/502XLI $0.00

47026 NLA -WIRE HARNESS, 305/350 TBI $764.29

47028 WIRE,MASTER/SLAVE 12FT $10.50

47029 HARNESS ASM,BOOS FU-PMP $14.55

47030 FUEL INJECTOR PKG., TBI $465.69

47031 FUEL INJECTOR PKG., TBI $313.17

47032 USE (R020040) $0.00

47033 IDLE AIR CONTROL, TBI $199.56

47034 NLA/INLET/OUTLET NUT PKG., TBI $0.00

47035 NLA/ SCREW PACKAGE, TBI $0.00

47036 ** USE RA035046 ** $3.33

47037 NLA - FUEL METER GASKET/FILTER $129.12

47038 USE (RA077013) $0.00

47039 PUMP, FUEL PIERBERG $442.86

47040 WIRE, 37.50 16AWG BRN 350 $9.19

47041 WIRE, 35'' 16AWG BL/TAN 350 $5.89

47042 WIRE, 8'' 16AWG BRN 454 $2.89

47043 WIRE, 47'' 16AWG BL/TAN 454 $6.64

47044 ECM, MODULE TBI 96 $1,476.84

47045 USE (R116013) $0.00

47046 FILTER, FUEL WATER PRESS SEP $268.05

47047 ELEMENT, FUEL FILTER $34.50

47048 NLA -MODULE, ECM CAL 350HT XLI $1,478.82

47049 NLA - MODULE, ECM CAL $1,848.34

47050 MODULE,ECM CAL 454HO XLI '96 $1,848.53

47051 NLA -MODULE,ECM CAL 502XLI '96 $1,850.03



47052 MODULE,EUROPE EMISS 350HT XLI $1,846.05

47053 MODULE,EUROPE EMISS 454XLI '96 $1,848.34

47054 MODULE,ECM 350HT 30PSI 96 SOFT $1,736.25

47055 MODULE,ECM 454 30PSI 96 SOFT $1,730.66

47056 NLA -MODULE, ECM CAL MP454 $0.00

47058 MODULE ASM:ECM MP5.7 $1,597.24

47059 MODULE ASM:ECM MP8.2 $1,636.61

47060 NLA /WIRE HARNESS,V-8(HEI) XLI $0.00

47061 USE (R077013) $0.00

47065 HARNESS, ENG WIRE 502 PFI $842.96

47066 NLA - NUT, 7-16-20 FLEXLOC $4.88

47068 USE (RA052021) $0.00

47069 USE (RA052022) $751.44

47071 USE (R116017) $0.00

47072 WIRE HARN ASM,350HT+ XLI $865.01

47081 FUEL LINE,RACOR TEE OT/FUEL IN $75.81

47082 FUEL LINE,REG OT/RET TEE $32.03

47083 FUEL LINE,RACOR TEE OT/RET TEE $24.34

47084 F. LINE,OBERG OT/F PMP IN SOFT $46.84

47085 NLA- MODULE, ECM TB5.7 $0.00

47086 NLA - MODULE ASM:ECM MP7.4 $1,277.76

47087 MODULE ASM:ECM MP7.4HO $1,637.18

47100 KIT,TERM REPAIR EFI/MSTS $595.17

47101 TERM,FM MIC/P $1.16

47103 NLA - TERM,M MET/P 150 P2S $0.45

47105 NLA-TERM, PIN GRIP $0.00

47109 TERM,M W/P 18-20 AWG $0.45

47110 TERM,RING 8MM $0.68

47111 TERM,FM MET/P 18-20 AWG $0.49

47112 TERM,RING 12MM $5.14

47113 NLA - F. LINE,PRES REG OT/CLR $0.00

47114 TERM, FM MET/P 280.1 $0.49

47115 TERM,FM MET/P 14-16 AWG $0.75

47116 F. LINE,F PMP OT/RACOR IN FLEX $99.90

47117 NLA-HARNESS ASM, ENG.350TBI'99 $0.00

47118 TERM,FM MET/P 18-20 SEAL $0.53

47119 HARNESS ASM,ENG 350 PFI '99 ** $857.59

47120 FUEL LINE,RACOR TEE OT/F RAIL $50.93

47121 TERM,M W/P 14-16 AWG $0.45

47122 FUEL LINE,REG OT/RET TEE IN $41.25

47123 TERM,RING 10MM (SERATED) $4.20

47124 TERM,RING 5MM $3.45

47125 FUEL LINE,PMP OT/RACOR IN FLEX $94.29

47126 TERM,RING 6.3MM $0.68

47127 TERM,RING 10MM (STR) $7.13

47128 TERM,FM W/P 18-20 AWG $0.45

47129 TERM,FM W/P 14-16 AWG $0.45



47141 SEAL,CABLE (LT GRAY) $0.36

47142 PLUG,MET/P (GREEN) $0.45

47143 SEAL,MET/P 280 (GREEN) $4.31

47144 SEAL,MET/P 150 (DK RED) $2.63

47145 SEAL, MET/P 630 (LT GRAY) $0.32

47146 NLA - SEAL,MET/P 280 (TAN) $4.13

47147 PLUG,MET/P 150 MIC/P $0.36

47148 PLUG, MET/P (BLACK) $0.30

47151 TERM,FM 56 SERIES $0.36

47154 TERM,RING 8MM 10-12 AWG $0.83

47162 CONN,BUTT-END 16-14 AWG $4.28

47163 CONN,BUTT-END 12-10 AWG $5.33

47190 TERMINAL $0.35

47201 CONNECTOR,ECM PLUG $45.34

47202 PLUG,ECM CLEAR $41.25

47203 NLA - CONNECTOR,4WAY IDLE AIR $3.15

47205 CONNECTOR,INJECTOR $5.55

47207 CONNECTOR,3WAY TPS $2.93

47208 CONNECTOR,KNOCK MODULE $2.21

47209 NLA-CONNECTOR,KNOCK SENSOR $0.00

47211 CONNECTOR,HARNESS RELAY $8.25

47213 CONNECTOR,MAP SENSOR $2.18

47214 CONNECTOR,ELEC FUEL PUMP $5.78

47216 CONNECTOR,W/TEMP SENSOR $2.85

47218 CONNECTOR,10WAY ALDL $7.73

47220 CONNECTOR,PANEL PLUG 8F $7.46

47221 CONNECTOR, MASTER/SLAVE $1.16

47239 CONNECTOR,1WAY OIL PRESS $0.45

47240 CONNECTOR,4WAY PWR PLUG $2.14

47241 LOCK,SEC KNOCK MODULE $0.79

47242 LOCK,SEC PANEL PLUG 8P $0.68

47243 LOCK, SEC HARN RELAY $0.55

47245 LOCK, SEC PANEL PLUG 8WAY $0.55

47246 LOCK,SEC ALDL CAP/PLUG $0.45

47249 GROMMET,INJECTOR RUBBER $3.04

47251 CONNECTOR, TRANS TEMP $0.45

47252 HARNESS ASM,IGN/COIL $9.79

47253 CONNECTOR,MAT SENSOR $2.59

47254 CONNECTOR,ECM MSTS $11.40

47255 CONNECTOR,PWR PLUG 4MALE $2.21

47256 CONNECTOR,OIL PRESS SW $1.91

47281 PLUG,ECM BLACK $41.25

47282 PLUG,ECM STRAIN-RELIEF $106.43

47283 PLUG,ECM STRAIN-RELIEF $106.43

47284 SEAL,CBL ECM PLUG $16.95

47290 CONNECTOR,ALDL CAP 10WAY $2.40

47291 CONNECTOR,PANEL PLUG 8M $2.14



47292 CONNECTOR,MTR/SLV CAP $0.75

47300 USE (R002016) $0.00

47302 USE (R035037 OR R035036) $0.00

47303 USE (R045111) $0.00

47304 USE (R024190) $0.00

47305 USE (RA085075) $0.00

47306 USE (RN0171) $0.00

47307 USE (RA035035) $0.00

47308 USE (R085074) $0.00

47309 USE (R024189) $0.00

47310 MAP SENSOR SEAL $6.57

47370 FUEL INJECTOR PKG., TBI $212.82

48001 ECU, MSTS $346.68

48002 USE (R116015) $0.00

48003 USE (R020029) $0.00

48004 USE (R020017) $0.00

48005 NLA/ HARNESS,MSTS 454/502 XL $0.00

48006 USE (R116012) $0.00

48008 USE (R020027) $0.00

48011 USE (RA050015) $0.00

48012 HARNESS,MSTS 305/350 XL $158.70

49000 INDUCTION ASM,MP 502 $2,521.69

49001 SCREW,FUEL RAIL $1.84

49002 FUEL RAIL,SHORT PFI $160.28

49003 THROTTLE BODY ASM,4 BARREL PFI $1,168.43

49004 BOLT,THROTTLE BODY PFI $1.95

49005 GASKET,THROTTLE BODY PFI $19.24

49006 MANIFOLD,PORT 454 RECT. PFI $960.53

49007 WASHER,THROTTLE BODY BOLT PFI $0.83

49008 FITTING,F. RAIL 90^ PFI $21.26

49009 FUEL LINE,CROSSOVER FRONT PFI $51.04

49010 FUEL LINE,CROSSOVER REAR PFI $60.23

49011 FUEL RAIL,LONG PFI $160.28

49012 SCREW,FUEL PRESSURE REG. PFI $1.95

49013 STANDOFF,F. PRESS. REG. PFI $9.79

49014 FITTING,F. RAIL (T) PFI $33.30

49015 USE (RN0172) $0.00

49016 SENSOR,MANIFOLD AIR TEMP. $15.26

49017 REGULATOR,F.PRESSURE BOSCH $61.50

49018 VALVE, SCHRADER PFI $21.49

49019 CAP, SCHRADER VALVE PFI $1.80

49020 MODULE, ECM CAL 502PFI '97 $1,849.35

49022 ELBOW,SWIVEL NUT 45^ SSTL $11.18

49023 GASKET ASM,INTAKE MANIF 502PFI $23.34

49024 THRTTL BDY ASM,W/SENSORS 4BBL $1,083.72

49026 USE (RM0251) $0.00

49027 NLA -LNUT, THROTTLE BODY $1.92



49028 NLA - HARNESS, ENGINE $778.46

49029 3/8-16X1-1/2 BLT FL G8 LOCKTHT $1.69

49030 FLAME ARRESTOR,MP454 $134.48

49031 USE (R116016) $0.00

49032 NLA - FUEL LINE,RACOR OUT, $17.89

49033 NLA - FUEL LINE,PRES. REG $14.36

49034 NLA - FUEL LINE, F. PMP $0.00

49035 NLA - FUEL LINE, RACOR OUT/TEE $15.41

49036 FILTER,OBERG (4 HOLE) $145.76

49037 *USE R145023 W/2 VACUUM CAPS* $103.73

49038 JUMPER, FUEL PUMP CONNECTION * $15.41

49039 USE (R020029) $77.04

49041 FUEL LINE,F CLR OT/P PMP IN LP $11.55

49042 FUEL LINE,P PMP OT/RACOR IN HP $43.76

49044 USE BULK HOSE 49040 $0.00

49045 USE (RA035036) $0.00

49048 F. LINE,PRES RG OT/CLR L29 FLX $102.53

49049 VALVE, PCV MP454 $8.25

49050 SENSOR, MINI MAP $103.92

49051 INJECTOR, FUEL MP454 $260.28

49052 FUEL INJR RETAINER CLIP KIT $22.14

49053 NLA - VALVE KIT, FUEL PRESS $63.03

49054 RETAINER, MAP SENSOR $55.35

49055 STUD, FUEL RAIL $0.90

49057 HARNESS, FUEL INJECTOR $276.45

49058 NLA -CLIP, FUEL INJECTOR HRNSS $15.39

49059 NLA - RAIL, FUEL $284.37

49060 USE (R084003) $0.00

49061 USE (R020041) $0.00

49062 SEAL KIT, F/INJR (O'RING) $36.84

49063 *** USE R088001 *** $304.05

49064 NLA - TUBE, CRANKCASE VENT $18.45

49065 NLA - TUBE,FRESH AIR $27.15

49066 STUD, TBI MP454 $6.18

49069 USE (R130012) $0.00

49070 NLA - HARNESS ,ENG.8.2/ $0.00

49071 HARNES ASM,ENG MP 7.4L '99 SW $857.59

49072 FUEL LINE,RACOR OT/FUEL RAIL** $46.17

49073 FUEL LINE,PRES REG OT/RT TEE** $42.30

49074 FLAME ARRESTOR,OVAL ** $157.53

49075 NLA - F. LINE,PRES REG OT/CLR $0.00

49076 NLA - F LINE, $82.02

49077 NLA - COOLANT,EXTENDED LIFE $31.01

49078 USE (R030010) $0.00

49079 SPARK PLUG,PLATINUM HO & 8.2L $19.73

49080 NLA - HARNESS, ENG 7.4L MP $857.59

49081 SCREW,M4 X .70 X 10MM SSTL ** $0.55



49082 CLIP,RELAY CAP $5.31

49083 FLAME ARRESTOR,OFFSET $202.08

49084 BOLT,SHLD 3/8 DIA X 1 LG SCHD $5.51

49100 USE (RA052028) $0.00

49101 USE (RM0255) $0.00

49102 USE (R009191) $0.00

49103 USE (RM0201) $0.00

49104 USE (R002019) $0.00

49105 USE (R002020) $0.00

49106 USE (R047222) $0.00

49107 USE CRU# 90325175 $0.00

49108 USE CRU# 90325513 $0.00

49109 USE (R009187) $0.00

49110 USE (RA085085) $0.00

49111 USE CRU# 90125131 $0.00

49112 USE (R047223) $0.00

49113 CLIP,INJECTOR ASM KIT $38.01

49114 USE (RA035035) $0.00

49115 USE #90125050 $0.00

49116 USE (R047221) $0.00

49117 BOLT, SPL MAP SENSOR $6.48

49118 FITTING,HOSE MALE 1/8PX1/4H BR $3.60

585927 USE# 7110610 $0.00

700370 PUMP ASM,FUEL $241.01

700403 USE (R020006) $0.00

700425 USE (R020001) $0.00

700427 USE (R020003) $0.00

700819 SPARK PLUG P-60 $0.53

701136 FLAME ARRESTOR P-60 $79.84

7050010 BEARING, CAMSHAFT #3 & 4 $69.60

7050020 BEARING,CAMSHAFT #1 $76.92

7050030 BEARING,CAMSHAFT #2 $70.14

7050040 USE (R022021) $0.00

7050050 USE (R069066) $0.00

7050060 USE (RM0015) $0.00

7050090 NLA - PLUG, ENG FRT $8.94

7050110 COOLANT DRAIN PLUG 1/4-18 X.56 $9.69

7050120 BEARING KIT, CR/CHF (STD) $86.37

7050130 BOLT, CR/SHF BRG LONG $2.67

7050150 BEARING KIT, CR/SHF (STD) $86.37

7050160 NLA - SEAL, CR/SHF RR CAP $3.42

7050180 PIN,FLYWHEEL HSG ALIGNMENT $9.04

7050190 BEARING KIT, ROD (STD) $59.34

7050200 USE (R069065) $0.00

7050260 BOLT, CR/SHF BRG SHORT $3.38

7050270 PLUG, FRONT OIL PASSIVE $2.19

7050280 BOLT, CYL HD LG 7.4L $6.27



7050300 BOLT, CYL HD SHT 7.4L $7.95

7050330 HEAD,CYL (W/STUDS) 427/454 $1,076.25

7050340 USE 7231370 BALL,VLV RKR ARM $2.16

7050350 STUD, CR/SHF BRG CAP $9.69

7050360 NUT, LOCK CAP STUD $2.73

7050370 BEARING, CONN ROD (.001) $41.85

7050540 HEAD, CYL(W/STUDS) 262 $882.19

7050620 PLUG,OIL GAL CUP $2.07

7050630 NLA - BEARING, CAMSHAFT #1 $64.05

7050640 NLA - BEARING, CAMSHAFT #2&RR $64.05

7050650 NLA - BEARING, CAMSHAFT #3 & 4 $64.05

7050670 BEARING, CR/SHF STD $47.22

7050680 NLA -BEARING, CR/SHF RR STD $0.00

7050690 NLA - BOLT, MAIN BEARING CAP $7.38

7050700 STUD, SEAL RETAINER $6.57

7050740 PLUG, OIL GALLEY $3.42

7050780 POINTER,TIMING MARK $6.00

7050790 BEARING KIT, CR/SHF (.010) $81.15

7050800 NLA - BEARING KIT, CR/SHF $221.28

7050810 BEARING KIT, CR/SHF (.010) $176.22

7050820 BEARING KIT, CR/SHF (.020) $87.60

7050830 BEARING KIT, ROD (.010) $92.28

7050840 BEARING KIT, ROD (.020) $76.09

7050850 GASKET,CYL HEAD (ALUM) $40.91

7050870 STUD, BEARING CAP PICK-UP TUBE $17.28

705125 CAP,DISTRIBUTOR $15.49

7057110 USE (R007023) $0.00

7057170 NLA - BEARING, MAIN (.002) $51.15

7057180 NLA - BEARING, MAIN (.010) $53.18

7057190 NLA - BEARING, MAIN (.020) $56.06

7057200 NLA -BEARING, REAR MAIN (.001) $89.79

7057220 NLA - BEARING, REAR MAIN(.010) $66.38

7057230 NLA - BEARING, REAR MAIN(.020) $75.56

7057240 SEAL, RETAINER ASSEMBLY $92.25

7057250 BOLT, SEAL RETAINER SHORT $6.57

7057260 BOLT, SEAL RETAINER 1-3/4 $1.86

7057270 NUT, OIL SEAL RETAINER $0.99

7057280 BOLT, CYL HD SHORT $6.18

7057290 USE (R009168) $0.00

7057300 BOLT, CYL HD MED $6.18

7057310 NLA - GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD $41.82

7057340 BEARING,BAL SHF FRT ROLLER $49.92

7057360 STUD,CR/SHF O. SEAL RET C/PAN $9.24

7057390 HEAD,CYL (W/STUDS) $823.17

7057460 USE (R003013) $0.00

7057500 USE (RM0195) $0.00

7057560 USE (R003008B) $0.00



7057850 HEAD, CYL 502 MARK 5 $840.15

705786 NLA/ ROTOR, P60 $0.00

705788 POINTS, DIST P60 $16.54

706502 OIL SEAL CRANKSHAFT $13.73

707002 MANIFOLD,INTAKE & EXH P60 $683.44

7070040 NLA - WASHER, BALANCER MTG $9.33

7070070 GEAR, FLYWHEEL RING 14'' $147.27

7070130 USE (R009140) $0.00

7070230 NLA- CRANKSHAFT, F/SL 454LH $0.00

707026 PILOT, RING CLUTCH $2.06

707028 FLANGE, WATER OUTLET $33.23

7070340 PIN, RETAINER ALIGNMENT $1.95

7070350 USE (R079044) $0.00

7070370 GASKET, OIL SEAL RETAINER $9.99

7070400 USE (R047173) $0.00

7070410 GEAR, FLYWHEEL 12-3/4'' $88.02

7070480 BOLT, FLYWHEEL 7/16-20 X 1'' $4.74

7070500 CRANKSHAFT,262LH $1,251.90

7070550 FLYWHEEL, EXP 454HO/502 $252.78

7070560 FLYWHEEL, FLEX PLT 350HO $152.19

7070600 COVER, FRONT CRANKCASE $70.59

7070610 USE (R047178B) $0.00

7070620 USE (R009177) $0.00

7070630 USE (R009176) $0.00

7070640 BALANCE SHAFT $250.95

7070650 BEARING, BALANCESHAFT $69.42

7070660 RETAINER,BALANCE SHAFT $13.35

7070680 GEAR KIT, BALANCESHAFT $82.98

7070690 BOLT,GEAR TO BALANCESHAFT $3.98

7070700 SCREW, RETAINER $2.13

7070720 BALANCER, HARMONIC $102.71

7070800 FLYWHEEL ASM,MANUAL $521.10

7070820 NLA - USE R004005 $90.27

7070830 USE (R004008) $0.00

7070840 BALANCER ASM, CR/SHF $257.28

7070860 COVER ASSY, ENG FRT V8 $54.27

7070870 USE (R006017) $0.00

7070890 USE (RA138008) $0.00

7070910 CRANKSHAFT ASM $1,392.54

7070920 HOUSING ASM,CR/SHF RR O/SEAL $66.90

7071040 NLA - CAMSHFT, 7.4HO & 8.2 $0.00

7071050 NLA - CAMSHAFT, 454 $478.41

7071060 COVER, TIMING CHAIN $167.01

7071070 NLA - BALANCER, CRANKSHAFT $420.51

7071080 NLA - BALANCER, CRANKSHAFT 454 $230.25

7071170 BALANCER, CRANKSHAFT  96-97 $371.98

7071250 BOLT, FRONT COVER $6.57



7071260 SPROCKET,CAMSHAFT TIMING $67.95

7071270 SPROCKET, CRANKSHAFT TIMING $57.18

7071310 USE (R006017A) $0.00

7071360 USE (R047173A) $0.00

707142 NEEDLE $11.81

707185 BELT,ALT DRIVE $15.41

707186 SHAFT/BEAR ALT DRIV $67.24

707191 FLANGE,WATER INLET $5.93

707341 NLA - REGULATOR ASM. $0.00

7080030 USE (R047205) $0.00

7080040 NLA - BOLT,CONN ROD $9.96

7080050 NLA - NUT, CONN ROD $1.86

7080060 USE (RA011009) $0.00

7080070 PISTON, (W/PIN) (STD) $174.34

7080080 PISTON, (W/PIN) (.030 O/S) $174.34

7080100 RING KIT, PSTN (.030 O/S) $99.18

7080130 USE (R047220) $0.00

7080150 SPROCKET,CM/SHF $124.86

7080160 CHAIN, TIMING $161.82

7080170 SPROCKET, CR/SHF $57.18

7080180 RING KIT, PISTON (STD) $94.29

7080200 NLA - PISTON ASM, STD 454 (94) $231.06

7080210 PISTON W/PIN (.030 OS) $172.50

7080280 BOLT, CONNECTING ROD $10.77

7080310 SEAL FRONT COVER $32.61

7080330 USE (RA013013) $0.00

7080340 PISTON ASM,.010 OS $172.92

7080360 ROD ASM,CONN $139.11

7080370 BOLT,CONN ROD $6.57

7080390 TIMING CHAIN $80.07

7080400 SPROCKET,CM/SHF 262 $43.05

7080410 SPROCKET,CM/SHF 262 $101.67

7080450 RING SET (STD) 3.0 $90.09

7080460 RING SET, PISTON (STD) $38.94

7080470 RING SET, PISTON (.030) $30.78

7080490 BEARING, ROD (STD) $57.51

7080510 BEARING, ROD (.010) $39.11

7080530 CHAIN ASM,TMG $67.95

7080550 GROMMET,ENG FRT CVR $9.24

7080560 USE (R015013) $0.00

7080570 USE (RA013016) $0.00

7080580 RING KIT,PSTN .5MM OS $75.12

7080590 PISTON KIT,W/POM & RET .05MM $247.77

7080600 STUD, ENG FRT CVR $6.57

7080610 USE (R055011) $0.00

7080620 USE (R054024) $0.00

7080640 USE (RA011012) $0.00



7080690 USE (R054041) $0.00

7080700 USE (R054026) $0.00

7080720 USE (R054027) $0.00

7080750 PISTON ASM,(W/PIN) .030 OS $231.64

7080870 SEAL,CR/SHF FRT OIL LH5.7 $30.34

7090000 USE (RM0230) $0.00

7090030 USE (R009097) $0.00

7090060 GASKET, OIL PAN DRN PLUG $2.16

7090140 PLUG,OIL DRAIN $4.84

7090190 NLA -GASKET, V6 OIL PAN FORMED $88.98

7090200 REINFORCEMENT,OIL PAN LH $9.24

7090210 REINFORCMENT,OIL PAN RH $9.24

7090220 PAN ASM,OIL STAMP V6 (95) $166.53

7090280 GASKET, OIL PAN $16.47

7090310 BOLT/SCREW,OIL PAN ALUM $2.01

7090340 PLUG ASM,OIL PAN DRN $10.41

7090350 PLUG, OIL DRAIN (METRIC) $2.07

7090380 ** USE RM0249 ** $110.01

7090390 PLUG ASM,OIL PAN DRN $4.92

7090400 USE (R005011) $0.00

7090430 USE (R012028) $0.00

7090440 REINFORCEMENT, OIL PAN LT $14.13

7090450 REINFORCEMENT, OIL PAN RT $14.13

7100000 USE (RA070011) $0.00

7100010 USE (R058055) $0.00

7100060 NLA - SHAFT,OIL PUMP DRIVE $24.99

7100210 USE (R058054) $0.00

7100220 NLA - RETAINER,SHAFT $1.71

7100250 NLA - BOLT,OIL PUMP MTG $6.48

7100270 NLA - DIPSTICK, OIL LVL GAUGE $7.54

7100320 USE (RA070010) $0.00

7100330 USE (R022022) $0.00

7100390 SCREEN ASM,O/PMP $15.57

7100400 TUBE,DIPSTICK 4.3L '96 $20.48

7100410 SCREEN ASM,O/PMP $26.40

7100470 STUD, OIL PUMP $15.90

7100500 USE (R090253) $0.00

7100530 RINGS - .030 - 502 $54.33

7110060 USE (R079048) $0.00

7110070 VALVE, OIL PRESSURE RELIEF $8.25

7110100 USE (R034038) $0.00

7110190 USE (R034032) $0.00

7110200 FILTER ASM, OIL PF52 $9.81

7110220 CAP, OIL FILL 4.3L $4.08

7110230 VALVE,OIL FILTER BYPASS $8.25

7110240 RISER,OIL FILL 262 $2.61

7110250 O'RING,OIL FILL RISER 6.0L $3.87



7110290 GROMMET,OIL FILTER CAP $2.64

7110610 PIN,CYL HEAD ALINGMENT $0.84

7110720 BOLT/SCREW OIL FLTR ADPT $2.58

7110730 USE (RA079028) $0.00

7110740 CAP ASM,OIL FILL $7.86

7110840 SWITCH, ENGINE OIL PRESSURE $19.24

7120010 VALVE ASM-CR/CASE VENT $5.79

7120030 USE (R045008B) $0.00

7120120 VALVE,CRANKCASE VENT (CV-736C) $10.80

7120140 USE (R094015) $0.00

7120150 VALVE ASM,C/CASE VENT $8.91

7120160 USE (R094036) $0.00

7120180 USE (R094016) $0.00

7120250 GROMMET,PCV VALVE $1.71

71234 NLA/SPACER,EXP TANK, 1-3/8''LG $0.00

7130020 USE (RM0191) $6.45

7130030 USE (30698) $0.00

7130050 NLA - KEY,CAMSHAFT $1.65

7130070 PIN, CM/SHF, O/PMP & FRT CVR $0.24

7130130 GASKET,FRONT COVER TO BLOCK $3.18

7130160 BOLT/SCREW,CM/SHF RET $1.17

7130170 RETAINER,CM/SHF 262 RLR LFTR $16.11

7130220 KEY,CR/SHF BAL 262 $4.44

7130230 COVER ASM,ENG FRT V6 PLASTIC $79.17

7130240 USE (RM0190) $0.00

7130250 USE (R109050) $0.00

7130260 NLA - GASKET,FRONT COVER $6.51

7130740 COVER, TIMING GEAR $92.10

7140030 CLAMP #28 $0.75

7140180 PLUG, ENG W/PMP INT 1/2-14NPT $2.40

7140210 USE (RM0204) $0.00

7140240 HOSE, WTR BY-PASS 7.4L $22.58

7140280 ADAPTOR, 1/2 MP X 3/4'' HOSE $38.16

7140300 NLA-PULLEY, WATER PUMP-3 belt $0.00

7140310 GASKET, STAT HSG/INTAKE $2.67

7140320 USE (R009092) $0.00

7141690 GASKET, WATER PUMP/BLK $7.71

7141740 GASKET,WATER PUMP PLATE $7.26

7141870 USE (RS3551) $0.00

7141970 HOUSING, THERMOSTAT OUTLET $33.00

7142110 BOLT, $4.84

7142210 WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY $204.94

7142520 USE (RA057027) $0.00

7142610 HUB,FAN & W/PMP PUL $8.94

7150240 USE (R002011A) $0.00

7150430 STUD,MANIF 3/8-16X47MM $1.20

7150540 NLA - GASKET, EGR $9.42



7150650 WASHER, EXHAUST MANIFOLD $6.45

7150750 NUT, EXHAUST MANIFOLD MTG. $0.84

7150860 COVER, CHOKE $7.05

7150870 GASKET, CHOKE COVER $1.46

7150880 GASKET, INTAKE MANIFOLD $33.51

7150950 NLA - GASKET ASM,INT MANIFOLD $40.53

7150960 USE (R009180) $0.00

7150990 NLA- MANIFOLD ASM, INTAKE $0.00

7151000 USE (RM0243) $0.00

7151010 GASKET, EGR $0.60

7151020 GASKET, CHOKE $2.31

7151050 COVER,EGR VLV OPG $13.53

7151080 COVER,CARB CHOKE $6.96

7151090 USE (R002015) $0.00

7151100 USE (R002010) $0.00

7151110 MANIFOLD ASM,INTAKE 5.7L 2BBL $488.73

7151210 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST 262 LH $558.00

7151220 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST 262 RH $383.74

7151280 MANIFOLD, INTAKE MP454 $557.14

7151290 MANIFOLD, UPPER INTAKE PLENUM $317.36

7151300 BOLT, UPPER INTAKE $6.57

7151310 BOLT, LOWER INTAKE $8.22

7151320 GASKET, UPPER INTAKE $65.79

7151330 INTAKE GASKET KIT $121.50

7151460 NLA - O-RING. FUEL LINE $13.20

7151530 REG.- FUEL PRESS. TBI $205.36

7160530 BOLT, 5/16-18X2 1/4 UPS SPL $2.31

7170480 USE (R127084) $0.00

7171130 THROTTLE BODY ASM. $93.41

7172040 CONNECTOR, W/P 2-WAY FEMALE* $0.88

7172520 LEVER,THROTTLE SHORT 1-5/16LG $8.18

719384 7230000EXH FLANGE $0.45

719571 ADAPTER,OIL FILTER $43.28

7230000 CAMSHAFT,7.0 & 7.4 $465.78

7230040 BOLT,ROCKER COVER ATTACHING $6.48

7230050 USE (RM0247) $0.00

7230060 NLA- STUD,VALVE COVER $0.00

7230070 NLA - BOLT, VLV RKR ARM $5.91

7230100 NLA - GUIDE,PUSH ROD 7.4L $14.97

7230110 KEY, VALVE STEM 454/502 $3.06

7230120 CAP, VALVE SPRING 454 $6.64

7230130 USE (R046040) $0.00

7230160 NLA -SEAL, VALVE STEM 454 $0.00

7230170 ROTATOR, EXHAUST VALVE (454) $42.11

7230190 NLA -VALVE,INT(STD) $0.00

7230270 LIFTER, VALVE $28.68

7230310 USE (R095035) $0.00



7230320 USE (R017070) $0.00

7230330 VALVE,EXH(STD) $76.26

7230350 ROD, VLV PUSH(INLET) $15.33

7230370 ROD,VLV PUSH(EXH) $15.33

7230400 USE (R049005) $0.00

7230410 USE (RM0260) $0.00

7230420 USE (RM0259) $0.00

7230480 VALVE,EXHAUST (STD) 3.0 $94.59

7230490 VALVE,INTAKE (STD) 3.0 $37.65

7230500 LIFTER, VLV HYDRAULIC $18.90

7230530 USE (R047219) $0.00

7230570 USE (R049007) $0.00

7230600 NUT,ROCKER ARM $2.34

7230610 KEY,VALVE RETAINER $1.50

7230650 COVER ASM,VLV RKR ARM LH $60.00

7230660 BOLT, VLV RKR ARM CVR V6 $1.83

7230670 USE (R017079) $0.00

7230680 ARM KIT, VLV RKR (W/BALL) $16.80

7230690 GASKET,VLV RKR ARM CVR $22.56

7230710 LIFTER ASM,VLV $65.82

7230720 GUIDE, PUSH ROD 262 $15.39

7230730 USE (R039014) $0.00

7230780 USE (R034028) $0.00

7230890 VALVE,EXHAUST (.015) 3.0 $92.22

7230900 VALVE,EXHAUST (.030) 3.0 $92.22

7230910 STUD,ROCKER ARM (.003) $12.68

7230920 STUD,ROCKER ARM (.013) $24.34

7230950 BOLT, CAM GEAR RETAINING $0.99

7230960 USE (R033014) $0.00

7230970 COVER, ROCKER (RH) $61.47

7230980 STUD, ROCKER ARM $9.27

7231000 PUSH ROD, VALVE $16.89

7231010 GUIDE, VALVE LIFTER $15.39

7231080 VALVE SPRING ASSEMBLY $14.79

7231090 USE (R047183) $0.00

7231100 SEAL, INTAKE VALVE (.015 OS) $40.92

7231140 USE (R046039) $0.00

7231150 USE (R043032) $0.00

7231160 VALVE ASM,EXH .0035 OS $48.00

7231190 VALVE ASM,INT STD $39.78

7231230 GROMMET,VLV RKR ARM CVR BOLT $9.24

7231240 SEAL,VLV STEM OIL $3.42

7231250 USE (R043035) $0.00

7231260 CAP, VLV SPR $3.18

7231270 USE (R043036) $0.00

7231280 VALVE ASM,EXH .0305 OS $52.62

7231300 CAMSHAFT ASM $455.40



7231310 LIFTER ASM,VLV $70.77

7231320 BOLT/SCREW,VLV LFTR GDE SPL $6.57

7231330 USE (RM0193) $0.00

7231340 NLA - CAMSHAFT LH 305/350 $717.00

7231350 USE (R035038) $0.00

7231360 USE (RA050012) $0.00

7231370 ARM KIT,VLV RKR (W/BALL) $37.59

7231390 USE (R047218) $0.00

7231510 BOLT / SCREW, VLV RKR ARM CVR $3.21

7231530 USE (R033008) $0.00

7231570 GUIDE ASM,VLV LFTR PUSH ROD $6.45

7231580 USE (R039008) $0.00

7231590 USE (RA050021) $0.00

7231600 RETAINER,VLV LFTR GUIDE $31.26

7231610 VALVE LIFTER, ROLLER $68.25

7231620 NLA - VALVE W/HYDRAULIC $77.64

7231630 NLA -USE (R039019) $0.00

7231640 USE (R039020) $23.13

7231650 USE (R039017) $0.00

7231660 PUSH ROD, EXHAUST 454 $14.58

7231670 GUIDE, ROLLER LIFTER ALL BB $2.44

7231680 ROTATOR, VALVE 454 $17.88

7231690 CAP, VALVE SPRING 454HO/502 $32.91

7231700 NLA - SPRING, VALVE 454 $17.22

7231720 NLA - ROCKER COVER 454 L29 $83.97

7231730 USE (R034038A) $0.00

7231740 GROMMET, VALVE COVER $12.09

7231750 NLA - CYLINDER HEAD $1,250.44

7231770 USE (R049014) $0.00

7231780 CAMSHAFT, 7.4L YD (94-95) $403.98

7240290 COIL, IGN. HEI W/BRKT INT MTG $100.98

7240300 USE (R127026) $0.00

7240320 USE (RM0123) $0.00

7240470 DRIVE, STARTER $41.14

7240580 NLA-BRUSH, STARTER $0.00

7241050 USE 7243260 $0.00

7241070 USE (R103008) $0.00

7241080 SHAFT, DISTRIBUTOR (HEI) $366.48

7241140 MODULE ASM, IGNITION 427 $104.91

7241150 PIN,COIL LOCATION $6.57

7241170 WASHER,TANG $2.10

7241180 WASHER,DIST GEAR SPACER $0.93

7241190 NLA - GEAR, DISTRIBUTOR $90.54

7241200 PIN, DIST. GEAR RETAINER $9.57

7241280 HARNESS,DIST WIRING $22.86

7241320 MODULE ASM,IGNITION $61.68

7241420 COIL,IGNITION $100.80



7241440 CAP, DISTRIBUTOR $36.27

7241510 ROTOR,DISTRIBUTOR $12.15

7241540 SHAFT,DISTRIBUTOR $132.18

7241550 NLA/ BOLT,STARTER LONG $0.00

7241570 STARTER,MOTOR $281.40

7241640 RETAINER,PICKUP COIL $9.53

7241690 BOLT,MODULE RETAINING $2.40

7241700 POLE PIECE,PICKUP COIL $18.26

7241710 USE (R105003) $0.00

7241790 HARNESS ASM, IGNITION COIL * $20.81

7242090 SHIELD,PICK-UP COIL (HEI) $41.01

7242100 COIL,DIST PICK-UP LP/LS/LX $34.84

7242170 ROTOR,DIST 4.3L LP/LS/LX $8.79

7242210 USE (R117007) $0.00

7242220 WIRE, IGNITION COIL $22.05

7242260 CAP,DIST 4.3L LP/LS/LX $22.20

7242320 USE (R117010) $0.00

7242330 DISTRIBUTOR, HEI W/COIL $540.30

7242530 BOLT, STARTER MTG $3.95

7242560 WIRE ASM, IGNITION COIL $25.98

7242590 SHIELD, SPARK PLUG DOUBLE $4.56

7242600 SHIELD, SPARK PLUG SINGLE $4.80

7242990 COVER, STARTER MTG $9.24

7243010 DISTRIBUTOR,(HEI) V6 $475.77

7243020 USE (RP030003) $5.25

7243030 USE (R030008A) $0.00

7243060 ROTOR,DIST $26.44

7243070 SHAFT,DISTR $151.09

7243080 HOUSING,DISTRIBUTOR $114.19

7243100 CAP,DISTRIBUTOR $27.54

7243110 USE (R116014) $0.00

7243120 SPARK PLUG ASM $15.39

7243200 USE (R117005) $0.00

7243210 SPARKPLUG ASM $3.96

7243220 SUPPORT,SPLG WIRE LH $2.61

7243230 SUPPORT,SPLG WIRE RH $2.61

7243250 RETAINER, DIST POLE PC $16.68

7243260 USE (RA108006) $0.00

7243270 SUPPORT,SPLG WIRE LH $1.53

7243460 SOLENOID, STARTER $62.03

7243470 HOUSING,DRIVE NOSE $74.14

7243480 NLA - DRIVE ASSEMBLY $0.00

7243490 BRUSH HOLDER ASM. $53.03

7243510 USE (RU0050A) $0.00

7243550 BOLT,THRU $5.03

7243560 BRUSH PLATE $30.56

7243570 DRIVE ASSEMBLY $27.98



7243580 HOUSING,DRIVE NOSE 14''FWL $29.89

7243600 LOOM,CONVOLUTED 3/8'' SPLIT $5.51

7243740 USE (RA107039D) $0.00

7243750 USE (RA107039E) $0.00

7243780 USE (7241070) $0.00

7243830 SPARK PLUG, CR43TS $4.32

7243880 NLA - DIST. GEAR $97.95

725002 BRACKET $10.28

725021 BELT,RAW WATER PUMP $6.23

7260110 USE (R047175) $0.00

727003 ELBOW, 90 3/4MPT X 3/4CO* $19.09

727022 GASKET,TIMING CASE $2.96

727026 GASKET,SHG MTG $0.25

727037 GASKET,OIL PAN $0.45

727038 NLA/GASKET,WATER PUMP $0.00

727039 GASKET, WATER INLET FLANGE $0.25

727040 GASKET,WATER OUT FLANGE $0.35

727041 GASKET,CLUTCH MTG $0.25

727042 GASKET,BEARING RETAINER $0.71

727043 GASKET,CLUTCH CASE COVER $0.35

727046 WATER TEMP SENDER D/S $55.50

727079 GASKET $0.64

727093 HOUSING,WATER PUMP BODY $151.69

727094 BEARING,BALL $24.34

727095 SHAFT,WATER PUMP $42.04

727100 GASKET,END CVR WATER PUMP $1.58

727101 COVER,WATER PUMP $21.56

727102 SCREW $0.49

727103 IMPELLER,WATER PUMP $30.81

727104 KEY,WATER PUMP $2.21

727105 LIP SEAL = WATER PUMP $8.51

727111 GASKET $0.36

727114 SHAFT $23.21

727150 BOLT,CYL HD SHORT $6.23

727180 BEARING CONN.ROD STD $27.11

727190 BEARING,SET CRK/SHF STD $115.13

727205 GASKET,VALVE TAPPET CVR $7.24

727211 GASKET,HYD LIFT PMP COVER $0.75

727212 INTAKE VALVE $19.54

727219 TAPPET VALVE $10.88

727232 VALVE $7.88

727234 GASKET,OIL PRESS REG. $1.91

727236 RELAY,STARTER $30.68

727237 HOUSING,OIL PUMP BODY $31.16

727238 GASKET,OIL PUMP BODY $2.10

727457 SENDER $60.98

7370200 USE (R020017) $0.00



7370500 USE (R020032) $0.00

76807 VALVE STUD $28.32

76808 NUT $10.71

80194 CLAMP, WIRE SUPPORT 1/8'' $1.58

80228 FITTING,#3/4H 90^1/2'' BR $34.43

80302 NLA -FITTING,90^1/4''PX1/4''FP $2.48

80512 HOSE,BULK 1/2''ID RUBBER $26.03

80531 CARBURETOR ASM,IMPCO $262.05

80540 CLAMP,HOSE #6 $0.68

80543 USE (RS3864) $0.00

80697 CLAMP,DUAL HOSE,7/16 HOLE $3.38

80948 ADAPTER,BEAD 90^ 5/8HX1/2P BR $54.33

90005100 10-32X1'' BOLT HXHD GR5 $0.35

90005125 10-32X1-1/4''BLT HXHD GR5 $0.45

9005003 MANIFOLD,EXH 256/312 $329.81

90065050 SCREW,SCHD #10-24X1/2'' GR5 $0.20

90065075 SCREW,SCHD #10-24X3/4'' $0.20

90075050 BOLT, SHCS 10-32 X 1/2'' (GR5) $0.45

90104050 SCREW,1/4-20X 1/2 HHCS, S/S $0.55

90104063 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 5/8 HHCS SS $0.35

90104075 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 3/4  HHCS SS $0.50

90104088 SCREW,1/4-20X7/8 HHCS S/S $1.10

90104100 NLA-1/4-20X1''SCREW $0.00

90104125 NLA -1/4-20X1-1/4''BOLT HX  SS $0.55

90104375 1/4-20X3-3/4'' BOLT,HX SSTL $0.86

90105050 USE (RS0251) $0.00

90105063 USE (RS0252) $0.00

90105075 1/4-20X3/4''  BOLT HX GR5 $0.20

90105100 1/4-20X1'' $0.30

90105125 NLA - 1/4-20X1-1/4''BOLT $0.45

90105150 1/4-20X1-1/2''BOLT HX GR5 $0.30

90105175 1/4-20X1-3/4''BOLT HX GR5 $0.35

90105250 USE (RS0262) $0.00

90105300 1/4-20X3" GR 8 CAP SCREW $0.95

90124038 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 3/8'' FHCS (SS) $0.25

90124050 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 1/2'' FHCS (SS) $0.25

90124075 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 3/4'' FHCS (SS) $0.25

90125038 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 3/8'' FHCS(GR5) $1.20

90125050 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 1/2'' FHCS(GR5) $1.20

90125056 BOLT, 1/4-20X9/16'' FHCS(GR5) $1.55

90125131 USE (R009190) $0.00

90165063 SCREW, 1/4-20X5/8" SOCKET HEAD $0.15

90168150 1/2-20X1-1/2''SOC HD BOLT $0.45

90204075 5/16-18X3/4'' BOLT HX SS $0.90

90204100 NLA - 5/16-18X1'' $0.85

90205050 5/16-18X1/2'' BOLT HX GR5 $0.35

90205063 USE (RS0279) $0.00



90205075 USE RS0280 $0.25

90205088 5/16 - 18 X 7/8''BOLT HX GR5 # $0.25

90205100 USE (RS0282) $0.00

90205125 5/16-18X1-1/4''BLT HX GR5 $0.30

90205150 5/16-18X1-1/2''BLT HX GR5 $0.60

90205175 5/16-18X1-3/4''BLT HX GR5 $0.45

90205200 5/16-18X2'' $0.80

90205250 5/16-18X2-1/2''BLT HX GR5 $0.95

90205300 5/16-18X3''BOLT HX GR5 $0.65

90205350 NLA - 5/16-18X3-1/2'' BOLT $0.70

90205400 5/16-18X4''BOLT HX GR5 $1.70

90205525 5/16-18X5-1/4''BOLT HX GR5 $2.10

90208088 5/16-18X7/8'' BOLT HX GR8 $0.35

90208100 5/16-18X1''BOLT HX GR8 $0.20

90208125 5/16-18X1-1/4''BLT HX GR8 $0.30

90215075 USE (RS0775) $0.00

90215100 5/16-24X1'' $0.20

90218125 5/16-24X1-1/4BOLT HX GR8 $0.25

90218200 5/16-24X2'' BOLT HX GR8 $0.55

90225063 5/16-18X5/8'' BOLT FN GR5 $0.90

90225175 5/16-18X1-3/4'' BOLT HWH GR5 $0.90

90225225 USE (R009192) $0.00

90225250 5/16-18X 2 1/2 HEX FLANGE BOLT $1.10

90245100 5/16-18X1'' $0.70

90245113 5/16-18X1-1/8''FERRY CAP $3.10

90245150 5/16-18X1-1/2''FY CP  GR5 $1.70

90245200 5/16-18X2'' 12 POINT $2.15

9025014 SCREW $0.25

9025035 WASHER $0.20

9025062 BOOT, UNIV.JOINT $20.00

9025069 RETAINING RING $0.25

9025086 NUT,LOCK $0.30

9025091 OIL SEAL $28.55

9025136 O'RING $0.70

9025149 GASKET $3.55

9025150 GASKET $1.70

9025245 NUT,STAKE $9.65

9025303 PIN,SHEAR $2.55

9025321 PIN,COTTER $1.40

9025368 KIT, SHEAR PIN $8.90

9025376 JOINT ASM,BALL $18.95

9025628 BOOT, U JOINT $64.10

9025656 O'RING $9.35

9025664 O'RING $0.30

9025834 GASKET,SEAL FLANGE $5.00

90265275 5/16-18X2-3/4'' BOLT,SCHD GR5 $1.10

90268075 5/16-18X3/4''BOLT SOC GR8 $0.90



90268100 5/16-18X1''BOLT SCHD GR8 $3.15

90268200 5/16-18X 2''SC HD CAP SC $9.35

90274075 SHCS, 5/16 X 24 X 3/4 (SS) $1.70

90274100 SHCS, 5/16 X 24 X 1.00 (SS) $1.70

90301075 3/8-16X3/4''BLT HX COPPER $3.10

90304063 3/8-16X5/8'' BOLT HX SSTL $0.45

90304088 3/8-16X7/8''  BOLT HX SS $0.90

90304100 3/8-16X1''HX HD SSTL BOLT $0.95

90304125 3/8-16X1-1/4''HEX HD S.S. $1.10

90304150 3/8-16X1-1/2''BOLT HX SS $2.35

90304175 3/8-16X1-3/4''BOLT HX SS $2.10

90304225 3/8-16X2-1/4''HEX HD S.S. $2.10

90304275 3/8-16X2-3/4''HEX HD S.S. $1.40

90304375 3/8-16X3-3/4''HEX HD S.S. $4.05

90305063 3/8-16X5/8''  BOLT HX GR5 $0.55

90305075 USE (RS0302) $0.00

90305088 3/8-16X7/8''  BOLT HX GR5 $0.30

90305100 USE (RS0304) $0.00

90305125 USE (RS0305) $0.00

90305150 USE (RS0306) $0.00

90305175 USE (RS0307) $0.00

90305200 USE (RS0308) $0.00

90305225 3/8-16X2-1/4''BOLT HX GR5 # $0.90

90305250 3/8-16X2-1/2''BOLT HX GR5 # $0.70

90305275 3/8-16 X 2-3/4'' BOLT HX GR5 $1.00

90305300 3/8-16X3'' $1.00

90305325 3/8-16X3-1/4''BOLT HX GR5 $0.90

90305350 USE (RS0314) $0.00

90305375 USE (RS0315) $0.00

90305400 USE (RS0316) $0.00

90305425 3/8-16X4-1/4 BOLT HEX GR5 $2.75

90305450 3/8-16X4-1/2''BOLT HX GR5 $0.85

90305475 3/8-16X4-3/4''BOLT HX GR5 # $5.30

90305500 3/8 - 16 X 5''GR 5 $2.45

90305525 BOLT, 3/8-16X 5 1/4,HEX HEAD $1.95

90305550 3/8 - 16 X 5-1/2''BOLT GR5 $3.95

90305575 NLA - 3/8-16 X 5-3/4'' BOLT $5.50

90305600 BOLT, 3/8-16X6 HHCS DELTA COAT $4.85

90308150 USE (RS0306) $0.00

90308175 3/8-16 X 1-3/4''BOLT HX GR8 $0.80

90308200 3/8-16X2'' $0.10

90308225 3/8-16X2-1/4''BOLT HX GR8 $0.85

90308238 3/8-16X2-3/8''BOLT HX GR8 $0.60

90308250 3/8-16X2-1/2''BOLT HX GR8 $0.90

90308325 3/8-16 X 3-1/4'' BOLT HX GR8 $0.70

90308362 3/8-16X3-5/8''BOLT HX GR8 $2.85

90308375 3/8-16X3-3/4''BOLT HX GR8 $1.50



90308425 3/8-16X4-1/4''BOLT HX GR8 $5.75

90308500 3/8-16X5'' $2.50

90308550 BOLT,3/8-16X5.5,PT,GR5,HD,YZ $1.00

90315100 3/8-24X1'' $0.70

90315125 3/8-24X1-1/4''BOLT HX GR5 $0.45

90315175 *** USE RS0474 *** $0.65

90315200 3/8-24X2'' $0.45

90315225 3/8-24X2-1/4''BOLT HX GR5 $0.55

90315300 3/8-24X3'' $0.85

90318225 3/8-24X2-1/4''BOLT HX GR8 # $1.45

90318250 3/8-24X2-1/2'' BOLT HX GR8 $1.05

90318275 3/8-24X2-3/4''BOLT HX GR8 # $2.00

90318325 3/8-24X3-1/4''BOLT HX GR8 $1.90

90324050 3/8-16X1/2''BOLT HWH GR5 $1.95

90325050 3/8-16X1/2'' BOLT HFH GR5 $1.95

90325075 3/8-16X3/4'' BOLT HWH GR5 $1.90

90325088 3/8-16X7/8''BOLT HWH GR5 $3.05

90325100 3/8-16X1''BOLT HFH GR5 $2.45

90325125 USE (R009183 OR R009185) $0.00

90325138 3/8-16X1-3/8 BOLT HWH GR5 $7.83

90325150 BOLT,HX FLHD GR5 3/8-16X1-1/2 $9.95

90325175 3/8-16 X 1-3/4'' BOLT,HWH GR5 $4.50

90325200 3/8-16X2'' BOLT FN GR5 $0.45

90325225 3/8-16X2-1/4'' BOLT FLHD GR5 $3.05

90325513 USE (R009189) $0.00

90328175 3/8-16 X 1-3/4 BOLT HWH GR8 $2.00

90345125 3/8-16X1-1/4 12 POINT HD $1.95

90345138 3/8-16X1-3/8''FYCP BOLT $0.45

90345175 3/8-16X1-3/4 12 POINT $1.00

90348150 3/8-16X1-1/2''FYCAP $2.15

90368100 NLA -3/8-16BOLT SOC HD GR8 $0.00

90368125 3/8-16X1-1/4''SOC HD BOLT $3.10

90368175 3/8-16X1-3/4''SOC HD BOLT $3.15

90368225 3/8-24X2-1/4''BOLT SOC GR8 $1.70

90368250 3/8-16X2-1/2''BOLT SOC HD GR8 $1.70

90378075 3/8-24X3/4'' BOLT SOC GR8 $0.85

90378100 3/8-24X1''BOLT SOC HD GR8 $0.85

90378125 NLA-3/8-24X1-1/4''SOC HD BOLT $0.00

90378175 3/8-24X1-3/4''SOC HD BOLT $1.60

90378225 3/8-24X2-1/4''SOC HD BOLT $1.95

90384075 BOLT, BHSCS-3/8-16 X 3/4 SS $1.40

90384100 BOLT, BHSCS 3/8-16 X 1 S/S $1.70

90404075 7/16-14X3/4'' BOLT HX SS $1.60

90404100 BOLT, 7/16-14X 1.00 HHCS S/S $3.40

90404125 BOLT,7/16-14X1-1/4 HHCS S/S $4.05

90404150 BOLT. 7/16-14X 1 1/2 SS HHCS $2.35

90404175 BOLT, 7/16-14 X 1 3/4 HHCS S/S $4.60



90405100 7/16-14 X 1'' $0.55

90405125 7/16-14 X 1-1/4'' BLT HX GR5 # $0.50

90405150 7/16-14X1-1/2''BLT HX GR5 $0.95

90405200 USE (RS0331) $0.00

90405225 7/16-14X2-1/4''BLT HX GR5 $0.85

90405250 7/16-14X2-1/2''BLT HX GR5 $0.90

90405300 7/16-14X3'' $1.05

90405325 7/16-14X3-1/4''BLT HX GR5 $0.85

90405350 USE (RS0337) $0.00

90408100 USE (RS0327) $0.00

90408150 7/16-14X1-1/2'' BOLT,HXHD GR8 $0.85

90408600 BOLT, 7/16-14X6" HHCS GR 8 $5.90

90415250 7/16-20 X 2-1/2'' BLT HX GR8 $2.35

90415325 7/16-20X3-1/4''BLT HX GR5 $0.30

90415450 7/16-20X4-1/2''HX HD GR5 $1.65

90418138 BOLT, HXHD GR8 7/16-20 X 1-3/8 $6.20

90418150 7/16-20X1-1/2'' BOLT HXHD GR8 $0.60

90418200 7/16-20X2''BOLT HX GR8 $0.95

90418250 7/16-20X2-1/2''BOLT HX GR8 $1.50

90418375 7/16-20X3-3/4''BOLT HX GR8 $1.05

90425075 7/16-14 X 3/4'' BOLT, HFH GR5 $0.45

90425425 7/16-14X1-1/2''BOLT HWH GR5 $2.95

90428150 7/16-14X1-1/2''BOLT FERRY CAP $2.75

90456100 SHCS, 7/16-14 X 1 LOW HEAD $9.75

90465200 BOLT, 7/16-14 X 2 SHCS $2.00

90465225 BOLT, 7/16-14 X 2 1/4 SHCS $1.70

90468200 7/16-20X2'' SC HX GR8 $0.15

90468250 7/16-20X2-1/2''BLT SC GR8 $2.25

90478150 7/16-20X1-1/2 BOLT,SOC HD GR8 $2.50

90478200 7/16-20X2'' BOLT SOC GR8 $2.45

90478250 7/16-20X2-1/2''BOLT SOC GR8 $4.05

90505075 BOLT, 1/2-13 X .75-HHCS $1.40

90505100 BOLT 1/2-13X1'' HHCS $1.50

90505150 1/2-13X1-1/2''BOLT HX GR5 $0.95

90505200 BOLT,1/2-13X2.0,PT,5.5,YZ,HH $0.95

90505275 USE (RS0355) $0.00

90505325 NLA - 1/2 - 13 X 3-1/4'' BOLT $2.00

90508225 1/2-13X2-1/4''BOLT HX GR8 $0.90

90508350 1/2-13X3-1/2''BOLT HX GR8 $1.55

90515225 1/2-20X2-1/4''BOLT HX GR5 $0.70

90605350 5/8-11X3-1/2''BOLT HX HD GR5 $3.50

90605500 5/8-11X5'' BOLT,HX HD GR5 $4.20

90705300 3/4-10X3''BOLT HX HD GR5 $4.60

91000050 NLA - 10-24X1/2''HX HD $0.90

91007038 NLA - #10-24UNC X 3/8''HEX HD $0.10

91010063 10-32X5/8''HX HD ZN/PLTD $0.15

91010125 10-32X1-1/4'' BOLT HX GR5 $0.10



91014063 SCREW, 10-32X5/8 HEX HD S/S $0.45

91014125 #10-32X1-1/4''BOLT HX  SS $0.45

91023050 SCREW,HWH #10-24X1/2'' $0.45

91023100 SCREW,HWH #10-24X1'' $0.60

91025075 SCREW,HWSM 10X3/4 STMTL $0.10

91028038 NLA -SCREW,SELFTAP#10-24X3/8'' $0.20

91040050 BOLT,10-24 X 1/2 SLHD-DR $0.45

91050038 SCREW,RHSM,#10-32 X 3/8'' $0.10

91050050 SCREW,RHSM,#10-32 X 1/2'' $0.10

91050075 SCREW,RHSM,#10-32 X 3/4'' $0.10

91050275 SCREW,RHSM,10-32 X2-3/4'' $0.15

91050350 SCREW,RHM,10-32X3-1/2LG $0.55

91060050 SCREW,SC HD,10-24X1/2''LG $0.50

91064075 SCREW, #10-32 X .75 SHCS S/S $0.35

91064100 SCREW, #10-24 X 1.00 SHCS S/S $0.30

91064113 Screw, #10-24 x 1 1/8 SHCS S/S $0.80

91064125 SREW. 10-24X 1 1/4 SHCS S/S $0.90

91070 RUBBER BUSHING. $37.09

91083 USE# 7240320 $0.00

91084088 10-24X7/8'' $0.20

91087050 SCREW, #10-24 X 1/2 ST -TYPE F $0.20

91090100 10-32X1'' $0.15

91107075 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4'' SELFTAP $1.65

91107100 SCREW,SELFTAP 1/4-20X1'' $0.35

91112 USE# 7141690 $0.00

91125250 SCREW, #14-10 X 2.5 SHEET $1.30

91140125 SCREW,RHSM,1/4-20X1-1/4'' $0.55

91150038 BOLT,1/4-28 X 3/8 SLHD-D $0.90

91180075 SCRW,PAN HD,1/4-20X3/4'' $0.15

91266 GEAR,GENERATOR 30TEETH $61.47

91273 GASKET,CHAIN COVER $6.41

91277 GASKET,OIL PAN 2-PIECES $2.96

91282 GEAR,GEN & WTR PMP DRIVE $49.05

91306 NLA-GEAR,WTR PMP 50TEETH $0.00

91309200 3/8X2'' HEX HD LAG SCREW $0.25

91309500 3/8X5''HX HD LAG SCREW $1.50

91309600 BOLT, LAG 3/8 X 6" HEX HEAD $1.40

91313 NLA-GASKET,TRANS MOUNTING $0.00

91315 GASKET,WATER PUMP $1.16

91316 GASKET,GENERATOR $2.25

91330 USE# 7050050 $0.00

91340 USE# 7050060 $0.00

91341 NLA-GASKET, FUEL PLATE MTG $0.00

91347 SEAL, OIL PAN REAR $42.42

91351 GASKET, VLV CVR 305/350 $20.64

91365 USE#97889 FU/FILTER ASM. $0.00

91382 use 97927- HOSE, 90^1-1/4''ID $30.79



91412 USE#41080 COIL $0.00

91430 NLA-GASKET,2BBL CARB $0.00

91452 NLA-EXHAUST ''Y'' CONNECTOR $0.00

91460 DISTRIBUTOR ASM,MALLORY $152.70

91465 BRACKET,1/2 OIL COOLER J $5.74

91466 BRACKET,1/2 OIL COOLER W $9.71

91532 BUTTON,PRESSURE RELIEF $0.71

91535 GASKET,PORTING PLATE $3.04

91546 GASKET,EXH POT COVER $3.64

91547 GASKET,EXH POT ELBOW $1.69

91566 BELT,ALTERNATOR $18.79

91569 OIL SEAL $10.11

91599 NIPPLE,PIPE 1''P CLOSE BRASS $15.23

91606 ELEMENT, FUEL FILTER $21.41

91607 PLATE, FUEL PUMP MTG GM V8 $9.78

91608050 SCREW,HHST #6-32X1/2'' SELFTAP $0.10

91617 USE 92147 GASKET $0.00

91624025 SCREW, #6-32x 1/4 HWH SS $0.40

91632 USE# 7057500 $0.00

91650038 SCRW,RHMS,#6-32 X 3/8''LG $0.10

91650050 SCREW,RHSM, #6-32 X 1/2'' $0.10

91650100 SCREW,RHSM,#6-32 X 1''LG $0.20

91650200 SCREW,RHSM,#6-32 X 2''LG $0.10

91680025 SCREW, PHMX #6-32 X 1/4'' $0.15

91685 USE (R148010) $99.15

91686 USE (R148011) $0.00

91687 USE (R148012) $0.00

91688 USE (R148013) $0.00

91689 COUPLING 4 X 1-1/2'' $99.15

91690 USE (R148001) $0.00

91690025 SCREW,6-32X1/4''SPNHD $0.10

91690050 SCREW,PN HD 6-32X1/2'' $0.10

91690125 SCREW,PNHD 6-32X1-1/4'' $0.25

91691 USE (R148002) $0.00

91692 USE (R148003) $258.79

91694 USE (R148005) $0.00

91694075 SCREW,6-32X3/4''SPNHD $0.10

91694125 SCREW,6-32X1-1/4''SPNHD $0.25

91695 USE (R148007) $0.00

91696 NLA/ USE (R148008) $0.00

91709600 BOLT, LAG 1/2" X 6" $2.35

91738 HOSE,FORMED WTR PMP/CLR $8.74

91800075 NLA-SCREW,HHDMS#8-32X3/4" $0.00

91805050 SCREW,HXHD SHMT#8X1/2''LG $0.15

91833038 SCREW,HWH #8-32X3/8'' # $0.35

91833075 SCREW,HWH #8-32X3/4'' $0.45

91850075 SCREW,RHSM,#8-32 X3/4''LG $0.10



91850100 SCREW,RHSM, #8-32 X 1''LG $0.10

91850150 SCREW,RHSM,#8-32X 1-1/2'' $0.15

91854031 SCREW,RD,SLT,8-32X5/16SS $0.30

91854075 SCREW,#8-32X3/4 ROUND HEAD S/S $0.30

91864050 SCREW, #8-32 X .50 SHCS S/S $0.25

91864075 SCREW, #8-32 X .75, SHCS S/S $0.25

91874050 SHCS, #8-36 X .50 $0.30

91885050 SCRW,PAN HD SH MT,8X1/2'' $0.20

91980063 12-24X5/8''SCREW SLOT $1.00

92001110 WASHER,FLAT,BRASS,#10 $0.10

92004000 WASHER, FLAT, SSTL, #10 $0.15

92005000 WASHER,FLAT #10 SL PLTD $0.50

92100400 WASHER, FENDER 1/4 X 1-1/4 $0.20

92101000 WASHER,FLAT 1/4 BRASS $0.35

92104000 WASHER,FLAT 1/4''SSTL $0.15

92104200 WASHER, FENDER 1/4" X 1" SS $0.40

92106000 WASHER, FLAT 1/4" NEOPRENE $0.50

92111100 WASHER,FLAT,BRASS,1/4'' $0.10

92137 GEAR,DIST LH $47.04

92147 GASKET,4BBL CARB $3.38

92200000 WASHER, FLAT, SAE, 5/16'' # $0.35

92200001 WASHER,FLAT,HARD,5/16'' $0.45

92200020 WASHER,FLAT,HEAVY,5/16'' $3.10

92200300 WASHER,FLAT,SQR,5/16''ZN $0.20

92201110 WASHER,FLAT,BRASS,5/16'' $0.50

92202000 USE 92205000 $0.90

92204000 WASHER, 5/16 FLAT (SS) $0.15

92204020 WASHER,FLAT,SSTL 11/32TK $2.65

92205000 NYLON WASHER REPLACES 92202000 $0.25

92300000 WASHER, FLAT 3/8''SAE # ZINC $0.65

92300020 WASHER, FLAT, HEAVY, 3/8'' $2.40

92300021 WASHER,FLAT,HARD,TK,3/8'' $2.45

92300200 USE (RS2675) $0.00

92300300 WASHER,FLAT,SQR,3/8''ZN $3.05

92302000 WASHER,FLAT,COPPER,3/8'' $2.35

92304000 WASHER,FLAT,SSTL 3/8'' $0.20

92304200 WASHER 3/8X1.25 FENDER S/S $2.35

92400000 WASHER,FLAT,SAE,7/16'' $0.35

92400220 USE (RS2676) $0.00

92401000 WASHER,FLAT SAE 7/16''BRASS $0.10

92500000 WASHER,FLAT 1/2''SAE $0.30

92600000 WASHER,FLAT,MED 5/8 $0.30

92800000 WASHER,FLAT,SAE,7/8''Z/D $0.45

92920000 WASHER, FLAT M6 $0.15

92924000 WASHER, M6 FLAT (SS) $0.15

92930000 WASHER, M8, YZ, FLAT $0.15

92934000 ** USE 92934020 ** $0.45



92934020 WASHER, FLAT -M8 DIN 125A S/S $0.15

92940000 WASHER, FLAT M10 $0.20

92940001 WASHER, M10 HARDENED $0.35

92944000 FLAT WASHER, M10-DIN125A S/S $0.30

92950000 WASHER, FLAT M12, DIN 125 $0.30

93003000 WASHER, LOCK, BRONZE #10 # $0.15

93040000 WASHER,LOCK,SSTL,#10 $0.10

93100000 USE (RS2178) $0.00

93100030 WASHER, LOCK 1/4'' H/C $0.10

93103000 WASHER,LOCK,BRONZE,1/4'' $0.15

93104000 WASHER,LOCK,SSTL 1/4'' $0.10

93200000 USE (RS2179) $0.15

93200030 WASHER,LOCK 5/16 H/C $0.30

93200200 WASHER,LOCK,EXTERN.5/16'' $0.20

93200400 WASHER,LOCK 5/16''NARROW $0.90

93203000 WASHER,LOCK,BRONZE,5/16'' # $0.55

93204000 USE (RS2307) $0.00

93300000 WASHER, LOCK 3/8" DELTA COAT $0.55

93300200 WASHER,LOCK 3/8 EXTERNAL $0.20

93304000 WASHER,LOCK 3/8''SSTL $0.40

93400000 RSE (RS2181) $0.00

93400030 WASHER,LOCK,7/16H/COLLAR $0.20

93400200 WASHER,LOCK 7/16''EXTERN. # $0.35

93404000 WASHER,LOCK,SSTL 7/16'' $0.50

93500000 WASHER, LOCK, MED, 1/2'' $0.25

93600000 WASHER,LOCK,MED 5/8 $0.25

93704000 LOCK WASHER, 3/4" STAINLESS $2.10

93800000 WASHER,LOCK 7/8'' $0.30

93910000 WASHER,LOCK,M5 ZN $0.55

93920000 LOCKWASHER, SPLIT M6 $0.10

93920030 WASHER,LOCK M6 HIGH COLLAR $0.15

93924000 LOCKWASHER, M6 S/S $0.20

93930000 WASHER, LOCK, MED, M8 ZN $0.15

93934000 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK M8 SS $0.20

93940000 WASHER, M10,YZ SPLIT LOCK $0.20

93944000 LOCKWASHER, M10-DIN 127B S/S $0.25

93950000 USE (RS7071) $0.00

93950030 USE (RS7071) $0.00

93954000 LOCK WASHER M12 S/S $0.55

94004200 WASHER, M4 FENDER DIN 9021B $0.10

9409935 PIPE TEE 1/8X1/8X1/8 $8.45

94100200 WASHER,LOCK 1/4''EXTERN. $0.30

9413583 USE# 95200000 $0.00

9417953 USE# 93200000 $0.00

94182 USE (R047009) $0.00

94183 USE (R017002) $0.00

9418304 USE# 92200000 $0.00



9418828 USE# 95500000 $0.00

9418918 USE# 90205100 $0.00

9419022 USE# 90105300 $0.00

9419111 USE# 90505275 $0.00

9419114 USE# 90505325 $0.00

9419192 USE# 90305600 $0.00

9419665 USE# 93500000 $0.00

9421624 USE# 90268100 $0.00

9421628 USE# 90268200 $0.00

9423205 USE# 90318325 $0.00

9426907 USE# 90318275 $0.00

94300200 WASHER,LOCK,EXTERN.3/8'' $0.35

9432250 NLA-FTG INV F/FL 90^1/2PX1/2T $0.00

9439930 USE# 90125056 $0.00

9440046 USE# 95200010 $0.00

9440414 USE# 90225225 $0.00

94600000 WASHER,FLAT,SAE,#6 $0.10

94650500 WASHER,LOCK,MED,#6 $0.55

94804000 WASHER, #8 Flat S/S $0.10

94850500 WASHER, # 8 MED, LOCK $0.15

94854500 WASHER,LOCK #8 SSTL $0.10

94950530 WASHER,LOCK,MED,#12 HC $0.10

95000060 NUT,HEX #10-24 KEPS PLTD # $0.15

95001000 USE (RS1040) $0.00

95002000 NUT,#10-32 HEX HD SL PLTD $0.10

95004060 NUT,KEPS,SSTL,#10-24 $0.35

95004300 NUT, 10-24,ESNA LOCK NUT S/S $0.30

95010000 NUT, HEX, #10-32, ZN PLTD $0.10

95011000 USE (RS1540) $0.00

95014300 NUT, 10-32 HEX HEAD NYLOCK S/S $0.25

95060 USE (R148014) $0.00

95100000 USE (RS1023)(1/8 THICK) $0.00

95100010 NUT,HX FLANGE 1/4-20 $0.15

95100060 NUT,HX 1/4-20 KEPS $0.10

95100300 NUT,ESNA,1/4-20 ZN $0.25

95100330 NUT,ACORN,ESNA,1/4-20 ZN $1.40

95101000 NUT,HEX,BRASS,#1/4-20 $0.25

95104040 NUT,WING,SSTL,1/4-20 $0.70

95104060 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX KEPPS S/S $0.40

95104300 NUT, HEX ESNA SSTL 1/4-20 $0.35

95104330 NUT,ACORN,ESNA,1/4-20 SS $1.10

95110300 NUT,ESNA,1/4-28 Z/D $0.35

95114070 NUT, 1/4-28 SS NYLOC $0.45

95200000 USE (RS1027) $0.00

95200010 NLA - NUT,FLANGE,5/16-18 ZN $0.25

95200300 NLA - NUT,ESNA,5/16-18 ZN $0.25

95201000 NUT, HEX, BRASS, #5/16-18 # $0.45



95210011 NUT,HEX FLANGE 5/16-24 $0.20

95300000 USE (RS1028) $0.00

95300300 NUT, ESNA,3/8-16 ZN # $0.30

95301300 NUT,HEX ESNA 3/8-16BRASS 11/16 $8.80

95304000 NUT HEX 3/8-16 SSTL $0.35

95304020 NUT,HX FLANGE 3/8-16SSTL $2.80

95304300 NUT,HX HD,ESNA,3/8-16 SS $0.80

95310000 NUT,HX 3/8-24 (9/16 HEX) ZY $0.25

95310300 NUT, HEX ESNA 3/8-24 # $0.45

95400000 NUT,7/16-14 ZN $0.15

95400001 USE (RS1029) $0.00

95404000 NUT,HEX,SSTL,7/16-14 $1.55

95410201 USE (RS1529) $0.00

95414000 NUT, 7/16-20 HEX S/S $1.50

95500000 NUT, HEX 1/2-13 SST $0.80

95500300 NUT,HEX ESNA 1/2-13 $0.65

95510300 NUT,ESNA,1/2-20''Z/D $1.50

95600000 NUT,HEX,5/8-11 ZINC/YELLOW $0.45

95604020 NUT, TORQUE LOCK 5/8-18 (SS) $6.85

95700000 NUT,HEX,3/4-10 ZINC/YELLOW $0.70

95704050 NUT, HEX JAM 3/4-10 (SS) $3.40

95710001 NUT,MOUNT ADJUSING $1.70

95800000 NUT,HEX 7/8-14 Z/D $1.40

95800050 NUT,HEX JAM 7/8-14 Z/D $1.10

96001 EXHAUST MANIFOLD I6 $980.18

96044 ELBOW,WATER OUTLET $26.93

96049 USE#96144 ELBOW $0.00

96051 USE#96319 THERMOSTAT $0.00

96065 SEAT PRESSURE RELIEF $3.49

96066 VALVE PRESSURE RELIEF $2.70

96067 USE#96686 SPRING RELIEF $0.00

96077 USE#42150 STARTER LH $0.00

96078 USE#42090 STARTER RH $0.00

96089 DRIVE SCREW #4, 1/4'' LG $0.20

96101 COVER, THERMOSTAT HSG $42.26

96102 HOUSING (use 97557 add RS3551) $50.33

96104 NLA - GASKET,SHG WTR METERING $0.00

96104050 NUT, HEX JAM 1"-14 (SS) $15.40

96105 GASKET, T/STAT HOUSING $3.90

96107 KIT, EXHAUST ELBOW $304.91

96108 GASKET, EXH ELBOW 3-HOLE $3.04

96111 GASKET,EXH MANIFOLD 6CYL $9.75

96112 NLA - GASKET, INTAKE/EXH MANIF $0.00

96118 USE#96996 SHAFT $0.00

96120 USE#97753 MANIFOLD LH $0.00

96121 USE#97752 EXH MANIFOLD $0.00

96122 SEAL $11.10



96139 GEAR,DIST $40.09

96144 ELBOW, WATER INLET $41.05

96149 BELT, RAW WATER PUMP $37.99

96150 BELT, ALT/CIR-PMP $6.04

96168 GASKET,CYL HEAD 6CYL $28.80

96169 FLANGE, DRY EXHAUST $181.71

96205 GASKET, WATER PUMP $0.45

96216 GASKET,WATER INLET EXH MANIF $5.14

96217 PLATE,WTR PMP COVER $8.88

96218 USE#7141740 GSKT $0.00

96225 USE#97596 DAMPER $0.00

96230 NLA - MANIFOLD,INTAKE LOW-PROF $0.00

96238 USE 96237 RUBBER CAP $0.00

96258 GASKET,EXH MANIFOLD $1.95

96277 GASKET,OIL PAN 2-PIECES $10.61

96292 NLA/COVER, EXH MANIFOLD DRAIN $0.00

96296 HOSE,CIRC.PUMP/STAT HSG. $46.88

96306 GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD 5.7L $7.16

96307 BELT ALT CIRC PUMP $21.49

96309 USE#97967 DIST W/TACH $0.00

96315 USE (R002008) $0.00

96319 USE (R026002E) $0.00

96322 HOSE,FORMED EXH ELBOW/TUBE $10.69

96323 HOSE,FORMED PMP/STAT 1-3/4''ID $53.23

96328 NLA-HOSE,FORMED TUBE/WTR MANIF $0.00

96331 GASKET, COVER DRAIN EXH $2.51

96339 NLA - PLUG,PIPE 3/4''HXHD $3.53

96341 BRACKET SHIFT CABLE Y/Z $15.45

96350 NLA/COVER, RUBBER TIMING HOLE $0.00

96358 USE#97895 STAT 160 DEG. $0.00

96369 STUD, 3/8-16 X 3-3/4 $2.63

96378 MOUNT,ENGINE REAR 7/8'' $56.36

96383 NLA SEAL, OIL PAN FRONT $0.00

96399 USE#97767 SENDER OIL $0.00

96400 USE#20326 SENDER WATER $0.00

96401 WIRE CONN AUX ALARM $1.43

96419 USE#97772 RISER EHX.4'' $0.00

96422 NLA -BRACKET ALT MTG 305/350 $60.00

96424 USE#39200 ALTERNATOR $0.00

96425 USE#707341 REGULATOR $0.00

96433 USE (R031018) $0.00

96436 USE#97179 WATER PUMP $0.00

96439 HOSE,FORMED STAT/TUBE RT $5.89

96455 USE#22940 CLAMP $0.00

96467 COVER,CIR-WTR PMP $31.35

96473 TAPE MASKING TRANS PLATE $0.71

96480 USE#97982 STUD ZERO DEG. $0.00



96484 COVER PLATE,STAT HSG $25.58

96485 HOSE, FORMED EXH S-BEND $23.21

96489 NLA-BELT, RAW WATER PUMP $0.00

96490 BELT, RAW WATER PUMP DR 6CYL $9.45

96497 HOSE,FORMED PMP/STAT 1-3/4''ID $9.94

96519 NLA-CAP,RUBBER 1-3/4''ID $0.00

96530 USE#97667 ADPT $0.00

96541 STUD 7/16-14 X 4 $5.40

96560 USE#98068 EXH.ELBOW 3'' $0.00

96562 GASKET, EXH ELBOW 1-HOLE $2.85

96566 CLAMP, 1/2'' TUBE 3/8'' BOLT $0.68

96572 HARNESS,REG/ALT MOTOROLA $2.25

96574 WIRE ALT TO RESISTOR 48'' $2.48

96580 USE#97993 MANIFOLD LH $0.00

96581 USE#97992 MANIFOLD RH $0.00

96590 USE#96824 HOSE $0.00

96609 HOSE ASM,OIL PRESSURE ALARM $10.28

96610060 NUT,HEX #6-32 KEPS $0.10

96624 GASKET,OIL FILTER ASM $4.61

96626 USE#98008 OIL PAN 454 $0.00

96627 GASKET,OIL PAN RAIL 454 $5.10

96629 USE#96296 HOSE $0.00

96633 USE# 98253 BRKT $0.00

96653 GASKET, EXH MFLD 454 & 502 $8.55

96662 COIL,IGN (RIVA) $56.81

96678 NLA: HOSE,FMD RWP/CLR $0.00

96683 USE#98253 THROT/BRKT $0.00

96686 SPRING PRESSURE RELIEF $8.06

96698 DISTRIBUTOR ASM $519.75

96710 USE#97334 DAMPER $0.00

96721 NLA-STUD, RISER 3/8-16 X 2-1/2 $0.00

96722 USE# 7120180 $0.00

96728 NLA / HOUSING,THERMOSTAT $0.00

96729 GASKET,STAT HSG/INTAKE $8.10

96745 BELT, ALT/CIR-PMP $24.79

96750 USE (97984) $0.00

96757 BELT, ALT/CIR-PMP $25.50

96760 USE#97852 ADPT BRASS $0.00

96774 NLA - GASKET, CIR. WATER PUMP $0.00

96796 BELT, RAW WATER PUMP $20.91

96800 CAMSHAFT RH 6CYL $375.79

96808 ADAPTER,INT/MANIF WTR OUT LH $39.11

96809 ADAPTER, INT/MANIF WTR OUT RH $39.11

96810000 NUT,HEX,#8-32,ZN PLTD $0.10

96810060 NUT,HEX #8-32 KEPS ZINC $0.10

96814300 NUT,ESNA,SSTL,#8-32 $0.50

96817 USE#97983 STUD CARB $0.00



96818 STUD CARB 5/16-18X4-1/4'' $14.63

96820 USE 45356 CARBURETOR $0.00

96824 NLA-HOSE,FORMED PMP/STAT $0.00

96827 USE#21088 SENDING UNIT $0.00

96839 SUPPORT BIG BLOCK RIVA $133.13

96845 LIFTING RING $9.79

96846 WASHER TOP ADJ MOUNT # $2.29

96849 RUBBER GROMMET MOUNT # $12.98

96856 NLA :WIRE DIST/COIL $0.00

96857 GROMMET, VENT PLUG RIVA $0.15

96864 NLA - BRACKET,ALT $0.00

96909 NLA - GASKET,REMOTE OIL ADPT $7.69

96911 NLA/ DECAL BOESCH MARINE $0.00

96926 USE# 98004 STUD $0.00

96931 SLEEVE ADJ MT THREADED # $11.18

96935 USE#96378 MOUNT $0.00

96936 NLA-EXHAUST Y $0.00

96937 CROSSOVER L CONNECTOR $205.46

96938 NLA - USE (R142014) $343.09

96945 BRACKET, RWP 305/350 $80.21

96947 NLA -HOSE,FORMED RWP/CLR ''S'' $7.13

96952 USE# 97975 ENG.NAME PLATE $0.00

96953 BODY ADJ MT # $6.90

96954 SLEEVE ADJ MT # $3.34

96955 USE# 97926 MOUNT $0.00

96956 USE#21045 DIPSTICK $0.00

96959 LINE ASM,FUEL FILTER/PUMP $7.62

96960 USE#22619 HOSE ASM. $0.00

96961 USE#22619 HOSE ASM. $0.00

96962 USE#22619 HOSE ASM $0.00

96968 LINE ASM,FUEL PUMP/CARB $2.81

96969 NLA - PLATE,WTR METER HSG $5.44

96971 NLA - SEAT SEAL ASSY $0.00

96972 USE# 7142610 $0.00

96973 NLA - COVER THERM HSG $17.96

96978 USE#23063 HOSE KIT $0.00

96986 USE#22481 CHOKE ASM. $0.00

96992 CLIP, CHOKE ROD RET. $1.09

96993 KIT,PUMP ASM CIR-WTR BRASS $492.41

96994 BODY CIRC PUMP BRASS $389.33

96995 NLA-IMPELLER,BRASS $0.00

96996 NLA-PUMP SHAFT BRG $0.00

97028 USE#7120120 VENT VLV $0.00

97033 GASKET 4BBL CARB MTG $6.96

97039 NLA - PUMP ASM, FUEL $0.00

97040 USE#21141 FUEL PMP KIT $0.00

97043 NLA-DRIVE SCREW #6X 5/16'' $0.00



97061 STRAP ALT ADJ $21.38

97110 CONNECTER $16.16

97110010 NUT,FLANGE,M5X0.80 ZN $0.65

97111000 USE (RS7036) $0.00

97112 COOLER ASM,OIL 5'' $113.64

97114 USE#97992 MANIFOLD RH $0.00

97115 EXHAUST MANIFOLD L.H. $231.41

97116 SLEEVE ADPT R/W PUMP $2.74

97118 USE#22652 PULLEY KIT $0.00

97122 WEDGE PLATE $19.24

97123 SPACER, DIP STICK TUBE $2.10

97165 MOUNT,FRT-MTG STRINGER $39.98

97169 RISER, EXHAUST 8'' $213.66

97171 USE#97596 DAMPER $0.00

97172 BELT,ALT DRIVE CS305/350 $27.94

97176 NLA - HUB, R.W.PUMP $94.71

97177 NLA-RWP PULLEY USE KIT (23270) $0.00

97178 BELT, RAW WATER DRIVE $20.48

97179 PUMP, RAW WATER $1,067.76

97182 DECAL,FIRING ORDER $4.69

97183 LINE ASM, FUEL PUMP/CARB $24.63

97192 COVER, STARTER HOLE $15.41

97198 USE#97452 SPACER $0.00

97201 REGULATOR ASM. $90.23

97206 USE#98004 STUD $0.00

97214 USE#97595 FLAME ARR. $0.00

97215 NLA/ DIPSTICK TUBE ASM, 12DEG $0.00

97216 USE#97782 SPARK PLUG $0.00

97220060 NUT, KEPS M6-1.0 $0.20

97221 USE#23270 PMP KIT $0.00

97224000 NLA - NUT,M6X1.0,SS,DIN 934 $0.70

97224060 NUT, KEPS M6 X 1.0 (SS) $1.55

97224300 NUT, M-6 X 1.00 - NYLOK S/S $0.25

97228 MIDDLE WASHER ENG MO  # $5.03

97229 BOTTOM WASHER ENG MO # $8.18

97238 USE#97926 SINGLE MOUNT 1 $0.00

97257 NLA-ELBOW, EXHAUST (I/O) $0.00

97259 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER $4.59

97260 USE#96959 FUEL LINE $0.00

97275 HARNESS,WIRING $11.55

97279 SHAFT I/O-LONG $161.13

97280 USE/98253PLATE, THROTTLE CNTRL $0.00

97291 COOLER ASM,OIL 5'' $226.73

97292 NLA - NIPPLE, REMOTE OIL $2.50

97293 USE#97979 BRACKET ASM. $0.00

97294 FRONT SUPPORT $262.35

97295 ADAPTOR, WTR OUTLET $100.28



97296 PLATE BLOCK OFF SSTL $7.88

97306 NLA-PULLEY,RWP $0.00

97307 USE# 97913 HT-EXC 305/350 $0.00

97308 BRKT HEAT EXCH MTG $36.72

97309 BRACKET, BRACE SUPPORT $4.69

97310 HOSE, FORMED RWP/CLR $132.00

97311 CAP, RUBBER 1-1/4'' ID $16.05

97315 USE 98015/COVER,FLYWHEEL HSG $0.00

97316 BRACKET,THROTTLE FRT ENTRY $5.44

97319 NLA - BRACKET-ENG HOLD DOWN $0.00

97321 USE#97483 HARNESS $0.00

97323 USE#97878 U-CLR $0.00

97325 USE#98191 HT-EXCH 454 $0.00

97330000 NUT,M8-1.25, HH, CLS 8,YZ,13MM $0.20

97330010 NUT, EN M8X1.25 $0.45

97330060 NUT, KEPS M8-1.25 $0.25

97330410 NUT, M8-1.25 SER FLG HD,CL8 $0.45

97331000 NUT,HEX M8X1.25 BRASS $0.95

97334 NLA - DAMPER PLATE, 454/502 $0.00

97334000 NUT, HEX M8 X 1.25 S/S DIN 934 $0.45

97334030 NUT, ACORN M8X1.25 S/S $2.45

97337 USE (97938) $79.43

97339 USE#97259 BRACKET $0.00

97340 NLA - LINE ASM,FUEL FILTER/PMP $12.33

97342 BRACKET,OIL FILTER $32.89

97344 USE#97482 HARNESS $0.00

97348 USE# 98333 $0.00

97349 USE# 22821 $0.00

97350 USE# 22821 $0.00

97351 WASHER,FLAT COPPER 1/2ID $0.30

97352 WASHER,FLAT COPPER 19/32ID $0.25

97353 NLA - TUBE DIPSTICK,ST.OIL PAN $2.59

97354 USE#97481 HARNESS $0.00

97358 GASKET,STAT HSG $0.45

97361 GASKET, THERMO COVER * $3.41

97368 HEAT EXCHANGER ,HALF SYS 454 $808.69

97378 USE (RF201012) $41.01

97379 NLA -LINE ASM,FUEL FILTER/PUMP $51.26

97380 LINE ASM,FUEL PUMP/CB LOW-PRO $28.68

97386 ELBOW, UPPER SWL $196.05

97386-RC ELBOW, UPPER SWL $196.05

97387 ELBOW, LOWER SWL 3'' $90.95

97392 USE#22619 HOSE ASM. $0.00

97393 USE#22622 HOSE ASM. $0.00

97402 HEAT EXCHANGER HALF SYS 350 $1,054.68

97405 USE 21140 $0.00

97423 SPK PLG WIRE SET ING $46.13



97430001 NUT, HXHD 10MMX1.25 JIS $0.45

97433 USE#97913 HT-EXC 305/350 $0.00

97434 USE# 98191 HT-EXCH 454 $0.00

97434A HEAT EXCHANGER, 454 (C/N) $1,250.70

97436 NLA:RESTRICTOR $0.00

97440000 NUT, M10 - 1.5 $0.35

97440020 NUT, TORQUE, M10 X 1.50 ZN $0.20

97440300 NUT, M10X1.5 ESNA NYLON INSERT $0.55

97441000 USE (RS7019) $0.00

97444000 NUT,HEX M10X1.50 DIN 934 S/S $0.85

97446 ENGINE ALARM WIRE AS $4.43

97450 USE# 97905 & 97917 MOUNT $0.00

97451 USE#97783 SPARK PLUG $0.00

97452 KIT, STAT HSG SPACER $65.63

97454 SPK PLUG WIRE SET $61.50

97456 USE#97586 FLAME ARR. $0.00

97459 NLA -USE (RF201012) $0.00

97460 USE#97911 ADPT $0.00

97464 USE#97878 U-CLR $0.00

97464A USE#97878A OIL COOL.C/N $0.00

97465 USE#97667 ADPT $0.00

97468 NLA - ADAPTER,HARNESS $24.60

97471 SHIFT BRKT, REAR ENTRY $9.53

97473 LABEL SHIPPING SKID $0.25

97474 COVER RELAY BRACKET $38.97

97475 WIRE ASSY-RES TO COI $2.66

97477 USE#98048 ENG.HARNESS $0.00

97478 BRACKET, ENGINE RELAY $27.39

97481 EXTENSION WIRE HRNS 25FT $209.45

97482 EXTENSION WIRE HRNS 20FT $172.39

97483 HRNS PANEL ADPT PIGTAIL $15.18

97484 SET KIT RWC/23259 OR FWC/23260 $300.11

97485 SEE KIT RWC/23259 OR FWC/23260 $300.11

97488 DIPSTICK TUBE ASM, 0-DEG. $39.81

97489 PAN ASM, OIL 229 ALUM $169.16

97490 USE#22893 PANEL ASM. $0.00

97491 USE#22893&98226 PANEL $0.00

97496 NLA-GASKET,OIL PAN RAILS V6 $0.00

97498 GASKET, EXH MANIFOLD $5.70

97501 NLA-BRACKET, SUPPORT RWP V-6 $0.00

97512 NLA: PUMP ASM, RAW WTR 229 $0.00

97514 USE# 97905 & 97917 MOUNT $0.00

97523 USE#97834 FUEL LINE $0.00

97539 DECAL,FIRING ORDER V6 $0.49

97555 USE# 97878 OIL COOLER $0.00

97555A USE#97878A OIL CLR (CN) $0.00

97556 HOUSING, UPPER T-STAT $112.50



97557 HOUSING, LOWER T'STAT $112.50

97568 USE (R153006B) $72.49

97580 USE#97876 HT-EXCH V6 $0.00

97584 NLA - SPARK PLUG WIRE SET V6 $38.48

97586 USE (97595 WITH 98004 STUD) $77.25

97593 GROMMET,BREATHER ELBOW $4.09

97595 FLAME ARRES DUAL VENT $158.29

97596 DAMPER PLATE, 262/305/350 $105.15

97602 BRACKET,ELECTRICAL MTG $25.95

97607 LINE ASM,FUEL FILTER/PUMP $4.84

97622 USE#97061 ALT.STRAP ADJ. $0.00

97624 SWV 4'' OUTLET LOWER $105.50

97631 USE#97876 HEAT EXCH. $0.00

97632 USE#97876 HEAT EXCH. $0.00

97649 NLA - LINE ASM,FUEL PUMP/CARB $21.96

97650 LINE ASM,FUEL FILTER/PUMP $7.50

97651 LINE ASM,FUEL PUMP/CARB $21.56

97653 GASKET,FUEL FILTER $12.83

97654 NLA -ELEMENT,FUEL FILTER $0.00

97661 USE# 90305063 $0.00

97662 ROLL PIN 3/16 X 1.50 $0.35

97663 PIN BOLT ASM,3/8-16X3/4'' $2.25

97667 ADPT REMOTE OIL FLTR $43.54

97675 NLA-ADPT REMOTE OIL FLTR $0.00

97678 NLA - SEAL REMOTE FLTR ADP $0.00

97681 KIT, REMOTE OIL FILTER V6 $273.00

97686 NLA -GASKET,VALVE COVER V6 $0.00

97697 LINE ASM,FUEL PUMP/CARB $3.83

97700 KIT, FWC STUD 8''RISER $254.07

97703 SPACER 3/4 OD X 13/32 ID $3.75

97707 Y EXH CONN 4 X 4 X 5 $289.69

97743 COOLER ASM,OIL 9''HORZ MTG $174.66

97746 WEDGE PLATE REVERSE $14.59

97748 USE#22619 HOSE ASM. $0.00

97749 USE#22619 HOSE ASM $0.00

97752 MANIFOLD, EXHAUST RH 305/350 $362.30

97753 MANIFOLD, EXHAUST LH 305/350 $363.30

97767 NLA - USE R020015 $0.00

97768 USE (97482) $0.00

97772 RISER, EXHAUST 4'' $201.10

97773 KIT, FWC STUD 4''RISER $223.01

97777 USE#97834 FUEL LINE $0.00

97780 BRKT HT EXCH FRT MT $112.99

97781 FILTER, OIL $11.01

97782 USE (97782-8) $4.43

97782-8 SPARK PLUG (8 PK) $33.28

97783 NLA - SPARK PLUG $5.06



97786 BRACKET, FUEL FILTER MTG $17.96

97810 EXTEN WIRE HRNS 40FT $298.11

97820 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER MTG V6 $20.70

97826 GASKET,4BBL CARB V6 $11.55

97827 NLA-PUMP ASM,FUEL CARTER V6 $0.00

97829 HOSE ADAPTOR-Q-JET $13.31

97830 NLA -LINE ASM, FUEL FILTER/PMP $24.63

97831 LINE ASM,FUEL PUMP/CARB $25.05

97834 NLA/LINE ASM,FUEL FILTER/PUMP $0.00

97836 BUSHING,FUEL PUMP MTG $11.55

97839 WIRE ASSY, GROUND $6.56

97842 PUMP, FUEL (305/350) $168.30

97843 PUMP ASM, FUEL CARTER 454 $142.89

97845 USE (RF201012) $30.53

97846 USE (RF201012) $38.48

97849 NLA/BRACKET,ALT MTG 262 $0.00

97850 NLA: SPACER EXH MANIF V6 $0.00

97851 THERMOSTAT HOUSING $66.64

97852 BRS ADPT 1'' P X 1-1/4 HOSE # $48.08

97854 BRS ELBOW 90 SHORT 1" X 1 1/4* $58.28

97856 NLA - ADAPTER, HARNESS RND/SQR $166.74

97861 HOSE FORMED U CLR-STATHG $17.03

97866 USE#98371 FU/LINE $0.00

97867 GASKET,MANIFOLD V6 $10.28

97873 BRACKET, OIL COOLER $15.75

97875 USE# 91351 GASKET $0.00

97877 BELT,ALT DRIVE 4.3L $18.94

97878 COOLER ASM, OIL U 454/502 $500.30

97878A *** USE 97878 *** $521.70

97880 USE# 97975 ENG.NAME PLATE $0.00

97882 USE#97878 U/COOLER $0.00

97882A USE#97878A U-CLR (C/N) $0.00

97885 USE#97886 OIL COOLER $0.00

97886 COOLER ASM, OIL 9'' $223.31

97891 USE#22652 PULLEY KIT $0.00

97895 T'STAT, 160 DEG. W/.156 HOLE $40.62

97896 EYE ADJ. MTG.TAPPED FORGED # $25.54

97898 DUAL EYE MT.SHORT SHAFT $33.53

97899 DUAL EYE MT.LONG SHAFT # $41.74

97900 USE#97337 ENG.SUPPORT $0.00

97901 USE#97337 MOUNT $0.00

97902 HOSE,FORMED CLR/STAT $14.63

97903 HOSE, OIL COOLER/HT.EXCH. $47.67

97905 KIT, DUAL EYE MT L-SHAFT 1'' # $132.45

97906 USE# 97905 DUAL MT $0.00

97909 HOSE,FORMED STAT/EXH MANIF $30.68

97911 ADPT. 1''I.D.HOSE X 3/4''NPT $33.30



97913 HEAT EXCH, FWC RR C305/350 $1,254.45

97913A HEAT EXCHANGER 305/350 (C/N) $1,063.76

97916 NLA/DECAL,FLAME ARRESTOR V8 $0.00

97917 MOUNT ENGINE REAR 1'' $151.20

97919 NLA - OIL PAN V-6 $130.91

97920 OIL PAN 305/350 CAST PAN $539.06

97924 ELBOW, EXH OUTLET 4'' $205.32

97925 USE# 97926 (ADJ MT L-SHF) $0.00

97926 KIT,SGLE EYE MOUNT L-SHF 1'' # $70.05

97927 HOSE,FORMED RWP/CLR LH $36.56

97928 HOSE, FORMED RWP/CLR RH $69.90

97930 USE#98191 HT EXCH $0.00

97930A USE#98191A HEAT EXCH $0.00

97937 BRACKET, OIL COOLER MOUNT $32.85

97938 ENGINE SUPPORT FT 1'' SHAFT # $136.13

97945 USE#98048 WIRE HARNESS $0.00

97948 USE# 90325100 $0.00

97950 PULLEY, CRKSHF/RWP 454 $199.50

97951 USE (R065046) $0.00

97952 USE (R065047) $0.00

97954 PULLEY, CRK/SHF FRT 454 ** $18.56

97955 USE (R065048) $0.00

97961 PLATE, LOW PROFILE CHOKE $12.83

97962 TAG HEAT EXCH SHPG&INSTL $35.51

97963 ROD, CHOKE LOW PROFILE $3.26

97965 SUPPORT ASSY HEAT EXCH. $32.59

97966 USE#98146 HT-EXCH FRT MT $0.00

97967 DISTRIBUTOR ASM., TACH DRIVE $1,076.28

97969 USE#98003 STUD $0.00

97976 USE#98253 BKKT $0.00

97977 NLA - HARNESS, ENGINE V6 $0.00

97979 BRACKET,RWP 454/502 $78.11

97981 USE# 7231330 $0.00

97982 STUD 5/16-18X1-5/8 O DEG $3.83

97983 STUD 5/16-18X2-3/8 8 DEG $11.20

97984 NLA - STRAP, LIFTING $7.73

97985 NLA -SPACER, EXH.MANIF.305/350 $69.98

97986 STUD 3/8-16X6-1/2 $16.24

97987 USE (RF201012) $0.00

97988 USE# 90305575 $0.00

97990 WIRE,COIL TO STARTER,BID $1.20

97992 MANIFOLD, EXHAUST 454 RH $299.97

97993 MANIFOLD, EXHAUST 454 LH $299.97

97994 NLA-COVER, FLAME ARRESTOR $0.00

97995 NLA - BRACKET, ALT MTG 305/350 $63.30

97996 KIT, STUD 4''RISER $228.66

97997 KIT, STUD RISER 8'' & 12'' $237.80



97999 USE#98430 & 98460 HSG & CVR $0.00

98003 NLA -STUD FLAME ARRESTOR-TALL $0.00

98004 NLA/ STUD FLAME ARRESTOR 4'' $0.00

98005 FUEL FLTR HDR USE 22778 $0.00

98006 NLA - BRACKET, FUEL FILTER $10.88

98008 PAN ASM,OIL 454/502 ALUM M IV $439.89

98009 WASHER, 1/4 I.D., SSTL $0.25

98010 HOSE,BULK 4''ID EXHAUST $3.64

98012 KIT,HOSE (CARVER) $76.69

98014 HOSE, CIRC. PUMP TO HEAT EXCH. $92.14

98015 COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING $11.78

98020 USE#98036 HOSE $0.00

98025 USE#22780 DECAL $0.00

98026 NLA - BRACKET, COMPONENT MTG $149.85

98028 HOSE,OIL COOLER/HT.EXCH. $75.48

98036 NLA - HOSE,REV.MAN/TEE,LONG $35.10

98041 ELEMENT, FUEL FILTER $24.45

98043 NLA - LINE,FUEL FILTER/PUMP $17.96

98045 STUD,FLAME ARRESTOR 502 $2.40

98048 WIRING HARNESS, UNIVERSAL $192.79

98050 NLA-LINE ASM,FUEL FILTER/PUMP $0.00

98051 LINE ASM,FUEL PUMP/TEE 502 $20.48

98052 USE#98079 FUEL LINE P/CB $0.00

98055 SPACER 454/502 CID $3.04

98056 USE# 98329 $0.00

98057 USE#98334 BRKT HDR $0.00

98058 LINE ASM,FUEL SET 502 $26.03

98059 VENT TUBE 502 CID $2.59

98060 NLA - ROD,CHOKE O-DEG 502 $0.00

98061 ROD,CHOKE 8-DEG 502 $1.95

98064 BRACKET,THROTTLE CONTROL $4.31

98067 USE (R045138) $0.00

98068 ELBOW, EXHUAST OUTLET 3'' $161.78

98069 SPACER, THERMOSTAT HSG. $47.85

98070 WIRE SET,IGN.V8 (HEI) ** $53.81

98071 SPACER, BRKT.MTG.454/502 $2.70

98072 NLA-HARNESS,ENGINE V8 (HEI) $0.00

98073 WIRE PLUG, DELCO TIMING $31.94

98074 KIT,FUEL HEADER ASM W/FILTER $99.64

98075 NLA: BRACKET,THROTTLE HURTH # $0.00

98077 MOUNT, REAR HURTH GEAR $66.94

98079 USE (RF201012) $45.11

98081 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION $6.45

98082 LINE ASM,FUEL CB/TEE WO/WEDGE $20.48

98083 NLA -LINE,FUEL C/TEE W/WEDGE $0.00

98084 LINE ASM, FUEL PUMP/CARB TEE $16.43

98085 MOUNT, ENG SUP ONE 1''HOLE LOW $85.65



98086 NLA - STUD,FLAME ARR MTG 502 $0.00

98087 WEDGE, CARB. MTG 502 $97.35

98088 GASKET,CARB MTG 502 $8.59

98089 STUD,CARB 5/16-18X2-3/4'' $4.31

98090 WIRE ASM,ELECTRIC CHOKE $1.80

98091 NLA -LINE,FUEL C/TEE SHORT $0.00

98092 NLA - STUD,FLAME ARREST.MTG $0.00

98094 COIL WIRE,H.E.I. $8.18

98096 BREATHER,ENGINE VENT 502 $6.26

98097 USE#7110290 GROMMET $0.00

98098 OIL PAN 454/502 Mark V $501.87

98104 USE (97474) $48.71

98105 ADAPTOR, REMOTE OIL FLTR ** $41.03

98106 USE (R079066) $0.00

98108 USE (R041072) $0.00

98109 USE#98287 DIPSTICK $0.00

98110 USE# 98379 BRKT $0.00

98111 USE#98337 BRKT FU-HDR $0.00

98112 NLA - PUMP ASM,FUEL ELEC XL $351.06

98113 LINE ASM,FUEL PUMP/CARB $12.64

98114 USE RF201012 $24.60

98115 LINE,FUEL PUMP/CARB 12^ $12.64

98116 USE#98336 BRKT FU-PMP $0.00

98117 HT-EXCH, FWC RR 454/502XL $1,579.84

98118 BRACKET,HT EXCH.MTG LT $64.09

98119 USE#98338 HARNESS $0.00

98120 NLA - BRACKET, RWP MTG ** $49.54

98121 USE (R090263) $0.00

98123 ''U'' COOLER INV FL 9" $811.23

98124 SHIM, PLATE BLOCK-OFF # $9.30

98124A SHIM, PLATE PASS-THRU $7.88

98125 USE (R028021A) $0.00

98126 ELBOW, OLD STYLE CRUSADER $334.95

98127 GASKET, EXH CNTR ELBOW XL # $14.52

98128 RISER, 4''CNTR OUTLET # $304.45

98129 MOUNT,REAR WG 5000 $29.48

98130 BRACKET,COMPONENT MTG $52.65

98131 USE 98321 $80.78

98132 BRACKET,ECU MTG MSTS $42.64

98133 NLA-COVER,ECU $0.00

98139 LINE,FUEL PMP/CARB 0^502 $11.29

98143 NLA/BRACKET, REAR ENTRY SHIFT $0.00

98144 PLUG, CYL CASE DPSTK 305/350* $2.59

98146 NLA - HT-EXCH, FWC FRT 305/350 $829.86

98147 HARNESS ASM,CHAMPION MDL $132.94

98148 LINE ASM,FUEL TEE/CARB RR $7.73

98149 NLA - LINE ASM, FUEL TEE $49.20



98152 ADAPTOR,DIPSTICK TUBE $7.65

98153 NLA-DIPSTICK TUBE,CS305/350 $0.00

98156 NLA - DIPSTICK TUBE,CP305/350 $30.79

98157 TORQUE ARM, RAW WATER PMP $39.68

98158 NLA - BUSHING,TORQUE ARM/RWP $0.86

98159 COOLER ASM,OIL 5''SIDE MTG $104.93

98162 NLA - MANIFOLD,CENTER EXH.S350 $431.29

98163 NLA - ELBOW,CNTR EXH 3''S350 $248.03

98167 NLA - GASKET,EXH.ELBOW 350/454 $6.23

98168 SHIM PLATE,EXH.ELB FWC $44.85

98170 COOLER ASM,OIL 9''SIDE MTG $127.39

98171 WIRE SET, IGN MKV (HEI) $66.64

98172 BRACKET, RELAY & C.B. MTG $30.41

98173 VALVE, PRESS.RELIEF 20PSI $5.78

98174 PLATE,IDENTIFICATION MKV ** $0.83

98175 RELAY, SOLENOID HARNESS $38.49

98176 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH $90.21

98177 USE# 7241790 $0.00

98178 HT-EXCH,FWC 454/502XL CN $1,553.81

98179 ''U''COOLER INV FL C/N $474.90

98180 LINE ASM,FUEL PUMP/CB 0^454XL $12.64

98181 USE#98320 COVER MSTS LG $0.00

98182 USE#98330 BRKT RELAY $0.00

98183 SPACER, FLTR BRKT MTG MKV $3.71

98184 CLIP, ALTERNATOR ADJ ** $3.98

98185 NLA - DIPSTICK, 305/350 $26.25

98186 NLA-DIPSTICK TUBE,CHAMP. 12^ $0.00

98187 NLA-DIPSTICK TUBE,CHAMP.0^ $0.00

98189 USE#98270 CVR FLAME ARR $0.00

98191 HT-EXCH, FWC RR 454/502 6'' $2,231.40

98191A HEAT EXCH.CUPRO-NICKEL $1,992.86

98192 USE (RM0287) $0.00

98193 USE#98333 BRACKET $0.00

98196 USE#98331 BRKT $0.00

98197 NLA - BOLT, ''U'' 10-PIN CONN. $2.06

98198 NLA - RISER, OIL FILL $10.28

98201 USE (RK034006A) $0.00

98202 COPPER, THERMOSTAT HSG ** $92.27

98203 USE (R026007) $0.00

98204 USE (R045162) $4.58

98205 USE (R094040) $0.00

98206 USE (R094041) $0.00

98207 USE (R146002) $0.00

98209 NLA - STRAP, ALT ADJ ** $9.15

98210 BELT, ALTERNATOR DRIVE $10.53

98211 USE (R065049) $0.00

98212 BRKT, FRONT ENTRY HURTH # $3.79



98213 BRACKET,HT EXCH.MTG RT $58.31

98214 GROMMET,CRK/CASE VENT $2.21

98216 25' HARNESS EXTENSION (XL) $394.95

98217 NLA -40' HARNESS EXTENSION(XL) $225.08

98218 NLA - HARNESS ADPT $186.71

98219 USE (R024013) 90 ^ $7.65

98220 SWITCH, FUEL SHUT-OFF $140.03

98221 NLA - LINE, FUEL P/CB O^ 350HT $26.66

98222 LINE, FUEL P/CB 12^ 350HT $15.41

98222010 M6X1.00X10MM BOLT,HWH GR 8.8 $1.05

98222012 USE # 90125050 $0.00

98222015 M6X1.00X15MM BOLT FLANGE 8.8 $0.45

98222016 BOLT, M6X1.00X16MM, FLG HD FT $0.60

98222020 BOLT,M6x1.00x20MM (OIL RISER) $1.10

98222025 BOLT, FHCS M6 X 1.00 X 25MM $0.35

98222030 M6X1.00X30MM BOLT,HWH GR8.8 $1.10

98222035 BOLT, M6 X 1.00 X 35MM FHCS $0.90

98223016 BOLT,M6-1.0X16, FT, 8.8, 10MM $0.20

98223035 BOLT, M6 X 1.0 X 35MM HHFT 8.8 $0.30

98223045 BOLT, M6 X 1.0 X 45MM HHCS 8.8 $0.50

98224 MOUNT REAR RT, 5000 $64.09

98224016 HHCS, M6 X 1.0 X 16MM (SS) $0.55

98224020 HHCS, M6 X 1.0 X 20MM (SS) $0.55

98224035 HHCS, M6 X 1.0 X 35MM (SS) $1.00

98224040 HHCS, M6 X 1.0 X 40MM (SS) $1.00

98224045 HHCS, M6 X 1.0 X 45MM (SS) $2.15

98225 MOUNT REAR LT,5000 $64.09

98225016 BOLT, M6X1.0X16MM FLHCS (SS) $1.20

98225020 BOLT, M6X1.0X20MM FLHCS (SS) $1.20

98225025 BOLT, M6X1.0X25MM FLHCS (SS) $1.20

98226 NLA - HARNESS ''Y'' ADPT $80.96

98226080 BOLT, M6 X 1.0 X 80 HHCS 10.9 $0.80

98227 BRACKET,FRONT ENTRY(5000) $10.99

98229 DAMPER,MOLDED ASM. $58.95

98230 NLA :WEIGHT-DMP VALVE $0.00

98231 NLA :BUSHING,DMP VALVE $0.00

98232 PIN,DAMPER VALVE $3.79

98233 DAMPER VALVE ASM. $105.34

98235 USE (R096144) $1.43

98236 NLA/HEAT EXCH,FRT MT 454XL $0.00

98237 NLA :CLAMP ASM,FRT MT FWC $0.00

98238 ADAPTOR,THERMOSTAT FRTMT $95.25

98239 NLA :PLATE,HT-EXCH MTG $0.00

98240 NLA/DAMPER VALVE ASM, TEE PORT $0.00

98241 DAMPER VALVE ASM, TEE RH $236.61

98242 NLA - BRACKET,C.B.50AMP $11.55

98243 MANIFOLD, CNTR EXH 305/350 $377.00



98244 USE (R090264) $0.00

98245 NLA - BRACKET, ALT 305/350XL $17.96

98246 STRAP, ALT ADJ.305/350XL $23.48

98247 STUD,FLAME ARR 305/350XL $2.85

98248 USE#98511 DAMPER PLATE $0.00

98249 HSG, FWC FILL RISER XL * $213.15

98252 BRACKET, OIL HEADER $26.66

98253 BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL $10.24

98254 NLA - BRACKET,FUEL HEADER XL $10.05

98255 NLA-BRACKET,RELAY MTG $0.00

98256 BRACKET,OIL CLR MTG LT $10.16

98257 BRACKET, OIL CLR MTG RT $15.56

98259 COOLER,9''TRANS INV FL $228.83

98260 NLA - LINE, FUEL PUMP/FILTER $12.83

98261 LINE ASM,FUEL PUMP/CARB $15.41

98262 LINE,FUEL PUMP/CARB 0^ $10.28

98266 NLA - ANCHOR,10-PIN CONN. $0.00

98267 NLA/ BRACKET,COMPONENT MSTS $0.00

98268 COVER,COMPONENT MSTS $28.73

98269 NLA-COVER,ECU MSTS 350XL $0.00

98270 NLA - COVER,FLAME ARRESTOR XL $0.00

98271 USE#98510 HT-EXCH $0.00

98272 BRACKET, HT EXCH MTG RT $92.25

98273 BRACKET, HT EXCH MTG LT $21.94

98274 NLA - RUBBER INSULTOR,FRONT $1.16

98275 RUBBER INSULATOR BACK $1.54

98276 USE#98351&30615 TUBE 4^ $0.00

98277 USE#98350&30615 TUBE 0^ $0.00

98279 COOLER,9''TRANS INV FL CN $205.31

98280 USE#98314 HARNESS $0.00

98282 USE#98352&30615 TUBE 12^ $0.00

98283 DIPSTICK,305/350XL $15.71

98284 USE (R034048) $0.00

98285 STUD,CARB 5/16-24X1-7/8'' $5.33

98286 STUD,CARB 5/16-24X2-3/8'' $2.48

98287 DIPSTICK, 454/502XL $22.13

98289 HT-EXCH,FWC 305/350XL CN $965.18

98292 STUD,CARB 5/16-24X2-3/4'' $3.53

98293 USE (R127098) $0.00

98294 STUD,CARB 5/16-24X1-5/8'' $1.58

98295 NLA -HT-EXCH, FWC FRT305/350CS $815.52

98296 DIPSTICK TUBE, CHAMP. 4^ $42.90

98298 DAMPER PLATE,262/454 5000/HRTH $222.90

98299 WIRE ADAPTER,MSTS 350XL $11.44

98300 NLA / LINE,FUEL PMP/HEADER $0.00

98301 NLA - LINE ASM,FUEL FILTER/TBI $77.19

98302 LINE ASM,FUEL TBI-OUT/TEE VP $37.20



98303 NLA/ LINE,FUEL TBI-OUT/TEE HT $0.00

98304 NLA-LINE ASM,FUEL PUMP/FILTER $0.00

98305 NLA / LINE, FUEL PMP/FILTER HT $0.00

98306 LINE, FUEL PMP/TEE VPR $19.13

98308 GASKET,TBI ADPT PLATE $7.01

98309 STUD,FLAME ARR TBI $7.73

98310 NLA - BRKT,INLINE FUEL FILTER $9.90

98311 BRACKET, FUEL PUMP MTG $7.13

98312 USE (R109047) $0.00

98313 BRACKET,ECU TBI MTG $13.91

98314 NLA - HARNESS ASM, 305/350XL $302.54

98315 CLAMP, DUAL #8 HOSE (TWISTED) $5.06

98316 NLA - LINE,FUEL PUMP/CARB $18.49

98317 NLA - HARNESS, ELEC FUEL PMP $107.76

98319 ADAPTER ASM, OIL PAN/TUBE $51.19

98320 NLA - COVER,COMPONENT MTG CBLG $31.01

98321 CIRCUIT BREAKER 10AMP LG $37.43

98322 USE (R153006B) $0.00

98323 BRACKET,FUEL HEADER $8.03

98324 SPACER, COMPONENT BRKT RT $30.79

98325 LINE, FUEL PUMP/FILTER $14.36

98326 DAMPER,PLT 262-350HT 5/HURTH $305.19

98327 BRKT, CRNK MT. RW PUMP TORSIO $17.29

98328 NLA - COVER,COMPONENT MTG TBI $24.42

98329 SPACER, OIL HDR 1-7/16''LG $6.75

98330 NLA -BRACKET,REAR HANGER $0.00

98331 BRKT, WIRE HARNESS 10 PIN 8.1 $12.68

98332025 BOLT, FHCS M8X1.25X25MM (8.8) $0.80

98332650 USE (R009091) $0.00

98333 NLA -BRACKET, ALT MTG 94MDL ** $21.51

98333020 M8X1.25X20MM BLT HX 8.8 # $0.35

98333025 M8 X 1.25 X 25MM BLT HX 8.8 $0.45

98333030 BOLT,M8X1.25X30MM 8.8 $0.45

98333035 BOLT,HXHD 8.8 M8X1.25X35MM PT $0.50

98333040 BOLT,M8-1.25X40,FT,8.8,13MM HD $0.35

98333050 M8X1.25 X 50MM,BOLT GR8.8 HX $1.10

98333060 BOLT M8X1.25X060 HHCS GRD 8.8 $0.85

98333075 BOLT, 8MMX1.25X75MM 8.8 $1.00

98333080 USE (99339080) $1.00

98333085 BOLT, M8X1.25X85MM FT-HHD $1.95

98333110 BOLT,M8-1.25X110,PT,8.8,HH13MM $1.75

98334 BRACKET,OIL HEADER MDL94 ** $22.53

98334014 SCREW, HHCS M8X1.25X14MM S/S $1.10

98334016 SCREW, HHCS M8X1.25X16MM S/S $1.10

98334030 SCREW,M8X1.25X30MM, HHCS, S/S $1.45

98334040 SCREW, HHCS M8X1.25X40MM S/S $2.35

98334080 BOLT,M8X1.25X80MM HHCS FT S/S $3.40



98335 PLATE,DUST COVER STR/DN $58.01

98335020 BOLT, M8X1.25X20MM FLHCS (SS) $2.55

98335025 BOLT, M8X1.25X25MM FLHCS (SS) $2.65

98335030 BOLT, M8X1.25X30MM FLHCS (SS) $5.60

98336 BRACKET, FUEL PUMP MDL94 $12.34

98336065 M8X1.26X65MM BOLT HX 10.9 $1.10

98336070 M8X1.25X70MM BLT HX 10.9 $0.60

98336095 BOLT, M8X1.25X95MM 10.9 HHCS $3.95

98336130 BOLT,M8-1.25X130 $5.10

98337 BRACKET,FU-FLTR HDR MD94 $24.86

98337016 BOLT, FHCS M8X 1.25 X 16 $0.95

98337020 BOLT, FHCS M8X1.25X20MM (10.9) $2.50

98337030 BOLT, FHCS M8X1.25X30MM (10.9) $1.40

98337045 BOLT, FHCS M8X1.25X45MM (10.9) $1.65

98337120 BOLT, FHCS M8X1.25X120MM(10.9) $1.70

98338 NLA - HARNESS ASM, 454/502XL $387.49

98339 NLA - ADAPTER PLATE, TBI MTG $86.85

98339070 BOLT,M8-1.25X70,PT,8.8, HH13MM $0.70

98340 NLA - GASKET, TBI ADPT PLATE $5.14

98341 BRACKET,FUEL PUMP MTG $4.24

98342 NLA - LINE, FUEL HEADER/PUMP $0.00

98344 LINE,FUEL FILTER/TBI IN $55.28

98345 LINE,FUEL TBI OUT/TEE $33.98

98348 NLA - BRACKET,ECM MTG 454TBI $23.33

98349 COVER,COMPONENT TBI 454 $30.53

98350 DIPSTICK TUBE,305/350 0^ $10.05

98351 DIPSTICK TUBE,305/350 4^ $10.05

98352 DIPSTICK TUBE,305/350 12 $15.41

98353 LINE,FUEL PUMP/INL FLTR $46.13

98355 LINE,FUEL TBI OUT/TEE VP $21.04

98356 STRAP,TORQUE RWP CS454 $20.36

98357 NLA - HOSE,FORMED RWP/CLR $15.83

98358 NLA - DIPSTICK TUBE, CS454 12^ $41.01

98359 DIPSTICK TUBE CS454 4^ $49.20

98360 NLA -DIPSTICK TUBE CS454 O^ $0.00

98361 DIPSTICK,454 CHAMPION $10.05

98367 PLUG, MALE 48'' ROUND MALE $164.31

98368 ADPT,FEMALE 10PIN RD 60'' $49.88

98370 COOLER ASM,9''OIL CP454 $238.43

98371 NLA/ LINE, FUEL PUMP/CARB-WBR $0.00

98377 PIGTAIL, CLUSTER PNL 25FT $54.00

98378 PIGTAIL,CLUSTER PNL 40FT $82.01

98379 NLA-BRACKET,THROT CNTR 454XL $0.00

98380 FLAME ARRESTOR 502XLI $80.70

98381 STUD,FLAME ARR 502XLI $10.28

98382 LINE, FUEL PMP/INL FLTR $24.23

98383 LINE,FUEL TBI OUT/TEE VP $32.03



98384 CIRCUIT BREAKER 105AMP $96.30

98385 ALT. OF 98242, 50 AMP C.B. $19.24

98386 WIRE, RED 40'' 6 GAUGE $52.01

98387 HARNESS, CLUSTER PNL 25FT $76.61

98388 NLA -HARNESS, CLUSTER PNL 45FT $115.73

98389 WIRE ASM, ALT GROUNDING $9.19

98390 HARNESS,CLUSTER DUAL (Y) $67.69

98391 NLA WIRE, BLACK 29'' 1/0 GAUGE $41.03

98392 PLATE,EXHAUST ELBOW WEIR $26.44

98398 FUEL PUMP, WALBRO $223.88

98400 NLA - MANIFOLD, EXHAUST CTR $0.00

98401 ELBOW,CNTR EXH V6 $155.18

98402 GASKET,EXH-ELBOW 4.3L $3.15

98403 LOWER STAT HSG DUAL 1/2P $63.90

98404 HARNESS ASM,ELEC FU/PMP $41.03

98407 WIRE SET, IGN V6 (HEI) $46.13

98408 BRACKET,THROT CNRL& COIL $10.50

98412 LINE,FUEL PUMP/CARB V6 $14.36

98413 LINE,FUEL PUMP/FUEL HDR $14.36

98414 BRACKET,THROTTLE CLIP MTG $6.56

98415 RISER,CNTR OTLT EXH V6 $91.13

98417 NLA - HARNESS,Y-CONN 10P RD/RD $345.27

98418 CRUSADER 10' EXT. HARNESS $325.86

98419 CRUSADER 16' EXT. HARNESS $311.61

98420 NLA - CRUSADER 30' EXT.HARNESS $432.42

98421 CRUSADER 35' EXT. HARNESS $221.70

98422 CRUSADER 45' EXT. HARNESS $312.24

98423 SWITCH, FUEL RELAY TIME-SHOFF $64.35

98424 PLATE, FUEL TBI 454,454HO,502 $31.54

98427 VALVE,CHECK 1/2'' HAMMOND $73.69

98430 USE (R142014) $0.00

98431 HOSE, BULK 1/2 FUEL (MARINE) $0.64

98432 ADAPTER, DIPSTICK DUAL OTLT * $64.16

98434 NLA - TUBE,OIL PICK-UP V-DR $118.89

98435 BRACKET, ECM MTG 350/454 TBI $20.48

98436 BRACKET, FILTER/PUMP FUEL TBI $23.70

98437 CLAMP, FUEL PUMP 2-1/4'' ID $10.05

98438 FUEL LINE, BANJO-PMP/FILTER $87.68

98439 FUEL LINE, FLTR/INLN FLTR 454 $17.89

98440 FITTING, BANJO-FUEL PUMP $16.31

98441 WASHER, COPPER .80 OD X.475ID $0.71

98442 NUT, ACORN M12X1.5MM THD. $4.39

98442030 BOLT, FHCS - M10-1.5 X 30 $3.40

98442110 BOLT, FHCS M10 X 1.5 X 110 $3.35

98443 FUEL LINE, FLTR/INLN FLTR 502 $28.16

98443025 BOLT, M10 1.5 X 25 $0.90

98443030 BOLT,M10-1.5X30 FT,HD 16MM 8.1 $1.40



98443040 BOLT,M10X1.5X40MM,8.8 PT,16MMH $0.80

98443045 M10X1.50X45MM BLT HX 8.8 16MM $1.05

98443050 BOLT,M10-1.5X50,PT,8.8 HD 16MM $0.95

98443075 BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 75MM, HH 8.8 $2.80

98443090 BOLT, M10X1.5X90MM HHCS 8.8 $2.35

98443110 M10 X 1.50 X 110MM BLT HX8.8 $2.75

98443120 BOLT, M10 1.5 120MM HEX 8.8 $3.25

98444030 BOLT, M10X1.5X30MM, HHCS S/S $4.25

98444040 BOLT, M10X1.5X40MM, HHCS S/S $2.15

98444055 BOLT, M10X1.5X55MM, HHCS S/S $3.20

98444110 BOLT, M10X1.5X110MM, HHCS S/S $11.40

98445 WIRE LEAD EXTEN BLK F.PMP $4.98

98445016 BOLT, M10X1.5X16MM FLHCS (SS) $5.85

98445025 BOLT, M10X1.5X25MM FLHCS (SS) $3.95

98446 WIRE LEAD EXTEN PINK/BLK F PMP $2.25

98446020 BOLT, HX M10X1.50X20MM 10.9 $0.70

98446025 BOLT, M10 X 1.50 X 25MM (10.9) $0.85

98446030 BOLT,M10-1.5X30,FT,10.9,16MMHD $0.85

98446070 BOLT,M10-1.5X70MM,PT,HH,GR10.9 $1.85

98446075 BOLT M-10X1.5X75MM HH GRD 10.9 $2.35

98446120 BOLT, M10X1.5X120MM 10.9 HHCS $6.50

98446130 BOLT M10X1.5X130MM HHCS $3.95

98447 FIT'G, TEE 1/4 STREET $9.23

98447016 BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 16MM FHCS $1.65

98447020 BOLT, M10 x 1.5 x 20MM FHCS $1.75

98447025 BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 25MM FHCS $2.00

98447045 BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 45MM FHCS $2.60

98447050 BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 50MM FHCS $2.60

98447060 BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 60MM FHCS $11.40

98447065 BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 65MM FHCS $3.95

98447080 BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 80MM FHCS $3.15

98447090 BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 90MM FHCS $3.90

98447100 BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 100MM FHCS $3.35

98448 FUEL LINE, RETURN (502) $21.04

98449 FUEL LINE, RETURN (454) $28.16

98449040 BOLT, M10-1.5X40 HHCS 12.9 $3.40

98449050 BOLT,M10-1.5X50,PT,12.9,HH16MM $1.00

98449055 BOLT,M10-1.5X55,PT,8.8,HH16MM $1.50

98450 ORIFACE, 1/4NPT/FLARE FIT'G $5.74

98451 WIRE EXTENS. E. SOLENOID MALE $6.71

98452 USE#98462 $0.00

98453 FUEL LINE-ORIFACE TO TEE $15.00

98454 USE (R090254) $0.00

98455 USE (R090255) $0.00

98456 BRACKET, SUPPORT $7.39

98458 DIPSTICK TUBE, 454/502 ** $51.75

98459 DIPSTICK ASM, 454/502 ** $22.39



98460 USE (R019008) $0.00

98462 WIRE EXT,FEMALE 20FT SOL-RELAY $27.98

98463 CRADLE,RUBBER HEAT EX 350HT $18.71

98464 TUBE ASM,DIPSTICK V6 $14.36

98465 NLA - SCREW, OIL ADPTR 1/2-20 $0.00

98466 SCREW, OIL ADPTR MTG 12MMX1.75 $19.71

98467 BRKT,REPLACED BY CRU# 98513 $8.03

98468 BRACKET,FLTR TRANS MTG (OBERG) $7.61

98469 NLA/HOSE, FUEL OBERG FLTR/PMP $0.00

98471 LINE ASM,FUEL PMP/OBERG F MT $52.24

98473 PLUG, CYL CASE DPSTK 262 $1.91

98475 BRACKET,FUEL PUMP (PIERBURG) $13.84

98476 BRKT,F/FLTR 350HT OBERG $8.25

98477 BRACKET,F/W SEP MTG 350HT $28.46

98478 NLA - HOSE ASM,FUEL PMP $0.00

98480 NLA-LINE ASM,FUEL PUMP/HEADER $0.00

98481 NLA - LINE ASM,FU-TBI/HEADER $0.00

98482 LINE ASM,FUEL TBI/TEE $15.41

98483 HARNESS ASM, ENG TB350 $544.44

98485 DIPSTICK TUBE,0&4^350HT $17.96

98486 STUD,CARB FLAME ARRESTOR 4.3L $17.48

98487 BRACKET,LIFTING EYE $6.86

98488 BRACKET,THRTTL CABLE MTG 4.3L $2.40

98490 NLA - ELBOW, EXHAUST CNTR OTLT $0.00

98491 COOLER,9"TRANS INV FL '96 $144.66

98492 LINE ASM,FUEL PMP/CARB 4.3L $31.80

98493 USE (R101013) $0.00

98495 DIPSTICK TUBE,0^ & 4^ 4.3L $17.96

98496 DIPSTICK TUBE,12^ 4.3L $17.96

98497 FLAME ARRESTOR,502PFI $131.33

98498 BRACKET,T. CABLE MTG 502 PFI $52.01

98499 BRACKET,FRONT HANGING $43.58

98500 LINE,FUEL SUPPLY 502 PFI $43.23

98501 LINE,FUEL RETURN 502 PFI $73.80

98503 STUD,FLAME ARRESTOR 502 PFI $11.18

98504 WIRE,GROUND H.EXCH/GRD STUD $3.94

98505 USE (R041078) $15.41

98506 BRACKET,502 PFI COIL MTG $21.49

98507 COVER,STARTER DOWN HOLE $11.03

98510 HEAT EXCH, RR 262/350XL & XLI $1,088.88

98511 DAMPER PLATE, 502(HURTH/5000) $318.55

98512 WIRE LEAD,4.3L CHOKE 4BBL $2.33

98513 BRACKET,FRT MTG OBERG $6.71

98515 SPACER, ALTERNATOR MOUNTING ** $5.66

98519 STRAP, ALT ADJUST. 100 AMP $28.20

98520 GASKET,EDELBROCK CARB 262 $4.61

98521 WEDGE PLATE,EDELBROCK CARB 262 $9.68



98522 ROD,AUTO. CHOKE (HI PROFILE) $13.31

98523 FUEL LINE,PUMP / CARB 350XL $20.48

98531 NLA - BRKT, FUEL COMPONENT $28.39

98532 DECAL,TIMING INFO $5.66

98533 BRKT,THROTLE CABLE MTG $137.21

98534 NLA-DECAL,ECM CALIBRATION $0.00

98535 BRKT, COIL MTG $41.03

98536 ADAPTER,THROTTLE BODY/INTAKE $128.14

98537 FUEL LINE,OBERG OUT/F. PMP IN $61.47

98538 FUEL LINE,F. PMP OUT/COOLER IN $61.47

98539 FUEL LINE,COOLER OUT/RACOR IN $61.47

98540 FUEL LINE,RACOR OUT/F. RAIL IN $61.47

98541 FUEL LINE,PR REG OT/F. COOL IN $61.47

98550 BRACKET,ECM MTG 454 PFI $137.21

98551 BRACKET, THROTTLE LEVER $7.09

98552 NLA -HOUSING,T-STAT LOWER '97* $56.06

98552018 M12X1.75X18MM BLT HWH 8.8 $2.00

98553 BRACKET, RACOR/10 PIN MP454 $46.43

98553016 12MMX1.75X16MM BOLT,HX GR8.8 $2.15

98553035 M12 X 1.75 X 35MM BLT HX 8.8 # $0.95

98553055 M12X1.75X55MM BLT HX 8.8 $3.10

98554 LIFTING EYE,FRONT 454 L29 ** $7.95

98555 COUPLING,PROP RV36 1-3/8 $166.50

98562 HEAT-EXCH ASM, MP454 ** $1,712.34

98568 BRACKET, THROTTLE CABLE MP454 $85.65

98569 FUEL COOLER,MP454 $74.73

98570 ''U'' COOLER, INV FL 9'' $809.82

98572 USE (R140019) $0.00

98574 DAMPER,5000/HRTH 454/502 SPL $383.40

98576 FUEL LINE,F COOL OT/OBERG IN $61.47

98577 FUEL LINE,RACOR OT/OBERG IN $76.84

98580 NLA - TURN-TUBE,FLAME ARRESTOR $53.25

98581 BRKT,LIFTING EYE/STARTER RELAY $16.05

98582 BRACKET,THROTTLE CBL CLIP MTG $10.28

98584 BRKT,RACOR/OBERG/10PIN 350HT+ $17.85

98585 BRACKET,REMOTE OIL HDR 350HT+ $9.53

98586 USE 98670 $0.00

98587 HEAT-EXCH ASM,RR TB 5.7L $836.10

98593 HSG, THERMOSTAT RWC XL $19.13

98596 BRACKET, FUEL COOLER MTG $28.99

98597 FUEL COOLER, GENERIC,RETNLESS $208.77

98602 BRACKET,WIRE HARN COMP 350PLUS $16.46

98603 DAMPER PLT,5000 SER. C'T'BORED $573.71

98609 SPACER, OIL HEADER MTG. $2.59

98612 BRACKET,OIL HEADER MTG 350 $41.74

98613 BRACKET,THROTTLE CABLE ** $7.95

98614 ADAPTER,3/8 NPTF X O'RING SEAL $3.30



98615 FITTING,QUICK-CONNECT REG OTLT $5.29

98616 BRACKET,ECM MTG 3 HOLE * $15.26

98617 USE 98671 $0.00

98618 SPACER, BALL JOINT $0.35

98619 HEAT-EXCH ASM, RR MP 5.7L $1,853.70

98620 BRACKET,COIL STARTER RELAY MTG $43.20

98622 HOUSING,UPPER THERMO RWC PFI $68.66

98623 HOUSING,LOWER 5.7L STAT RWC $86.94

98624 BRACKET, THROTTLE CABLE CLIP $9.53

98625 SPACER, THROTTLE CABLE BRACKET $4.13

98627 BRACKET,MINI MAP SENSOR ** $13.09

98629 BRACKET,COIL/STARTER RELAY MTG $35.51

98630 SPACER, BALL JOINT $7.88

98631 HEAT-EXCH ASM,RR MP 7.4HO/8.2L $951.69

98632 BRACKET,LIFTING EYE FRONT ** $16.91

98634 BRACKET,FRT MT HEAT EXCH MP7.4 $190.39

98635 BRACKET,OIL HDR/FRT MT HT EXCH $96.83

98636 HEAT-EXCH ASM, HIGH FRT B.B $1,403.44

98637 NLA-BRKT, OIL CLR-FRT MT FWC $0.00

98638 COPPER,THERMO. HSG.-FRT MT FWC $86.81

98639 SPACER, 1/2'' X .56 X .88''OD $4.39

98640 FLAPPER, EXHAUST & TUBE ASM $171.56

98641 BRACKET,PIERBERG MTG (RIGHT) $51.26

98642 CLAMP, FUEL PUMP $4.95

98643 BRKT HT EXCH USE CRU# 98652 $0.00

98644 BRKT,OIL HDR USE CRU#98662 $0.00

98645 BRACKET,OIL COOLER LOW MTG $15.41

98646 HEAT-EXCH ASM,FRONT MP/TB 5.7L $1,086.79

98647 BRKT,HEAT EXCH 5.7L FRONT $76.84

98648 BRKT,OIL COOLER 5.7L FRT MTG $15.41

98649 BRACKET,OIL HDR 5.7L W/FRT FWC $15.41

98650 BRKT,ECM 3 HOLE 7.4L MTG $28.65

98651 GASKET,RWC STAT HOUSING $0.71

98652 BRKT,HT EXCH LW FRT B.B. $51.26

98653 HEAT-EXCH ASM, LW FT B.B. $907.50

98654 EXTENSION, SLAVE CABLE '99 * $20.03

98655 SPACER,F PMP BRKT 3/8ODX2.87LG $1.20

98658 BRACKET,FUEL COOLER 5.7L MTG $65.29

98660 BRACKET,COIL MTG 7.4  ** $29.21

98662 BRKT,OIL HEADER MTG VERT BENT* $13.84

98665 BRKT,CIRCBRKR & FUSE BLOCK $13.54

98670 BRACKET, ''U'' COOLER MTG $16.95

98671 BRACKET,ELECTRICAL COMP W/CLIP $30.64

98673 HOUSING,STAT LOWER 7.4HO/8.2 $108.68

98767120 BOLT, M16 X 2.0 X 120MM FHCS $11.80

99223030 BOLT,M6-1.0X30,8.8,SH,SS $2.75

99225016 BOLT, M6X1.0X16MM,SHCS S/S $1.10



99225020 BOLT, M6X1.00X20MM SHCS S/S $1.10

99229012 BOLT,M6X1.00X12MM SCHD GR12.9 $1.00

99229014 SHCS, M6 X 1.0 X 14MM (ZINC) $0.50

99333020 USE (98333020) $0.60

99333025 BOLT, M8X1.25X25MM SHCS 8.8 $0.40

99333070 BOLT, M8X1.25X70MM SHCS 8.8 $0.90

99335016 SHCS, M8 X 1.25 X 16 (SS) $1.40

99335020 SHCS, M8 X 1.25 X 20 (SS) $1.55

99335035 SET SCREW, M8X1.25X35MM SS SH $1.70

99337025 M8X1.25X25MM BOLT SHCS 10.9 $0.65

99339080 BOLT, M8 X1.25X 80MM SHCS $1.70

99443030 BOLT,M10-1.5X30,FT,SOCHD ,CS $0.70

99449055 BOLT, M10X1.50X55MM SC HD 12.9 $2.00

99555035 BOLT, M12X1.75X35MM SHCS S/S $3.95

99559060 M12 X 1.75 X 60MM B/SOC 12.9 $3.90

99914012 SCREW, M5X0.8X12MM PAN HD S/S $0.30

L00918 NUT, M-6 HEX FLANGE CL-10 SER $0.15

R002001 NLA - INTAKE MANIFOLD, 302/2V $0.00

R002002 INTAKE MANIFOLD, 302/4V $997.31

R002003 USE (R002003A) $0.00

R002003A NLA-INTAKE MANIFOLD 351/4V $0.00

R002007 NLA -INTAKE MANIFOLD, 4140 $0.00

R002008 INTAKE MANIFOLD, 305/350 4V $948.85

R002009 INTAKE MANIFOLD, 350HP/4V $519.63

R002010 NLA - INTAKE MAN, 305/350 4V $0.00

R002011 USE (R002011A) $0.00

R002011A INTAKE MANIFOLD, 7.4L (STD-4V) $670.47

R002012 INTAKE MANIFOLD, 4V- 7.4HO/8.2 $1,310.04

R002012A MANIFOLD, INTAKE, 7.4L GM $813.00

R002012B MANIFOLD, INTAKE, 8.2L ZZ502 $712.73

R002013 NLA - MANIFOLD, INTAKE PLENUM $1,083.64

R002014 NLA - MANIFOLD, INTAKE (LOWER) $0.00

R002015 NLA - MANIFOLD, INTAKE GM 5.7L $0.00

R002016 MANIFOLD, INTAKE (5.7L MPI) ** $1,251.27

R002017 INTAKE, 4V (5.7L GEN 1+) $862.88

R002018 INTAKE MANIFOLD, MK CARB/TBI $980.18

R002018A NLA -MANIFOLD, INTAKE, 5.7L $0.00

R002018C MANIFOLD, INTAKE, 5.7LCARB/TBI $695.40

R002019 MANIFOLD, INTAKE LOWER (MPI) $1,478.28

R002020 MANIFOLD, INT. UPPER, 8.2L MPI $792.00

R002022 MANIFOLD, INTAKE (8.1L) $1,099.76

R002023 MANIFOLD, INTAKE 5.XL (LOWER) $701.18

R002024 MANIFOLD, INTAKE 5.XL (UPPER) $258.82

R002024A MANIFOLD, INTAKE 5.XL (UPPER) $372.45

R002025 MANIFOLD, INTAKE (6.0L) $1,276.08

R002026 MANIFOLD, INTAKE 4V (4.3L) $309.18

R002027 MANIFOLD, INTAKE 6.0L(LY6/L96) $353.53



R003007B CYL. HEAD, 5.0L $1,392.04

R003008 CYLINDER HEAD, 350 (BARE) 86/P $734.01

R003008B CYL. HEAD, 5.7L ('96-PRESENT) $1,147.44

R003009 NLA - CYL HEAD, 454/350 (BARE) $0.00

R003012 NLA - CYLINDER HEAD, 351 HO $1,375.65

R003013 CYL HEAD, BARE GM5.7TBI (94-95 $980.55

R003014 CYL. HEAD, 8.1L (RH)-BARE $2,254.82

R003015 CYL. HEAD, 8.1L (LH)-BARE $2,254.82

R003016 CYL. HEAD, (6.0L) $962.76

R003017 CYL. HEAD, 6.0L (LY6,L96) $1,256.85

R004001 USE (R004001A) $0.00

R004001A NLA-COVER, FRONT 302/351 79 UP $0.00

R004004 COVER, TIMING GEAR (4140) $493.01

R004005 COVER, TIMING GEAR (305/350) $89.10

R004006 NLA - COVER, TIMING GEAR (454) $0.00

R004007 NLA -COVER, TIMING GEAR 350 LH $77.37

R004008 NLA - COVER, TIMING 350 RH $164.22

R004009 COVER, TIMING 454 $113.52

R004010 COVER, TIMING CHAIN $62.43

R004010A COVER, TIMING W/SENSOR PORT $114.42

R004011 NLA -COVER TIMING CHAIN (8.1L) $0.00

R004012 COVER, REAR 6.0/6.2LSA $112.07

R004013 COVER, TIMING CHAIN 6.0L (LQ4) $160.58

R004014 COVER, TIMING CHAIN 6.0L $87.45

R005002 USE (RK005002A) $0.00

R005002A NLA - OIL PAN, 302 1985/LATER $0.00

R005004 OIL PAN, FORD $0.00

R005004A OIL PAN, FORD $612.12

R005008 OIL PAN, 4140 $763.80

R005009 NLA -OIL PAN, 305/350 $0.00

R005010 OIL PAN, 305/350 1980/85 $314.04

R005011 OIL PAN 305/350 1986 AND UP $314.19

R005012 NLA - OIL PAN, 454 (350HP) $0.00

R005013 OIL PAN, 454 (425HP) $356.34

R005017 NLA - OIL PAN, MARK V (454) $0.00

R005018 USE (R005004A) $560.67

R005019 USE (R005004A) $578.78

R005020 USE (R005018) $521.70

R005021 OIL PAN ASSY,7.4L GM,"91" & UP $237.93

R005022 OIL PAN, 7.4L $375.48

R005023 OIL PAN, 8.1L $767.75

R005024 OIL PAN, 3.0L $262.38

R005025 OIL PAN, 6.0L $557.07

R005026 OIL PAN, 6.2L - LSA (STD) $557.07

R005027 OIL PAN 6.2L - LSA (SHALLOW) $709.50

R005028 OIL PAN, 5.3 & 6.2DI $803.55

R005029 OIL PAN, 6.2L DI SC (LT4) $871.30



R006001 CRANKSHAFT, 302 LH 1971/80 $1,273.69

R006003 CRANKSHAFT, 351 LH 1971/82 $1,488.68

R006007 CRANKSHAFT, 302 LH 1981/82 $1,399.65

R006009 NLA -CRANKSHAFT, 302 LH $0.00

R006010 CRANKSHAFT, 302 RH 1983/LATER $1,254.04

R006012 CRANKSHAFT, 4140 (STD.) $1,627.99

R006013 CRANKSHAFT, 351 LH 1983/LATER $912.45

R006014 NLA -CRANKSHAFT, 351 RH $0.00

R006015 CRANKSHAFT, 351 RH 1978/82 $963.98

R006016 CRANKSHAFT, 350 LH 1985/PRIOR $1,259.70

R006017 CRANKSHAFT, 350 LH 1986/LATER $1,821.67

R006017A CRANKSHAFT, 350 LH 1996/LATER $784.14

R006018 CRANKSHAFT, 350 RH 1985/PRIOR $1,260.30

R006019 CRANKSHAFT, 350 RH 1986/LATER $1,200.63

R006020 CRANKSHAFT, 350HP LH 85/PRIOR $1,442.07

R006021 CRANKSHAFT, 350HP LH 86/LATER $1,432.11

R006022 CRANKSHAFT, 305 LH 1985/PRIOR $1,259.70

R006023 CRANKSHAFT, 305 LH 1986/LATER $1,267.77

R006024 CRANKSHAFT, 305 RH 1985/PRIOR $1,304.31

R006025 CRANKSHAFT, 305 RH 1986/LATER $1,077.78

R006027 CRANKSHAFT, 454(350) RH $1,276.86

R006028 CRANKSHAFT, 454HP(425) LH $1,143.72

R006029 CRANKSHAFT, 8.1L (STD) $1,567.86

R006030 CRANKSHAFT, 8.1L (HO) $2,264.16

R006031 CRANKSHAFT, 6.0L (LQ4) $1,284.23

R006031A CRANKSHAFT, 6.0L (LY6, L96) $752.40

R006032 CRANKSHAFT, 6.2L LSA $1,572.42

R007001A BEARING, CONN. ROD (302) STD. $12.11

R007002A BEARING, CONNECTING ROD (STD.) $26.07

R007018 MAIN, BEARING (4140) STD. $99.75

R007019 BEARING, CONN. ROD (4140) STD. $88.91

R007020 USE (RK007020) $0.00

R007021 USE (RK007021) $0.00

R007022 BEARING, CONN. ROD (454) STD. $28.39

R007023 BEARING, CONN. ROD (350) STD. $15.00

R007026 BEARING, CONN. ROD 8.1L (STD) $69.50

R007027 BEARING, CRANKSHAFT 8.1L (STD) $77.64

R007028 BEARING, CR/SHF THRUST 8.1-STD $76.02

R007029 BEARING, CONN. ROD (6.0L) $51.36

R007030 BEARING, CRANKSHAFT 6.0L (STD) $79.74

R007031 BEARING, CR/SHF THRUST 6.0-STD $73.80

R007032 BEARING, CONN.ROD 5.3L/6.2L DI $14.79

R008001 BEARING CAP $91.46

R008002 BEARING CAP $296.70

R008007 PLATE, OUTPUT SEAL $76.69

R009001 BOLT, FLYWHEEL DAMPER FORD $6.04

R009003 BOLT, CAPSCREW (12 POINT HD.) $2.25



R009004 BOLT, LOCK 5/16-18 X 3/4 $1.05

R009005 BOLT, LOCK 7/16-14 X 1 $1.05

R009006 BOLT, LOCK 7/16-14 X 1 1/4 $2.29

R009008 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1 SS $6.00

R009009 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 3/4 SOC HD $2.63

R009010 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1 3/4 SOC HD $7.76

R009027 NLA - BOLT, CYL HEAD (LONG) $9.08

R009028 NLA - BOLT, CYL HEAD (SHORT) $6.38

R009029 BOLT, CONNECTING ROD $6.23

R009030 NLA BOLT, CONNECTING ROD 71/76 $0.00

R009030A NLA - BOLT, CONNECTING ROD $11.14

R009031 BOLT, MAIN BEARING CAP $12.90

R009032 SCREW, CAMSHAFT PLATE $3.41

R009033 BOLT, DAMPER/CRANKSHAFT $14.18

R009034 BOLT, 7/16-20 X 15/16 $9.75

R009035 BOLT, MAIN BEARING CAP $8.48

R009036 BOLT $1.46

R009037 INSERT, OIL FILTER MOUNT $13.84

R009038 USE (R009037) $0.00

R009040 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD (LONG $17.85

R009041 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD (SHORT) $12.56

R009047 BOLT, FLYWHEEL/CRANKSHAFT $3.26

R009048 BOLT, CYLINDER HEAD (SHORT) $13.24

R009049 BOLT, CYLINDER HEAD (LONG) $13.24

R009055 BOLT $2.63

R009072 NLA-BOLT, RETAINING (1/4 X 1) $0.00

R009082 BOLT $7.65

R009083 BOLT $1.88

R009084 BOLT & WASHER $1.46

R009088 SCREW & WASHER ASSEMBLY $2.25

R009089 BOLT, FILTER ADAPTER* $4.52

R009090 BOLT, WATER PUMP ADJUST/LOCK $1.56

R009091 BOLT, HARMONIC BALANCER (GM)* $15.40

R009092 BOLT, DAMPER (3/8-16 X 1)* $6.18

R009093 SCREW & WASHER, ROCH. CHOKE $0.60

R009095 USE (R009092) $0.00

R009097 NLA - BOLT, 5.7L TBI $2.46

R009098 BOLT, LOCK 7/16-14 X 7/8 $1.69

R009099 BOLT, FRONT PUMP ATTACHING $0.64

R009100 BOLT, FULCRUM ROCKER (78/82) $26.36

R009105 BOLT, ALTERNATOR ADJUST STRAP $1.00

R009106 BOLT, ELECTRICAL PANEL/FLY. $1.36

R009107 BOLT, LAG 3/8 X 2* $0.80

R009108 BOLT, WIRE HARNESS (M6 X 12MM) $0.40

R009110 BOLT, CLAMP (4140) $2.84

R009111 SCREW, LAG 1/4 X 1 HEX $1.88

R009112 INSERT, OIL FILTER MOUNTING $7.24



R009113 BOLT, MAIN BEARING CAP (4140) $6.71

R009114 BOLT, FLANGED M6 X 20MM (4140) $0.83

R009115 BOLT, CYLINDER HEAD (4140) $27.86

R009116 BOLT, CONNECTING HEAD (4140) $7.84

R009119 BOLT, CRANKSHAFT CRADLE (4140) $2.89

R009120 BOLT, CRANKSHAFT GEAR (4140) $5.70

R009121 BOLT, M8 X 20MM HHCSW (4140) $1.84

R009122 BOLT, M8 X 58MM HFCHCS (4140) $2.10

R009123 NLA - BOLT, M8 X 83MM HFCHCS $0.00

R009124 NLA -BOLT, M8 X 68MM HFCHCS $0.00

R009125 NLA $1.69

R009126 BOLT, M8 X 25MM HFLHCS (4140) $1.46

R009128 BOLT, M6 X 25MM HHCSW (4140) $3.08

R009129 BOLT, M6 X 35MM HHCSW (4140) $0.83

R009130 NLA -BOLT,M8X12MM HFLHCS(4140) $0.00

R009131 BOLT, M6 X 12MM HFLHCS (4140) $0.83

R009132 BOLT, M8 X 23MM HFLHCS (4140) $1.46

R009133 BOLT, M8 X 98MM HFLHCS (4140) $1.84

R009134 SCREW, SHOULDER 5/16 X 0.63 $3.10

R009135 SCREW, #10-32 X 2 MS (SPECIAL) $9.60

R009137 BOLT, VALVE STOP (S1500) $9.79

R009138 SCREW, LAG 3/8 X 1 HH CAD $1.00

R009139 BOLT, STEERING ARM (SPECIAL) $0.60

R009140 BOLT, FLYWHEEL ATTACHING (454) $1.77

R009142 SCREW, CARB. BOWL (PRIMARY) $2.95

R009142-4 SCREW, CARB. BOWL (PKG OF 4) $18.30

R009143 SCREW, CARB. BOWL (SECONDARY) $4.25

R009143-4 SCREW, CARB. BOWL (PKG OF 4) $18.30

R009144 SCREW, $1.70

R009146 SCREW,HEX WASHER HEAD,ZINC YEL $0.65

R009147 SCREW,THRTL POSITION SENSOR $4.70

R009148 SCREW,HEX WASHER HD,M6X1.0X25M $5.90

R009149 SCREW,ATTACHES PRESS REG,MPI $1.65

R009150 SCREW, HEX WASHER HD, $7.92

R009151 BOLT,WASHER HD,5/16-18X6.07 $3.75

R009152 BOLT,HEX HEAD,5/16-18X1.62 $0.60

R009153 SCREW, HEX HD, 10-24 X 1-1/8 $1.85

R009154 SCREW, HEX, 1/4-28 X 5/8" $0.45

R009155 SCREW,HEX WASHER HD,ZINC $0.55

R009156 SCREW, MPI $0.70

R009157 SCREW,HEX-WASHER HD,1/4-20X5/8 $0.55

R009158 NLA - SCREW $0.90

R009159 SCREW,HEX WASHER, 5/16-18 X 2" $3.55

R009160 BOLT,GM TBI ARRESTOR HOLD DOWN $16.20

R009161 3/8-24X 1 1/4 SHCS GRD-8 $2.65

R009163 BOLT,STARTER, 3/8-16 X 1 7/8" $6.39

R009164 NLA/BOLT,STR,3/8-16 X 4 11/16" $0.00



R009165 BOLT,EXH-MAN,3/8-16 X 4 1/2" $2.65

R009166 BOLT,EXH-MAN,3/8-16 X 6" $4.75

R009167 BOLT, STARTER 3/8-16 X 4.33"* $7.05

R009167A BOLT, STARTER (SPECIAL) $5.00

R009168 BOLT, CYL. HEAD GM 5.7 TBI $10.30

R009170 BOLT;OIL PAN DRAIN,M14X1.5thd $12.10

R009171 BOLT;M 4-.7 X 25MM,SHCS(ALLEN) $0.60

R009172 BOLT, M6-1.0 X 16MM HHCS $0.45

R009174 BOLT;3/8-16 X 3/4",SS,CTR HOLE $2.80

R009175 BOLT;7/16-14 X 3/4"G5,CTR HOLE $2.80

R009176 BOLT;LONG(2)TIMING CVR,GEN 1+ $11.00

R009177 BOLT;SHORT(6)TIMING CVR,GEN 1+ $11.00

R009178 BOLT,H/WASH/HD, 1/4-20X 1/2"** $2.40

R009179 M6X1.00X30MM BOLT, HWH GR8.8** $1.50

R009180 BOLT, H/W/HD 5/16-18 X 1 3/4" $3.00

R009181 BOLT, H/W/HD 3/8-16 X 1 1/4"** $1.65

R009183 USE (R009185) $0.00

R009185 BOLT, INT. MANIFOLD, 8UF 7.4L $2.00

R009186 BOLT, INT. MANIFOLD, 8UF 7.4L $3.75

R009187 BOLT, INT. MANIFOLD, 8UF 7.4L $5.10

R009188 BOLT, BIG BLOCK DISTRIBUTOR $13.05

R009189 BOLT, INT. MANIF. 7.4/8.2L MPI $15.38

R009190 BOLT, FUEL RAIL, 7.4/8.2L MPI $0.69

R009191 BOLT, TBI ATTACH, 7.4/8.2L MPI $6.57

R009192 BOLT, THRTL BODY, 7.4/8.2L MPI $1.95

R009193 BOLT, DISTRIBUTOR CLAMP (IAFM) $2.52

R009194 KNOB,TAPPED INSER TOPCVR 5.7L $3.45

R009195 BOLT, CONNECTING ROD CAP (8.1) $8.04

R009196 BOLT, CR/SHF BEARING CAP (8.1) $13.92

R009197 BOLT, CYL. HEAD 8.1L (LONG) $8.04

R009198 BOLT, CYL. HEAD 8.1L (MEDIUM) $8.28

R009199 BOLT, CYL. HEAD 8.1L (SHORT) $8.70

R009200 NLA -BOLT, ROCKER COVER (8.1L) $9.24

R009201 NLA - BOLT, INTAKE/CYL. $6.90

R009201A BOLT, INTAKE/CYL. HEAD (8.1L) $8.28

R009202 BOLT, CRANK DAMPER (6.0L,LSA) $8.28

R009202A NLA - USE R009202 $8.19

R009203 BOLT, STARTER MTG. (6.0/8.1L)* $3.95

R009204 THUMB SCREW, ENG. COVER (6.0L) $10.72

R009205 BOLT, FLYWHEEL (6.0L)* $9.50

R009206 BOLT, EXHAUST MANIFOLD (CME) $1.70

R009207 BOLT, CYL. HEAD - 6.0L (LONG) $14.82

R009208 BOLT, CYL. HEAD - 6.0L (MED.) $3.75

R009209 BOLT, CYL. HEAD - 6.0/6.2LSA $3.63

R009210 BOLT, ROCKER CVR 6.0L $7.83

R009211 BOLT, FLYWHEEH ATTCH. AIRBOAT $14.13

R009212 BOLT, $6.80



R009213 BOLT, $18.51

R009214 BOLT, (GM) $10.59

R009215 BOLT, CYL. HEAD - 6.0/6.2LSA $4.26

R009216 BOLT, BELT TENSIONER (GEN V) $7.26

R009217 BOLT, INTAKE MANIFOLD (LSA) $1.85

R009218 BOLT, CYL. HEAD - (GEN5) $5.54

R009219 BOLT, ALTERNATOR ATTACHING $7.92

R009220 BOLT, ALTERNATOR ATTACHING $6.07

R009226 BOLT, CYL. HEAD - (GEN5) $5.35

R009227 BOLT, MAIN BEARING CAP (GEN5) $5.64

R009228 BOLT, MAIN BEARING CAP (GEN5) $5.64

R009229 BOLT, MAIN BEARING CAP (GEN5) $5.64

R009230 BOLT, CAM GEAR RETAIN (6.2 SC) $6.14

R009233 SCREW, M4-0.7 X 16MM PHMS $0.11

R009236 BOLT, INTAKE MANIFOLD (GEN5) $8.82

R011005 CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY, 4140 $252.08

R012001 BAFFLE, OIL PAN (R005001) $10.48

R012002 BAFFLE, TRANSMISSION (71C) $55.80

R012003 NLA BAFFLE, TRANSMISSION (72C) $0.00

R012005 BAFFLE, TRANSMISSION (10-04) $9.86

R012006 BAFFLE, CHAIN (W/G 10-04 & 05) $82.31

R012007 BAFFLE, OIL (W/G 10-04 & 05) $46.35

R012014 BAFFLE, OIL $4.76

R012018 BAFFLE $13.46

R012019 MAGNET, (S1500) $2.66

R012020 NLA - BAFFLE, OIL(PCM 1:1&S/D) $26.63

R012021 MAGNET $21.26

R012024 BAFFLE, CRANKSHAFT (8.1L) $23.10

R012025 BAFFLE, LIFTER VALLEY (8.1L) $24.15

R012026 BAFFLE, OIL PAN (8.1L) $31.14

R012027 BAFFLE, WINDAGE TRAY (6.0L) $39.90

R012028 BAFFEL, WINDAGE TRAY (5.7L) $13.92

R012032 ORIFICE TUBE, 3/8" OD x 1/8" I $2.10

R012033 BAFFLE,MALIBU ALT. HEAT SHIELD $36.15

R013004 PISTON, ASM (W/PIN-STD MITS) $138.04

R013004A PISTON, ASM (W/PIN), 0.25MM $151.84

R013004B PISTON, ASM (W/PIN), 0.50MM $151.84

R013004C PISTON, ASM (W/PIN), 0.75MM $151.84

R013004D PISTON, ASM (W/PIN) 1.00MM $151.84

R014001 NLA - PISTON PIN (STD.) $19.28

R014002 PISTON PIN (.001) $20.63

R015001A RING SET, 302/351 (STD.) $222.45

R015001B RING SET, (.020) FORD $148.46

R015001C RING SET, (.030) FORD $148.46

R015001D RING SET, (.040) FORD $148.46

R015001E RING SET, 302 1986/LATER $194.36

R015003 RING SET, 4140/STD. (4 PISTON) $114.49



R015003B RING SET, 4140/0.50(4 PISTONS) $114.49

R015004 RING SET, 5.7L, STD. $165.15

R015005 RING SET, 350HP STD. (1PISTON) $56.61

R015006 RING SET, 305/STD. (1 PISTON) $72.83

R015007 RING SET, 454/STD. (8 PISTONS) $343.50

R015011 NLA - PISTON RING SET $169.46

R015012 PISTON RINGS, 8.1L STD -1 PSTN $110.22

R015013 RING SET, PISTON 5.7L (STD) $90.96

R015014 RING SET, PISTON 6.0L $86.55

R015015 RING SET, PISTON 6.0L $65.61

R015015A RING SET, PISTON 6.0L $72.90

R015016 RING SET, PISTON 6.2L (LSA) $60.72

R015016A RING SET, PISTON 6.2L (LSA) $168.90

R015017 RING SET, PISTON 5.3 DI $42.87

R015018 RING SET, PISTON 6.2 DI $42.87

R015018A RING SET, PISTON 6.2 DI $114.41

R017001 NUT, ADAPTOR - OIL FILTER $6.64

R017002 NUT, MAIN SHAFT (71C) $17.52

R017003 NUT, MAIN SHAFT (72C) $39.24

R017022 NUT, CONNECTING ROD $2.12

R017023 NUT, ROCKER ARM SUPPORT $5.84

R017026 NUT, CONNECTING ROD $6.08

R017031 NUT & WASHER PKG. $4.52

R017032 RETAINING RING,REAR TRUN STUD* $0.72

R017036 USE (R009034) $0.00

R017054 NUT, 1/2-20 FLANGED HEX $1.16

R017055 USE (RS7024) $0.00

R017056 NUT, 1/2-20 HEX SLOTTED, SS $0.28

R017057 NUT, STEERING BLOCK (ALUMINUM) $2.44

R017058 NUT, STEERING ARM 7/16-20 $0.40

R017059 NUT, ELASTIC STOP $0.92

R017060 NUT, HEX CASTLE 3/8 $1.36

R017061 NUT, HEX HEAD FLANGED M8X1.25 $0.88

R017062 NUT, HEX HEAD FLANGED 5/8-18 $2.84

R017063 NUT, CONNECTING ROD (4140) $4.24

R017064 NLA NUT-ROCKER ADJUSTING SCREW $0.00

R017065 NUT, M10 FLANGED (OIL PUMP) $2.64

R017066 NUT, HEX HEAD NYLOC 3/4-16 $8.44

R017067 NUT, HEX HEAD NYLOC #10-32 SS $0.64

R017068 USE (R017002) $0.00

R017069 NUT, ROCKER ARM (305/350) $3.60

R017070 NUT, ROCKER ARM (454) $6.04

R017071 NUT, OUTPUT FLANGE PCM 40A $68.40

R017072 NUT, OUTPUT FLANGE PCM 1:1 $73.95

R017073 NUT, REMOTE OIL FILTER* $24.12

R017074 NUT, STARTER 92/LATER FORD $0.92

R017076 NUT, JAM 3/4"-16 FINISHED $0.96



R017077 NUT, DRAIN FITTING RETAINING $49.68

R017078 NLA - NUT, MANDO ALTERNATOR $0.00

R017079 NUT, ROCKER ARM $4.29

R017080 NUT, CONNECTING ROD CAP (8.1L) $7.83

R017082 NUT, COUPLING $1.40

R017083 NUT, THUMB-HOOD ATTACHING,LONG $7.20

R017083A NUT, THUMB-HOOD ATTACHING,SHRT $5.85

R017084 NUT, CLIP ON RECEPTACLE* $4.20

R019001 NLA-PLATE, REAR ENGINE FORD $0.00

R019004 PLATE, REAR ENGINE 305/350/454 $14.52

R019005 PLATE, REAR ENGINE (4140) $509.52

R019007 NLA - DUST PLATE, $17.04

R019008 PLATE, FLYWHEEL CVR (8.1& 5.7) $28.68

R019008A PLATE,FLYWHEEL CVR (8.1& 5.7)* $37.04

R019010 PLATE, FLYWHEEL COVER* $15.41

R019011 PLATE,F'WHEEL CVR STBD (6.0L)* $13.40

R019011A PLATE, F'WHEEL CVR STBD(6.0L)* $17.40

R019012 PLATE, F'WHEEL CVR PORT(6.0L)* $13.40

R020001 SENDING UNIT, OIL PRESSURE $50.61

R020002 SENDING UNIT, WATER TEMPATURE $36.63

R020003 SENDING UNIT, WATER TEMP. $31.38

R020004 ADAPTER, OIL PRESSURE $77.74

R020005 NLA - SENDING UNIT, DUAL TEMP $0.00

R020006 SENDING UNIT, DUAL OIL PRES. $113.19

R020009 SENDING UNIT, WATER TEMP. 4140 $34.50

R020012 SENSOR, CRANK POSITION $50.81

R020013 USE (R020020) $0.00

R020014 SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE $49.88

R020014A SWITCH, WATER TEMP/EEMS/GM/EFI $62.96

R020015 *** USE R020015A *** $8.48

R020015A SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE $62.05

R020016 SENSOR, WATER (FUEL SEPERATOR) $114.56

R020017 SENSOR, MAP $119.10

R020018 NLA -SENDER, AIR TEMP (PTI) $0.00

R020019 SENDER, WATER TEMP., EFI/MPI* $18.08

R020020 NLA - KNOCK SENSOR TWO TER. $0.00

R020021 SENSOR, THROTTLE POSITION $113.74

R020022 SENSOR, KNOCK $84.56

R020023 NLA - SENSOR, AIR TEMP $113.55

R020024 SENSOR,WATER TEMP--MPI ENGINE $96.03

R020025 SENSOR, MAP $317.73

R020027 SENSOR, KNOCK 5.0/5.7 GM $80.25

R020029 SENSOR, KNOCK (7.4L) $40.62

R020030 SENDER,TEMP SWITCH,NO 195deg $33.26

R020031 SENSOR, MAP, 5.7L MPI ** $133.92

R020032 SENSOR, INTAKE AIR TEMP. $12.27

R020033 SENSOR, KNOCK (8.1L) $113.85



R020034 SENSOR, CRANKSHAFT (8.1L) $139.44

R020035 SENSOR, CAMSHAFT (8.1L) $183.42

R020035A SENSOR, CAMSHAFT (8.1L) $102.51

R020036 SENSOR, MAP (8.1L & 6.0L) $134.79

R020037 SENDER, GEAR OIL TEMP. $108.70

R020038 SENSOR, CRANK (5.0/5.7 MPI) $152.76

R020039 SENSOR, MAP (IAFM) $248.64

R020040 SENSOR, TPS (GM/TBI) $129.33

R020041 SENSOR, TPS (GM/MPI) $116.99

R020042 SENSOR, TPS (7.4HO/8.2L) $192.13

R020043 SENSOR, KNOCK $119.97

R020044 SENSOR, CRANKSHAFT (6.0L-LQ4) $134.31

R020045 SENSOR, CAMSHAFT (6.0L) $135.15

R020046 SENSOR, COOLANT TEMP. $54.27

R020047 SENSOR, EXHAUST TEMP. SWITCH $35.95

R020048 SENDER, OIL PRESSURE 6.0L $93.24

R020049 SENSOR, OIL PRESS. ('07)* $81.81

R020050 NLA - SENSOR, COOLANT TEMP $34.29

R020051 SENSOR, O2* $65.41

R020052 SENSOR, KNOCK (FLAT RESPONSE)* $23.58

R020053 SENSOR, CAMSHAFT (6.0L,6.2) $94.29

R020054 SENSOR, CRANK PSN (6.0L/6.2) $89.34

R020055 SENSOR, MAP $108.69

R020056 SENSOR, O2 (WIDE BAND - UEGO) $237.54

R020057 SENSOR, CAMSHAFT (5.0/5.7L) $94.29

R020058 SENSOR, KNOCK  (LSA) $27.49

R020059 SENSOR, MAP (6.0L / LSA) $69.14

R020060 SENSOR, OIL PSI 6.0/6.2LSA $89.63

R020061 SENSOR, FUEL PRESSURE $56.13

R020062 SENSOR, AIR TEMP. 6.2 LSA $29.80

R020063 SENSOR, AIR TEMP. (GEN 5) $29.90

R020064 SENSOR, SKIN TEMP $76.96

R020065 SENSOR, KNOCK (GEN 5) $46.04

R020066 SENSOR, CAMSHAFT (GEN5) $40.06

R020067 SENSOR, CRANKSHAFT (GEN5) $65.60

R020069 SENSOR, OIL PSI (GEN5) $72.68

R020070 SENSOR, MAP (6.2 SC) $51.25

R020071 SENSOR, DEGAS COOLANT LEVEL $16.07

R020072 SENSOR, FUEL PRESSURE (DI) $119.66

R020073 SENSOR, FUEL PRESSURE (DI) $119.66

R020074 SENSOR, AIR TEMP (LT4) $51.18

R022002 DOWEL PIN $0.49

R022005 DOWEL PIN, 1/2 X 1 $9.00

R022006 DOWEL PIN $0.90

R022007 DOWEL PIN $2.40

R022011 NLA - DOWEL, CAMSHAFT SPROCKET $0.00

R022013 DOWEL PIN, R/W PUMP PULLEY $3.71



R022014 NLA - DOWEL PIN, HUB RETAINING $3.19

R022015 NLA - DOWEL PIN, 6MM (4140) $1.84

R022018 DOWEL PIN, 12 X 13MM (HOLLOW) $3.26

R022019 NLA - DOWEL PIN, 10MM (4140) $1.84

R022020 DOWEL PIN, CYL. HEAD (305/350) $0.69

R022021 DOWEL PIN, CYL. HEAD (454) $2.58

R022022 DOWEL PIN, (1/4" X 5/8") $7.44

R023001 PLATE, CARBURETOR ADAPTER $37.60

R023001A PLATE, CARBURETOR ADAPTER $37.60

R023002 USE (97122) QTY AS NEEDED $46.32

R023005 PLATE, CARB. ADPTR (1/4 THICK) $7.04

R023005A PLATE, CARB. ADPTR (1/8 THICK) $4.24

R024001 ELBOW  PUMP-THERM. HSG. $38.43

R024002 ELBOW, PUMP-THERM. HSG. (FWC) $78.60

R024004 NLA -ELBOW, EXHAUST CONNECTING $0.00

R024006 USE (R024006A) $0.00

R024006A ELBOW, 3/4 NPT X 1" HOSE BARB* $23.16

R024006B ELBOW, 3/4NPT X 1" HOSE $11.60

R024008 ELBOW, 1/2 SAE X 3/8 FPT $4.88

R024009 NIPPLE, 3/8 HEX $2.74

R024010 ELBOW, 1/2 SAE X 3/8 NPT* $5.70

R024013 ELBOW, VALVE COVER VENT $16.01

R024013A ELBOW, VALVE COVER VENT (GM) $18.63

R024013B ELBOW, VALVE COVER VENT (GM) $3.30

R024013C ELBOW, CRANKCASE VENT 45^* $3.60

R024014 REDUCER, 3/4 TO 3/8 PIPE (71C) $26.10

R024016 NUT, TUBE 5/16 (1/2-20 THRDS) $0.86

R024017 ELBOW, 3/8 INV FLARE X 1/4 NPT $8.10

R024018 NUT, TUBE 3/8 (5/8-18 THRDS) $0.71

R024019 NLA - NIPPLE, 1/8 HEX* $0.90

R024024 CONNECTOR, CONTROL CABLE $3.60

R024025 ADAPTER, CARB FUEL INLET $39.79

R024027 CONNECTOR, Y EXHAUST $24.99

R024028 USE R024028C $7.01

R024028C FITTING, TEE (1" X 1" X 1") $2.40

R024034 ELBOW, EXHAUST 45 DEG $20.24

R024035 ELBOW, EXHAUST 100 DEG $22.08

R024053 ELBOW, 45 DEG 1/2 X 3/8 NPT* $13.69

R024054 TEE, 1X1X1-1/4 PLASTIC (GM) $4.09

R024054A FITTING, TEE 1 X 1 X 1-1/4 $44.64

R024054C FITTING, RW DIST.,(1X1X1-1/4) $26.63

R024054D FITTING, TEE 1 X 1 X 1-1/4* $6.48

R024054E FITTING, TEE 1 X 1 X 1-1/4 $37.40

R024054F FITTING, TEE 1 X 1 X 1-1/4 $43.76

R024055 ELBOW, 1/8 NPT X 1/4 HOSE* $23.36

R024055A ELBOW, 1/8 NPT X 1/4 HOSE $5.70

R024056 TEE, 1/2-20 X 1/4 X 1/4 $9.75



R024056A USE RK024056 $10.05

R024056C CONNECTOR, M14 X 1/4 FPT $3.26

R024057 ELBOW, 5/16 INV FLARE X 1/4NPT $3.30

R024058 CONNECTOR, HOSE 3/4 NPT X 1 $8.14

R024059 ADAPTER, OIL SENDER (ALL GM) $2.85

R024060 ADAPTER, OIL SENDER (45 DEG) $3.08

R024061 CONNECTOR, HOSE 1/4 NPT X 3/8* $9.75

R024061A ELBOW, 1/4 NPT X 3/8 HOSE $13.50

R024062 ADAPTER, BULKHEAD $5.03

R024062A FITTING, BULKHEAD (8.1) $13.16

R024063 REDUCER, EXHAUST 3-1/2" TO 3" $65.60

R024064 CONNECTOR, PCV $9.53

R024066 CAP, 1/4 PIPE* $13.80

R024066A CAP, 1/4 PIPE W/SLOT* $3.60

R024069 CONNECTOR, HOSE 1/2 NPT X 3/4 $7.72

R024070 ELBOW, 1/2 NPT X 3/4 HOSE* $22.90

R024072 FITTING, ZERK 1/4-28 $3.41

R024073 CONNECTOR, HOSE, 3/4 NPT X 1* $17.70

R024074 NLA - ELBOW, $1.58

R024075 FITTING, FLAME ARRESTER HOSE $4.69

R024076 ELBOW, 1/4 NPT X 5/8 -18 UNF $4.13

R024077 NLA-ELBOW EXHAUST UPPER 4140 $0.00

R024078 ELBOW, EXHAUST LOWER (4140) $59.12

R024080 ELBOW, 1/8 NPT X 5/16 HOSE BAR $1.36

R024081 ELBOW, 3/8 NPT X 3/8 SAE MALE $2.92

R024083 CONNECTOR, HOSE 3/8 SAE X 3/8 $2.40

R024084 CONNECTOR, 3/8 BSP X 3/8 FPT $3.96

R024085 NUT, COMPRESSION 1/4 (4140) $0.64

R024086 ELBOW, MALE 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE $26.21

R024087 ELBOW, MALE 1/4 MPT X 5/16TUBE $20.36

R024088 FITTING, INJ PUMP (6.9/7.3L) $10.84

R024088A CONNECTOR, 1/2-20 X 3/8 TUBE $9.96

R024089 ELBOW, 1/4 NPT X 3/8 HOSE BARB $20.22

R024091 ELBOW, 3/4 NPT X 3/4 SAE $13.20

R024092 CONNECTOR, 3/4 NPT X 3/4 SAE $4.76

R024096 REDUCER, 45 DEG 3-1/2" TO 3" $39.60

R024097 ELBOW, EXHAUST LOWER V-8 PORT $72.86

R024098 ELBOW, EXHAUST LOWER V-8 STRB. $72.86

R024101 FITTING, FUEL PUMP VENT (4140) $1.46

R024102 ELBOW, VALVE COVER VENT (4140) $9.08

R024103 CONNECTOR, 1/8 NPT X 3/8 HOSE $4.35

R024104A ADAPTER, SHIFT CABLE $7.39

R024106 CONNECTOR, 1/8 NPT X 1/4 INV F $0.80

R024107 CONNECTOR, HOSE 1/4 NPT X 3/8 $5.03

R024107A FITTING, HOSE 1/4 NPT X 3/8 $4.60

R024108 CONNECTOR, HOSE 1/4 MIF X 1/4 $2.33

R024109 CONNECTOR, 1/8 NPT X 1/4 HOSE $1.16



R024110 CONNECTOR, 1/4M X 1/4F INV FL $2.10

R024111 CAP, 3/16 INV. FLARE $0.68

R024112 CONNECTOR, 1/4 NPT X 3/8 SAE $4.08

R024113 ELBOW, 45 DEG 1/4 NPT X 3/8SAE $7.60

R024114 CONNECTOR, 1/4 NPT X 1/4 FPT $2.24

R024115 ELBOW, 3/8 NPT X 3/8 F INV FLR $2.85

R024123 NIPPLE, 1/2 HEX $6.26

R024124 TEE, 1/2 NPT  F X F X F $23.48

R024125 ELBOW, 3/8 NPT X 5/8 HOSE $11.44

R024126 ELBOW, 1/2 NPT X 5/8 HOSE* $22.90

R024127 CONNECTOR, HOSE 3/8 NPT X 5/8 $3.23

R024128 CONNECTOR, HOSE 1/2 NPT X 5/8 $2.25

R024137 CROSS, WATER  "+" $55.65

R024139 ELBOW, 1/2 NPT X 1/2 FPT $20.66

R024140 CONNECTOR, 1/4 NPT X 3/8 INV F $3.04

R024141 ELBOW, 7/16 HOSE X 3/8 ID $0.50

R024144 CONNECTOR, HOSE 1 3/4" X 4" $34.54

R024145 FITTING, OIL SENDER (EEMS)* $8.44

R024146 ADAPTER, FUEL LINE $7.12

R024147 FITTING, HOSE 5/8 FLARE $10.28

R024149 FITTING, ELBOW 1/2 NPT X 5/8 $8.84

R024150 FITTING, ELBOW 1/2 NPT X 5/8 $12.64

R024152 FITTING, FUEL PUMP TOP  PTI $5.76

R024153 FITTING, FUEL PUMP BOTTOM $6.32

R024154 FITTING,HOSE 3/8X3/8 INV. FLRE $4.24

R024155 FITTING,45degX1/4"NPTX3/8" PTI $7.72

R024155C BRACKET, ALTERNATOR RH 302/351 $20.52

R024156 FITTING,BRASS,5/16INVFLR-3/8HS $5.92

R024157 USE (R034041) $0.00

R024158 VACCUM CAP,BLK, $0.20

R024159 NLA - ELBOW,BRASS,90deg $0.00

R024160 FITTING,BRASS,1/8npt-1/4 HOSE $4.36

R024161 NLA -FITTING,BRASS $0.00

R024162 NLA -FITTING,90deg(37DEG) $0.00

R024163 FITTING, 1/4"NPT 90DEG TO 7/16 $27.76

R024164 NLA -FITTING,1/8"npt M -4 $0.00

R024165 NLA -FITTING, -6 SWIVEL $0.00

R024166 NLA -FITTING,1/8 NPT X 5/16 $0.00

R024167 FITTING, 1/8" "T" ALL FEMALE $5.40

R024168 NLA - FITTING,1/8"npt 5/16INV $1.92

R024169 FITTING,3/8NPT X3/16 HOSE BARB $1.56

R024171 FITTING,EXHAUST,O2 SENSOR ADAT $27.04

R024173 FITTING, 1/8NPT X 3/8F INV.FLR $4.20

R024174 FITTING, T, 1/4NPT-3/8 X 3/8 $12.84

R024175 FITTING,1/4NPT X -06 SAE 45dg* $4.20

R024176 NLA -FITTING,1/4 NPT X 5/16 $0.00

R024178 FITTING,WATER/FUEL DRAIN-SPECL $29.28



R024179 FITTING, 12MM X 1.75 MALE "T"* $11.20

R024180 FITTING, 1/4(HOSE)X 1/16 NPT $2.76

R024181 NLA -FITTING, SAGINAW $0.00

R024182 FITTING,1/2nptM X 1/2nptF $8.68

R024183 FITTING,5/8SAE X 1/2NPT-7/8-14 $10.60

R024184 FITTING, ELBOW 1/2 NPT X 5/8* $12.30

R024185 NLA -FITTING,1/2-20X3/8"HOSE $0.00

R024186 NLA -5/16 FLARE X 3/8 MALE $0.00

R024187 FITTING,CARB,,R7/8-20 -06MFLR $25.84

R024189 NLA -FITTING,VACUUM TUBE $0.00

R024190 NLA -FITTING, VACUUM TUBE $0.00

R024192 1/4 NPT 90 DEGREE STREET ELBOW $7.36

R024193 FITTING, OIL DRAIN, 90 DEGREE $37.74

R024194 PCV HOSE BARB $9.56

R024195 3/8 JIC FEM. SWIVEL, PUSH-LOK $4.84

R024196 FITTING, 3/8 NPT M X 3/8 NPT F $21.95

R024197 ELBOW, 45 DEGR, 1/4NPT X -6JIC $14.56

R024198 ELBOW, 45 DEG. MALE $16.04

R024199 NLA -ADAPTER, SENDING UNIT $0.00

R024200 FITTING, OILPAN DIPSTICK ADPT. $19.16

R024202 FITTING, 1/2 HOSE BARB- 1/2SAE $57.84

R024203 NIPPLE FILTER ADAPTER* $7.01

R024204 FITTING, 90^ 1/4MNPTX5/16MSAE $8.85

R024205 TEE, PIPE 1/4''X 1/8''X 1/8''* $28.05

R024206 COUPLING, PIPE 1/2x1/2 NPT $6.60

R024207 FITTING, 1/2HOSE-1/4NPT ELBOW $28.40

R024208 FITTING, CIRC PUMP (6.0L) $30.76

R024209 ELBOW, 1/2 NPT X 1/2 FPT 45^ $33.30

R024210 *** USE R045210 *** $44.08

R024210A U-TUBE, CIRC. PUMP (6.0L) $64.81

R024210B U-TUBE, CIRC. PUMP (6.0L)* $64.81

R024211 FITTING, 3/8 FLARE X 3/8 BARB. $16.04

R024212 FITTING, 1" NPT X 1" BARB $26.28

R024213 FITTING, BANJO (OIL DRAIN)* $54.12

R024214 FITTING, FCC, HEAD $25.20

R024215 FITTING, TEE 1/2" HOSE BARB $3.75

R024216 FITTING, 4-WAY RW DRAIN* $46.46

R024217 FITTING, 3/4 NPT X 5/8 BARB* $16.16

R024218 FITTING, 3/8 NPT X 1/2 BARB $4.68

R024219 FITTING, 1/8 NPT X 5/16 BARB* $4.36

R024220 *** USE R024220A *** $75.15

R024220A CONNECTOR, WP / T'STAT HSG* $75.15

R024221 CONNECTOR, UNION 1-1/4" PVC $5.48

R024221A CONNECTOR, UNION 1-1/4" BRASS $65.36

R024222 CONNECTOR, ELBOW 1" BARB. $16.44

R024223 FITTING, 1/4-18NPTXM16-1.5TAP $30.04

R024224 NLA - ELBOW, $24.36



R024225 ELBOW,1/4 NPT X 3/8 HOSE BARB* $16.56

R024226 ELBOW, 3/8 NPT X 3/8 HOSE $17.60

R024226A ELBOW, 3/8 NPT X 3/8 HOSE $6.20

R024227 FITTING, 1/4 NPT X 1/2 SAE $7.72

R024228 CONNECTOR, UNION 1" $16.04

R024228A CONNECTOR, UNION 1" (DRILLED)* $16.44

R024229 CONNECTOR, UNION 1" PVC $2.84

R024229A CONNECTOR, UNION 1"- COMPOSITE $4.76

R024230 FITTING, 1/2" HOSE BARB $15.32

R024231 FITTING, 8-JIC $16.96

R024232 FITTING, 3/8" HOSE BARB* $15.32

R024233 ELBOW, 3/8 NPT X 5/16 HOSE $24.92

R024234 FITTING, 3/8 NPT X 5/16 HOSE* $8.16

R024235 FITTING, 1/4 MPT X 3/8 FPT $10.44

R024236 ELBOW, 1/4 MPT X 3/8 FPT $23.52

R024237 FITTING, 1/8 NPT X 1/8 HOSE $5.72

R024238 FITTING, TEE (SPECIAL) $58.52

R024239 FITTING, 1" HOSE (PRESSED)* $10.65

R024240 FITTING, 1-1/4"HOSE (PRESSED)* $7.25

R024242 FITTING-ELBOW 3/8 NPT-1/2 BARB $13.68

R024243 CONNECTOR, XOVER / MUFFLER $141.16

R024244 ADAPTER, PETCOCK,T-STAT HOUSG* $16.44

R024245 FITTING, TEE 1/4" HOSE BARB* $6.76

R024246 FITTING,ELBOW 3/4 NPT X 3/4 H* $26.80

R024247 FITTING,TEE 3/4"NPT MALE BNCH* $49.20

R024248 FITTING,TEE 3/4" NPT MALE RUN* $49.20

R024249 FITTING, TEE 1-1/4 H X 1/2NPTF $57.26

R024249A FITTING,TEE 1-1/4 H X 1/2NPTM* $57.26

R024250 FITTING,TEE 1-1/2X 1-1/2X 3/4* $58.64

R024251 ADAPTER, DRAIN COCK $21.08

R024252 ADAPTER, 3/4" NPTF X 1/2" NPTM $18.88

R024253 FITTING,ELBOW 1/8NPT X 3/16 H* $6.85

R024254 FITTING, TEE 1-1/2 H X 1/2NPTM $114.75

R024255 FITTING, ELBOW 3/4NPT X 5/8HB $21.92

R024256 1/2 sae x JIC $28.70

R024257 FITTING, TEE 3/8Hx3/8Hx3/8H $10.30

R024258 FITTING, ADAPTER 1/2NPT x 1/4H $8.85

R024260 FITTING,TEE 1-1/4 HOSE (3 WAY) $47.56

R024261 FITTING, 5/8 HOSE X QUAD PORTS $9.52

R024264 FITTING, PCV HOSE BARB $13.52

R024265 FITTING, ENGINE BLOCK DRAIN $12.96

R024266 ADAPTER, 1/2 NPT X 5/8 HOSE $4.85

R024267 FITTING, ELBOW 1/4 NPT X $14.16

R024268 FITTING, ELBOW 1" NPT X 1-1/4" $19.60

R024269 ADAPTER, FUEL PRESS. SENSOR $16.80

R024270 FITTING, ELBOW 1/8 NPT X 3/8 H $5.00

R024271 FITTING, RW INLET (GEN V) $47.56



R024272 FITTING, TEE 1/4NPTM X 3/8 JIC $21.68

R024273 ADAPTER, OIL FILL (GEN 5) $12.84

R024274 FITTING, TEE 3/4 NPT X 1" HOSE $3.60

R024275 FITTING, 5/8 STRAIGHT X 3/8 H $2.28

R024276 FITTING, ADAPTER VDRIVE DRAIN $3.76

R024278 FITTING,TEE 1-1/4X 1-1/4X 5/8 $4.20

R024279 FITTING,TEE 5/8 X 5/8 X 3/8 $5.72

R024280 FITTING, 1/4 HOSE (PRESS-IN) $5.36

R024281 ADAPTER, VDRIVE VENT $47.10

R024282 ADAPTER, TRANS. DIPSTICK $26.00

R024283 ADAPTER, OIL FILL (6.0L) $12.84

R024286 ADAPTER, QUICK CONNECT (GM) $44.30

R024287 ADAPTER, QUICK CONNECT $3.60

R024288 FITTING,TEE 1 X 1 X 1-1/2 $160.00

R024289 CONNECTOR, UNION $2.05

R025001 LOWER T-STAT HOUSING $72.65

R025004 HOUSING, LOWER THERMOSTAT $100.15

R025005 HOUSING, LOWER THERMOSTAT $20.10

R025009 HOUSING, UPPER F/W THERMOSTAT $292.25

R025014 HOUSING, THERMOSTAT (305/350) $80.55

R025014A HOUSING, THERMOSTAT (454) $76.70

R025014C HOUSING, THERMOSTAT (454) $76.70

R025015 HOUSING, F/W THERMOSTAT (GM) $185.45

R025015A HOUSING, F/W T'STAT (5.7L) $30.75

R025015B HOUSING, F/W T'STAT (5.7L) $22.35

R025016 HOUSING, F/W THERMOSTAT (454) $34.35

R025016A HOUSING, COOLANT OUTLET (8.1) $30.42

R025017 HOUSING, WATER OUTLET $30.75

R025018 HOUSING, THERMOSTAT (4140) $16.80

R025019 NLA- WATER OUTLET 302/351 $0.00

R025020 HOUSING, LOWER T'STAT FWC 350 $141.56

R025020A HOUSING, LOWER T'STAT FWC 510 $42.12

R025026 NLA-SEE NOTES $0.00

R025027 *** USE R025027A *** $95.14

R025027A THERMOSTAT HSG, 8.1 (FULL FWC) $67.46

R025028 THERMOSTAT HSG, LOWER (RWC)8.1 $73.80

R025029 NLA - THERMOSTAT HSG, $77.94

R025030 HOUSING, WATER DISTRIBUTION $92.88

R025031 HOUSING, LOWER TSTAT 5.7MPI $84.66

R025032 HOUSING, UPPER TSTAT (1-1/4") $47.34

R025033 HOUSING, UPPER T'STAT (1") $61.44

R025033A HOUSING, UPPER TSTAT (1") $58.68

R025033B HOUSING, UPPER THERMOSTAT $58.68

R025034 HOUSING, COOLANT CROSSOVER 8.1 $378.21

R025035 *** USE R025035A *** $31.85

R025035A HOUSING, COOLANT XOVER 6.0L $47.75

R025036 HOUSING, T'STAT (6.0L)* $47.46



R025037 HOUSING, TSTAT 5.7L FULL FWC $181.08

R025038 HOUSING, TSTAT 6.0L FULL FWC $194.60

R025038A HOUSING, TSTAT 6.0L FULL FWC $65.60

R025039 HOUSING, T'STAT 5.7L (HALF) $158.44

R025040 HOUSING, LOWER T'STAT 5.7L* $67.15

R025040A HOUSING, LOWER T'STAT $67.15

R025040B HOUSING, LOWER T'STAT $67.15

R025041 HOUSING, UPPER T'STAT 5.7L* $41.85

R025041A HOUSING,UPPER THERMOSTAT(5.7)* $49.26

R025042 HOUSING, UPPER 5.7L FWC* $34.10

R025043 HOUSING, T-STAT 5.7 CAT, WSS* $103.32

R025044 HOUSING, T-STAT,5.7 6.0L CAT* $95.40

R025045 *** USE R025045A *** $48.66

R025045A HOUSING, THERMOSTAT $48.66

R025045B HOUSING, THERMOSTAT (2020) $49.26

R025046 HOUSING, T'STAT - INLET (ALM) $47.56

R025046A *** USE RA026009 *** $50.56

R025046B HOUSING, T'STAT - INLET (GFN)- $45.08

R025046C HOUSING, T'STAT - INLET (GFN) $45.08

R025047 *** USE R025047C *** $59.44

R025047A *** USE RA026009 *** $44.20

R025047C HOUSING, T'STAT - OUTLET (GFN) $39.16

R025048 HOUSING, T'STAT - LOWER(GEN V) $109.32

R025049A HOUSING, T'STAT - UPPER(GEN V) $17.04

R025050A HOUSING, WATER DISTRIBUTION $64.92

R025051 HOUSING, T'STAT (GEN5-FWC) $21.65

R025052A HOUSING, WATER NECK (6.0/LSX) $84.40

R026002 THERMOSTAT 160^ DEGREE (BULK)* $39.72

R026002E THERMOSTAT, 143 DEGREE (BULK) $44.16

R026002F THERMOSTAT, 160 DEGREE (BULK) $45.34

R026003 THERMOSTAT, 170 DEG $131.01

R026004 NLA - THERMOSTAT, 4140 $15.75

R026007 THERMOSTAT,170 DEGREE W/ HOLE* $57.30

R026007A USE R026007 $27.09

R026009 *** USE R026009A *** $42.60

R026009A THERMOSTAT, 143^ - 6.0 CAT $52.60

R026010 USE RF026010-02 $42.96

R026011 THERMOSTAT, $24.98

R026012 THERMOSTAT, 180 VENTED (LT4) $49.50

R026013 THERMOSTAT, 160 DEG. LT4 (AIR) $102.37

R027001 NLA - FLANGE, EXHAUST 2" $63.20

R027002 FLANGE, EXHAUST $92.95

R027005 NLA -FLANGE,EXHAUST 3"(302/351 $0.00

R027006 FLANGE, EXHAUST 4" $108.30

R027007 FLANGE, DRY STACK 3" $92.95

R028001 MANIFOLD, EXHAUST (302/351) $319.20

R028009 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST (305/350) $352.20



R028010 MANIFOLD, EXHAUST (7.4L/8.2L) $399.95

R028010A MANIFOLD, EXHAUST (8.1) $399.95

R028011 OUTLET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD 30DEG $60.55

R028016A MANIFOLD, EXHAUST (6.9/7.3L) $392.05

R028017 USE (RA028017) $271.70

R028021 MANIFOLD, EXHAUST (8.1L) $349.95

R028021A MANIFOLD, EXHAUST (7.4/8.2L) $395.95

R028023 MANIFOLD, EXHAUST (6.0L) PCM $362.00

R028023A MANIFOLD, EXHAUST (6.2L) PCM $380.10

R028024 MANIFOLD, EXHAUST 6.0L (CME) $348.95

R028029 HEADER, CHROME EXHAUST $6,633.00

R028030 HEADER, CHROME EXHAUST $6,633.00

R028031 MANIFOLD, EXHAUST (5.7L SD(V)) $529.32

R029001 RISER, EXHAUST $200.15

R029004 NLA - RISER, EXHAUST (454) $0.00

R029007 NLA-RISER, EXH (6.9/7.3L) PORT $0.00

R029008 NLA-RISER, EXH (6.9/7.3L)STRBD $0.00

R029011 RISER, EXHAUST (5.7L) $169.95

R029015 ELBOW, EXHAUST CNTR 4" OUTLET $358.75

R029016 ELBOW, 3 1/2 EXHAUST 6.0L PCM $214.90

R029016A ELBOW, 3 1/2 EXHAUST (CME) $204.65

R029016B ELBOW, 3 1/2 EXHAUST 6.2L PCM $214.90

R029016C ELBOW, 3 1/2 EXHAUST 6.2L PCM $214.90

R029017 ELBOW, EXHAUST CATALYST (CME) $491.90

R029018 ELBOW, EXHAUST (5.7L SD(V)) $374.70

R030008A SPARK PLUG, 5.7L GM $3.87

R031001 STUD, 2" RISER SPACER $7.80

R031002 STUD,5/16-18 & 5/16-24 X 5.87" $5.40

R031003 BOLT, FLAME ARRESTOR MOUNTING $2.60

R031004 NLA - BOLT, FLAME ARRESTOR $2.32

R031005 STUD, TRANSMISSION MOUNTING $2.40

R031007 NLA - STUD, 2" RISER SPACER $3.24

R031008 STUD, 4" RISER SPACER $6.04

R031009 STUD, FLAME ARRESTOR MOUNTING $2.92

R031010 STUD, R/W PUMP MOUNT $5.40

R031011 STUD, CARB. MTG. (305/350/454) $2.35

R031012 STUD, CARB. MTG. 5/16-18 $1.95

R031015 STUD, AIR BREATHER MOUNT $3.56

R031016 STUD, H.EXCH./FLY.HSG.6.9/7.3L $4.56

R031017 USE (RS3442) $0.00

R031018 STUD, TRANSMISSION MOUNTING $3.04

R031023 STUD, M8 X 25, INTAKE MANIFOLD $12.34

R031024 STUD, M8 X 28, INTAKE MANIFOLD $4.95

R031025 NLA - STUD, M8 X 18, $0.00

R031026 NLA - STUD,GROUND,SPECIAL 3/8" $2.89

R031027 STUD,5/16-18 & 5/16-24 X 4 1/4 $12.94

R031028 STUD,5/16-18 & 5/16-24 X 6 1/4 $13.69



R031029 STUD,5/16-18 & 5/16-24 X 7 3/4 $14.48

R031030 NLA -STUD,5/16-18 & 5/16-24 $0.00

R031031 NLA - STUD,GROUNDING 70MM(8.1) $9.20

R031031A STUD, GROUNDING 90MM (5.4) $9.30

R031032 STUD, MAIN BEARING CAP (8.1L) $13.92

R031033 STUD, GRD. FLY. HSG. (SAE)* $8.40

R031034 STUD, GRD. FLY. HSG. (METRIC)* $9.28

R031034A STUD,(2) M10 X 1.5 X 16 X 76MM $10.90

R031035 STUD,HEAD/EX MNFLD(6.0L& 5.7)* $7.96

R031036 STUD, ELBOW/MANIFOLD (6.0L) SH $9.56

R031037 STUD, ELBOW/MANIFOLD (6.0L) LG $10.20

R031038 STUD, TRANS. MTG. $16.96

R031039 STUD, MANIF/ELBOW W/RISER 6.0L $33.60

R031040 STUD, MANIF/ELBOW W/RISER 6.0L $16.72

R031041 STUD, MANIFOLD/RISER (SHORT) $2.20

R031042 STUD, MANIFOLD/RISER (LONG) $8.85

R031044 STUD,(2)M8 X 1.25 X 25 X 54MM* $7.20

R031045 STUD,(2)M8 X 1.25 X 19 X 44MM* $10.25

R031046 STUD,(2) M10 X 1.5 X 25 X 57MM $13.60

R031047 STUD,(2)M10 X 1.5 X 25 X 162MM $16.05

R031048 STUD,(2)M10 X 1.5 X 25 X 264MM $24.30

R033001 NLA -VALVE COVER, LH (302/351) $85.28

R033001A NLA - VALVE COVER, LH  W/LIP $64.09

R033001B NLA - VALVE COVER, LH $281.70

R033001C NLA - VALVE COVER, ALUM. $160.09

R033001D NLA - VALVE COVER, CHROME $128.25

R033002 NLA-VALVE COVER, RH (302/351) $0.00

R033002A NLA - VALVE COVER, RH  W/LIP $94.91

R033002B VALVE COVER, ALUM. RH 302/351 $156.38

R033002C NLA-VALVE CVR,CHROME RH FORD $0.00

R033006 VALVE COVER, CAM/ROCKER (4140) $320.36

R033007 NLA-VALVE COVER 305/350 86BACK $0.00

R033008 VALVE COVER, 305/350  87/LATER $121.50

R033008A COVER, ROCKER $114.96

R033009 VALVE COVER, (BLK ALUM) 350HP $239.01

R033010 VALVE COVER, (DIE CAST) 350HP $188.97

R033011 NLA - VALVE COVER, 454 $0.00

R033011A VALVE COVER 454 MARK V $123.45

R033013 VALVE COVER, (8.1L) $160.11

R033013A VALVE COVER, (8.1L) $220.37

R033014 VALVE COVER, 4.3L (LH) $61.47

R033015 VALVE COVER, 4.3L (RH) $61.47

R034001 NLA/ CAP, OIL BREATHER $0.00

R034002 CAP, BREATHER ASSEMBLY $25.61

R034005 CAP, OIL BREATHER $27.60

R034006 CAP, PRESSURE 15# $24.68

R034006A CAP, PRESSURE 7# $16.98



R034009 END CAP, HEAT EXCHANGER (4") $79.50

R034010 END CAP, HEAT EXCHANGER $33.75

R034011 END CAP, HEAT EXCHANGER $33.75

R034012 CAP, 1/4" PIPE (BRASS) $1.12

R034014 END CAP, EXHAUST (6.9/7.3L) $22.00

R034015 END CAP, EXHAUST (4140) $25.30

R034016 END CAP, S/D TRIM CYL. $26.35

R034017 TOP CAP, (ALL S/D) $23.94

R034018 NLA - CAP, OIL FILLER $0.00

R034023 CAP, PRESSURE $5.63

R034024 END CAP, HEAT EXCHANGER (5") $116.68

R034025 BREATHER, VENT (S1500) $2.40

R034026 CAP, OIL FILL (SCREW DOWN) $19.09

R034027 CAP, TRIM/HATCH PUMP RESERVOIR $3.60

R034028 CAP, VALVE SPRING (INTAKE) $4.17

R034029 CAP, VALVE SPRING $4.17

R034030 NLA - CAP & SEAL, VALVE SPRING $0.00

R034031 CAP, OIL FILL (305/350) $13.38

R034032 CAP, OIL FILL, RUBBER $15.45

R034034 BREATHER, VENT (PCM ALL) $6.00

R034036 USE (R034026) $0.00

R034037 CAP, OIL FILL 86/LATER (350GM) $15.78

R034038 CAP, OIL FILL 90/LATER (GM502) $14.88

R034038A CAP, OIL FILL $9.54

R034038B CAP, OIL FILL 8.1L & 6.0L $9.54

R034039 BREATHER/OIL SEPARATOR $47.33

R034041 CAP, SCHRADER VALVE, PTI $0.65

R034042 CAP, PLASTIC COVER ON TERMINAL $2.00

R034045 CAP, DEGAS BOTTLE* $20.40

R034046 RISER, OIL FILL (8.1L) $41.49

R034046A RISER, OIL FILL (8.1L 3XY) $11.34

R034046B RISER, OIL FILL (8.1L) DBW $32.22

R034047 RISER, COOLANT (FWC)** $102.53

R034048 RISER, OIL FILL (5.0/5.7L)* $10.58

R034049 OIL FILL TUBE 6.0L $101.11

R034049A OIL FILL TUBE 6.0L $22.80

R034050 RISER, OIL FILL TUBE 6.2 (LSA) $18.68

R034051 RISER, OIL FILL TUBE (GEN 5) $18.68

R034052 CAP, OIL FILL (GEN 5) $9.08

R034055 CAP, COOLANT (LT4 HT EXCH) $14.48

R035001 VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATOR $14.55

R035002 NLA -VALVE BODY, (NSS) $0.00

R035004 VALVE, PCV $16.46

R035005 TAPPET ASSEMBLY $23.70

R035007 NLA - VALVE, PCV $0.00

R035015 VALVE, PCV (305/350) $13.58

R035016 VALVE $25.35



R035017 NLA -VALVE, PCV (4140) $0.00

R035018 VALVE, FUEL SHUT-OFF $104.55

R035019 VALVE, CONTROL $210.49

R035021 NLA TAPPET ASSY.,305/350/454 $0.00

R035022 TAPPET $47.29

R035023 VALVE, PCV (POWER PLUS) $24.12

R035023A VALVE, PCV $8.24

R035024 USE (R035024B) $0.00

R035024B VALVE, FWD & REV SHIFT $374.25

R035025 NLA -VALVE, PRESS. REG. $0.00

R035030 VALVE,THROTTLE AIR BYPASS $307.24

R035031 VALVE ASSY, HI-PRESSURE ,PTI $3.15

R035032 VALVE CORE,SCHRADER TYPE,PTI $0.49

R035033 LIFTER, HYDRAULIC ROLLER STYLE $64.74

R035034 PCV,VALVE;90deg ELBOW,3/8 HOSE $5.61

R035036 USE (R035037) $0.00

R035037 VALVE, PCV, 5.7L MPI ** $6.18

R035038 LIFTER, ROLLER $84.42

R035039 VALVE, BALL 1/2M NPT X 1/2F $52.01

R035039A VALVE, BALL 1/2F X 1/2F* $31.65

R036004 5/8-11 X 1.00 HELICOIL $3.04

R036006 INSERT, PLUG T/E HOLE (CYL.HD) $10.46

R036007 INSERT, THREADED - M6 X 1 $1.60

R037001 GUIDE, VALVE LIFTER $9.57

R037003 GUIDE, PUSH ROD (8.1L) $7.02

R037004 NLA -GUIDE,VALVE LIFTER (8.1L) $2.07

R037005 GUIDE, LIFTER (6.0L) $10.26

R037006 GUIDE, ROCKER ARM (6.0L) $18.25

R038001 ROCKER ARM $46.76

R038002 ROCKER ARM FULCRUM $7.31

R038003 ROCKER ARM FULCRUM $3.30

R038004 ROCKER ARM $17.33

R038005 ROCKER ARM $56.44

R038006 FULCRUM, ROCKER ARM $29.70

R038007 ROCKER ARM, (MITS) $52.09

R038009 ROCKER ARM, $13.20

R038011 BALL, ROCKER ARM $50.82

R038012 BALL, ROCKER ARM PIVOT $13.71

R038014 BALL, VALVE ROCKER ARM $25.08

R038015 NLA - ARM, VALVE ROCKER $46.89

R038016 ROCKER ARM, 7.4L STD. (91-00) $30.45

R038017 ROCKER ARM, 7.4HO/8.2 (91-00) $6.96

R038018 ROCKER ARM, (8.1L) $36.90

R038019 ROCKER ARM, INTAKE (6.0L,LSA) $32.14

R038020 ROCKER ARM, EXHAUST (6.0L,LSA) $32.14

R039001 PUSH ROD, (302) $7.31

R039002 PUSH ROD, (351) $12.00



R039003 USE (R039001) $0.00

R039005 PUSH ROD, FUEL PUMP 350/454 $23.61

R039008 PUSH ROD, 305/350 (ALL YEARS) $29.91

R039009 PUSH ROD, INTAKE $55.32

R039010 PUSH ROD, INTAKE (DISCONTINUED $12.45

R039011 PUSH ROD, EXHAUST $56.61

R039012 PUSH ROD, EXHAUST(DISCONTINUED $14.19

R039014 ROD, VALVE PUSH GM 5.7 TBI $21.68

R039015 PUSH ROD, INTAKE 7.4HO/8.2 $9.24

R039016 PUSH ROD, EXHAUST 7.4HO/8.2 $9.24

R039017 NLA - PUSH ROD, INTAKE 7.4L $0.00

R039018 PUSH ROD, EXHAUST 7.4L (STD.) $49.74

R039019 PUSH ROD, INTAKE (GM-BB) $19.68

R039020 PUSH ROD, EXHAUST (GM-BB) $19.68

R039021 PUSH ROD, INTAKE (8.1L) $21.12

R039022 PUSH ROD, EXHAUST (8.1L) $21.36

R039023 PUSH ROD $22.59

R039024 PUSH ROD, 6.0,6.2S/C $34.17

R040002 LIFTER, 7.4L STD. (91-95) $25.05

R040003 LIFTER, 7.4HO/8.2 (91-95)*NOTE $26.04

R040004 LIFTER, 7.4L STD. (96-00)/8.1L $86.43

R040005 LIFTER, 7.4HO/8.2 (96-00) $62.43

R040006 LIFTER, 6.0L $79.92

R040007 LIFTER, 6.0,6.2S/C $54.12

R041002 DIPSTICK $30.11

R041007 DIPSTICK, 12 DEGREE $25.50

R041009 USE (R041026) $0.00

R041026 DIPSTICK, EXPANDABLE (71/72C) $86.66

R041027 NLA - DIPSTICK, EXPANDABLE $45.45

R041028 NLA - DIPSTICK TUBE ADAPTOR $15.34

R041031 USE (RK041031) $0.00

R041031A NLA - TUBE;OIL REMOVAL $0.00

R041031B TUBE, FORD (5-97) $47.34

R041032 DIPSTICK, 351 (1971/85) $27.64

R041032A DIPSTICK, 351 (89/UP) 8-14 DEG $6.16

R041033 USE (R041033A) $0.00

R041033A DIPSTICK 351(89/ON)0-7DEG $6.04

R041034A NLA - TUBE, 302 (1971/79) $0.00

R041035A USE (R041065) $0.00

R041036 USE (R041043) $0.00

R041036A DIPSTICK, 5.7L (0-4^ ANGLE) $19.09

R041037 DIPSTICK TUBE, UPPER 1/2 $6.08

R041037A NLA -USE (R041065) $0.00

R041040 DIPSTICK TUBE $7.31

R041041 DIPSTICK TUBE $7.31

R041042 USE (R041042A) $0.00

R041042A TUBE, 454 DIPSTICK $44.66



R041043 NLA-DIPSTICK, 305/350/454 $0.00

R041043A DIPSTICK, 5.0/5.7L (12^ ANGLE) $29.06

R041046 DIPSTICK TUBE, 302 $16.65

R041047 NLA - DIPSTICK, 302 $9.00

R041050 DIPSTICK, S/D LEG $13.65

R041051 DIPSTICK, HYDRAULIC CYL. PUMP $2.85

R041052 DIPSTICK, 4140 $14.14

R041055 NLA - DIPSTICK TUBE, 4140 $0.00

R041056 DIPSTICK 6.9L (12 DEGREE) $7.69

R041057 DIPSTICK, GEAR (S1500) $41.63

R041058 NLA DIPSTICK TUBE, 454 AL. PAN $0.00

R041059 NLA - DIPSTICK, GEAR (PCM40A) $117.18

R041059A DIPSTICK, PCM TRANS 1.23:1 $49.60

R041060 DIPSTICK, PCM 1:1 & S/D $109.36

R041060A DIPSTICK, PCM 1:1 & S/D $49.60

R041062 TUBE,DIP STICK,5.8L,MAR/JUN,96 $14.14

R041063 DIPSTICK,5.8L-MAR/JUNE, 1996 $11.85

R041063A DIPSTICK, 5.8L (1:1) $12.83

R041064 DIPSTICK,5.8L-MAR/JUNE, 1996 $20.85

R041064A DIPSTICK, 5.8L (1.23:1) $19.16

R041065 TUBE, DIPSTICK, 1-PIECE, 5.7L $57.88

R041066 TUBE, DIPSTICK $51.98

R041067 DIPSTICK, GM 5.7L (V-DRIVE) $14.36

R041067A DIPSTICK, GM 5.7L (V-DRIVE) $19.31

R041068 DIPSTICK, LEVEL INSTALL 8.1 $18.79

R041069 DIPSTICK, ANGLED INSTALL 8.1 $15.41

R041072 DIPSTICK TUBE 8.1 $35.00

R041073 DIPSTICK, 5.7L (0-4^ ANGLE) $20.93

R041074 DIPSTICK, 5.7L (12^ ANGLE) $19.99

R041075 DIPSTICK, 5.7L VDRV (3^ ANGLE) $19.99

R041076 DIPSTICK, TRANS. (450A & 630A) $82.53

R041077 DIPSTICK, TRANS. (630V & 800A) $47.88

R041078 DIPSTICK TUBE, (GM) $38.21

R041079 DIPSTICK TUBE, (6.0L) $24.75

R041080 DIPSTICK, 0-4 DEG. (6.0L) $26.55

R041081 DIPSTICK, 12 DEG. (6.0L) $35.10

R041083 TUBE, DIPSTICK 8.1L AIRBOAT $20.48

R041084 TUBE, DIPSTICK 6.0L (AIR) $51.50

R041085 DIPSTICK, 8.1L (AIR) $37.16

R041086 DIPSTICK, 6.0L (AIR) $38.88

R041087 TUBE, DIPSTICK 5.0/5.7L* $49.20

R041088 DIPSTICK, 5.7L* $28.00

R041089 TUBE, DIPSTICK 6.0L (LY6/CAT)* $35.52

R041090 DIPSTICK, 6.0L (LY6/CAT)* $34.40

R041091 DIPSTICK, POWER PLUS V-DRIVE* $8.24

R041092 DIPSTICK, 6.0L(CAT & NON CAT) $24.96

R041093 DIPSTICK, 6.0L CATALYST -RETRO $24.96



R041094 DIPSTICK TUBE, 6.0L (NON-CAT) $45.72

R041095 DIPSTICK TUBE, 6.0L (CATALYST) $26.40

R041096 DIPSTICK, 6.0L NON-CAT (RETRO) $24.96

R041097 DIPSTICK, TRANSMISSION RED $20.40

R041098 DIPSTICK TUBE, 6.2L SC $33.53

R041098A DIPSTICK TUBE, 6.2L SC $24.82

R041098B DIPSTICK TUBE, 6.2L SC $33.53

R041099 DIPSTICK, 6.2L SC $31.94

R041100 DIPSTICK, TRANSMISSION (80A) $19.48

R041101A DIPSTICK TUBE, 6.2L SC $24.92

R041102 DIPSTICK, 6.2L SC $20.56

R041103 DIPSTICK, 6.0L CATALYST $24.96

R041104 DIPSTICK, (GEN 5) $26.96

R041105 DIPSTICK TUBE, (GEN 5) $22.44

R041106 DIPSTICK, TRANSMISSION (80I) $20.40

R041107 DIPSTICK, TRANS. 80 SERIES $26.75

R041108 DIPSTICK TUBE, 6.0L $23.20

R041109 DIPSTICK, (6.0, DI, LSX) $23.00

R041110 DIPSTICK TUBE, (GEN5) $20.65

R041111 DIPSTICK TUBE, (LSX) $34.60

R042001 LIFTING EYE, 302/351 $18.00

R042004 NLA - BRKET, LIFTING, 7.4/8.2L $16.28

R042005 LIFTING EYE, FRONT (4140) $3.75

R042007 LIFTING EYE, REAR (305/350) $16.11

R042008 LIFTING EYE, FRT & REAR (GM) $14.25

R042009 LIFTING EYE, 8.1 (FRONT) $13.05

R042012 LIFTING EYE, (6.0L) $27.60

R042012A LIFTING EYE, 6.0L $29.52

R042013 LIFTING EYE, REAR (8.1L) $20.81

R042014 LIFTING EYE, FRONT (6.0L& 5.7) $19.96

R042015 LIFTING EYE, FRONT (5.0/5.7L) $23.24

R042016 LIFTING EYE, V-DRIVE (6.0L) $47.24

R042017 LIFTING EYE, 5.7L CATALYST* $21.00

R042018 LIFTING EYE,6.0 CAT,FRNT/PORT* $30.84

R042019 LIFTING EYE,6.0,CAT FRNT/STBD* $27.96

R042020 LIFTING EYE, 6.2L (S/C) $29.28

R042021 LIFTING EYE, GEN V $17.70

R042021A LIFTING EYE, GEN V+ $18.00

R042021B LIFTING EYE, GEN V+ $21.00

R042022 LIFTING EYE, 6.2L (S/C) $29.28

R042023 LIFTING EYE, 6.2L (S/C) $30.28

R043001A VALVE, EXHAUST (STD.) $31.39

R043001B VALVE, EXHAUST (.003) $30.26

R043001C VALVE, EXHAUST (.015) $45.19

R043001D VALVE, EXHAUST (.030) $33.11

R043002A VALVE, INTAKE (STD.) $17.63

R043002B VALVE, INTAKE (.003) $25.31



R043002C VALVE, INTAKE (.015) $39.64

R043002D VALVE, INTAKE (.030) $61.01

R043011A VALVE, INTAKE (STD.) $20.03

R043011B VALVE, INTAKE (.003) $15.41

R043011C VALVE, INTAKE (.015) $37.20

R043011D VALVE, INTAKE (.030) $31.20

R043012A VALVE, EXHAUST (STD.) $23.63

R043012B VALVE, EXHAUST (.003) $30.26

R043012C VALVE, EXHAUST (.015) $41.78

R043012D VALVE, EXHAUST (.030) $41.78

R043015 VALVE, INTAKE (MITS) $31.16

R043016 VALVE, EXHAUST (MITS) $90.79

R043018 VALVE, INTAKE 302/351 1978/ON $24.86

R043019 VALVE, EXHAUST 302/351 1977/0N $74.28

R043021 VALVE, INTAKE (STD) 305-4V $38.52

R043022 VALVE, INTAKE (STD) 350/350HP $37.56

R043023 VALVE, EXHAUST (STD.) 305/350 $110.49

R043024 VALVE, INTAKE (STD.) $55.08

R043025 VALVE, INTAKE (STD.) $75.72

R043026 VALVE, EXHAUST (STD.) $131.64

R043027 VALVE, EXHAUST (STD.) $48.06

R043029 VALVE, EXHAUST 351 HO $124.25

R043030 VALVE,INTAKE  351 HO $105.34

R043031 VALVE, INLET STD. GM 5.7 TBI $37.56

R043032 VALVE, EXHAUST STD. GM 5.7 TBI $72.96

R043033 VALVE, INTAKE 8.1L (STD.) $52.08

R043034 VALVE, EXHAUST 8.1L (STD.) $82.65

R043035 NLA - VALVE, (INTAKE) $46.32

R043036 VALVE, (EXHAUST) $61.26

R043037 VALVE, (INTAKE) LQ4 $40.59

R043038 VALVE, (EXHAUST) LQ4 $49.60

R043039 VALVE, (INTAKE) LY6/L96 $72.17

R043040 VALVE, (EXHAUST) $63.16

R043041 VALVE, INTAKE (6.2L SC) $18.22

R043042 VALVE, EXHAUST (6.2L SC) $54.65

R043043 VALVE, INTAKE (5.3 DI) $10.69

R043044 VALVE, EXHAUST (5.3 DI) $13.60

R043045 VALVE, INTAKE (6.2 DI) $35.74

R043046 VALVE, EXHAUST (6.2 DI) $42.87

R044001 GUIDE, EXHAUST VALVE (0.05MM) $15.34

R044001A GUIDE, EXHAUST VALVE (0.25MM) $15.34

R044001B GUIDE, EXHAUST VALVE (0.05MM) $15.34

R044002 GUIDE, INTAKE VALVE (0.05MM) $10.05

R044002A GUIDE, INTAKE VALVE (0.25MM) $10.05

R044002B GUIDE, INTAKE VALVE (0.50MM) $10.05

R044003 SEAT, EXHAUST VALVE (0.30MM) $14.59

R044003A SEAT, EXHAUST VALVE (0.60MM) $14.66



R044004 SEAT, INTAKE VALVE (0.30MM) $15.34

R044004A SEAT, INTAKE VALVE (0.60MM) $15.34

R045004 HOSE, 1" X 4' $56.60

R045005 HOSE, 1-3/4" X 4' (SOFTWALL) $59.00

R045008B HOSE, PCV TO CARB $19.74

R045008C HOSE, 5/8" (FORMED) 90 DEG. $16.65

R045009 HOSE, WATER INTAKE $112.73

R045011 HOSE, FORMED $15.90

R045013 USE (R045050) $0.00

R045014 HOSE, 1-3/4" X 4' (REINFORCED) $57.96

R045018 USE (R045029) $0.00

R045020 HOSE, 2" X 4' $37.32

R045021 HOSE, 1-1/4" X 4'* $55.56

R045025 NLA - HOSE, 1" (MOLDED ELBOW) $21.16

R045026 HOSE, MOLDED, FWC $37.72

R045026A HOSE, MOLDED, FWC, "LONG" $41.44

R045027 HOSE, MOLDED $33.60

R045028 HOSE, MOLDED (PCV/POWER PLUS) $35.48

R045029 HOSE,OVERFLOW(1/4" I.D.) PCV $0.92

R045030 HOSE, 2-1/8" X 4' $45.20

R045031 HOSE, MOLDED ELBOW 1-1/4" $27.24

R045033 HOSE, MOLDED ELBOW 2' $7.12

R045036 HOSE, PCV VALVE (90 DEGREE) $11.85

R045040 NLA - HOSE, EXHAUST 4 $0.00

R045040B HOSE, 4" X 6" (BLUE SILICONE) $279.64

R045041 HOSE, EXHAUST 3-1/2" ID $28.00

R045041-7 HOSE, EXHAUST 3 1/2"I.D.X 7" $27.38

R045041-9 HOSE, EXHAUST 3 1/2"I.D.X 9" $27.38

R045041C HOSE, EXHAUST 3-1/2 ID X 5-1/4 $15.80

R045044 HOSE, FORMED (454) $55.48

R045048 HOSE, FORMED WP/THERM HSG (GM) $52.93

R045049 HOSE,3/8 OIL RESISTANT LINE * $3.41

R045050 NLA - HOSE, PCV VALVE $6.53

R045051 USE (R045008B) $0.00

R045055 HOSE, 1-7/8" X 4' $30.56

R045056 HOSE, 1-5/8" X 4' $40.36

R045057 HOSE, WATER OUTLET(2 1/4"ID) $28.12

R045058 HOSE, HEAT EXCHANGER(2 1/4"ID) $24.84

R045059 HOSE, 90 DEGREE TUBE(2 1/4"ID) $31.32

R045060 HOSE, WATER 3/4 ID (FT) $22.20

R045061 HOSE, FUEL LINE 3/16 ID (FT) $4.68

R045062 NLA-HOSE, FORMED 1.38IDX90 DEG $0.00

R045063 NLA - HOSE, 1-3/8" (FT) $0.00

R045064 HOSE, 3/8 ID (BULK) $4.39

R045065 NLA-HOSE, WATER INTAKE (S/D) $0.00

R045066 HOSE, BY-PASS 4140 (FRONT) $10.46

R045067 HOSE, BY-PASS 4140 (REAR) $27.41



R045073 EXHAUST HOSE, VIBRAFLEX (3X7) $34.88

R045074 NLA-EXHAUST HOSE $0.00

R045076 HOSE, PCV 4140 (REAR) $17.85

R045077 HOSE, PCV 4140 (FRONT) $12.83

R045078 HOSE, 1/4"I.D. BLACK (FEET) $6.45

R045079 HOSE, 1/4"I.D. GREY (FEET) $3.79

R045080 HOSE, 1-1/2 I.D.(SOLD BY FOOT) $11.52

R045086 HOSE, 5/8" I.D. (FT)* $18.79

R045088 NLA - HOSE, 7/32"ID $0.76

R045089 NLA - HOSE, VENT $10.24

R045091 HOSE,BULK 5/16"ID CLEAR PVC $0.44

R045092 HOSE, BULK 3/8"ID CLEAR PVC $0.52

R045093 HOSE, BULK 1/2"ID CLEAR PVC $0.84

R045095 HOSE,FUEL,BULK,3/8"ID $4.08

R045097 HOSE,MOLDED,GM CS TO THERMO HG $32.88

R045098 HOSE, 5/16id-1/2od X 3.25LG $9.96

R045098A HOSE, 5/16ID X 1/2OD X 3 1/4 $4.36

R045098B HOSE, 5/16ID X 1/2OD X 2-1/2 $7.21

R045099 HOSE, MOLDED TBI MAP $15.08

R045100 HOSE, 1/2"X3/4",RW PUMP ISOL'R $8.84

R045101 HOSE,MOLDED,UPPER HSG/SURGE TK $65.40

R045102 HOSE,FORMED-5.7L RW PUMP TO EX $39.40

R045102A HOSE, RW PUMP TO HEAT EXCH. $86.10

R045104 HOSE, FORMED $40.96

R045105 NLA - HOSE;FORMED $27.08

R045106 HOSE, FORMED-OIL COOLER TO R/W $29.80

R045107 HOSE, 1" ID ,1-3/8OD - FOOT* $5.16

R045108 HOSE;FORMED,5.7L CRANK VENT $26.72

R045109 HOSE;FORMED,RW FR THERMO TO EX $13.20

R045110 HOSE;MOLDED INTK TO MAP SEN ** $12.32

R045111 HOSE,MOLDED INTK TO PCV VAL ** $21.04

R045112 HOSE, RH GM 5.7L FWC CRNK PUMP $42.20

R045113 HOSE, OIL COOLER-TO-CRANK PUMP $30.48

R045114 HOSE, 7.4L, STAT TO PORT MANIF $20.40

R045116 HOSE, BY-PASS, GM 7.4/8.2L $3.17

R045116A HOSE, BYPASS (8.1L) $36.51

R045117 HOSE, INTK TO FP REG, 8.2L MPI $12.20

R045118 HOSE ASSY. $41.78

R045119 HOSE ASSY, O.F TO O.C $38.06

R045122 HOSE, RWP / COOLER 8.1L $26.55

R045123 HOSE, COOLER / HE 8.1L $39.08

R045124 HOSE, HE / EXH ELBOW(PORT)8.1 $35.36

R045124A HOSE,RISER(STRB)/V-DR 8.1& 5.7 $27.26

R045125 HOSE, HE / EXH ELBOW(STARB) $35.36

R045125A HOSE,RISER(PORT)/V-DR 8.1& 5.7 $28.54

R045126 USE (R045126A) $53.18

R045126A HOSE, CIRC. PUMP / H.E. (8.1) $66.23



R045127 HOSE, FILL RISER / EXH MAN 8.1 $30.34

R045128 HOSE, FILL RISER / EXH MAN 8.1 $64.91

R045129 HOSE, RW PUMP/FUEL COOLER $34.61

R045130 HOSE, T'STST HSG. / H. E. $53.81

R045131 HOSE, T'STST HSG. / MANIFOLD $57.86

R045132 HOSE, 1/4" BULK BY THE FOOT* $2.45

R045135 HOSE, RWP / T'STAT HSG (5.7) $49.95

R045135A HOSE, RWP / T'STAT HSG (5.7) $33.71

R045136 HOSE, T'STAT HSG / EX MFLD $21.26

R045136A HOSE, 1-1/4 X 1 X 7-1/2 $16.43

R045136B HOSE, 1-1/4 X 1 X 9.35-5.7 CAR $19.73

R045137 HOSE,FORMED MAN/TANK RT (FWC) $56.59

R045138 NLA -HOSE, CIR.PUMP/FWC FRT.MT $29.10

R045139 USE RO45132-HOSE, VNT 9/32''ID $0.20

R045140 HOSE, T'STAT HSG/EXH $22.54

R045141 HOSE, T'STAT HSG/EXH $20.81

R045142 NLA - HOSE, T'STAT HSG/EX $30.79

R045143 NLA - HOSE, T'STAT HSG $41.03

R045144 HOSE, T'STST HSG / H.E. (5.7L) $53.03

R045144A HOSE, $31.80

R045145 HOSE, H.E. / RISER $19.28

R045145A HOSE, TSTAT HSG/MNFLD 8.1 $30.53

R045146 ***  USE 18306 *** $71.55

R045146A HOSE, HE / CIRC. PUMP $58.83

R045147 HOSE, RWP / H.E.(6.0L) $96.23

R045148 HOSE, H.E. / T'STAT (6.0L) $99.53

R045148A HOSE,CIRC PUMP/H.E. 6.0L(CAT)* $112.35

R045149 HOSE, CIRC PMP / HE (6.0L) $58.95

R045149A HOSE, CIRC PMP / HE (6.0L)* $61.50

R045150 HOSE, HE/PORT EX MNFLD (6.0L) $13.95

R045151 HOSE, HE/STB EX MNFLD(6.0& 5.7 $14.74

R045152 HOSE,COOLER/RW PUMP(6.0L& 5.7) $31.73

R045152A HOSE, COOLER/RW PUMP (6.0L) $30.79

R045152B HOSE, COOLER/RWP 6.0L (VEE)* $30.19

R045153 HOSE, 3/4" ID SOFT(BULK) FOOT* $14.18

R045154 NLA - HOSE, 5/32" FUEL HOSE $1.46

R045156 HOSE, TEE - EX.MAN. (6.0L) $51.04

R045156A HOSE, TEE - EX.MAN.(6.0L) $51.04

R045156B HOSE, TEE / EX. MANIFOLD 6.0L $72.49

R045157 HOSE, H.E. RETURN (5.7/6.0L) $59.55

R045157A HOSE, 5.7C, 5.7B, & 6.0L $50.81

R045157B HOSE, EX MANF / TSTAT HSG* $54.98

R045158 HOSE, R/W DUMP $41.48

R045159 HOSE, CLR/RWP 5.7L SERP.* $26.44

R045160 HOSE, RWP/TSTAT 5.7L SERP.* $16.43

R045161 HOSE, DEGAS / HE (6.0L CME-V) $29.48

R045161A HOSE, DEGAS / HE (6.0L) $24.78



R045162 HOSE, 2-1/4" ID X 2" LENGTH $21.35

R045163 HOSE, RWP/HE 5.XL (HALF) $51.75

R045164 USE R045161, CUT TO FIT $26.96

R045164A HOSE,DEGAS - HE 5.7 V-DR 6.0* $49.09

R045164B HOSE, DEGAS / HEAT EXCH. $51.26

R045165 HOSE, ELBOW / H.E.-5.7 CARB $37.01

R045166 HOSE,R/W PMP TO COOLER 5.7 CAR $57.41

R045167 HOSE, EX MAN/T'STAT RTN (FWC) $55.20

R045168 HOSE, RWP/FUEL CLR ('05 RTNLS) $46.13

R045169A HOSE, 1-3/4 x 2.13"* $7.46

R045170 HOSE, TSTAT HSG / MANIFOLD $49.50

R045171 HOSE, RWP/COOLER (8.1L) $56.29

R045172 HOSE, RWP / COOLER (6.0L VEE) $56.36

R045173 HOSE, OIL CLR / RWP (6.0L VEE) $38.36

R045174 HOSE, COOLER / RWP (5.7L)* $42.26

R045175 HOSE, WATER DRAIN 1/2" ID $2.45

R045177 HOSE, LPFP / FCC - 1/2" FORMED $22.54

R045178 USE 2 FEET OF R045107 $24.41

R045179 USE 2 FEET OF R045107 $19.20

R045179A HOSE, LOWER STAT HSG PORT CAT $23.59

R045180 HOSE, COOL MAN TO LOWSTAT HSG* $34.09

R045181 HOSE,COOL UPPER STAT TO XOVER* $44.06

R045182 HOSE, CORNER TEE / TSTAT $30.79

R045183 HOSE, MANIFOLD TEE / X-OVER* $35.85

R045184 HOSE, COOLER / HE 6.0L (CAT)* $42.23

R045185 HOSE,CIRC. PUMP/HE 5.7L (CAT)* $107.74

R045186 HOSE, COOLANT TSTAT/ MAN PORT* $51.26

R045187 HOSE, COOLANT TSTAT/ MAN STBD* $49.16

R045188 HOSE, RWP / HE 6.0L (CAT)* $97.19

R045189 HOSE, CIRC PUMP TEE / MAN PORT $45.04

R045190 HOSE, RW OUT H.E. / CROSSOVER* $17.40

R045191 HOSE, BREATHER (6.0L) $14.61

R045192 HOSE, COOL T'STAT / ELBOW(CAT) $29.48

R045193 HOSE, COOL MAN TEE / XOVER-CAT $26.44

R045194 HOSE, COOL HE RW OUT / EL -CAT $25.13

R045195 HOSE, COOL HE RW OUT / EL -CAT $45.38

R045196 HOSE, RWP / HE 5.7L (CAT)* $103.72

R045197 HOSE, HE / CROSSOVER $13.56

R045198 HOSE, CIRC PUMP / H.E. $56.36

R045199 HOSE, H.E. / CIRC PUMP $99.20

R045200 HOSE, CORNER / MANIFOLD $27.09

R045201 HOSE, CIRC PUMP / H.E. $81.18

R045202 HOSE, H.E. / CIRC PUMP REV B $90.22

R045203 HOSE, EX MAN STAT TO XOVER $14.72

R045204 HOSE, JUMPER-EXHAUST HDR (LSA) $49.72

R045205 HOSE, MANIFOLD / T'STAT $44.68

R045206 HOSE, BY-PASS TO DUMP TEE (XR) $22.64



R045207 HOSE, T'STAT TO RW DUMP (XR) $22.37

R045208 HOSE, COOLANT 6.2L XR $21.63

R045209 HOSE, COOLANT 6.2L XR $27.16

R045210 HOSE, U-TUBE CIRC. PUMP (6.0L) $23.23

R045211 HOSE, TSTAT HSG TO CIRC PUMP $80.16

R045212 HOSE, CIRC PUMP TSTAT HSG $41.35

R045213 HOSE, TSTAT HSG TO MANIFOLDS $25.41

R045214 HOSE, TSTAT HSG TO DUMP $20.83

R045215 HOSE, PVC POLYESTER REINFORCED $1.28

R045216 HOSE, CIRC PUMP TO TSTAT HSG $58.73

R045217 HOSE, TSTAT HSG TO CIRC PUMP $98.08

R045219 HOSE, RT MAN TO TEE (6.3L) $69.92

R045220 HOSE, LT MAN TO TEE (6.3L) $69.92

R045221 HOSE, TEE TO RETURN (6.3L) $69.92

R045222 HOSE, TSTAT HSG TO TEE (6.3L) $93.24

R045223 HOSE, LWR TSTAT HSG TO LT MAN $93.24

R045224 HOSE, TEE TO RT CORNER (6.3L) $69.92

R045225 HOSE, LT CORNER TO TEE GV LT4 $21.16

R045226 HOSE, RT CORNER TO TEE (GEN V) $22.92

R045227 HOSE, TEE TO WATER INLET GEN V $67.84

R045229 HOSE, VALVE COVER VENT (GEN 5) $57.28

R045230 HOSE, OIL FILL (GEN 5) $15.44

R045231 HOSE, COOL TEE TO CIRC PUMP $38.56

R045232 HOSE, UPPER T'STAT TO CORNERS $37.40

R045233 HOSE, VALVE COVER VENT (GEN 5) $58.40

R045234 HOSE, RWP TO OIL COOLER $27.52

R045235 HOSE, CIRC PUMP to HE $139.84

R045236 HOSE, RWP TO TRANSMISSION $70.24

R045237 HOSE, LEFT CORNER TO TEE $11.20

R045238 HOSE, RIGHT CORNER TO TEE $15.60

R045239 HOSE, TSTAT HSG TO CIRC PUMP $30.92

R045240 HOSE, HEATEXCHANGER TO TEE $46.60

R045241 HOSE, LEFT CORNER TO TEE $37.36

R045242 HOSE, EXH CORNER TO Y PIPE $17.64

R045243 HOSE, HE TO CIRC PUMP (GEN5) $93.24

R045244 HOSE, DRAIN (BLUE) $7.36

R045245 HOSE, DEGAS BOTTLE TO HE(GEN5) $17.64

R045246 HOSE, HE TO CIRC PUMP (1 OF 2) $40.06

R045247 HOSE, HE TO CIRC PUMP (2 OF 2) $72.90

R045248 HOSE, HE TO CIRC PUMP $36.80

R045249 HOSE, RW LSA INTERCOOLER $64.92

R045250 HOSE, LSA (INTERCOOLER COOLER $38.96

R045252 HOSE, MANIFOLD TEE - TSTAT HSG $28.16

R045254 HOSE, CIRC PUMP OUT TO TEE $47.60

R045255 HOSE, TEE TO CORNER FWC DI $16.28

R045256 HOSE, TEE TO CORNER FWC DI $16.28

R045257 HOSE, DUAL COOLER TO HE $7.60



R045258 HOSE, HE OUT TO CIRC PUMP IN $57.96

R045266 HOSE, HE TO DRAIN (GEN5) $54.16

R045267 HOSE, DRAIN TO CORNER TEE $47.60

R045268 HOSE, HE TO CIRC PUMP $70.40

R045269 HOSE, CIRC PUMP TO TEE $19.48

R045273 HOSE, HE TO CIRC PUMP (LT4) $57.88

R045274 HOSE, CIRC PUMP TO MANIFOLD $20.44

R045275 HOSE, TEE TO TSTAT HOUSING LT4 $34.92

R045278 HOSE, HE TO TEE (LT4) $28.52

R045279 HOSE,MANIFOLD TEE to TSTAT HSG $21.60

R045280 HOSE, PCV TUBE ASSY. (6.0L) $14.69

R045281 HOSE, HEAT EXCHANGER FILL $17.68

R045282 HOSE, INTERCOOLER TO COOLER $52.28

R045284 HOSE, REDUCER 1.5" TO 1.25" $10.64

R046001 SPRING, PRESSURE PLATE 71/72C $2.06

R046002 SPRING, VALVE (W/G 71/72C) $3.94

R046003 SPRING, POPPET (W/G 71/72C) $6.68

R046004 SPRING $0.36

R046009 SPRING, VALVE (302) $15.15

R046009A SPRING, INTAKE VALVE $15.34

R046010 SPRING, OIL PRESSURE RELEIF $2.66

R046011 SPRING, VALVE $19.46

R046012 SPRING, OIL PRESSURE RELEIF $22.54

R046016 SPRING, OIL PRESSURE RELEIF $3.30

R046017 SPRING, VALVE $19.80

R046026 SPRING, EXHAUST VALVE(302/351) $16.54

R046027 SPRING, INTAKE VALVE (302/351) $11.70

R046029 SPRING,TIMING CHAIN,TEN.(MITS) $3.26

R046030 SPRING, VALVE (MITS) $8.18

R046034 SPRING, ROCKER SHAFT $2.10

R046035 SPRING, (S1500) $24.23

R046036 SPRING, REGULATOR (S1500) $11.51

R046037 SPRING, DETENT  (S1500) $3.53

R046038 SPRING, HEAT EXCHANGER CLAMP $11.20

R046039 SPRING& DAMPER, VALVE(305/350) $11.67

R046040A SPRING, VALVE 7.4L STD. (1995) $12.33

R046040B SPRING, VALVE 7.4L STD.(96-00) $17.22

R046041A SPRING, VALVE 7.4HO/8.2(91-00) $15.99

R046042 SPRING, PRESS RELIEF VALVE $17.05

R046043 SPRING, NEUTRAL DETENT PLUNGR $2.33

R046044 SPRING, PISTON $71.51

R046045 VALVE SPRING, INTAKE  351 HO $12.60

R046046 NLA - VALVE SPRING, EXH 351 HO $0.00

R046047 VALVE SPRING;DUAL,INTAKE 351HO $12.04

R046048 VALVE SPRING;DUAL,EXHAUST,351H $7.65

R046049 SPRING, VALVE (8.1L) $21.30

R046050 SPRING, VALVE $22.17



R046052 SPRING, VALVE 6.0 (ALL) 6.2S/C $7.43

R046053 SPRING, VALVE (DI) $7.52

R047001 SEAL, PRIMARY SHAFT/VOLVO 270 $52.47

R047003 OIL SEAL, FRONT PUMP $8.21

R047004 SEALING RING $4.73

R047005 O'RING $2.10

R047006 SEALING RING $5.74

R047007 O'RING $4.46

R047008 SEALING RING $5.74

R047009 OIL SEAL, REAR (71C/72C) $17.96

R047010 O'RING $1.58

R047011 SEAL, THERMOSTAT (F/W) $26.03

R047012 SHIELD, OIL INLET (W/G) $15.86

R047014 SEAL, OUTPUT SHAFT (W/G) $20.89

R047018 O'RING $2.25

R047036 NLA - OIL SLINGER $0.00

R047037 SEAL, REAR COVER $12.60

R047038 SEAL, VALVE STEM (302/351) $3.23

R047039 SEAL, FRONT COVER LH (302/351) $61.50

R047040 NLA - SEAL, REAR MAIN 302RH $95.25

R047040A NLA - SEAL, REAR MAIN $133.58

R047041 NLA - SEAL, REAR MAIN, 351 RH $0.00

R047041A SEAL, REAR MAIN 351 RH $66.23

R047042 NLA - SEAL, REAR MAIN 351LH $0.00

R047042A SEAL, REAR MAIN 351 LH (1PC) $78.86

R047043 USE (R047112) $0.00

R047044 SEAL, FRNT CVR RH 302/351 $59.66

R047045 SEAL, REAR MAIN 302LH 1 OF 2PC $26.36

R047045A USE (R047126) $0.00

R047046 GASKET, INTAKE MANIFOLD (302) $1.91

R047047 GASKET, INTAKE MANIFOLD (302) $2.66

R047048 SEAL, WATER PUMP $62.89

R047049 O'RING $5.48

R047050 O'RING $3.71

R047053 GASKET, INTAKE MANIFOLD (351) $1.91

R047054 GASKET, INTAKE MANIFOLD (351) $2.48

R047055 O'RING, DISTRIBUTER (PRESTO) $2.63

R047056 O'RING, DISTRIBUTER (MALLORY) $2.66

R047108 O'RING $4.43

R047109 PROTECTOR RING (VOLVO) $2.93

R047111 O'RING, IMPELLER $6.65

R047112 USE 40057 -SEAL, MECHANICAL $24.08

R047113 USE 40057 - SEAL SEAT $18.19

R047122 USE (R047199) O'RING $0.00

R047123 O'RING, OIL FILTER ADAPTOR $1.96

R047124 NLA - SEALING RING $10.39

R047125 SEAL, OUTPUT SHAFT $17.81



R047126 NLA - SEAL, REAR MAIN $81.19

R047127 NLA-SEAL, REAR MAIN 302 RH $0.00

R047128 SEAL, PROPELLER SHAFT $59.66

R047129 O'RING, LOWER BEARING RETAINER $0.44

R047130 O'RING, UPPER BEARING RETAINER $1.88

R047130A O'RING, UPPER BEARING RETAINER $1.36

R047131 USE (R047131B) $0.00

R047131A SEAL, H JOINT (DOUBLE LIPPED) $3.52

R047131B SEAL, H-JOINT ASSY $21.80

R047132 O'RING, U-JOINT SHAFT $0.50

R047133 O'RING, TRANSOM/TRANSMISSION $14.96

R047134 SEAL, LOWER STEERING PIN (1") $9.56

R047135 SEAL, LOWER STEERING PIN (7/8) $6.80

R047136 O'RING, T-BLOCK $0.64

R047137 O'RING, EXHAUST ELBOW $1.64

R047138 O'RING, TRIM CYL. VALVE $0.72

R047139 O'RING $2.85

R047140 O'RING, TRIM CYL. ROD END $0.24

R047141 O'RING, TRIM CYL. END CAP $0.84

R047142 O'RING $0.28

R047143 O'RING, WATER PICK-UP TUBE $0.40

R047144 SEAL, REAR MAIN 4140 $42.71

R047145 O'RING, EXHAUST ELBOW $0.88

R047146 O'RING, DIPSTICK $0.28

R047150 O'RING, REMOTE OIL KIT-6.9/7.3 $22.80

R047151 RING, BACK-UP  U-JOINT $0.60

R047152 SEAL, CRANKSHAFT (FRONT) 4140 $19.50

R047153 O'RING, VALVE STEM $3.45

R047154 SEAL, VALVE STEM 4140 $6.71

R047155 SEAL, CAM COVER SCREW $1.69

R047156 O'RING, DISTRUBUTOR (MALLORY) $1.56

R047161 O'RING, PACKING (S1500) $11.96

R047162 OIL SEAL, (S1500) $19.54

R047163 NLA - ORING, PACKING (S1500) $0.00

R047164 NLA-OIL SEAL (S1500) $0.00

R047165 OIL SEAL (S1500) $14.18

R047166 O'RING, NEUTRAL SAFETY SWITCH* $2.89

R047167 O'RING, PACKING (S1500) $3.30

R047168 SEALING RING (S1500) $5.85

R047169 OIL SLINGER  (S1500) $3.04

R047170 O'RING  (S-1500) $1.60

R047171 SEALING RINGS,STEEL,(S1500) $17.96

R047172 SEAL, REAR MAIN (2 PC) 305/350 $49.92

R047173 SEAL, REAR MAIN (1 PC) 305/350 $72.90

R047173A SEAL, CRANKSH'T REAR OIL $69.36

R047173B SEAL, CRANKSH'T REAR OIL $69.36

R047174 NLA-REAR MAIN SEAL 305/350 RH $0.00



R047175 SEAL, REAR MAIN (1PC)305/350RH $113.64

R047176 SEAL, REAR MAIN 454 L.H. $87.09

R047177 NLA - SEAL, REAR MAIN 454 R.H. $0.00

R047178 SEAL, TIMING COVER 305/350 LH $33.48

R047178B SEAL, CR'SHAFT FRONT OIL $30.57

R047179 SEAL, TIMING COVER 305/350 RH $19.14

R047180 SEAL, TIMING COVER 454 R.H. $20.58

R047181 SEAL, VALVE STEM 305/350 $2.46

R047182 SEAL, VALVE STEM 454 (ALL) $8.91

R047183 SEAL, INTAKE VALVE $6.18

R047184 O'RING, VALVE ASSY $7.26

R047185 SEAL, PUMP COVER $26.49

R047186 O'RING, PUMP COVER (SM) $2.97

R047187 O'RING, PUMP COVER (LG) $5.92

R047188 O'RING, PISTON OD $10.77

R047189 O'RING, PISTON ID $4.32

R047190 O'RING, DIPSTICK $0.53

R047191 SEAL, REAR FLANGE 40A $23.10

R047192 O'RING, SEAL RET.FLG. 40A $4.88

R047193 SEAL, OIL-REAR OUTPUT 40S $32.57

R047194 SEAL, OUTPUT PCM 1:1 40I $38.03

R047195 O'RING, OIL FILTER ADPTR (502) $3.69

R047196 NLA - SEAL, $17.96

R047197 NLA - SEAL, $8.10

R047198 SEAL, VALVE STEM EXHAUST 86/UP $2.89

R047199 O'RING, TRIGGER ASSEMBLY 351 $0.48

R047200 O'RING N.S.SWT. PLUG $0.75

R047201 SEAL, VALVE STEM 3/8 TEFLON $3.94

R047202 O'RING, REMOTE OIL ADAPTER* $1.08

R047203 O'RING, REMOTE OIL ADAPTER* $3.96

R047204 O'RING, TRIGGER TO BLOCK 302 $5.05

R047205 OIL SEAL, REAR MAIN LH (1 PC) $68.94

R047206 OIL SEAL, REAR MAIN RH (1 PC) $34.47

R047207 "O"RING,FUEL PUMP TOP FIT  PTI $6.84

R047208 "O"RING,FUEL PUMP BTM FIT  PTI $0.88

R047209 "O" RING,FUEL PRESS REGULATOR $0.88

R047210 "O"RING, EFI INJ., PKG. OF TEN $26.10

R047211 O'RING, INLET FITTING,HP PUMP $0.64

R047212 O'RING,EXHAUST O2 SENSOR SEAL $2.24

R047213 SEAL, WIRE (GREEN - 12-14awg) $0.72

R047213A SEAL, WIRE (TAN - 14awg) $0.72

R047214 O'RING, CANISTER SEAL, VITON $9.56

R047215 NLA - O'RING,5/16 SAGINAW $1.36

R047216 O'RING, 3/8 SAGINAW,OUTLET TBI $1.36

R047217 SEAL, INLET VALVE STEM OIL $46.50

R047218 SEAL, EXH. VALVE STEM OIL $4.48

R047219 O'RING, VALVE STEM OIL SEAL $2.84



R047220 SEAL, TIMING COVER (7.4L LH) $33.00

R047221 SEAL, MAP SENSOR, 7.4/8.2L MPI $1.44

R047222 O-RING, MANIF., 7.4/8.2L MPI $1.77

R047223 O-RING, 7.4/8.2L MPI $4.95

R047224 NLA - OIL SEAL, REAR MAIN $0.00

R047225 OIL SEAL, TIMING CHAIN CVR 8.1 $17.52

R047226 SEAL, VALVE STEM (8.1L) $9.27

R047228 O'RING, OIL FILL RISER* $1.69

R047229 NLA -SEAL, INPUT SHAFT $0.00

R047230 SEAL, OUTPUT SHAFT (ZF630) $48.51

R047231 NLA -O'RING OUTPUT FLANGE $0.00

R047232 SEAL, OUTPUT CNTRL SIDE (630V) $86.59

R047233 NLA -SEAL, OUTPUT ENG. SIDE $0.00

R047236 SEAL, OIL REAR MAIN (6.0/6.2) $39.90

R047237 SEAL, FRONT CRANK 6.0,6.2S/C $63.27

R047238 SEAL, VALVE STEM (INTAKE) 5.7L $5.01

R047239 SEAL, VALVE STEM (EXHST) 5.7L $10.32

R047240 O'RING, ROF ADAPTOR (6.0L)* $1.58

R047241 O'RING, FCC (RTNLESS)* $4.39

R047242 O'RING, MODULAR RW PUMP $2.10

R047243 O'RING, MODULAR RWP BOLT $0.41

R047245 O'RING, OIL LINE* $0.90

R047246 SEAL, OIL DRAIN PLUG $3.63

R047247 SEAL, INPUT SHAFT $24.35

R047248 SEAL, OUTPUT GEAR (FRONT) $32.27

R047249 SEAL, REAR OUTPUT GEAR $54.19

R047250 O'RING, $11.90

R047251 ORING, FCC MOUNTED LP PUMP $4.20

R047252 ORING, FCC MOUNTED LP PUMP $2.45

R047254 O'RING, CAM SCREW-MODULAR RWP $0.90

R047256 ORING, T'STAT HSG $3.60

R047256A ORING, T'STAT HSG $3.60

R047257 SEAL, VALVE STEM 6.0L(EXHAUST) $57.42

R047258 SEAL, VALVE STEM 6.0L(INTAKE) $50.22

R047260 ORING, VITON SAE920 $4.30

R047261 ORING, OIL FILL RISER(6.0&6.2) $7.49

R047263 ORING, PRESSURE SENSOR $0.92

R047264 SEAL, THERMOSTAT $3.00

R047265 SEALING RING $9.56

R047266 SEAL, OUTPUT (80S) $8.51

R047267 ORING $5.88

R047268 ORING $5.88

R047269 SEALING RING, PISTON $49.52

R047270 SEAL, OUTPUT (80A) $11.55

R047271 ORING $2.72

R047272 ORING $1.20

R047273 ORING $1.20



R047274 ORING $1.40

R047275 ORING, TRANS. SENSOR (R020068) $2.20

R047276 SEAL, OIL PAN - OIL PUMP(GEN5) $6.65

R047277 SEAL, OIL REAR MAIN (6.2 DI) $17.42

R047278 SEAL, CRANK-FRONT (6.2 DI) $9.21

R047279 SEAL, REAR OIL PAN (GEN5) $5.81

R048001 NLA -LOCKRING, VOLVO 270 $0.00

R048004 SNAP RING $0.86

R048006 NLA -CLUTCH SPRG BRING RING $0.00

R048007 RING, GEAR SNAP $20.70

R048008 CLUTCH SPRING SNAP RING $2.06

R048009 NLA -SNAP RING $0.00

R048010 BEARING, RETAINER $0.00

R048011 NLA -SNAP RING $0.00

R048012 NLA -BEARING RETAINER $0.00

R048013 NLA -SNAP RING $0.00

R048014 NLA -SNAP RING $0.00

R048015 SNAP RING $4.20

R048016 NLA -SNAP RING $0.00

R048017 NLA -SNAP RING $0.00

R048031 NLA -VALVE SPRING RETAINER $0.00

R048033 RETAINER RING $2.33

R048034 RETAINER VENT VALVE $8.03

R048036 RETAINER VALVE SPRING $4.01

R048038 RETAINER RING $6.56

R048039 NLA -SNAP RING $0.00

R048040 SNAP RING $2.51

R048041 SNAP RING $3.30

R048042 SNAP RING $12.38

R048043 NLA -VALVE RETAINER $0.00

R048045 RETAINER RING $2.63

R048046 NLA -FELT WASHER RETAINER $0.00

R048049 CABLE PIVOT PIN RETAINER $0.68

R048051 VALVE SPRING RETAINER $8.96

R048052 BEARING RETAINER $201.98

R048053 SNAP RING $3.34

R048054 SNAP RING $2.29

R048069 RETAINER RING $3.98

R048070 RETAINER RING* $2.93

R048071 RETAINER RING $3.41

R048073 RETAINER RING $3.83

R048074 SNAP RING $2.74

R048075 SNAP RING $1.76

R048076 SNAP RING $1.95

R048077 SNAP RING $1.88

R048078 SNAP RING $2.85

R048079 RETAINER RING, INSULATOR RET. $1.50



R048080 RETAINER RING $1.58

R048087 RETAINER, C/S OILSEAL - REAR $11.78

R048088 RETAINER, VALVE SPRING $5.03

R048089 SEAT, VALVE SPRING $2.10

R048090 RETAINING RING, STEERING PIN $1.10

R048091 RETAINER, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING $7.61

R048093 SNAP RING (S1500) $9.45

R048094 SNAP RING (S1500) $10.76

R048095 SNAP RING  (S1500) $8.55

R048096 SNAP RING (S1500) $10.50

R048097 SNAP RING (S1500) $4.13

R048098 SPRING RETAINER (S1500) $1.91

R048099 SNAP RING (S1500) $13.20

R048100 RETAINING RING, PSR15C $2.10

R048101 NLA - RETAINING RING $0.79

R048102 RETAINING RING - CLUTCH DRV GR $3.71

R048103 NLA - RETAINING RING $2.59

R048104 RETAINING RING -REV CLU DRV GR $17.66

R048105 RETAINING RING - CLUTCH PLATES $67.65

R048106 RETAINING RING - CLUTCH HUB $7.39

R048107 RETAINER, PISTON SPRING $23.21

R048108 RETAINING RING - PISTON SPRING $1.80

R048109 NLA - RETAINER $152.29

R048110 OIL RING - CLUTCH CYL ALL $19.61

R048111 RETAINING RING - S/D COUPLING $0.60

R048112 NLA - SNAP RING,OUT.BEAR $5.85

R048113 SNAP RING, OUT BEAR. S/D $0.75

R048114 RING, PISTON SEALING (ZF) $51.64

R048116 SNAP RING, TRUNNION STUD (SS)* $6.45

R048116A RETAINING RING, RWP (SMALL) $3.90

R048118 RETAINING WASHER $1.70

R048120 SNAP RING, TRUNNION STUD (SS) $4.60

R048121 SNAP RING $19.25

R048122 RING, RETAINING $16.05

R048123 RING, RETAINING $1.50

R048124 RING, RETAINING $7.35

R049001 VALVE SPRING RETAINER $1.58

R049003 KEEPER, VALVE SPRING, RET(MIT) $3.56

R049005 ROTATOR, EXHAUST VALVE HP $14.46

R049006 RETAINER, VALVE SPRING $1.20

R049007 SHIELD, VALVE (ALL SB) $1.83

R049008 RETAINER, VALVE (454) $21.09

R049009 ROTATOR, VALVE SPRING (454) $18.03

R049010 KEEPERS, VALVE SPRING (454) $1.74

R049011 CUP, SPRING SEAT $7.84

R049012 KEY, VALVE RETAINING $5.34

R049013 ROTATOR, VALVE SPRING (8.1L) $26.64



R049014 CAP, VALVE SPRING (8.1L) $10.11

R049015 CAP, VALVE SPRING $5.88

R050010 CAMSHAFT $763.01

R051001 BUSHING $71.74

R051003 BUSHING $36.98

R051010A BEARING, FRONT CAMSHFT (STD.) $19.91

R051010B BEARING, FRONT CAMSHFT (.015) $43.73

R051011A BEARING, CENTER CAMSHFT (STD.) $19.54

R051011B BEARING, CENTER CAMSHFT (.015) $70.35

R051012A BEARING, REAR CAMSHFT (STD.) $23.70

R051012B BEARING, REAR CAMSHFT (.015) $54.08

R051013A BEARING, F-INT CAMSHFT (STD.) $14.14

R051013B BEARING, F-INT CAMSHFT (.015) $28.20

R051014A BEARING, R-INT CAMSHFT (STD.) $18.15

R051014B BEARING, R-INT CAMSHFT (.015) $33.56

R051029 NLA -BEARING, CAMSHFT $0.00

R051029A BEARING, CAMSHFT (.015') $51.98

R051035 BUSHING, BRASS SLEEVE $581.91

R051036 NLA -BUSHING, TRIGGER ASSEM. $0.00

R051037 NLA -BUSHING, TRIGGER ASSEM. $0.00

R051038 NLA -BUSHING, TRIGGER ASSY $0.00

R051039A NLA -BEARING, CAMSHAFT $0.00

R051039B NLA -BEARING, CAMSHAFT $0.00

R051039C NLA -BEARING, CAMSHAFT $0.00

R051040A BEARING, CAMSHAFT 6.0L $93.39

R051040B BEARING, CAMSHAFT 6.0, 6.2 S/C $57.32

R051040C BEARING, CAMSHAFT 6.0,6.2 S/C $59.33

R051040D BEARING, CAMSHAFT 6.0,6.2 S/C $59.33

R053005 ACTUATOR, BOOST LT4 $210.00

R054001 SPROCKET, 29 TEETH $110.66

R054001A SPROCKET, 20 TEETH $223.04

R054002 NLA -SPROCKET, 33 TEETH $0.00

R054002A SPROCKET, 23 TEETH $274.40

R054003 SPROCKET, 25 TEETH $204.86

R054003A SPROCKET, 25 TEETH $196.00

R054004 NLA -SPROCKET, 36 TEETH $0.00

R054004A SPROCKET, 36 TEETH $320.84

R054005 SPROCKET, 23 TEETH $174.94

R054005A SPROCKET, 23 TEETH $186.20

R054006 SPROCKET, 41 TEETH $292.24

R054006A SPROCKET, 41 TEETH $277.88

R054007 NLA-SPROCKET, CRANKSHAFT $0.00

R054008 NLA -SPROCKET, CRANKSHAFT $0.00

R054012 SPROCKET, CRANKSHAFT $94.46

R054013 NLA -SPROCKET, CAMSHAFT $0.00

R054014 SPROCKET, CRANKSHAFT $118.69

R054019 NLA- SPROCKET, CR/SHAFT $0.00



R054020 NLA -SPROCKET, CAMSHAFT $0.00

R054021 NLA -SPROCKET, CRANKSHAFT $0.00

R054022 NLA -SPROCKET, OIL PUMP $0.00

R054023 NLA -GEAR, CRANKSHAFT LH $0.00

R054024 NLA -GEAR, CRANKSHAFT LH $0.00

R054025 NLA -GEAR, CAMSHAFT LH $0.00

R054026 NLA -GEAR, CAMSHAFT LH $0.00

R054027 GEAR SET, TIMING 305/350 RH $529.32

R054028 NLA -GEAR, CRANKSHAFT LH $0.00

R054029 NLA/GEAR, CRKSHAFT 454(350) RH $0.00

R054030 GEAR, CRANKSHAFT 454(425) LH $93.41

R054031 GEAR, CAMSHAFT 454(350) LH $69.12

R054032 GEAR, CAMSHAFT 454(350) RH $399.03

R054033 GEAR, CAMSHAFT 454(425) LH $107.18

R054035 GEAR, CRANKSHAFT 302/351 LH $118.28

R054036 GEAR, CAMSHAFT 302/351 LH $119.59

R054037 SPROCKET, CRANKSHAFT (5.0L) $25.58

R054038 SPROCKET, CAMSHAFT (5.0L) $65.59

R054039 SPROCKET, CRANKSHAFT (8.1L) $96.90

R054040 SPROCKET, CAMSHAFT (8.1L) $141.03

R054041 SPROCKET, CAMSHAFT $77.04

R054042 SPROCKET, CRANKSHAFT 6.0,LSA $54.51

R054043 SPROCKET, CAMSHAFT 6.0L (LQ4) $78.41

R054044 SPROCKET, CAM PHASER (LY6/L96) $200.74

R054045 SPROCKET, CAM PHASER (GEN5) $206.81

R055001 TIMING CHAIN, 302/351 $66.45

R055002 DRIVE CHAIN, W/G 2" X 26"L $822.71

R055003 DRIVE CHAIN, W/G 2" X 27"L $460.28

R055005 DRIVE CHAIN, W/G 2 1/2" X 26"L $656.55

R055006 DRIVE CHAIN, W/G 2 1/2" X 27"L $295.43

R055007 CHAIN, OIL PUMP (4140) $71.73

R055008 TIMING CHAIN, 4140 $362.85

R055010 TIMING CHAIN, 305/350 86/PRIOR $80.64

R055011 TIMING CHAIN, 305/350 87/LATER $125.13

R055012 TIMING CHAIN, 454(350) $90.30

R055013 TIMING CHAIN, 454(425) $139.31

R055014 TIMING CHAIN, 302/351 88/LATER $87.83

R055015 CHAIN, TIMING (5.0L) $109.09

R055016 CHAIN, TIMING (8.1L) $172.86

R055017 CHAIN, TIMING (6.0L) $91.05

R056001 RELUCTOR RING, IAFM $15.12

R056001A NLA - RELUCTOR RING, IAFM (RH) $18.90

R056002 RELUCTOR RING, TRANSMISSION $33.20

R057001 WATER PUMP HOUSING $163.46

R057001E WATER PUMP HOUSING $117.04

R057007 PUMP HOUSING, BRASS $316.54

R057008 BEARING HOUSING, SHERWOOD $116.59



R057009 PUMP HOUSING, BRONZE $124.50

R057014 PUMP HOUSING, BRONZE $141.08

R057034 BODY, MODULAR RW PUMP (5.7) $323.47

R058002 PINION CAGE & SHAFT $1,046.21

R058003 USE (R058006) $0.00

R058004A PINION CAGE & OUTPUT SHAFT $1,764.90

R058005 SHAFT, MAIN $340.35

R058006 SHAFT $860.36

R058007 PINION CAGE & OUTPUT SHAFT $1,939.46

R058007A PINION CAGE & OUTPUT SHAFT $1,991.59

R058013 SHAFT, OIL PUMP $56.25

R058014 SHAFT $64.23

R058016 SHAFT $168.56

R058017 SHAFT $209.18

R058017A SHAFT, INPUT $446.18

R058018 SHAFT $113.74

R058018A SHAFT, INTERMEDIATE $285.64

R058019 SHAFT $412.05

R058020 ROTOR & SHAFT ASSEMBLY $37.54

R058021 ROTOR & SHAFT ASSEMBLY $62.89

R058024 SHAFT, RUDDER $16.43

R058026 ROTOR & SHAFT ASSEMBLY $62.89

R058027 OUTPUT INTER. SHAFT ASSEMBLY $42.53

R058028A PINION CAGE & OUTPUT SHAFT $1,871.63

R058029 PINION CAGE & SHAFT $1,280.63

R058029A PINION CAGE & OUTPUT SHAFT $1,834.39

R058030 PINION CAGE & SHAFT $1,071.53

R058030A PINION CAGE & OUTPUT SHAFT $1,872.98

R058037 SHAFT, WATER PUMP $58.88

R058039 SHAFT, WATER PUMP $53.21

R058040 MAINSHAFT, 1.5:1 REDUCTION $1,016.21

R058041 MAINSHAFT, 1.9:1 REDUCTION $1,035.83

R058049 SHAFT, ROCKER ARM (4140) $79.20

R058050 SHAFT, ROCKER ARM (4140) $79.20

R058051 SHAFT, INPUT (S1500) $584.33

R058052 SHAFT, OUTPUT (S1500) $315.86

R058053 SHAFT, OUTPUT (S1500) $639.83

R058054 SHAFT, OIL PUMP $26.97

R058055 NLA - SHAFT, OIL PUMP DRIVE $28.11

R058056 SHAFT, OIL PUMP DRIVE $20.70

R058060 SHAFT, INPUT W/DRIVE GEAR $1,174.76

R058061 SHAFT, INTER. W/GEAR 1.23 $1,332.41

R058062 SHAFT, OUTPUT W/GEAR 1.23 $1,574.78

R058063 SHAFT, TRIGGER ASSEMBLY/351 $42.70

R058064 SHAFT, TRIGGER ASSEMBLY/GM $39.85

R058065 SHAFT OUTPUT, S/D $348.56

R058066 SHAFT OUTPUT, 1:1 $419.25



R058067 SHAFT,INTER. & GEAR 1.5 $1,332.41

R058068 SHAFT, OUTP & GEAR 1.5 $1,695.86

R058070 SHAFT, POT. (DBW) $31.60

R058071 SHAFT, POT. (DBW)* $20.21

R060006 NLA - COVER, END $56.21

R060008 NLA - COVER, SLIP RING $5.55

R060009 COVER, STUD PACKAGE $7.76

R060033 NLA-COVER, EXHAUST FLAPPER 3" $0.00

R060037 COVER, DUST (6.9/7.3L) $22.76

R060038 COVER, DUST (4140) $5.84

R060039 CAP, TRIM CYL. HYD. LINE $0.75

R060040 CAP, ZERK FITTING $0.20

R060044 CAP, VACUUM (FUEL RETURN) $1.56

R060045 COVER, FLAME ARRESTER $113.06

R060049 COVER, TRIGGER ASSEMBLY $9.85

R060050 NLA -COVER, ENGINE (EEMS-FORD) $63.65

R060051 COVER, ENGINE (EEMS-GM) $63.65

R060052 NLA - COVER, EEC MODULE, MPI $89.73

R060053 COVER, EEC TEST CONNECTOR $20.28

R060054 NLA - COVER, DECORATIVE ENGINE $122.22

R060054A HOOD, GT-40, 1999 $126.10

R060055 COVER, ELECTRICAL/ECM 5.7L $61.50

R060056 COVER, ENGINE, CARB/TBI 5.7L $91.09

R060057 TOP COVER 8.1L / 5.7L $111.19

R060059 *** USE R060057 *** $125.10

R060060 NLA - COVER, ENGINE $220.58

R060060A NLA - COVER, ENGINE $164.18

R060060B NLA - COVER, ENGINE $164.18

R060060D COVER, ENGINE 5.7L $249.94

R060061 COVER, ENGINE 5.7L (SEA MAXX) $82.01

R060061A COVER, ENGINE 5.7L (PCM/FWC) $171.56

R060061B COVER, ENGINE 5.7L (PCM/FWC) $132.34

R060061C COVER, ENGINE 5.7L (PCM/FWC) $132.34

R060061D COVER, ENGINE 5.7L FWC $186.99

R060062 COVER, ENGINE 6.0L (PCM) $132.34

R060062B COVER, ENGINE 6.0L (DBW) $132.34

R060062C COVER, ENGINE 6.0L (GRAY) $233.78

R060062D COVER, ENGINE 6.0L (GRAY) $233.74

R060063 NLA -INSERT, ENGINE COVER 6.0L $0.00

R060063A NLA -INSERT, ENGINE COVER $0.00

R060064 COVER, ENGINE (6.0L) CME $84.56

R060066 COVER, ENGINE 8.1 AIRMAXX $334.24

R060067 INSERT, ENGINE COVER 5.7 (PCM) $25.58

R060068 COVER, ENGINE 6.0 (AIR) $313.72

R060069 COVER, FLAME ARRESTOR (6.0L) $81.96

R060069A COVER, FLAME ARRESTOR (6.0L) $134.81

R060070 INSERT, ENGINE COVER 5.7 (PCM) $114.80



R060071 *** USE R060071D *** (BLACK) $444.32

R060071A COVER, ENGINE 5.0L (PCM /CAT)* $261.40

R060071B COVER, ENGINE 5.7L (CAT) $294.20

R060071C COVER, ENGINE 5.7L (CAT) $294.20

R060071D COVER, ENGINE 5.7L (CAT) $371.20

R060072 INSERT, ENG. COVER 5.7L (CAT)* $131.16

R060072A INSERT, ENG. COVER 5.0L (CAT)* $98.40

R060072B INSERT, ENG. COVER 5.7L (CAT) $113.20

R060072C INSERT, ENG. COVER 5.7L (CAT) $140.36

R060073 COVER, ENGINE 6.0L (LY6 / PCM) $250.96

R060074 INSERT, ENG. COVER 6.0L (LY6) $65.60

R060075 HOOD, 5.0L PCM, MPI, 4 BOLT $87.48

R060076 HOOD, 6.0, LY6, PCM, CAT* $392.16

R060076A HOOD, 6.0, LY6, PCM, CAT* $382.52

R060077 INSERT, HOOD 6.0L (PCM) $54.68

R060077A INSERT, HOOD 6.0L (CAT) $59.60

R060078 COVER, BELT, 6.0L L96* $135.96

R060079 HOOD, 5.7L, WSS, CAT* $392.16

R060079A HOOD, 5.7L, WSS, CAT $392.16

R060079B HOOD, 5.7L, WSS, CAT $371.20

R060080 INSERT,HOOD, 5.7, WSS, CAT* $135.96

R060080A INSERT,HOOD, 5.7, WSS, CAT $135.96

R060080B INSERT,HOOD, 5.7, WSS, CAT $167.76

R060082 COVER, ENG. 6.0L WSS (CAT)* $439.12

R060083 COVER, ENG. 6.0L WSS (NON-CAT) $297.96

R060084 COVER, ENGINE 5.7L (AIR) $250.96

R060085 COVER, ENGINE 6.0L (AIR) $324.16

R060086 COVER, ENGINE 8.1L (AIR) $360.72

R060087 INSERT, CVR. 6.0L WSS(NON-CAT) $54.68

R060088 COVER, ENGINE 6.2L (AIR) $376.32

R060089 USE R060089A $271.64

R060089A COVER, ENGINE 6.0L (CAT) $411.92

R060090 COVER, ENGINE 5.7L $208.24

R060091 COVER, ENGINE 6.0 & 6.0 HO $203.68

R060092 COVER, ENGINE 6.0 & 6.0 HO $190.16

R060093 COVER, ENGINE 5.7L (SUPREME) $149.40

R060093A COVER, ENGINE 5.7L (SUPREME) $216.48

R060094 COVER, ENGINE 6.0 & 6.0 HO $203.68

R060094A COVER, ENGINE 6.0L (SUPREME) $285.16

R060094B COVER, ENGINE 6.0L $285.16

R060094C COVER, ENGINE 6.0L $285.16

R060094D HOOD, 6.0L CHALLENGER $248.00

R060095 NLA - COVER, ENGINE 5.7L $194.64

R060096 COVER, BELT (GEN-5) $208.24

R060097 COVER, ENGINE - RED LED (GEN5) $619.31

R060098 COVER, ENGINE -BLUE LED (GEN5) $769.48

R060099 COVER, ENGINE YELLOW (GEN5) $565.76



R060100 COVER, ENGINE BLACK (GEN5) $565.76

R060101 COVER, ENGINE (5.7L) $264.92

R060102 INSERT, HOOD 6.0L (STARLIGHT) $58.88

R060103 COVER, ENGINE PCM 6.0L (STD) $397.44

R060104 COVER, ENGINE PCM DI (RED-STD) $815.60

R060106 COVER, ENGINE PCM LSX (RED) $840.00

R060108A COVER, ENGINE CHALLENGER 6.0L $288.76

R060108B COVER, ENGINE CHALLENGER 6.0L $297.52

R060109 COVER, ENGINE CHALLENGER DI $388.12

R060109A COVER, ENGINE DI $388.12

R060110 COVER, ENGINE PCM 6.0L (SHORT) $397.44

R060111 COVER, ENGINE PCM DI (RED) $815.60

R060112 COVER, ENGINE PCM DI (BLUE) $815.60

R060113 COVER, ENGINE, AIR (6.0HO/LSX) $341.12

R060114 LT4, NAUTIQUE HOOD - RED LED $1,001.88

R060115 LT4, AIRBOAT HOOD $411.92

R060116 LT4, NAUTIQUE HOOD - BLUE LED $993.60

R061004 FAN, ALTERNATOR VENTILATING $26.70

R061016 NLA - IMPELLER, R/W PUMP $87.56

R061020 IMPELLER, R/W PUMP $57.90

R061021 FAN, MANDO ALTERNATOR $14.74

R062003 NLA - SPACER, RISER 2" $183.00

R062004 NLA-SPACER, RISER 4" $0.00

R062009 SPACER, CARBURETOR 2V $83.70

R062010 NLA - SPACER, CARBURETOR $189.15

R062011 SPACER, ROTOR SHAFT $7.31

R062012 SPACER, CARB. RESTRICTOR PLATE $30.08

R062015 SPACER, CARBURATOR $43.61

R062016 SPACER, CRANKSHAFT DAMPER $79.24

R062017 SPACER, ALTERNATOR $5.76

R062018 SPACER, ALTERNATOR $2.04

R062027 SPACER, DRIVE PULLEY $9.20

R062030 SPACER, BEARING $6.19

R062031 SPACER, PULLEY $5.55

R062032 NLA - SPACER, RISER 2" (454) $0.00

R062033 SPACER, RISER 4" (454) $101.04

R062035 SPACER, CARBURATER INSULATOR $20.31

R062036 SPACER, WATER PUMP BRACKET $7.44

R062037 SPACER, ALT. ADJ. BRACKET $7.08

R062038 SPACER, INSULATOR 2V CARB $10.50

R062040 SPACER, BEARING $19.61

R062041 SPACER, BEARING $15.75

R062042 SPACER, BEARING $15.75

R062044 SPACER, BEARING $15.75

R062045 SPACER, BEARING $15.75

R062046 SPACER, BEARING $15.75

R062047 SPACER, BEARING $15.75



R062048 SPACER, BEARING $15.75

R062049 SPACER, GEAR $10.50

R062050 SPACER, PULLEY HUB - G20 PUMP $12.00

R062054 SPACER, ELEC. PANEL (4140) $1.56

R062055 SPACER, PROPELLER NUT $9.38

R062056 USE (RA062056) $0.00

R062057 SPACER, THROTTLE BRACKET $0.75

R062066 SPACER, INTER SHFT LG BRG $64.16

R062072 NLA - SPACER, T-STAT HSG(PP) $36.08

R062072A SPACER, THERMOSTAT HSG. $17.65

R062073 SPACER, T'STAT HOUSING $17.44

R062075 NLA-SPACER, CARBURETOR 351 HO $0.00

R062076 SPACER, MAP BRACKET $1.96

R062077 NLA - SPACER, MANDO ALTERNATOR $3.96

R062078 SPACER,T'STAT SUPPRT & BYPSS** $17.40

R062079 SPACER, MANDO ALT FOR GM APPS $4.50

R062081 SPACER, ALT/65 AMP SHORT* $5.65

R062082 SPACER, ALT./ 100 AMP LONG 8.1 $5.55

R062083 SPACER, IDLER PULLEY $33.00

R062084 SPACER, ALTERNATOR 100/A / 5.7 $8.85

R062086 RISER, EXHAUST 6.0L $147.05

R062087 SPACER, T.B. PLATE (6.0L) $21.26

R062087A SPACER, T.B. PLATE(8.1L & 6.0) $28.58

R062088 SPACER, ECM BRKT (5.7L) $6.19

R062089 SPACER, 1.0 OD X .41 ID X .25 $5.25

R062090 SPACER, POTENTIOMETER SUPPORT* $3.88

R062091 SPACER, INSULATOR FCC* $14.52

R062092 SPACER, .875 OD X.406 ID X .25 $4.48

R062093 RISER, EXHAUST-CATALYST (CME) $163.35

R062094 SPACER, .38 OD X .26 ID X .75* $3.40

R062095 SPACER, .75 OD X .44 ID X 5/16 $17.52

R062096 SPACER, 1.0 OD X .47 ID X .864 $23.72

R062097 SPACER, 1.0 OD X .34 ID X 1.36 $14.52

R062097A SPACER, 1.0 OD X .35 ID X .596 $14.52

R062098 SPACER, 1.0 OD X .43 ID X 1.57 $14.52

R062098A SPACER, 1.0 OD X .43 ID X 1.98 $14.52

R062098B SPACER, 1.0 OD X .43 ID X .409 $13.68

R062098C SPACER, 1.0 OD X .43 ID X 1.25 $15.00

R062098D SPACER, 1.0 OD X .43 ID X .50 $13.68

R062099 SPACER, INTAKE/HEAD (GEN 5) $15.72

R062100 SPACER, INSULATOR FCC (GEN 5) $19.64

R062101 SPACER, TSTAT SPRING SEAT $19.50

R062102 SPACER, VARIABLE SPLIT (ALT.) $13.80

R062103 SPACER, .50 OD X .26 ID X .80 $12.50

R062104 SPACER,1.0 OD X .50 ID X 1.619 $8.75

R063001 HUB, WATER PUMP PULLEY $73.61

R063002 HUB, WATER PUMP PULLEY $46.88



R063003 HUB, WATER PUMP PULLEY $97.84

R063004 HUB, SPLINED LOCKING $7.56

R063005 HUB, FLYWHEEL 6.0L (AIRMAXX) $283.23

R063006 HUB, FLYWHEEL 6.2L (AIRMAXX) $286.23

R063007 FLANGE, MODULAR RWP $36.05

R064003 CR-SHAFT DAMPER 351 LH $336.44

R064004 CR-SHAFT DAMPER 351 RH $686.78

R064007 CR-SHAFT DAMPER 302 LH 4-BOLT $198.98

R064009 CR-SHAFT DAMPER 305/350 $263.52

R064010 CR-SHAFT DAMPER 350 HP $513.27

R064010A BALANCER, CRANKSHAFT 5.0/5.7 $177.33

R064011 NLA/CR-SHAFT DAMPER 454 LH,RH $0.00

R064012 CR-SHAFT DAMPER 454 HP $312.33

R064013 CRANK-DAMPER, 4-BOLT 302 (5.0) $275.70

R064014 CRANK-DAMPER,4-BOLT, 351 (5.8) $199.80

R064015 DAMPER, CRANKSHAFT 8.1 (STD) $365.70

R064015A DAMPER, CRANKSHAFT 8.1 (HO) $347.67

R064016 DAMPER, CRANKSHAFT (6.0L) $269.58

R064017 DAMPER, CRANKSHAFT (6.2L LSA) $298.05

R064018 PULLEY, CRANKSHFT-5.3L/6.2L DI $155.28

R065001 NLA - PULLEY WATER PUMP $0.00

R065002 PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT (302/351) $211.74

R065010 PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT (302/351) $79.01

R065012 PULLEY, R/W PUMP (GM) $87.12

R065013 PULLEY, ALTERNATOR (305/350) $33.15

R065014 PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT (305/350) $222.30

R065015 NLA - PULLEY, WATER PUMP $153.36

R065016 PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT (454) $208.62

R065021 PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT (305/350) $127.95

R065023 PULLEY, ALTERNATOR (302/351) $66.71

R065024 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR(305/350/454) $69.79

R065025 PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT (6.9/7.3L) $146.14

R065027 PULLEY, WATER PUMP CIR. (4140) $33.68

R065029 PULLEY, ALTERNATOR (6.9/7.3L) $37.88

R065030 NLA -PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT (4140) $151.50

R065033 PULLEY, WATER PUMP, PRESS ON $113.10

R065034 PULLEY, W/P $185.66

R065035 PULLEY, 2 SHEAVE CRANK 4-BOLT $73.24

R065036 NLA - PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT $131.51

R065037 PULLEY, MANDO ALTERNATOR, GM $24.98

R065038 PULLEY, MANDO ALTERNATOR, FORD $22.91

R065038A PULLEY,MANDO ALTERNATOR, GM $62.03

R065040 PULLEY, IDLER 6.0 / GEN5 $21.45

R065040A PULLEY, IDLER 6.0L $21.45

R065041 PULLEY, ALTERNATOR (100A)VBELT $171.79

R065042A PULLEY, ALT. 100A Balmar 6.0L) $76.84

R065043 PULLEY, ALT. SERPENTINE (6 GR) $39.47



R065044 PULLEY, CIRC. PUMP (8.1L) $23.34

R065045 PULLEY CRKSHF W/BUSH'G $35.10

R065046 PULLEY, CRKSHF / R.W.P. $47.07

R065047 PULLEY, RAW WATER PUMP $229.54

R065048 NLA - USE R065045 $18.98

R065049 PULLEY, CIRCULATION PUMP $48.08

R065050 PULLEY, RW PUMP (6.0L)* $67.62

R065050A PULLEY, RW PUMP (6.0L)* $295.45

R065051 PULLEY, CRANK 5.7 SERPENTINE* $63.06

R065051A PULLEY, CRANK 5.7 SERPENTINE* $239.65

R065052 PULLEY,RW PUMP 5.7 SERPENTINE* $59.66

R065052A PULLEY, RWP 5.7 RH SERPENTINE $92.83

R065052B PULLEY,RW PUMP 5.7 SERPENTINE* $301.19

R065053 NLA - USE R065053A $0.00

R065053A PULLEY, CIRC. PUMP (5.7L) BLK* $36.00

R065053B PULLEY, CIRC. PUMP (5.7L)* $310.46

R065054 PULLEY, IDLER-5.7RH / GEN 5 $37.73

R065055 PULLEY, ALTERNATOR (5.X/6.0L) $34.65

R065056 PULLEY, RWP 8.1L (MODULAR) $55.37

R065056A PULLEY, RWP 8.1L (MODULAR) $230.74

R065057 USE RA068001 TENSIONER $33.30

R065058 PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT (5.7L) $470.09

R065059 PULLEY, IDLER (6.0L) AIRBOAT $22.54

R065060 PULLEY, RWP 6.2L S/C $326.70

R065060A PULLEY, RWP 6.2L S/C (BLACK) $326.70

R065060B PULLEY, RWP 6.2L S/C (RED) $326.70

R065061 PULLEY, IDLER-LARGE (6.2L S/C) $194.11

R065062 PULLEY, IDLER-SMALL (6.2L S/C) $160.45

R065063 PULLEY, IDLER (LOWER/GEN5) $43.80

R065064 PULLEY, TENSIONER $28.55

R065065 PULLEY, IDLER, SC DRIVE BELT $106.59

R065066 PULLEY, IDLER, SC DRIVE BELT $113.85

R065067 PULLEY, IDLER, SC DRIVE BELT $86.13

R066001 V-BELT, ALTERNATOR (302/351) $11.55

R066008 V-BELT, $12.49

R066010 V-BELT, ALTERNATOR (305/350) $14.81

R066011 V-BELT, ALTERNATOR (454) $15.30

R066015 V-BELT, ALTERNATOR (6.9/7.3L) $22.35

R066016 NLA -V-BELT,R/W PUMP(6.9/7.3L) $21.41

R066017 V-BELT, R/W PUMP (4140) $38.22

R066018 NLA - V-BELT, ALTERNATOR(4140) $31.41

R066019 V-BELT, ALTERNATOR (4140-JET) $35.07

R066021 V-BELT, R/W PUMP (305/350/454) $15.11

R066024 BELT, SERPENTINE (8.1L) $60.19

R066024A BELT, 8.1 SERPENTINE $46.61

R066026 BELT, RWP (5.7L) $20.70

R066027 BELT, SERPENTINE (6.0L) $55.56



R066028 BELT, SERPENTINE (5.7L)* $53.84

R066029 USE (R066029A) $31.83

R066029A BELT, SERPENTINE 5.7L (RH) $53.84

R066030 BELT, SERPENTINE 5.7-100A (LH) $53.84

R066031 BELT, SERPENTINE 5.7-100A (RH) $53.84

R066032 BELT, SERPENTINE 6.0L (AIR) $42.40

R066032A BELT, SERPENTINE 6.0L (AIR) $51.32

R066033 USE (R066033A) $0.00

R066033A BELT, SERPENTINE (6.0L)* $57.44

R066034 BELT, SERPENTINE 5.7L (AIR) $46.48

R066035 BELT, SERPENTINE 6.0 HO (AIR) $41.04

R066036 BELT, SERPENTINE 6.2L (LSA) $49.20

R066037 BELT, SERPENTINE 6.2L S/C BELT $102.56

R066038 BELT, SERPENTINE 6.2 S/C (AIR) $47.00

R066039 BELT, SERPENTINE 5.7L-CRK PUMP $39.76

R066040 BELT, SERPENTINE (GEN-5) $57.16

R066041 BELT,SERPENTINE(6.0L/7.4(2020) $56.32

R066042 BELT, SERPENTINE(6.2L DI-2020) $43.32

R066043 BELT, S/C, 6.2L LT4 $105.11

R066044 BELT, ALT. & CIRC. PUMP (LT4) $44.56

R067001 BEARING, FORWARD (VOLVO 270) $76.13

R067002 BEARING, REAR (VOLVO 270) $93.41

R067003 BEARING, NEEDLE $24.53

R067004 BEARING, BALL, 71C $53.40

R067005 BEARING, BALL $207.66

R067006 BEARING, $411.57

R067007 BEARING, FWD CLUTCH CYL $88.95

R067008 BEARING $289.74

R067020 BEARING CONE $46.73

R067021 BEARING CUP $21.75

R067022 BEARING, ROLLER $121.39

R067024 NLA -BEARING, BALL $0.00

R067025 NLA-BEARING PACKAGE&SLIP RNG $0.00

R067029 BEARING, ANNULAR $228.11

R067030 BEARING, 72C $42.98

R067035 BEARING, RAW WATER PUMP $36.95

R067038 BEARING CUP $13.91

R067039 BEARING CONE $32.96

R067040 BEARING CUP $43.13

R067041 BEARING CONE $73.58

R067042 BEARING CONE, PROP. SHAFT(AFT) $67.69

R067043 BEARING CUP, PROP. SHAFT (AFT) $24.04

R067044 BEARING, LOWER PINION $5.19

R067045 BEARING CONE, MID. VERT. SHAFT $23.51

R067045A BEARING CONE, MID. VERT. SHAFT $42.98

R067046 BEARING CUP, MID. VERT. SHAFT $7.01

R067046A BEARING CUP, MID. VERT. SHAFT $18.49



R067047 BEARING CONE, UP. VERT. SHAFT $13.35

R067047A BEARING CONE, UP. VERT. SHAFT $27.38

R067048 BEARING CUP, UPPER VERT. SHAFT $5.66

R067048A BEARING CUP, UPPER VERT. SHAFT $35.21

R067049 BEARING CUP, UPPER BRG. RET. $33.49

R067049A BEARING CUP, UPPER BRG. RET. $12.80

R067050 BEARING CONE, UPPER BRG. RET. $41.96

R067051 BEARING CUP, UPPER BRG. RET. $54.68

R067052 BEARING CONE, UPPER BRG. RET. $89.55

R067054 BEARING,ROLLER-UP STEERING PIN $20.44

R067055 BEARING,THRUST-UP STEERING PIN $1.84

R067056 BEARING, ROLLER -LOW STR PIN $3.53

R067056A BEARING, ROLLER -LOW STR PIN $7.76

R067057 BEARING, BALL $20.10

R067058 BEARING, FRONT (4140) STARTER $22.50

R067059 BEARING, REAR (4140) STARTER $22.50

R067062 BEARING, LOWER PINION $74.40

R067063 BEARING, NEEDLE (S1500) $21.94

R067064 BEARING, NEEDLE (S1500) $27.94

R067065 BEARING, THRUST RACE (S1500) $3.30

R067066 BEARING, NEEDLE THRUST (S1500) $7.54

R067067 BEARING, OUTPUT SHAFT (S1500) $76.88

R067068 BEARING, NEEDLE (S1500) $28.31

R067069 BEARING, NEEDLE ROLLER H-JOINT $10.09

R067070 BEARING CUP, UPPER DRIVEN GEAR $9.60

R067071 BEARING CONE,UPPER DRIVEN GEAR $21.38

R067073 BEARING CONE, MID. VERT. SHAFT $15.86

R067074 BEARING CUP, PROP SHAFT (FORE) $11.59

R067075 BEARING CONE, PROP SHAFT FORE $31.73

R067076 NLA - BEARING, THRUST $8.40

R067077 NLA - BEARING,THRUST-FWD $10.76

R067078 BEARING, THRUST-AFT INPUT SFT $12.64

R067079 NLA - BEARING, NEEDLE ROLLER $26.93

R067080 NLA - BEARING, NEEDLE ROLLER $18.60

R067081 BEARING, NEEDLE ROLLER - AFT $53.40

R067082 BEARING, NEEDLE ROLLER $10.46

R067083 BEARING,C&C MID.SHF.INNER $134.29

R067084 NLA -BEARING,C&C MID OUTER $0.00

R067085 NLA-BEARING,OUTP.SHFT. INNER $0.00

R067086 NLA - BEARING, C&C OUT SHFT $98.61

R067087 BEARING, OUTPUT 1:1 & S/D $80.36

R067088 BEARING, INPUT (FRONT) $24.35

R067089 BEARING CUP, INPUT (FRONT) $19.83

R067090 BEARING, INPUT (REAR) $23.69

R067091 BEARING CUP, INPUT (REAR) $42.37

R067092 BEARING, OUTPUT SHAFT (FRONT) $27.09

R067093 BEARING CUP, O'PUT SHFT(FRONT) $52.54



R067094 BEARING, REAR $40.62

R067095 BEARING CUP, REAR $40.62

R067096 BEARING, BALL - FRONT INPUT $22.80

R067097 BEARING, MODULAR RWP $5.10

R069001 PLUG, EXHAUST OUTLET $10.20

R069003 PLUG, OIL DRAIN $7.54

R069004 PLUG, EXPANSION $0.41

R069008 PLUG, BRASS 1-1/2" $6.96

R069009A NLA -PLUG, CAMSHAFT REAR BRG $0.00

R069009B PLUG, CAMSHAFT REAR BRG.(.060) $169.46

R069011 PLUG $2.59

R069012 NLA -PLUG, OIL DRAIN $0.00

R069012A NLA -PLUG, OIL DRAIN $0.00

R069013 NLA -PLUG, EXPANSION $0.00

R069021 CAP, OIL DRAIN 3/8 $2.85

R069032A PLUG, CAMSHAFT REAR BRG.(.060) $10.73

R069035 NLA -PLUG, RISER 1" BRASS $0.00

R069037 NLA- PLUG, VENT SCREW $0.00

R069037A NLA -PLUG, DRAIN W/MAGNET $0.00

R069038 NLA -PLUG, INTAKE MANIFOLD $0.00

R069041 PLUG, EXPANSON (4140) $4.31

R069042 USE (R069062) $0.00

R069042M PLUG, OIL DRAIN (4140) $12.76

R069044 PLUG, SEALING CAP #28 (4140) $1.84

R069045 PLUG, UPPER HOUSING PIN $0.10

R069050 PLUG, RISER (6.9/7.3L) $2.80

R069051 PLUG, PIPE SOC HD JAPAN 1/8 PT $2.48

R069052 PLUG, PIPE SOC HD JAPAN 1/4 PT $1.46

R069053 PLUG, PIPE SOC HD JAPAN 3/8 PT $3.26

R069055 PLUG, DIPSTICK TUBE HOLE -4140 $3.56

R069056 NLA - PLUG, BLOCK DRAIN (4140) $0.00

R069058 PLUG, PIPE 1/16 PT (4140) $2.10

R069060 PLUG, PIPE 1/4 PT (4140) $3.98

R069061 PLUG, RELIEF VALVE (S1500) ASM $12.49

R069062 PLUG, OIL DRAIN (305/350/454) $9.00

R069063 NLA - PLUG, OUTPUT SHAFT $1.09

R069064 PLUG, CAMSHFT REAR BRING WELCH $4.17

R069065 PLUG, CAMSHAFT REAR BEARING $6.57

R069066 PLUG, FREEZE (BRASS 1-5/8) $10.92

R069067 PLUG, FREEZE (BRASS 1-3/4") $7.36

R069068 CAP, OIL DRAIN 1/2 $3.26

R069069 PLUG, INTAKE MANIFOLD (IAFM) $9.24

R069070 PLUG, ENG. COOLANT DRAIN (8.1) $10.35

R069071 CUP PLUG, 29MM $0.72

R069073 PLUG, CUP (30MM) $3.35

R069073A PLUG, CUP 30MM (MODIFIED) $3.30

R069075 PLUG, OIL LEVEL SENSOR PORT $21.65



R069076 PLUG, BLOCK DRAIN $34.35

R069076A PLUG, BLOCK DRAIN (MODIFIED) $34.35

R069077 PLUG, FCC DRAIN (CAST BOWL) $20.10

R069078 PLUG, COOLING SYS. DRAIN $3.40

R069080 PLUG, BLANK - DRAIN PLUG BRKT $0.60

R069081 PLUG, CUP 28MM $2.68

R069082 PLUG, CYL. HEAD AIR BLEED $30.76

R069083 PLUG, GANG (COOLANT DRAIN) $8.84

R069084 PLUG, 5/8 HOSE, GFN $2.28

R070013 COVER, FRONT PUMP $259.71

R074002 NLA - OIL STRAINER & TUBE $32.44

R074005 OIL PICK-UP TUBE & SCREEN $100.73

R074005A OIL TUBE & SCREEN $125.03

R074014 OIL STRAINER ASSY. $11.29

R074016 OIL PICK-UP TUBE & SCREEN $86.66

R074017 OIL STRAINER ASSY $11.29

R074018 OIL PICK-UP TUBE & SCREEN $104.44

R074020 OIL SCREEN/ PICK-UP TUBE $44.85

R074021 SCREEN, CARB. HEAT INLET $0.20

R074023 NLA - NOZZLE, TIMING CHNG OIL $0.00

R074024 INSERT, WATER PICKUP (PORT) $3.66

R074025 INSERT, WATER PICKUP(STARBORD) $3.66

R074027 OIL PICK-UP TUBE & SCREEN LONG $242.18

R074028 OIL PICK-UP TUBE & SCREEN 1:1 $162.83

R074029 NLA -OIL PICKUP TUBE & SCRN $0.00

R074030 OIL PICKUP TUBE, 6.0L $77.97

R074031 STRAINER, MANIFOLD STAT $13.56

R074033 OIL PICKUP TUBE, 6.2L(SPECIAL) $85.70

R076001 PLUNGER, OIL PUMP RELIEF VALVE $4.73

R076002 PLUNGER, OIL PUMP RELIEF VALVE $8.36

R076006 NLA - PLUNGER ASSY. THREADED $29.18

R077001 FILTER, OIL W/GASKET $9.25

R077002 FILTER, OIL W/GASKET (ALL GM) $16.04

R077004 NLA - FILTER, OIL (6.9/7.3L) $16.74

R077005 NLA-FILTER, OIL (4140) $0.00

R077007 FILTER, AIR BYPASS, NOISE $8.96

R077008 FILTER, MAP FUEL VAPOR $4.43

R077009 NLA - FILTER, PCV VALVE $14.51

R077012 USE (RA077014) $5.14

R077013 SCREEN, 115 MICRON $105.17

R077014 USE RP077014 $11.60

R077015 FILTER, OIL 6.0L (AIR) $20.97

R077016 FILTER, OIL 8.1L (AIR) $20.97

R077017 PRE-FILTER, (6.0L LEVITATOR) $31.68

R077018 PRE-FILTER, (8.1L LEVITATOR) $30.26

R077019 FILTER, FUEL $30.35

R078001 GUIDE, ROCKER ARM FULCRUM $12.71



R079003 NLA- ADAPTER,FORWARD-REVERSE $0.00

R079004 ADAPTER, 1.9:1 REDUCTION $356.79

R079005 ADAPTER, 1.5:1 REDUCTION $250.43

R079006 NLA -ADAPTER, 2.5:1/2.9:1 $0.00

R079007 ADAPTER, 2.1:1 REDUCTION $176.40

R079008 NLA -ADAPTER, THROTTLE ARM $0.00

R079009 NLA -ADAPTER, THROTTLE ARM $0.00

R079034 ADAPTER, OIL SENDER (4140) $4.46

R079038 ADAPTER, OIL FILTER (6.9/7.3L) $28.72

R079039 ADAPTER, OIL FILTER (6.9/7.3L) $28.04

R079040 NLA -ADAPTER, NIPPLE $0.00

R079042 NLA -CASE, OILSEAL $0.00

R079044 NLA RETAINER,C'SFT REAR SEAL $0.00

R079045 RETAINER ASM, C'SFT REAR SEAL $58.53

R079047 NLA - ADAPTER, FRONT COVER $716.51

R079048 ADAPTER, THREADED, OIL FILTER $13.98

R079051 ADAPTER,REMOTE OIL FILTER 5.7* $56.18

R079052 NLA HOUSING, REMOTE OIL FLTR $0.00

R079056 ADAPTER, V-DRIVE (WALTER) $428.55

R079057 ADAPTER, BASE TO DISTRIBUTOR $60.75

R079058 ADAPTOR, ABP TO THROTTLE BODY $19.76

R079059 ADAPTER, FUEL MODULE,FCC APPL. $91.73

R079060 NLA - ADAPTOR, GM TBI $133.20

R079061 ADAPTER,FORD REMOTE OIL SYSTEM $15.81

R079062 NLA - ADAPTER,FORD/GM REMOTE $0.00

R079063 NLA - ADAPTER, GM REMOTE $41.10

R079065 ADAPTOR, ENGINE OIL BYPASS 8.1 $31.09

R079066 HEADER, OIL FILTER (98106)* $51.98

R079067 ADAPTOR, R.O.F. (6.0L)* $49.69

R079068 RETAINER, ROF ADAPTOR (6.0L)* $28.16

R079069 HEAD, FCC6 $117.52

R079069A HEAD, FCC6* $146.36

R079070 HEAD, FCC7 $135.96

R079070A HEAD, FCC7* $167.28

R079070B HEAD, FCC7 (AIR) W/ SCHRADER $167.28

R079070C HEAD, FCC7 (GEN 5) $167.28

R079071 ADAPTOR, OIL SENDING (6.0L)* $13.90

R079074 ADAPTER, OIL FITTING (6.0L)* $13.35

R079075 RETAINER, ROF ADAPTOR (6.0L)* $23.59

R079076 HEADER, FUEL FILTER BOX W/LOGO $34.00

R079077 ADAPTER, V-DRIVE (72L / CVD) $390.39

R079078 HEADER, OIL FILTER $51.98

R080008 FILTER, FUEL (ELEMENT) $23.40

R080012 CARTRIDGE,WATER SEPARATOR $94.28

R080015 FILTER, FUEL (6.9/7.3L) $29.03

R080020 FILTER, FUEL $67.43

R080024 USE (R080024A) $0.00



R080024A FILTER, FUEL INLINE (EFI)* $19.72

R080033 FILTER ELEMENT / CRUSADER $69.60

R081005 STEERING ARM $34.55

R081007 ARM, THROTTLE EXT. 5.7L (IAFM) $12.72

R081008 ARM, THROTTLE EXT. (6.0L) $16.43

R081009 ARM, POTENTIOMETER (DBW)* $8.76

R082001 PIN, PINION CAGE DRIVE $19.61

R082002 PIN, ROLL 1/8 X 3/4 LG $10.95

R082008 PIN, BRASS COTTER 1/16 X 5/8 $0.75

R082009 PIN, BRASS COTTER 1/16 X 1 $1.00

R082010 PIN .095 OD X .31 LG $1.69

R082011 PIN, SPRING 3/16 X 9/16 LG $10.95

R082012 PIN, TAPER $1.20

R082021 PIN, RUDDER SPRING $0.20

R082022 PIN, TIMING POINTER $5.70

R082038 PIN, DOWEL - UP TO LOW HSG $0.64

R082039 PIN, CLEVIS - STEERING ARM $1.05

R082040 PIN, COTTER - UP STEERING PIN $0.25

R082041 PIN, STEERING BLOCK $11.18

R082042 NLA - PIN, UPPER HOUSING $10.88

R082043 PIN, UPPER STEERING $82.00

R082044 PIN, COTTER - STEERING ARM $0.14

R082045 PIN, LOWER STEERING 13/16" $34.40

R082045A NLA - PIN, LOWER STEERING 1 $0.00

R082046 PIN, COTTER - STEERING BLOCK $0.15

R082047 PIN, SPRING (MITS) $0.83

R082048 PIN, COTTER - STEERING ARM $0.25

R082053 PIN, SPRING - 6 X 18 MM (4140) $0.83

R082054A CLIP, RETAINING SHIFT CABLE $0.60

R082055 RUE RING, 3/8" BOAT HATCH-HYD $0.45

R082056 PIN, DETENT/QUICK RELEASE $18.53

R082057 PIN, PLANETARY GEAR BEARING $20.29

R082058 PIN, ROLL (SHIFT LEVER/PCM) $0.68

R082059 PIN, DOWEL - REAR CASE $0.41

R082060 PIN, ROLL (TRIGGER ASSY./FORD) $0.70

R082061 PIN, ROLL (TRIGGER ASSY./GM) $0.70

R082062 PIN, ROLL, .200 X 1.5" $0.70

R082063 RIVET, POP, WATER DEFLECTOR $0.45

R082064 PIN, ROLL 3/16 X 3/4" $3.10

R082065 PIN, SPRING M3 X 8MM (SS) $0.40

R082066 PIN, ROLL M6 X 14MM $0.50

R084002 IDLE AIR CONTROLLER, (TBI) $226.12

R084003 IDLE AIR CONTROLLER, (MPI) $259.05

R084004 NLA -IDLE AIR CONTROLLER,(MPI) $145.59

R084005 IDLE AIR CONTROLLER, MPI $531.15

R085004 TUBE, OIL RETURN (71C) $25.58

R085006 TUBE, SUCTION (71C) $18.90



R085007 TUBE, SUCTION (72C) $18.68

R085011 TUBE, OVERFLOW (1 FT) $0.84

R085028 TUBE, STRAIGHT COPPER 6.9/7.3L $67.46

R085029 TUBE, 90 DEG COPPER (6.9/7.3L) $176.36

R085032 TUBE, FUEL LINE (4140) $10.46

R085033 TUBE, STEERING CABLE S/D $15.26

R085034 TUBE, WATER PICK-UP S/D $90.79

R085035 HYD LINE, SHORT $41.89

R085036A HYD LINE, LONG (STARBOARD) $35.28

R085037A HYD LINE, LONG (PORT) $33.08

R085038 TUBE, FUEL PUMP VENT (4140) $72.70

R085039 TUBE, WATER BY-PASS (4140) $30.23

R085074 NLA - LINE, VAC FROM $5.60

R085074A LINE, PRESSURE REGULATOR(FUEL) $39.78

R086003 FUEL RAIL, 6.0L (RIGHT SIDE) $328.52

R086004 FUEL RAIL, 6.0L (LEFT SIDE) $269.28

R086004A FUEL RAIL, 6.0L (LEFT SIDE) $172.52

R086006A FUEL RAIL, 5.3 & 6.2L (GEN5) $228.56

R086006B FUEL RAIL, 5.3 & 6.2L (GEN5) $228.56

R086006C FUEL RAIL, 5.3 & 6.2L (GEN5) $89.27

R088001 REGULATOR, FUEL PRESS.-7.4/8.1 $248.28

R088002 REGULATOR, FUEL PRESS. 5.0/5.7 $213.24

R088003 REGULATOR, FUEL PRESS $162.60

R088004 REGULATOR, FUEL PRESSURE* $67.62

R089001 BOWL, SIGHT GLASS $1.76

R089003 BOWL, FUEL SEPERATOR (W/ PORT) $72.49

R089004 NLA-CANISTER,FUEL CONTROL CELL $0.00

R089004A CANISTER, FCC $132.34

R089004B CANISTER, FCC, JACKETED $649.36

R089004C CANISTER, FCC w/ LPFP* $178.96

R089004D CANISTER, FCC JACKETED w/ LPFP $841.50

R089004E CANISTER, FCC w/ LPFP (RED) $258.82

R089008 CANISTER, FCC (CAST) $194.76

R090001 BRACKET, FRONT MOUNTING $56.88

R090006 BRACKET, ELECTRIC ACCESS. $19.92

R090008 BRACKET, WATER PUMP MOUNTING $32.88

R090010 BRACKET, OIL COOLER* $11.70

R090011 BRACKET, WATER HOSE $5.10

R090013 BRACKET, ENG OIL COOLER (351) $17.58

R090013A BRACKET, OIL COOLER* $27.36

R090022A NLA BRACKET, REAR MOUNTING Z/F $0.00

R090022B BRACKET, REAR MOUNT (MG502) $24.66

R090022C BRACKET;REAR MNT FOR 5000,VLDR $24.66

R090035 BRACKET,SURGE TANK,USE R090040 $0.00

R090038 NLA - BRACKET, HEAT EXCHANGER $15.72

R090039 BRACKET, HEAT EXCHANGER (FWC) $16.14

R090040 BRACKET, SURGE TANK (FWC)(351) $12.36



R090055 NLA - BRACKET, ALT.,LH 302/351 $20.52

R090055A NLA - USE (R090055C) $20.52

R090055B NLA - USE (R090055) $20.52

R090055C NLA - BRACKET, ALTERNATOR $24.66

R090064 BRACKET, R/W PUMP 7.4/8.2L $27.28

R090067 BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL $16.62

R090068 BRACKET, RIGHT ANGLE/THROTTLE $10.02

R090069 BRACKET, THROTTLE CABLE/CARB. $7.08

R090070 CLAMP, THROTTLE CABLE $6.36

R090071 BRACKET, FRONT MOUNT(305/350)* $47.46

R090071A BRACKET, FRONT MOUNT (GM)* $52.80

R090071B BRACKET, FRONT MOUNT 5.7L/8.1L $152.94

R090071C BRACKET, FRONT MOUNT (5.7L)* $106.56

R090071D BRACKET, FRONT MOUNT (5.7L) $122.79

R090072 NLA - BRACKET, WATER PUMP (GM) $29.34

R090073 BRACKET, WATER PUMP (305/350) $14.28

R090074 BRACKET, CIRCUIT BREAKER $24.54

R090075 BRACKET, ALTERNATOR (305/350) $42.66

R090075A BRACKET, ALTERNATOR (305/350) $42.30

R090076 NLA - BRACKET $21.36

R090077 BRACKET, FUEL FILTER (302/351) $10.32

R090078 BRACKET, LIFTING/THROTTLE (GM) $13.98

R090079 NLA - BRACKET, $32.88

R090082 BRACKET, HOSE RETAINING (GM) $22.02

R090083 BRACKET, WIRE SUPPORT(305/350) $9.36

R090084 BRACKET, SHIFT SUPPORT PLATE $46.38

R090085 PLATE, SHIFT LEVER $15.72

R090086 RETAINER, SHIFT CABLE* $12.20

R090086A RETAINER, SHIFT CABLE SS* $32.45

R090087 BRACKET, (454) ALTERNATOR $32.94

R090088 BRACKET, WATER PUMP (454) $61.08

R090090 BRACKET, FUEL FILTER (454) $16.08

R090092 BRACKET, WIRE SUPPORT (454) $23.66

R090093 BRACKET, HOSE RETAINING (454) $1.12

R090094 BRACKET, WATER PUMP (454) $32.40

R090095 BRACKET, FUEL FILTER (302/351) $40.41

R090103 BRACKET, HEAT EXCHANGER (STBD) $38.48

R090104 BRACKET, HEAT EXCHANGER (PORT) $34.88

R090106 BRACKET, RW PUMP (6.9/7.3L) $18.55

R090107 MOUNT, FRONT (6.9/7.3L) $172.52

R090108 BRACKET, ALTERNATOR (6.9/7.3L) $13.40

R090109 BRACKET, ELECTRICAL PANEL $5.95

R090110 BRACKET, THROTTLE CABLE $7.65

R090111 BRACKET, FUEL FILTER $15.52

R090114 BRACKET, TUBE CLAMP (6.9/7.3L) $8.44

R090115 BRACKET, R/W PUMP (4140) $15.55

R090116 USE (R090116A) $0.00



R090116A NLA - BRACKET, HEAT EXCHANGER $46.83

R090117 BRACKET, ALTERNATOR (4140) $15.41

R090117A NLA - BRACKET, ALTERNATOR $14.14

R090119 BRACKET, THROTTLE/REAR LIFT $4.56

R090120 MOUNT, FRONT/PORT (4140) $19.00

R090120A MOUNT, FRONT/STARBOARD (4140) $19.00

R090126 BRACKET, OIL COOLER (4140) $3.15

R090127 BRACKET, HYDRAULIC CYL. PUMP $52.00

R090129 BRACKET, RELAY SWITCH $9.76

R090135 BRACKET, TRANSMISSION (HURTH) $27.49

R090137 BRACKET, SHIFT CABLE (4140) $4.95

R090138 BRACKET, SHIFT CABLE (FORD SD) $4.75

R090139 BRACKET, S/D SHIFT CABLE $3.30

R090140A BRACKET, CLEVIS (L.H.-BOTTOM) $17.20

R090140B BRACKET, CLEVIS (R.H.-BOTTOM) $17.20

R090140C BRACKET, CLEVIS (L.H.-TOP) $31.55

R090140D BRACKET, CLEVIS (R.H.-TOP) $31.55

R090141 BRACKET, SURGE TANK (454 FWC) $29.70

R090143 BRACKET, SHIFT CABLE (PCM40)* $16.05

R090143A BRACKET, SHIFT CABLE (W/FWC) $19.46

R090144 BRACKET, FRONT MOUNT (PCM40A) $50.70

R090145 BLOCK, REAR MOUNT $38.28

R090152 BRACKET, MODULE (FORD) $15.75

R090153 BRACKET, MODULE (GM) $20.75

R090154 BRACKET, FUEL PUMP (ELECTRIC) $41.22

R090164 BRACKET, PTI MAP & MAP MOUNT'G $6.00

R090165 BRACKET,PTI FUEL PUMPS MOUNT'G $19.74

R090166 BRACKET, PTI MODUAL MOUNTING $20.88

R090167 USE (R090168) $0.00

R090168 BRACKET, TFI/COIL (MPI) $47.80

R090169 BRACKET, ECC AND ELEC., MPI $84.72

R090170 BRACKET, THRLT ARM EXTENSION $6.96

R090171 NLA -BRACKET,THRTL CABLE $0.00

R090172 BRACKET,FUEL PUMP,MPI $78.90

R090173 BRACKET, EEC & ELEC. (GT-40) $78.90

R090174 ***USE 98077 *** $58.68

R090175 BRACKET,FEED FUEL PUMP TO FCC $34.86

R090176 BRACKET,MOUNT'G,FCC TO CYL HD $72.84

R090177 BRACKET, RAW WATER PUMP (GM) $57.36

R090177A BRACKET, RWC PUMP TO CRANK $22.36

R090178 BRACKET,MAP SENSOR MOUNTING,GM$10.96

R090179 BRACKET,MNT'G FCC TO CYL HD* $43.76

R090180 BRACKET,FEED FUEL PUMP TO FCC $60.90

R090181 BRACKET,FCC & FEED PUMP,V-DRIV $93.30

R090182 BRACKET, GM ECM & RELAY MOUNT $54.68

R090182A BRACKET, 5.7 ECM"1999 STYLE"** $68.20

R090183 BRACKET,GM THR'TL ANCHOR PLATE $56.64



R090184 NLA - BRACKET, GM RELAY MOUNT $0.00

R090185 BRACKET,MAIN COMP.,GM REPOWER $49.26

R090185A BRACKET, ELECTRICAL/REPOWER $64.08

R090185B BRACKET, ELEC- FW 5.7CARB/SERP $63.60

R090186 BRACKET, F/W SURGE TANK MTG. $42.42

R090187 BRACKET,FRT HEAT EXCH, GT-40 $21.90

R090188 BRACKET, FCC, FWC 5.7L GM $151.68

R090189 NLA - BRACKET,5.7L 3" FWC, FRT $38.94

R090190 BRACKET,5.7L REMOTE OIL FILTER $72.96

R090190A BRACKET,5.7L REMOTE OIL FILTER $35.52

R090191 BRACKET, 7.4L REMOTE OIL $54.18

R090192 BRACKET, HEAT EXCHANGER 7.4L $36.96

R090193 BRACKET,5.7&7.4 THROTTLE ANCHR $54.25

R090194 BRACKET,REMOTE OIL COOLER,DUAL $51.48

R090195 BRACKET,FCC,7.4LTBI F/W COOLED $71.34

R090196 BRACKET,FCC,7.4L TBI RAW WATER $70.14

R090197 BRACKET, MAP SENSOR (APEX) $9.90

R090198 BRACKET, THRTL CABLE RETAIN * $23.58

R090199 BRACKET, THRTL EXT. GEN 1+ ** $6.42

R090200 BRACKET;REAR MOUNT,STARB,5000S $81.96

R090200B MOUNT, TRANS, HURTH PORT SIDE $75.20

R090201 BRACKET;REAR MOUNT,PORT,5000S $81.96

R090201B MOUNT, TRANS., HURTH STARBOARD $75.20

R090202 BRACKET, SHIFT CABLE $45.60

R090202A BRACKET, SHIFT CABLE $45.60

R090203 BRACKET;REAR SURGE TANK SUPPOT $14.20

R090203A NLA - BRACKET, SURGE TANK $0.00

R090204 BRACKET;FCC MNT 5.7L V-DRIVE $49.20

R090204A BRACKET, 5.7 TBI V-DRIVE $79.28

R090205 TRANS MOUNT, FORWARD LOCATING* $64.44

R090207 BRACKET, 7.4L COIL $30.54

R090208 BRACKET, 7.4L MPI L29 THROTTLE $69.96

R090209 BRACKET, FCC, 5.8L V-DRIVE FWC $172.80

R090210 BRACKET, 7.4L MPI FCC V-DRIVE $180.36

R090211 BRACKET, SHIFT CABLE RETAINER $40.74

R090212 BRACKET, REMOTE OIL&COIL (7.4) $93.04

R090213 BRACKET, ECM (HO / MPI) $25.58

R090214 BRACKET, THROTTLE EXT (8.2MPI) $10.28

R090215 BRACKET, FUEL PUMP, 7.4/8.2MPI $16.96

R090216 BRKT,R/W PMP,CRK,7.4/8.2/8.1 $26.89

R090217 MOUNT, STARBOARD, HURTH $159.32

R090217A MOUNT, STARBOARD HURTH $49.80

R090218 MOUNT, PORT, HURTH $158.00

R090218A MOUNT, STARBOARD HURTH $49.80

R090219 LINKAGE, THROTT. EXT. $19.16

R090220 LINKAGE, TRANS. EXT. $9.80

R090221 MOUNT, TRANS. BRKT. $22.44



R090223 BRACKET, FUEL PUMP, MK 5.7L $24.72

R090224 BRACKET, LIFTING, 5.8L $9.28

R090225 NLA -BRACKET, ALTERNATOR $0.00

R090225A NLA - BRACKET, ALT. 8.1L $63.96

R090225B BRACKET, ALT. 8.1L (AIR) $63.96

R090226 BRKT, R.O.F. HEADER 8.1 & 5.7L $25.04

R090226A BRKT, R.O.F. HEADER 8.1 & 5.7L $33.48

R090227 BRACKET, F.C.C. (8.1L) $52.20

R090228 BRACKET, FUEL PUMP (SUPPLY) $17.51

R090228A BRACKET, LPFP 8.1L ('05-07') $26.93

R090229 BRACKET, THROTTLE CABLE 8.1L $8.18

R090230 BRACKET, THROTTLE EXTENSION $7.65

R090231 BRACKET, ECM / RELAYS $74.06

R090232 NLA-BRACKET, IDLER $0.00

R090233 BRACKET, 5.X DIPSTICK EXT. $10.84

R090233A NLA - BRACKET, STRAP 5" $10.84

R090234 BRACKET, OBERG FILTER (8.1) $17.08

R090235 BRACKET, TRANS. ADJUSTABLE $8.36

R090236 NLA -BRACKET, R.O.F. $0.00

R090237 BRKT, FUEL FILTER (8.1& 5.7B) $32.48

R090238 BRKT, FUEL COOLER (8.1 & 5.7L) $45.23

R090239 BRACKET, FUEL PRE-FILTER-5.7 $17.52

R090242 BRACKET, ENGINE MOUNTING(6.0L) $149.20

R090248 BRACKET, THROTTLE CABLE (5.7) $24.04

R090249 BRACKET, IGNITION COIL (5.7) $12.32

R090250 BRACKET, ELECTRICAL (5.7) MPI $38.24

R090251 BRACKET, 10 PIN (5.7 ) $24.72

R090252 BRACKET, ROF - 5.7L (SEA MAXX) $28.44

R090253 BRACKET, LIFTER RETAINING $32.07

R090253A RETAINER, VALVE LIFTER $21.66

R090254 NLA - BRACKET, H/EXCH $71.78

R090255 BRACKET, H/EXCH MTG (RH) $71.78

R090256 NLA - BRACKET, FUEL COOLER, $38.24

R090257 BRACKET, ROF - 5.7L (PCM) $39.40

R090257A BRACKET, ROF (5.7L) $49.88

R090258 BRACKET, HEAT EXCH.(5.7L& 6.0) $121.32

R090258A BRACKET, HE 6.0L WSS (NON-CAT) $75.44

R090259 BRACKET, TOP COVER (5.7L) YZ $40.40

R090260 BRACKET, COOLANT FILL RISER $25.72

R090261 BRACKET, PERFECT PASS $54.68

R090263 BRACKET, RWP ADJ. $18.79

R090264 BRACKET, RWP MTG. (5.0/5.7L) $35.85

R090265 BRACKET, HEAT EXCH. 5.7L(HALF) $67.84

R090266 BRACKET, HEAT EXCH. 5.7L(HALF) $75.40

R090267 BRACKET, THRTL CABLE (6.0L) $16.68

R090267A BRACKET, THROTTLE (V-DRIVE) $38.24

R090267B BRACKET, DEGAS / TCP (6.0L) $57.40



R090267C BRACKET, TCP 6.0L ('07) $33.48

R090268 BRACKET, COIL SUPPORT (6.0L) $13.20

R090269 BRACKET, ALTERNATOR 6.0L $53.00

R090270 NLA -BRKT, LPP/FILTER RTNLS $0.00

R090271 BRKT, LPP/FILTER RTNLSS 5.7L $31.80

R090271A BRKT, LPP/FILTER RTNLSS 5.7L $31.44

R090272 BRACKET, FUEL PRE-FILTER $15.52

R090273 BRACKET, COIL (6.0L) $49.72

R090274 BRACKET, CIRCUIT BREAKER(6.0L) $29.80

R090274A BRACKET, DEGAS 6.0L (PCM) $22.20

R090274B BRACKET, DEGAS 6.0L $25.96

R090275 BRACKET, R.O.F. (6.0L)* $40.92

R090276 BRACKET, FCC-STD (6.0L)* $47.84

R090277 BRACKET, FCC-VDRIVE (6.0L) $53.52

R090277A BRACKET, FCC 6.0L V-DRIVE $77.88

R090278 BRACKET, PERFECT PASS (6.0L) $29.44

R090279 BRACKET, HE / ELEC. (6.0L) $78.56

R090279A BRKT, HE/FUSE/ECM 6.0L 07' $69.40

R090279B BRACKET, HE/FUSE/ECM 6.0L $80.36

R090280 BRACKET, LPFP (6.0L) $22.88

R090281 BRACKET, COIL SUPPORT (8.1VD) $18.04

R090282 BRACKET, 10-PIN CONNECTOR $19.88

R090282A BRACKET, 10-PIN CONNECTOR $20.24

R090283 BRACKET, ELECTRICAL 6.0L (CME) $67.52

R090283A BRACKET, ECM/FUSE BOX 6.0L $55.64

R090284 BRACKET, ENG. MOUNT 6.0L PORT $133.80

R090284A NLA - BRACKET, ENG. MOUNT $180.33

R090284B BRACKET, ENG. MOUNT 6.0L PORT $176.78

R090285 NLA -BRACKET, ENG. MOUNT 6.0L $133.80

R090285A NLA - BRACKET, ENG. MOUNT $180.33

R090285B BRACKET, ENG. MOUNT 6.0L STAR $176.78

R090286 BRACKET, LPFP 6.0L (CME) $35.04

R090287 BRACKET, TENSIONER SUPPORT 5.7 $78.76

R090287A BRACKET,TENSIONER SUPPORT 5.7* $56.80

R090288 BRACKET, ALT.  5.7L (STD)* $45.30

R090289 BRACKET, ALT.  STRAP 5.7L* $5.00

R090290 BRACKET, FUEL CANISTER (6.0L) $29.52

R090291 BRACKET,10 PIN CONN.(6.0 & 5.7 $19.96

R090292 REPLACED BY R090311 $13.68

R090293 BRACKET, ENGINE MOUNT (6.0L)* $114.30

R090294 BRACKET, ENGINE MOUNT (6.0L)* $114.30

R090295 BRACKET, DEGAS 5.7L (HALF) $30.36

R090296 BRACKET, FCC 5.7L (HALF/VEE) $42.40

R090296A BRACKET, FCC 5.7L V-DRIVE YZ $92.96

R090296B BRACKET, FCC 5.7L V-DRIVE $131.16

R090297 BRACKET, FUEL CLR 6.0L RTLS $27.96

R090298 BRACKET, FUEL FILTER 6.0L RTLS $19.44



R090299 BRACKET, LPFP (5.7L V/FWC) $28.40

R090300 BRACKET, ELEC. 8.1L (AIR) $53.81

R090301 BRACKET, DEGAS 5.7L (FULL-VEE) $30.24

R090301A BRACKET, DEGAS 5.7L (FULL-VEE) $24.68

R090301B BRACKET, DEGAS 5.7L (FULL-VEE) $37.20

R090302 BRACKET, ENGINE MNT 6.0L PORT* $40.56

R090302A BRACKET, ENGINE MNT 6.0L PORT $77.94

R090303 BRACKET, ENGINE MNT 6.0L STAR* $40.56

R090303A BRACKET, ENGINE MNT 6.0L STAR $77.94

R090304 BRACKET, OIL COOLER $10.52

R090304A BRACKET, OIL COOLER $10.76

R090305 BRACKET, EX MAN SUPPORT (6.0L) $11.96

R090306 BRACKET, DEGAS 6.0L (4" RISER) $31.60

R090307 BRACKET, IDLER PULLEY 5.7 (RH) $46.13

R090308 BRACKET, LPFP 5.7L MPI ('05) $22.31

R090309 BRACKET, DEGAS 5.7L CARB ('05) $33.30

R090310 BRACKET, ELECTRICAL 8.1L $58.95

R090310A BRACKET, ELEC/ECM 8.1 $44.24

R090311 BRACKET, DEGAS 8.1L,6.0L,5.7 $24.90

R090312 NLA - BRACKET, VDRIVE TRANS $0.00

R090313 NLA - BRACKET, VDRIVE TRANS $0.00

R090314 BRACKET, ALTERNATOR 5.7L 100A $69.15

R090315 BRACKET, RELAY (6.0L) $33.30

R090316 BRACKET, ENG. MOUNT (5.7L ) $155.23

R090317 BRACKET, ENG. MOUNT (5.7L ) $155.23

R090318 BRACKET, CVD MOUNT $38.24

R090318A BRACKET, CVD MOUNT* $39.00

R090319 BRACKET, SHIFT CABLE (CVD) $21.92

R090319A BRACKET, SHIFT (REAR ENTRY)* $23.12

R090320 BRACKET, TAC MODULE (5.0/5.7L) $60.12

R090320A BRACKET, TCP ASSY. (5.7L) $38.24

R090321 BRACKET, TAC MODULE (6.0L) $62.88

R090321A BRACKET, TAC MODULE (6.0/8.1L) $24.68

R090321B BRACKET, POT/TCP ('07) 6.0L $43.48

R090322 BRACKET, DEGAS (8.1L) $32.84

R090323 BRACKET, TCP ASSY. (8.1L) $32.84

R090324 BRACKET, ROF (8.1L) $32.84

R090325 BRACKET, ELEC. 6.0L $65.60

R090326 BRACKET, RELAY HSG. (5.7L) $24.92

R090327 BRKT, ECM 5.7L YZ $30.04

R090328 BRACKET, TRANS. MOUNT (PORT) $135.27

R090328A BRACKET, TRANS. MOUNT (PORT) $138.01

R090329 BRACKET, TRANS. MOUNT (STAR) $135.27

R090329A BRACKET, TRANS. MOUNT (STAR) $138.01

R090331 BRACKET, ENG.MOUNT 8.1L (STAR) $168.23

R090332 BRACKET, ENG.MOUNT 5.7L (PORT) $139.29

R090333 BRACKET, ENG.MOUNT 5.7L (STAR) $139.29



R090334 BRACKET, ALT. SUPPORT 8.1(AIR) $57.40

R090335 BRACKET, ALT. MOUNTING (6.0L)* $98.40

R090336 BRKT, FLAME ARREST. CVR (6.0L) $19.16

R090337 BRKT, COIL SUPPORT 6.0L (PORT) $21.32

R090338 BRKT, COIL SUPPORT 6.0L (STAR) $21.32

R090339 BRACKET, COIL 6.0L (LY6) $51.96

R090340 BRKT, FLAME ARREST. CVR (6.0L) $14.76

R090342 BRKT, FLAME ARREST. CVR (6.0L) $53.00

R090343 BRACKET, TRANSMISSION (PORT)* $156.84

R090344 BRACKET, TRANSMISSION (STAR.)* $156.84

R090345 BRACKET, POTENTIOMETER (6.0L)* $63.96

R090346 BRACKET, COIL 6.0L (STBD) $50.32

R090347 BRACKET, IDLER 6.0L (AIR) $77.88

R090348 BRKT TRANSCABLE REARENTRY VD* $24.68

R090349 BRACKET, ENG. COVER 5.7L FRONT $29.80

R090350 BRACKET, TRANS. MOUNT (PORT)* $72.60

R090351 BRACKET, TRANS. MOUNT (STAR)* $72.60

R090352 BRACKET, SHIFT CABLE* $17.84

R090353 BRACKET, 5.7L ECM (CATALYST)* $71.64

R090353A BRACKET, 5.7L ECM (CATALYST) $79.92

R090354 BRACKET, CVD (STBD)* $122.80

R090355 BRACKET, CVD (PORT)* $98.00

R090355A BRACKET, CVD (STARBOARD) 6.2L $193.48

R090355B BRACKET, CVD LSA (PORT) $76.80

R090356 BRACKET, POT 5.7L (PCM)* $46.88

R090357 BRACKET, COIL 5.7L (PCM)* $20.48

R090358 BRACKET, ENG COVER 5.7L FRONT $39.68

R090358A BRACKET, ENG. COVER 5.7L(CAT)* $35.04

R090359 BRACKET, ROF (CATALYST)* $24.92

R090359A BRACKET, ROF (6.2L) $35.52

R090360 BRACKET, DEGAS 5.7L(CATALYST)* $36.92

R090361 BRACKET, FUSE BOX 6.0L (CAT)* $36.36

R090361A BRACKET, FUSE BOX 6.0L (CAT)* $30.64

R090362 BRACKET, ECM 6.0L (CATALYST)* $68.08

R090362A BRACKET, ECM 6.0L (CATALYST)* $68.08

R090362B BRACKET, ECM 6.0L (CATALYST)* $68.08

R090362C BRACKET, ECM 6.0L (CATALYST) $63.04

R090363 BRKT, ROF CAT. STD DR. $24.92

R090364 BRACKET, ROF (CATALYST)* $29.52

R090364A BRACKET, ROF (TOP MNT STARTER) $29.52

R090365 BRACKET, COIL, 6.0L CAT* $64.92

R090365A BRACKET, COIL, 6.0L CAT* $40.72

R090366 BRACKET, FRONT COVER LY6 PORT* $13.68

R090367 BRACKET,FRONT COVER LY6 LOWER* $53.00

R090368 BRACKET, ENG COVER ADAPTER $38.24

R090369 BRACKET, BELT GUARD SUPPORT $25.08

R090370 BRACKET, CVD MOUNT SUPPORT* $84.20



R090371 BRACKET, CVD MOUNT SUPPORT* $71.08

R090371A BRACKET, CVD MOUNT SUPPORT $67.92

R090372 BRACKET, FUSE BOX (6.0L / AIR) $35.76

R090373 BRACKET, ECM (6.0L / AIR) $41.56

R090374 BRACKET, DEGAS 5.7L (CME/CAT) $46.48

R090375 BRACKET, ALTERNATOR 5.7L (AIR) $183.00

R090376 BRACKET, IDLER 5.7L (AIR) $28.44

R090377 BRACKET, ECM 8.1L (AIR) $73.76

R090378 BRACKET, POT. 8.1L (AIR) $60.12

R090379 BRACKET, ENG. CVR. FRONT(6.0L) $25.16

R090380 BRACKET, ENG. CVR. REAR (6.0L) $33.92

R090381 BRACKET, COIL SUPPORT (6.0L) $18.88

R090382 BRACKET, ALTERNATOR 8.1L (AIR) $226.08

R090383 BRACKET, HOOD SUPP. 5.7L (AIR) $31.16

R090384 BRACKET, THROTTLE CABLE $24.92

R090385 BRKT, DEGAS FRONT HIGH MNT CAT $25.12

R090386 BRKT, DEGAS REAR HIGH MNT CAT $48.40

R090387 BRACKET, ALTERNATOR 6.2L & 6.0 $281.40

R090387A BRKT., ALT. 6.2L SC (PCM) $295.88

R090388 BRACKET, THROTTLE CLIP 6.2L SC $30.04

R090389 BRACKET, OFFSET RWP MOUNT 6.2L $26.52

R090390 BRACKET, DEGAS BOTTLE  6.2L SC $43.20

R090391 BRACKET, HE MOUNTING  6.2L SC $136.56

R090392 BRACKET, ECM MOUNTING  6.2L SC $46.48

R090393 BRACKET, FUSE BOX  6.2L SC $27.04

R090394 BRKT, INTERCOOLER COOLER 6.2L $50.60

R090395 BRACKET, ALT. SUPPORT ANCHOR $49.20

R090396 BRACKET, ALT. SUPPORT STRAP $49.20

R090397 BRACKET, SHIFT CABLE $16.44

R090398 BRACKET, S/C TENSIONER $72.40

R090399 BRACKET, IDLER PULLEY (LSA) $158.07

R090400 BRACKET, SHIFT CABLE 80S&80SHO $54.92

R090400A BRACKET, SHIFT CABLE 80S&80SHO $54.92

R090401 BRACKET, FUSE BOX  6.2S/C(AIR) $53.56

R090401A BRACKET, FUSE BOX  6.2S/C(AIR) $31.68

R090402 BRACKET, ECM 6.2L S/C (AIR) $83.08

R090403 BRACKET, DEGAS REAR LSA CC230 $53.00

R090404 BRACKET, OIL COOLER 6.0L $16.44

R090405 BRACKET, OIL COOLER 6.0, 5.3 $10.28

R090406 BRKT DGAS-FRONT-LSA CC G HULL $57.24

R090407 BRACKET, SHIFT CABLE (PCM80I) $18.52

R090408 BRACKET, SHIFT CABLE (PCM80I) $20.92

R090409 BRACKET, SHIFT CABLE (PCM80S) $26.92

R090409A BRACKET, SHIFT CABLE (PCM80S) $26.92

R090410 BRKT., DEGAS/ECM 6.2L UITILITY $58.68

R090411 BRKT., COIL PAK  6.2L UITILITY $26.92

R090412 BRKT., COIL PAK  6.2L UITILITY $26.92



R090413 BRACKET, HOSE SUPPORT $17.84

R090414 BRACKET, SHIFT CABLE (80A) $26.72

R090414A BRACKET, SHIFT CABLE (80A) $22.80

R090415 BRACKET, ENG.MOUNT 5.3L (PORT) $64.32

R090416 BRACKET, ENG.MOUNT 5.3L (STAR) $64.32

R090417 BRACKET, ALTERNATOR (5.3/6.2) $136.92

R090418 BRACKET, ECM (GEN 5 - ALL) $67.48

R090419 BRACKET, R.O.F. (GEN 5 - ALL) $17.32

R090420 BRACKET, FCC (GEN 5 - ALL) $33.28

R090421 BRACKET, FUSEBOX (GEN 5 - ALL) $26.80

R090421A BRACKET, FUSEBOX (GEN 5) $45.04

R090422 BRACKET, IDLER PULLEY (GEN-5) $27.00

R090423 BRACKET, V-DRIVE U BRACE $47.60

R090423A BRACKET, V-DRIVE U BRACE $48.56

R090424 BRACKET, STRINGER MOUNT (LEFT) $53.36

R090425 BRACKET, STRINGER MOUNT (RGHT) $53.36

R090427 BRACKET, FRONT MOUNT (5.7L) $244.44

R090427A BRACKET, FRONT MOUNT (5.7L) $87.80

R090428 BRACKET, ROF 5.7L $30.28

R090429 BRACKET, CIRCUIT BREAKER $10.84

R090430 BRACKET, CIRCUIT BREAKER $14.08

R090431 BRACKET, ROF 6.0L $32.44

R090432 BRACKET, FRONT MOUNT (6.0L) $206.58

R090432-RC BRACKET, FRONT MOUNT (6.0L) $201.60

R090432A BRACKET, FRONT MOUNT (6.0L) $206.58

R090433 BRACKET, FRONT MOUNT (6.0L) $203.94

R090433-RC BRACKET, FRONT MOUNT (6.0L) $198.96

R090433A BRACKET, FRONT MOUNT (6.0L) $203.94

R090434 BRACKET, ROF HEADER RW LSA $36.92

R090435 BRACKET, T'STAT HSG RW LSA $44.56

R090436 BRACKET, ECM RW LSA $56.88

R090437 BRKT, INTERCOOLER COOLER 6.2L $295.88

R090438 BRACKET, DEGAS BOTTLE $37.92

R090439 BRKT., REAR MOUNT (AXIS) $39.56

R090440 BRACKET, OFFSET ALT. SUPPORT $19.44

R090440A BRACKET, OFFSET ALT. SUPPORT $20.34

R090441 BRACKET, HEAT EXCHANGER(GEN-5) $280.12

R090442 BRACKET, DEGAS (GEN-5) $32.88

R090444 BRACKET, H.E. SUPPORT (GEN-5) $95.44

R090445 BRACKET, ALTERNATOR (DUAL) $213.40

R090446 BRACKET, OFFSET ALT. SUPPORT $20.34

R090446A BRACKET, OFFSET ALT. SUPPORT $20.34

R090447 BRACKET, BELT COVER (GEN-5) $54.80

R090448 BRACKET, BELT COVER SUPPORT $5.28

R090449 BRACKET, BELT COVER SUPPORT $6.24

R090450 BRACKET, DEGAS BOTTLE (GEN5) $25.20

R090451 BRACKET, DRAIN HOLDING $69.44



R090452 BRKT, HEAT EXCH 1/2 SYS (GEN5) $65.48

R090453 USE R090453A $69.44

R090453A BRACKET, DRAIN PLUG (REMOTE) $28.80

R090454 BRACKET, VD BRACE $44.44

R090455 BRACKET, DRAIN PLUG (3 HOLE) $44.84

R090456 BRACKET, CIRCUIT BREAKER $13.04

R090459 BRACKET, IC PUMP (6.2SC) $53.16

R090460 BRACKET, RELAY BOX 6.0L (AIR) $16.72

R090461 BRACKET, FUSE BOX 6.0L (AIR) $24.84

R090462 BRACKET, T'STAT HSG 6.0L (RAW) $160.44

R090463 BRACKET, ECM 6.0L (NON-CAT) $47.60

R090464A BRACKET, FRONT MOUNT 6.0L $196.76

R090465A BRACKET, FRONT MOUNT 6.0L $196.76

R090466 BRACKET, TRANS SHIFT CABLE $21.40

R090467 BRACKET, FCC-STD (6.0L) $43.32

R090468 BRACKET, RELAY BOX (GEN5) $14.88

R090469 BRACKET, FUSE BOX (SMALL-GEN5) $8.44

R090470 BRACKET, RELAY BOX (6.0L) $43.04

R090471 BRACKET, RELAY BOX (LSA) $30.28

R090472 BRACKET, FUSE BOX (SMALL-LSA) $12.96

R090473 BRACKET, ROF $29.64

R090475 BRACKET, ECM (GEN 5) $57.32

R090476 BRACKET, DEGAS (6.2 SC) $29.04

R090477 BRACKET, ECM (6.2 SC) $35.48

R090478 BRACKET, FUEL LINE MOUNT $28.16

R090479A BRACKET, IDLER (6.0/LSX) $34.05

R090479B BRACKET, IDLER (DI) $34.05

R090485 BRACKET, COIL & LIFTING EYE LH $46.36

R090489 BRACKET, TENSIONER (6.2L DI) $62.00

R090491 BRACKET, ECM & DEGAS (6.2L DI) $66.44

R090492 BRACKET, HE, FB, DEGAS, DC, $138.52

R090493 BRACKET, H.E. INTERCOOLER LT4 $139.96

R090494 BRACKET, HEAT EXCH. SUPPORT $39.68

R090496 BRACKET, ALTERNATOR (LT4) $56.20

R090499 BRACKET, ECM - AIR (6.0 / LSX) $41.12

R090500 BRACKET, RWP SUPPORT (LT4) $25.48

R090504 BRACKET, INTERCOOLER PUMP $49.96

R090506A MOUNT, G2 VDRV, RIGHT (LT4) $23.04

R090506B MOUNT, G2 VDRV, RIGHT $32.80

R090506C MOUNT, G2 VDRV, RIGHT $66.04

R090507A MOUNT, G2 VDRV, LEFT (LT4) $23.04

R090507B MOUNT, G2 VDRV, LEFT $32.80

R090507C MOUNT, G2 VDRV, LEFT $66.04

R090515 BRKT, FUSE BLOCK ADAPTOR $6.05

R090517 BRKT, HOOD SUPPORT $26.75

R090522 BRKT, QUICK DRAIN (LT4) $108.00

R090525 BRKT, QUICK DRAIN (GEN 2) VDRI $14.48



R091001 TRUNNION, FRONT* $50.45

R091001A TRUNNION, S/S $116.56

R091002 TRUNNION, FRONT $20.55

R091003 TRUNNION, REAR* $52.60

R091003A TRUNNION, REAR (CR) $97.38

R091006 TRUNNION, (THREADED) $35.25

R091006A TRUNNION, S/S $115.80

R091008 TRUNNION, EXTENDED $72.44

R091008A TRUNNION, EXTENED S/S $265.74

R091008B TRUNNION, EXTENDED S/S $335.64

R091010 TRUNNION, $61.50

R091010A TRUNNION, REAR $97.38

R091011 TRUNNION, (3 INCH) $59.52

R091011A TRUNNION, STAINLESS (3 INCH) $216.72

R091012 TRUNNION, INTEGRAL MTG. STUD $103.92

R092003 FOOT, DRIVE MOUNT* $61.85

R092003A BRACKET, MOUNT (4 HOLE) $61.85

R092005 FOOT, ENGINE MOUNT FRONT $17.70

R092006 FOOT, DUAL ISOLATORS $47.75

R092011 FOOT, REAR MOUNT $62.10

R094001 USE (R094017) $0.00

R094002 GROMMET, PCV* $9.19

R094004 ISOLATOR, REAR MOUNT (TOP)* $3.08

R094005 GROMMET, PCV $24.45

R094007 ISOLATOR, FRONT MOUNT* $22.24

R094007A ISOLATOR, FRONT MOUNT (SOFT) $13.08

R094012 GROMMET, THROTTLE LINKAGE $0.75

R094013 GROMMET, PLUG WIRE SEPARATOR $11.10

R094014 GROMMET, PCV (305/350) $3.87

R094015 GROMMET, PCV (305/350) $3.69

R094016 GROMMET, PCV (454) $7.20

R094017 ISOLATOR, REAR MOUNT* $13.44

R094018 ISOLATOR, FRONT MOUNT (4140) $9.32

R094020 ISOLATOR, TRIM CYL. (65 DURO) $8.72

R094020A ISOLATOR, TRIM CYL. (80 DURO) $8.72

R094025 NLA-LINER, T-BOLT CLAMP (4140) $0.00

R094026 ISOLATOR, FRONT MOUNT FORD S/D $14.60

R094029 GROMMET,FUEL PUMP TOP  PTI $0.80

R094029A SPACER,GROMMET,ELEC CONNECTOR $0.80

R094030 GROMMET, FUEL PUMP BTM.  PTI $1.56

R094032 NLA - GROMMET $17.76

R094033 GROMMET, FLAME ARRESTOR SEAL $24.68

R094034 GROMMET, PCV VALVE $16.14

R094035 USE (R094035A) $0.00

R094035A GROMMET, RUBBER ISOLATOR $0.72

R094036 GROMMET, PCV VALVE, 5.7L MPI** $2.88

R094037 GROMMET, WASHER $0.44



R094038 BUSHING, MOUNTING, CRANK PUMP $0.92

R094039 GROMMET, ROCKER CVR RTN (8.1L) $12.03

R094040 RUBBER INSULATOR, BACK $1.16

R094041 RUBBER INSULATOR, FRONT $0.83

R094042 ISOLATOR, TAC MODULE $0.30

R094043 ISOLATOR, ENGINE SKID 63A TRAN $6.85

R094044 ISOLATOR, FUSE BLOCK* $9.47

R094045 ISOLATOR, FUEL PUMP* $13.68

R094046 ISOLATOR, ECM MOUNTING $2.76

R094047 ISOLATOR,HEAT EXCH FW CAT ALL* $4.08

R094048 GROMMET, BELT GUARD RET* $0.72

R094049 GROMMET, KNOCK SENSOR (6.0L) $6.96

R094050 BUSHING, MOUNT* $11.48

R094051 GROMMET, PCV (5.0/5.7L) $4.71

R094052 ISOLATOR, HEAT EXCH (BULK) $9.05

R094053 GROMMET, HOOD ATTACH (LG) $5.28

R094054 GROMMET, HOOD ATTACH (SM) $1.36

R094055 ISOLATOR, HEAT EXCHANGER(2020) $22.44

R094057 ISOLATOR, HEAT EXCHANGER STRAP $7.32

R094058 ISOLATOR, INTERCOOLER (LT4) $7.32

R094059 ISOLATOR, HEAT EXCHANGER MOUNT $30.24

R095001 STUD, TRUNNION (FRONT)* $32.60

R095002 STUD, TRUNNION (REAR)* $57.08

R095004 STUD, OIL PICK-UP TUBE $38.21

R095008 STUD, INTAKE (302) $12.49

R095009A STUD, ROCKER ARM (STD.) $6.90

R095009B STUD, ROCKER ARM (.006 O/S) $7.61

R095009C STUD, ROCKER ARM (.010 O/S) $5.85

R095009D STUD, ROCKER ARM (.015 O/S) $6.23

R095013 NLA STUD, CARB. MTG. (302/351) $0.00

R095014 STUD, CARB. MTG. (351) $2.48

R095016 STUD, CASE (71C) $4.46

R095017A ISOLATOR, FRONT MOUNT (SOFT) $13.08

R095020 BOLT, ENG. MOUNTING LOCK* $3.84

R095020A BOLT,ENGINE MOUNT LOCKING S/S* $6.04

R095026 STUD, WATER PUMP (305/350) $3.48

R095027 USE RS3442 $3.23

R095028 STUD, TRUNNION (4140) $31.16

R095029 NLA - STUD, TRANSOM SHIELD $7.80

R095030 STUD, TRANSOM SHIELD $7.80

R095031 STUD, TRANSMISSION $12.56

R095034 NLA - STUD, ROCKER ARM $8.37

R095037 STUD, ROCKER ARM (ALUMINUM) $12.34

R095038 STUD, FLAME ARRESTOR/HOOD(5.7) $19.24

R095039 STUD, ROCKER ARM (8.1L) $21.96

R095040 STUD, THROTTLE BODY (IAFM) $7.44

R095041 NLA - STUD, FUEL RAIL & MAP $12.78



R095042 STUD, STANDOFF ENGINE COVER $18.08

R095043 USE R095043A $14.88

R095043A ADAPTER, KNOCK SENSOR 5.7 CAT* $11.20

R095044 STUD, FUEL RAIL / HOOD RET. $2.80

R095045 STUD, INTAKE RUNNER GEN V $17.40

R095046 STUD, MAIN BEARING CAP (6.0L) $11.04

R095047 STUD, STANDOFF - ENG. COVER $9.35

R096001 WASHER,FRNT MT ISOLATOR LOWER* $2.24

R096001A WASHER, MOUNT ISOLATER SS* $9.32

R096002 NLA -WASHER, BOTTOM ENG. MOUNT $1.12

R096002A WASHER, MOUNT ISOLATER SS* $4.40

R096004 WASHER, THRUST $7.50

R096005 WASHER, THRUST $17.81

R096006 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 $0.15

R096007 USE (RS2463) $0.00

R096008 WASHER, THRUST (SMALL) $10.73

R096009 WASHER, THRUST $9.60

R096010 WASHER, FLAT $0.45

R096033 WASHER, CAMSHAFT $5.85

R096036 WASHER, 5/16 L/W (SPECIAL) $0.68

R096037 WASHER, DAMPER RETAINER $13.09

R096043 WASHER,FRONT MT. ISOLATER TOP* $3.76

R096043A WASHER, MOUNT ISOLATER SS* $18.45

R096049 WASHER, THRUST $5.44

R096061 WASHER, LOCK $0.75

R096067 WASHER, THRUST $3.19

R096068 USE (RS2306)_ $0.00

R096070 WASHER, HEAT EXC. END BOLT $0.68

R096071 LOCKWASHER, 7/16 (72C) $0.45

R096073 WASHER, WATER PUMP PULLEY $5.40

R096074 WASHER, FLAT DAMPER RETAINER* $7.62

R096077 WASHER, THRUST (71C) $5.70

R096079 WASHER, ISOLATOR TOP (4140) $2.51

R096080 WASHER, ISOLATOR LOWER (4140) $1.46

R096081 WASHER, LOCK TAB (PROP NUT) $6.49

R096082 WASHER, EXPANDO $0.55

R096083 WASHER, FLAT $0.45

R096084 NLA - WASHER, VERTICAL SHAFT $0.41

R096085 WASHER, FLAT M12 $0.45

R096086 WASHER, SPLITLOCK M12 $0.25

R096087 WASHER, THRUST -GIMBAL (NYLON) $0.12

R096088 WASHER, FLAT -SPECIAL SS $0.86

R096089 WASHER, LOWER STEERING ARM $0.41

R096089A WASHER, UPPER STEERING PIN $0.52

R096089B WASHER, UPPER STEERING PIN $0.92

R096090 WASHER, STEERING BLOCK $1.46

R096091 WASHER, LOWER STEERING PIN $0.53



R096092 WASHER, PIVOT ROD - OUTER $0.90

R096093 WASHER, PIVOT ROD - INNER $1.84

R096097 WASHER, FLAT - 5/16 FENDER $0.45

R096099 SHIM, DISTRIBUTOR 4140 $0.10

R096100 WASHER, FLAT - HYD PUMP BRKT $3.41

R096101 WASHER, CARB. HEAT INLET(4140) $0.12

R096111 WASHER, CYL HEAD BOLT (4140) $8.10

R096113 WASHER, WAVE-ROCKER SHFT(4140) $1.69

R096115 WASHER, CAMSHFT GR BOLT (4140) $1.46

R096116 WASHER, THRUST - PROP SHAFT $16.64

R096117 WASHER, TAB LOCK - PROP SHAFT $6.10

R096118 RING, CONTINUITY - PROP SHAFT $1.95

R096119 WASHER, TRIM PUMP SOLN. COVER $0.45

R096120 WASHER, FLAT 5/16 SPL. SS $0.10

R096122 WASHER, THRUST (S1500) $13.01

R096123 WASHER, THRUST (S1500) $9.15

R096124 WASHER, THRUST (S1500) $6.38

R096125 NLA - WASHER, THRUST $1.88

R096126 NLA - WASHER, THRUST $3.04

R096127 WASHER, THRUST -AFT INPUT SHFT $3.41

R096128 WASHER, TAB - PISTON SPRING $116.78

R096129 WASHER, THRUST -PLANETARY GEAR $6.50

R096130 WASHER, THRUST-STEEL (S1500) $13.01

R096131 WASHER, THRUST-SYNTHANE -S1500 $11.40

R096132 WASHER, OUTPUT FLANGE (PCM40A) $38.93

R096134 WASHER, WEAR/TRIGGER ASSEMBLY $1.10

R096136 WASHER, OUTPUT FLANGE 1:1 $41.13

R096137 WASHER, ROLLER ROCKER ARM $4.31

R096138 WASHER, HEAD BOLT (ALUMINUM) $3.38

R096139 NLA/ WASHER, MANDO ALTERNATOR $0.00

R096141 WASHER, PUMP ISOLATOR 5/16 FLT $0.60

R096142 WASHER, PUMP ISOLATOR S/S $0.15

R096143 WASHER; FLAT,M 6, SS 18-8 $0.20

R096144 WASHER, PIN,PLUG WIRE RET S/S* $5.10

R096144A WASHER / PIN (FLAT) S/S* $4.20

R096145 WASHER, IDLER (SHEILD) * $4.45

R096146 WASHER, CR'SHT BALANCER (8.1L) $14.37

R096147 WASHER, PULLEY REINFORCEMENT* $14.96

R096148 WASHER, MOUNT* $2.80

R096148A WASHER, MOUNT (STAINLESS) $5.75

R096149 WASHER, DAMPER - RWP ALIGNMENT $64.10

R096150 WASHER, FLAT (SS) $0.85

R096151 WASHER, SHIM (RWP) $2.00

R098002 REGULATOR, VOLTAGE $115.99

R098003 REGULATOR, VOLTAGE (37A/50A) $124.69

R098004 NLA -REGULATOR, VOLT (50A) $0.00

R098006 NLA- REGULATOR,VOLTAGE,MANDO $0.00



R098007 NLA -REGULATOR, 100 AMP ALT. $0.00

R099004 IGNITION COIL STRAP $14.18

R099007 STRAP, ALTERNATOR ADJUSTING $10.96

R099009 STRAP, ALT ADJUSTING (GM) $16.92

R099010 NLA -STRAP, ALT ADJUSTING $0.00

R099011 NLA -STRAP, ALT ADJUSTING $0.00

R099014 NLA - STRAP, ALT. ADJ PYTHON $0.00

R101012 WIRE, GROUND (100 AMP ALT.) $40.16

R101013 WIRE GROUND H. EXCH/GRD STUD $5.89

R101013A WIRE, GROUND $4.44

R101015 USE (R101015A) $0.00

R101015A GROUND LEAD, ALTERNATOR $11.04

R101016 NLA - GROUND LEAD $39.76

R101017 CHARGE LEAD, ALTERNATOR (36") $24.28

R101017A CHARGE LEAD, ALTERNATOR (39") $25.96

R101018 CABLE, BATTERY 24" (6 GAUGE) $133.72

R101018A CABLE, BATTERY 40" (6 GAUGE) $108.72

R101019 GROUND LEAD (15") $26.92

R101020 CABLE, BATTERY 28" (2/0 GAUGE) $40.04

R101021 CABLE, BATTERY 15" (2/0 GAUGE) $32.24

R101022 CABLE, JUMPER GROUND 34" $41.72

R103001 ROTOR, DISTRIBUTOR (GM/4140) $10.25

R103003 ROTOR, DISTRIBUTOR (86/PRIOR) $6.80

R103004 ROTOR, DISTRIBUTOR $12.00

R103008 IGNITION ROTOR, GM BRASS $13.65

R103009 ROTOR, DISTRIBUTOR $14.15

R103010 ROTOR, IGNITION 3.0L (91/97) $13.65

R103011 ROTOR, DIST. (HVS) $26.07

R103012 NLA - ROTOR, DISTRIBUTOR $67.62

R104006 CONNECTOR, JUMPER SPOUT $4.00

R104007 CONNECTOR, 1-WAY, (RK104007) $2.76

R104008 CONNECTOR,BLANK W/4 PLUG-DELCO $7.08

R104010 CONNECTOR;ONE WAY W/SEAL $0.24

R104014 CONNECTOR, TERMINAL $0.88

R105002 NLA - STATOR ASSY, DISTRIBUTOR $0.00

R105003 COIL;DIST. PICKUP,3.0L,  91/97 $65.01

R106001 RECTIFIER, POSITIVE $53.21

R106002 RECTIFIER, NEGATIVE $53.21

R108001 DISTRIBUTOR CAP (GM) $89.30

R108004 DISTRIBUTOR CAP (4140) $45.34

R108008 DISTRIBUTOR CAP, 3.0L (91/97) $31.09

R109001 GEAR PLATE, W/G 2.9:1 $519.87

R109002 NLA -GEAR PLATE, W/G 2.57:1 $0.00

R109007A NLA -PLATE, CAMSHAFT THRUST $0.00

R109007B NLA -PLATE, CAMSHAFT THRUST $0.00

R109007C PLATE, CAMSHAFT THRUST (.004) $50.14

R109013 NLA -PLATE, JABSCO WEAR $0.00



R109022 NLA -USE (R109029) $0.00

R109028 PLATE, FUEL PUMP MTG.(305/350) $11.37

R109029 PLATE, END  R/W PUMP $41.05

R109032 NLA -PLATE, CONNECTOR (SD) $0.00

R109034 NLA -GUIDE, TIMING CHAIN $0.00

R109035 NLA -HOLDER, CAMSHFT SPRKET $0.00

R109036 NLA -TENSIONER, TIMING CHAIN $0.00

R109037 GUIDE, TIMING CHAIN (4140) $56.85

R109038 NLA GUIDE,TIMING CHAIN/FRONT $0.00

R109039 NLA-PLATE, CAM THRUST BB RH $0.00

R109047 PLATE, FUEL PUMP MOUNTING COVR $28.25

R109048 PLATE, VALVE LIFTER GUIDE $6.18

R109050 NLA -RETAINER, CAMSHAFT $0.00

R109051 PLATE, T'STAT RETENTION (6.0L) $16.44

R109052 PLATE, COVER REINFORCEMENT $27.28

R109053 PLATE, POTENTIOMETER (DBW) $18.35

R109053A PLATE, POTENTIOMETER (DBW)* $15.72

R109054 PLATE, BRACE (CVD)* $52.44

R109055 PLATE, RW PUMP $30.53

R109056 PLATE, EGR BLOCKOFF (6.0L) $11.31

R109057 PLATE, SPACER ALT BRKT 5.7 AIR $19.72

R109058 PLATE, COVER (EGR BLOCKOFF) $20.52

R109059 PLATE, ROCKER COVER - COVER $81.96

R109060 PLATE, ROCKER COVER - COVER $81.96

R109061 PLATE, END - MODULAR RWP $3.85

R109062 PLATE, T'STAT HSG BLOCKOFF $17.32

R109062A PLATE, T'STAT HSG 6.0L (RAW) $91.28

R109063 PLATE, BRACE (CVD) LEFT SIDE $34.60

R109064 PLATE, BRACE (CVD) RIGHT SIDE $25.96

R109065 PLATE, CAMSHAFT RETAINING 6.0L $38.25

R109066 *** USE R025050A *** $77.00

R109067 PLATE, T'STAT BYPASS BLOCKOFF $5.65

R109068 PLATE, SENSOR PORT BLOCKOFF $5.50

R109069 PLATE, TENSIONER ARM (DI) $10.35

R109072 PLATE, BRACE TRANS.-VDRIVE $38.60

R109073 PLATE, V-DRIVE MOUNT SPACER $12.20

R113003 DRIVE GEAR & PLUG (71C) $937.31

R113004 NLA -GEAR, SUN W/G 2.9:1 $0.00

R113005 GEAR, SUN (W/G AS-2) $239.96

R113006 NLA -GEAR, INPUT (W/G) $0.00

R113007 NLA -GEAR, SUN W/G 2.57:1 $0.00

R113008 GEAR, SUN (W/G) $374.18

R113013 DRIVE GEAR & CLUTCH ASSY (71C) $894.99

R113018 GEAR, (34 TEETH) $543.38

R113019 GEAR, (19 TEETH) $741.04

R113020 GEAR, (30 TEETH) $571.54

R113021 GEAR, (43 TEETH) $580.16



R113022 GEAR, (26 TEETH) $428.93

R113023 GEAR, (47 TEETH) $439.39

R113024 GEAR, BEVEL (19 TEETH) $1,002.04

R113024/25 GEAR SET, BEVEL (19/33 TEETH) $2,071.99

R113025 GEAR, BEVEL (33 TEETH) $1,168.65

R113026 DRIVE GEAR & PLUG ASSY. (72C) $672.11

R113027 GEAR, SUN W/G 1.5:1 $316.88

R113028 KIT, DIST. GEAR (302 LH) $59.03

R113030 KIT, DIST. GEAR (351 LH) $105.26

R113044 GEAR, DISTRIBUTOR DRIVE (4140) $45.75

R113048 GEAR, FRONT PUMP $345.05

R113050 GEAR, SUN $320.21

R113051 GEAR, PLANETARY $229.41

R113053 NLA -GEAR, DISTRIBUTOR/FORD LH $16.90

R113054 GEAR, TRIGGER ASSEMBLY/GM $62.30

R113055 NLA -GEAR, DISTRIBUTOR/FORD RH $109.82

R113057 DIST. GEAR, RH - GM 5.7 & 7.4 $133.98

R113058 GEAR, DISTR., GM MELONIZED $0.00

R113059 GEAR, INPUT $234.86

R113060 GEAR, OUTPUT $344.39

R114001 POINTS, (5.0\5.7\7.4\2.6) $19.55

R114002 POINTS, FORD, PRESTOLITE 1-42V $21.33

R114004 POINTS, 86/ (5.0\5.7\7.4\2.6) $27.90

R115001 CONDENSER, (GM/4140) $11.30

R115002 CONDENSER, (FORD) $11.96

R116006 MODULE FUEL INJECTION (PTI) $699.00

R116008 MODULE, FUEL INJECTION (PTI) $699.00

R116009 NLA - MODULE, 5.8L ECM $0.00

R116009A NLA - USE (R116009) $0.00

R116010 MODULE, KNOCK $122.36

R116011 ** NLA - USE RA116011 ** $174.68

R116012 NLA - MODULE, KNOCK (GEN1 +) $135.64

R116013 MODULE, ECM PROCESSOR (GM) ** $2,186.04

R116013A MODULE, ECM, 5.7L TBI (BLUE) $2,307.48

R116013B NLA MODULE,ECM, 5.7L MPI (RED) $0.00

R116013C MODULE, ECM, 7.4L TBI (WHITE) $2,186.04

R116013D MODULE, ECM, 7.4L MPI (ORANGE) $2,186.04

R116014 MODULE, IGNITION $181.77

R116015 MODULE, KNOCK CONTROL (7.4L) $92.76

R116016 NLA - KNOCK MODULE $130.24

R116017 NLA - MODULE, ECM, MEFI III ** $1,436.82

R116020 MODULE, TAC (DBW) $186.71

R116021 NLA - ECM, MEFI 4B $1,369.26

R116023 *** USE R116025 *** $1,069.04

R116024 *** USE R116026 *** $882.19

R116025 MODULE, ENGINE CONTROL* $882.19

R116026 MODULE, ENGINE CONTROL* $882.19



R116027 MODULE, ENGINE CONTROL $931.16

R116028 *** USE R116028C *** $975.26

R116028A MODULE, ENGINE CONTROL $975.26

R116028B MODULE, ENGINE CONTROL $1,070.81

R116028C MODULE, ENGINE CONTROL $975.26

R116029 MODULE, ENGINE CONTROL $1,031.14

R117001 COIL, IGNITION (FORD/GM) $81.96

R117003 COIL, IGNITION W/RESISTOR 4140 $300.33

R117004 COIL, IGNITION (BREAKERLESS) $66.07

R117004B COIL, $90.21

R117005 COIL, IGNITION-ELECTRONIC $106.56

R117006 NLA-COIL, IGNITION PTI MODULE $0.00

R117007 NLA - COIL, IGN $61.47

R117008 COIL, E-COIL $95.88

R117009 COIL, IGNITION (3.0L) $122.04

R117010 COIL, IGNITION 7.4/8.2L MPI $98.43

R117012 COIL, IGNITION (8.1L) $178.50

R117013 COIL, IGNITION (6.0/8.1L) $117.57

R117014 COIL, IGNITION (6.0L/LY6) $180.27

R117014A COIL, 6.0 & 6.2L $186.62

R117015 COIL, IGNITION (GEN 5) $254.96

R119001 RESISTOR, IGNITION (FORD/GM) $57.22

R119002 RESISTOR, IGNITION (4140) $34.95

R119004 POTENTIOMETER, DBW (MEFI4B) $208.47

R119005 *** USE R119005A *** $179.26

R119005A POTENTIOMETER, DBW-LIVORSI $320.17

R120006A USE (R120006B) $0.00

R120006B NLA - WIRE, COIL 20" (4140) $5.75

R121001 NLA - WIRE HARNESS, ENGINE $103.28

R121002 USE (R121002A) $0.00

R121002A MALE & FEMALE PLUGS, 12" LONG $36.66

R121007 NLA - WIRE HARNESS, 20' EXT $170.88

R121012 WIRE HARNESS, DUAL PANEL $49.91

R121014 WIRE HARNESS, 10' EXTENSION $115.28

R121016 WIRE HARNESS, ADAPTOR $29.48

R121018 USE (R121026A) $0.00

R121019 WIRE, JUMPER $22.54

R121024 WIRE HARNESS ADPT-DUAL STATION $81.16

R121025A WIRE HARNESS, ENGINE (FORD) $107.52

R121025B WIRE HARNESS, FORD (EEMS) $107.92

R121025C ENG. WIRING HAR. PROTEC 2 WIRE $132.84

R121025D HARNESS, ENG (USE R121025A) $103.60

R121026 USE (R121026A) $0.00

R121026A WIRE HARNESS, ENGINE (GM) $69.12

R121026B NLA -WIRE HARNESS, GM $0.00

R121026C NLA -WIRE HARNESS,MARK V $0.00

R121026D WIRE HARNESS, 454/502 $129.80



R121026E WIRE HARNESS,GM,EEMS,2-WIRE $115.76

R121026F WIRE HARNESS,EEMS,MARK V,2WIRE $135.28

R121026G WIRE HARNESS, 5.7/7.4 (DELCO) $133.28

R121026H HARNESS, 5.7L CARB, TOP STARTR $147.04

R121026I HARNESS, 5.7L CARB BOTM STARTR $147.04

R121027 WIRE HARNESS, ENGINE (6.9L) $106.72

R121028 WIRE HARNESS, ENGINE (4140) $91.95

R121029 WIRE HARNESS, RELAY SWITCH $14.16

R121030 WIRE, GROUND/TRIM PUMP RELAY $6.23

R121030A WIRE, GROUND/TRIM PUMP RELAY $0.94

R121031 WIRE, JUMPER/TRIM LIMIT SWITCH $0.94

R121032A WIRE, BONDING $1.55

R121032C WIRE, BONDING $3.30

R121032D WIRE, BONDING $3.75

R121034 WIRE HARNESS, ENGINE (7.3L) $106.72

R121043 USE (R121043B) $0.00

R121043B HARNESS ADAPTER, PCM/MERC $59.29

R121045 WIRE HARNESS, MAIN PTI/FORD $154.72

R121046 IGNITION COIL HARNESS, DELCO $14.28

R121047 USE (RA121047) $0.00

R121047A USE R121047B $0.00

R121047B WIRE LEAD,BAT.TO QUICK DISCON. $25.96

R121049 LEAD POWER,SOL. TO 60AMP BRK $3.64

R121052 WIRE LEAD, QUICK DISCONNECT $3.64

R121052A NLA -USE R121047B/QUICK $0.00

R121053 NLA DISCONNECT,QUICK,6"LEADS $0.00

R121055 WIRE,RED 14ga,17 1/2"LG, $1.20

R121056 WIRE,RED 14ga, 15"lg, $1.84

R121057 WIRE,RED 14GA. 27 1/2"LG $1.76

R121058 WIRE,RED 14GA, 10"LG $0.86

R121073 ADPT. 10 PIN / 8 PIN $187.99

R121074 NLA - HARNESS, COIL (8.1L) $0.00

R121074A ***NLA***HARNESS, COILS (8.1L) $234.00

R121075 HARNESS, INJECTORS (8.1L) $396.24

R121077 NLA-USE (RA121062C) $0.00

R121078 HARNESS, JUMPER FCC (6.0L) $24.23

R121081 HARNESS, JUMPER (100AMP ALT.) $54.08

R121081A HARNESS, JUMPER (70AMP ALT.) $27.89

R121085 HARNESS, INTERNAL (FCC) $37.72

R121085A HARNESS,FCC PASSTHRU 6.0/8.1L* $40.72

R121085B HARNESS,FCC PASSTHRU 5.0/5.7L* $39.76

R121086 HARNESS, JUMPER - TCP / TAC $57.40

R121086A HARNESS, JUMPER - TCP / TAC $82.32

R121087 HARNESS, SPEED CONTROL $135.28

R121100 HARNESS, KNOCK SENSORS 6.0L $82.83

R121101 HARNESS, IGNITION COILS 6.0L $112.05

R121101A HARNESS, IGNITION COILS 6.0L $202.44



R121103 HARNESS, OBDM WARNING LAMP $67.96

R121110 HARNESS ADAPT.,8.1L CAM SENSOR $49.12

R121117 HARNESS, ELEC. SHIFT ADAPTER $45.32

R121118 HARNESS, ELEC. SHIFT ADAPTER $43.92

R121140 HARNESS, CAMSHAFT POSITION $42.00

R123002 POLE PIECE;GM DIST., 3.0L 91/7 $19.26

R125010 USE (R126010A) $0.00

R126007A COVER, ELECTRICAL PANEL $67.20

R126007B USE (R126007A) $0.00

R126010A BELLOWS BOOT, H-JOINT (S/D) $49.50

R126011 COVER, SOLENOID (SD) $2.35

R126012 NLA/ COVER, STARTER TERMINAL $0.00

R126013 NLA -COVER,RUBBER SHIELD DISTR $28.56

R126014 COVER, FUSE HOLDER (HARNESS) $3.83

R126015 NLA - COVER, ELECTRICAL (8.1) $16.44

R126016 COVER, 20 PIN ELEC. CONN. $27.09

R127001 CLAMP, CLOSED $3.36

R127015 CLAMP, CLOSED* $0.96

R127018 CLAMP, "J" COATED $1.56

R127019 CLAMP, CLOSED $0.80

R127024 CLAMP, DISTRIBUTOR BASE (FORD) $15.08

R127025 SEPARATOR, IGNITION WIRE (GM) $7.26

R127026 CLAMP, DISTRIBUTOR, 5.7L ** $5.13

R127026A NLA -CLAMP, DISTRIBUTOR 5.7 $0.00

R127028 CLAMP, HOSE PCV (305/350) $4.56

R127029 CLIP, CHOKE ROD (GM) $1.95

R127032 CLAMP, CLOSED - COATED $0.96

R127033 CLIP, GROUNDING - TRIM CYL $0.28

R127034 CLAMP, TRIM LINE $1.36

R127034A CLAMP, TRIM LINE $4.20

R127035 BAIL, CARBURETOR $3.04

R127036 CLAMP, "J" - COATED $1.56

R127037 STRAP, MOUNT-RELAY SW. $1.88

R127038A CABLE TIE 6"* $0.68

R127038D CABLE TIE 14.5" X 5/16, BLACK $0.88

R127039 CLAMP, CLOSED - COATED (7.3L) $4.68

R127042 SEPARATOR, IGN WIRE (4140) $5.44

R127043 SEPARATOR, IGN WIRE (4140) $8.93

R127044 SEPARATOR, IGN WIRE (4140) $3.98

R127045 CLAMP, HOSE 15.5MM (4140) $2.48

R127046 CLAMP, HOSE 13.1MM (4140) $2.48

R127047 CLAMP, HOSE PCV (4140) $2.48

R127048 CLAMP, HOSE - 21.7MM (4140) $2.48

R127049 CLAMP, HOSE - 26.2MM (4140) $1.91

R127050 CLAMP, CLOSED - COATED $1.60

R127051 CLIP, H-JOINT BOOT, STERN DRIV $0.55

R127055 CLAMP, CLOSED - COATED $0.72



R127056 CLAMP, CLOSED - COATED $0.84

R127057 CLAMP, CLOSED - COATED $1.64

R127060 CLAMP, CLOSED - COATED $2.80

R127062 NLA -SEPARATOR, IGNITION WIRE $0.00

R127063 CLAMP, 3/8",PLASTIC SPEED(MPI) $0.68

R127065 CLAMP, FUEL LINE TO BLOCK 5/16 $0.96

R127066 CLIP RETAINER,PLASTIC $0.16

R127067 WIRE TIE, .300X 21" $4.40

R127068 CLAMP, FLAME ARRESTOR, MPI $4.40

R127069 CLAMP,1/4",SELF LOCKING COMP. $0.64

R127070 CLAMP, 1/2",SELF LOCKING COMP. $0.68

R127071 CLAMP,9/16",SELF LOCKING COMP. $0.84

R127072 CLAMP, 5/8",SELF LOCKING COMP. $0.84

R127073 CLAMP, 3/4",SELF LOCKING COMP. $0.84

R127074 CLAMP,13/16",SELF LOCKING COMP $0.88

R127075 CLAMP, 7/8",SELF LOCKING COMP. $0.88

R127076 CLAMP, 1", SELF LOCKING COMP. $0.92

R127077 CLAMP,1 1/8",SELF LOCKING COMP $0.92

R127078 NLA - CLAMP,1 1/4" $1.16

R127079 CLAMP,1 1/2",SELF LOCKING COMP $1.60

R127080 CLAMP,1 3/4",SELF LOCKING COMP $1.64

R127081 CLAMP,1 7/8",SELF LOCKING COMP $1.72

R127082 CLAMP, 2", SELF LOCKING COMP. $1.80

R127083 CLAMP,2 1/4",SELF LOCKING COMP $1.80

R127084 CLAMP,TYPE 5 UNI-CLAMP,1/2 OD $0.45

R127085 CLAMP,2"ID,FUEL FILTER MOUNT'G $5.48

R127086 CLAMP,CABLE TIE 6 1/2"W/EYE $0.44

R127087 CLAMP, EAR TYPE OETIKER, 5/8* $1.56

R127087A CLAMP, OETIKER 1/2" $0.65

R127087C CLAMP, OETIKER 23/32" $0.45

R127087D CLAMP, OETIKER 3/4" $1.40

R127087E CLAMP, OETIKER 7/8" $0.85

R127087F CLAMP, OETIKER 1"* $0.85

R127087G CLAMP, OETIKER 1-1/16* $0.90

R127087K CLAMP, OETIKER 1-1/4 $0.90

R127088 CLAMP;3/8 TUBE HOLDER,OIL $9.56

R127089 CLIP;DIPSTICK TUBE TO VALV CVR $6.64

R127090 RETAINER;PLUG WIRE,4 LOOM,PIN* $1.16

R127091 RETAINER;WIRE CLIP,SUP-HARNESS $3.48

R127092 CLAMP, DISTRIBUTOR, 7.4/8.2L $1.98

R127093 CLAMP, 10 PIN CONNECTOR (8.1) $25.58

R127094 HOLDER, FUSE BLOCK (HARNESS) $0.41

R127096 NLA - RETAINER $7.44

R127097 RETAINER SET,FUELRAIL/INJECTOR $21.48

R127098 RETAINER, OIL FILL RISER* $3.71

R127099 CLAMP DUAL # 10 HOSE * $2.40

R127100 RETAINER, FUEL LINE* $1.90



R127102 CLAMP, FUEL PUMP RETENTION* $4.75

R127103 CLAMP, CLOSED -COATED $3.95

R127104 CLAMP, CLOSED -COATED (1-1/2) $2.64

R127105 VELCRO, 3/4" $2.44

R127106 CLAMP, HOSE SUPPORT $9.72

R127107 CLAMP, HOSE SUPPORT $11.00

R128001 COVER, HOSE CLAMP TIP (BLUE)* $0.35

R128001A COVER, HOSE CLAMP TIP (GREEN) $0.35

R128001B COVER, HOSE CLAMP TIP (RED) $0.35

R128001C COVER, HOSE CLAMP TIP (BLACK)* $0.35

R128002 COVER, T-BOLT END (FCC)* $0.60

R128003 COVER, VACCUM PORT* $2.85

R128004 CAP, VACUUM (LY6)* $0.65

R128005 CAP, RUBBER 3/4" $3.76

R128006 CAP, 1/2 VACUUM PORT (HI TEMP) $0.55

R128007 CAP, RUBBER 5/8" $13.04

R129001 INSULATOR $2.06

R129003 USE (R129003A) $2.48

R129003A BOOT, STARTER RELAY, RED $5.10

R129004 BOOT, SMALL ELECT. TERMINAL* $3.72

R129006 INSULATOR, FUEL PUMP (4140) $5.85

R129007 USE (R129003A) $0.00

R129011 SHRINK TUBING - 1/8"ID (BLACK) $0.20

R129012 BOOT, ELEC. (RED/LARGE) $3.24

R130001 RELAY, STARTER $35.19

R130001B NLA - RELAY, STARTER $0.00

R130010 NLA - RELAY, S/D TRIM PUMP $10.76

R130011 RELAY, 12V - 30 AMP $19.04

R130011A RELAY, 12V - 40 AMP $39.80

R130012 RELAY, 12V, GM / FUEL PUMP TBI $15.72

R130014 RELAY, SOLENOID # $94.99

R130015 RELAY, IGNITION / FUEL PUMP $8.04

R130016 RELAY, STARTER $23.96

R130017 RELAY, MICRO 280 HIGH CURRENT $11.48

R130018 SOLENOID, CAM ACTUATOR (6.0L) $73.23

R130019 SOLENOID, CAM ACTUATOR (GEN5) $73.23

R131001 ARMATURE (4140) $417.64

R133004 CROSSOVER, EXHAUST (CME) $1,073.10

R133005 CROSSOVER, EXHAUST (LSA) $858.86

R133008A CROSSOVER, EXHAUST (GEN V) $224.10

R133010 CROSSOVER, "Y" PIPE (6.2 SC) $4,380.00

R133011 CROSSOVER, "Y" PIPE (6.0L) $176.76

R133012 CROSSOVER, "Y" PIPE (LT4) $128.64

R134001 HOUSING, REDUCTION 1.91:1(AS2) $364.76

R134001A HOUSING, REDUCTION (1.9:1) $417.11

R134002 HOUSING, REDUCTION 1.52:1(AS2) $313.95

R134002A HOUSING, REDUCTION (71C & 72C) $1,101.11



R134003 HOUSING, REDUCTION (AS2) $206.18

R134004 HOUSING, REDUCTION $133.16

R134005 HOUSING, REDUCTION $654.79

R134014 HOUSING, BEARING PUMP $190.61

R134047 HOUSING, WATER INLET(6.9&7.3L) $15.08

R134048A HOUSING, LOWER (PSL20) $804.50

R134049 HOUSING, UPPER (PSL20) $611.10

R134050 TRANSOM SHIELD (4 CYL.) $641.70

R134051A USE (R134051C) $0.00

R134051C GIMBAL RING (ALL) $572.40

R134052A LOWER BEARING RETAINER (PSL20) $70.40

R134053 UPPER BEARING RETAINER (PSL20) $77.00

R134054 INSULATOR RETAINER $97.00

R134055 TRANSOM STEERING PLATE $284.70

R134056 TRANSOM SHIELD (V-8) $645.20

R134057 HOUSING, LOWER (PSR15 TYPE II) $688.40

R134058 LOWER BEARING RETAINER (V-8) $84.10

R134060 HOUSING, UPPER (PSR15 TYPE II) $611.10

R134061 HOUSING, UPPER (PSR15C) $1,275.90

R134062 HOUSING, LOWER (PSR15C) $804.50

R134063 UPPER BEARING RETAINER(PSR15C) $65.10

R134065 HOUSING, TRIGGER ASSEMBLY/351 $137.00

R134066 HOUSING, TRIGGER ASSEMBLY/GM $150.80

R134069 USE (RA116011) $0.00

R134070 HOUSING, CR'SHT REAR OIL SEAL $110.34

R134072 HOUSING, FRONT CASE (CVD) $269.80

R134073 HOUSING, REAR CASE (CVD) $863.91

R135004 BRUSH HOLDER $35.85

R135005 BRUSH SET $11.85

R135006 BRUSH HOLDER (4140) $59.78

R137006 TERMINAL FOR R104005 CONNECTOR $29.21

R137007 TERMINAL, PIN, MALE(RK104007) $0.72

R137011 TERMINAL, RING #10 $0.40

R139001 RING GEAR (71C) $1,081.08

R139002 RING GEAR (1.5, 1.9, & 2.9:1) $548.10

R139003 RING GEAR (2.57:1) $514.28

R139005 RING GEAR (72C) $917.36

R139006 RING GEAR, FLYWHEEL (302/351) $151.20

R139009 NLA-RING GEAR, FLYWHEEL (4140) $238.24

R139010 SUN GEAR (S1500) $135.71

R139011 RING GEAR, CLUTCH CYL $431.31

R140001 DAMPER DRIVE PLATE (302/351) $271.83

R140004 USE (97596) $132.34

R140005 NLA - DAMPER DRIVE PLATE (454) $186.23

R140013 DAMPER DRIVE PLATE (FORD-S/D) $113.74

R140014 USE (R140016) 15 SPLINES $0.00

R140015 DAMPER DRIVE PLATE (4140-PCM) $113.74



R140016 USE *R140020* DAMPER PLATE $0.00

R140016A *** USE R140020 *** $224.30

R140018 DAMPER DRIVE PLATE, (8.1& 6.0) $322.92

R140019 DAMPER DRIVE PLATE 5.7 $316.59

R140020 DAMPER (Ford 40 series) $305.19

R140021 **USE PART # R140023** $271.66

R140022 NLA -DAMPER DRIVE PLATE $0.00

R140023 DAMPER DRIVE PLATE $280.10

R140024 DAMPER DRIVE PLATE $339.42

R140025 DAMPER DRIVE PLATE (LT4) $414.35

R142006 HOUSING, FLYWHEEL(305/350/454) $273.96

R142006B NLA - FLYWHEEL HOUSING $0.00

R142014 NLA - USE R142015F $0.00

R142014A NLA - USE R142015E $0.00

R142014B NLA - USE R142015E $0.00

R142014C NLA - USE R142015E $0.00

R142015A NLA - USE R142015E $0.00

R142015B NLA - USE R142015E $0.00

R142015C NLA - USE R142015F $0.00

R142015D NLA - USE R142015E $0.00

R142015E HOUSING, FLYWHEEL 6.0L, 6.2LSA $326.90

R142015F HOUSING, FLYWHEEL 5.7, 8.1 $339.60

R143001 PLATE, SERIAL NUMBER (OHIO) $1.88

R143001B PLATE, SERIAL NUMBER (S.C.)* $1.72

R143002A DECAL, EXH PCM YELL. PIC FRAME $11.80

R143002B DECAL, EXH MAN,GREEN PCM-1999 $6.15

R143002C NLA -DECAL,"PYTHON"EXH. MANIF. $26.00

R143002D NLA - DECAL, PCM MARINE ENGINE $16.05

R143002E DECAL, EXHAUST MAN 5.0/5.7-RED $42.40

R143002F NLA - USE R143002K $27.40

R143002G DECAL, EXH. MANF. 6.0L (CME) $34.10

R143002H DECAL, EXHAUST MNFLD $30.80

R143002K DECAL, EXH. MANIFOLD (6.0L) $47.15

R143002L DECAL, EXH. MANIFOLD (5.7L) $66.50

R143009 DECAL, 12V ELECTRIAL SYSTEM $4.20

R143013 DECAL, ENGINE SPEC. 85/PRIOR $1.00

R143034 NLA-DECAL, PCM (FORD/GM) 2X6 $0.00

R143035 PLATE, SERIAL NUMBER (S/D) $2.60

R143036 DECAL, SPECIFICATION 4140 $2.40

R143037 NLA-DECAL, PCM (4140)  3" X 5" $0.00

R143038 DECAL, "PCM" (UPPER HOUSING) $3.70

R143039 DECAL, "PCM" (TRANSOM) $3.90

R143040 DECAL, TRIM PUMP OPERATION $0.30

R143041 DECAL, SERIAL (TRANSOM) $0.30

R143042 DECAL (ROTATION ARROW) $0.40

R143045 NLA - DECAL, FLAME ARRESTOR $0.00

R143046 PLATE, NAME (PCM ALL) $20.88



R143050 NLA - DECAL, VALVE COVER (7.4) $6.04

R143055 DECAL, FLAME ARRESTER (2.6) $9.64

R143056 NLA -DECAL, FLAME ARRESTER $0.00

R143057 NLA -DECAL, FLAME ARRESTER $0.00

R143058 NLA - DECAL, FLAME ARRESTER $9.64

R143059 DECAL, FLAME ARRESTER (5.7 HO) $9.64

R143060 DECAL, FLAME ARRESTER (5.8) $9.64

R143061 DECAL, FLAME ARRESTER (7.3) $9.64

R143062 DECAL, FLAME ARRESTER (7.4) $9.64

R143063 DECAL, FLAME ARRESTER (7.4 HO) $9.64

R143064 DECAL, FLAME ARRESTER (8.2) $9.64

R143065 DECAL, FLAME ARRESTER (8.2 HO) $10.44

R143066 DECAL, FLAME ARRESTER/BRENDELL $9.64

R143067 DECAL, PRO TEC (ENGINE COVER) $9.64

R143068 DECAL, ENGINE SPEC./EEMS $2.40

R143069 DECAL, FLAME ARRESTER 5.8 HO $21.32

R143070 DECAL, PRO BOSS (ENGINE COVER) $3.52

R143075 USE (R143081) $0.00

R143076 DECAL SPECIFICATION STD.ENGS. $4.10

R143077 DECAL,BATTERY GROUND ARROW $1.08

R143078 NLA -DECAL,PCM MARINE ENG. $0.00

R143078G DECAL,"PCM MARINE ENG"SEA MAXX $7.92

R143078GLD NLA - DECAL;PCM MARINE ENGINE $7.92

R143079 NLA -DECAL,PRO TEC INJECTION $0.00

R143080 NLA -DECAL,PCM 5.8 PRO BOSS $0.00

R143081 NLA- DECAL, SPEC., PTI/PROTEC $0.00

R143083 DECAL, SPEC, GT-40 MPI $3.00

R143084 DECAL,MPI,PROBOSS GT-40 $23.04

R143084A DECAL, "PCM 5.8 HO", DOMED $85.59

R143085 DECAL, PCM PRO SKI EFI,(265HP) $23.04

R143086 DECAL,MPI, PCM 5.8 HO $15.56

R143086A DECAL, "PRO BOSS GT-40" DOMED $16.36

R143086B DECAL, "PRO BOSS GT-40" DOMED $6.20

R143087 DECAL,MPI,PCM MULTIPORT EFI $19.72

R143088 NLA-DECAL,VALVE CVR,GT-40 EFI $0.00

R143090 DECAL, WARNING FLAME ARRESTOR* $2.76

R143091 NLA - DECAL, SPEC,PRO SKI $0.00

R143092 DECAL,3"X3" PCM POWER PLUS $2.10

R143101 DECAL, SEA MAXX EFI "LONG" $3.80

R143103 DECAL, SEA MAXX 5.7L H.O. $8.20

R143111 DECAL,ENG. SPEC-3 1/4 X 2 1/2" $3.85

R143112 DECAL,FCC OPERATOR INSTRUCTION $3.10

R143112A DECAL, FCC (INSTRUCTIONS) $3.10

R143112C NLA - DECAL, FCC* $3.10

R143112D DECAL, FCC $3.10

R143112E DECAL, FCC $3.80

R143113 NLA-DECAL, FCC ID $0.00



R143114 DECAL,FCC FUEL LEAKAGE WRNING* $1.95

R143116A NLA - DECAL, $14.64

R143117 DECAL; "SEA MAXX 5.7 MPI" $23.80

R143118 DECAL;"SEA MAXX MP FUEL INJ" $8.40

R143119A DECAL, APEX MPI, INTAKE MANIF $8.20

R143120 DECAL, SPEC., 5.7L/7.4L $2.64

R143120A DECAL, SPEC., (2001 - 5.7L) $3.16

R143120B DECAL, SPEC. (5.0L) $7.40

R143121 DECAL, 300 PLUS, CARB HOOD $6.16

R143122 DECAL, SEA MAXX 7.4 MPI $9.56

R143123 DECAL, "500+" PYTHON FLAME ARR $28.88

R143124 DECAL, "PYTHON", INTAKE MANIF. $40.00

R143125 DECAL, DOMED, 5.0L H.O. (PCM) $21.00

R143126 DECAL, DOMED, 5.7L H.O. (PCM) $24.48

R143126B DECAL, CRUSADER ENGINES 5.7 $10.96

R143127 DECAL, ELECTRONIC FUEL INJECT. $15.28

R143127B DECAL, CLASSIC SERIES $10.96

R143128 NLA - DECAL, SPECIFICATION 8.1 $5.10

R143129 DECAL, EXH. MAN (CRUSADER) $58.84

R143130 DECAL, "CAPTAIN'S CHOICE" $54.41

R143130A NLA - DECAL, $18.23

R143133 DECAL, "8.1 MPI" OVAL (RED) $17.20

R143133A NLA - DECAL, "8.1 MPI" OVAL $17.10

R143134 NLA - DECAL,"8.1 HO" OVAL(RED) $17.10

R143135 NLA - DECAL, OIL BY-PASS 8.1 $3.83

R143136 DECAL, BELT ROUTING (8.1) $1.43

R143136A DECAL, BELT ROUTING (8.1L) $1.05

R143137 DECAL, OIL FILL CAP $2.51

R143138 DECAL, 5.7 MPI INTAKE (SIDE) $14.75

R143140 DECAL, "5.7 MPI" (OVAL) $11.95

R143141 DECAL, HOOD - FRONT (PCM) $21.20

R143141B DECAL, HOOD - FRONT (PCM) $19.75

R143141C DECAL, HOOD - FRONT 5.7L (PCM) $22.55

R143142 DECAL, HOOD - SIDE (PCM) $11.00

R143142A DECAL, SEAMAXX PROFORM (SIDE) $4.20

R143142B DECAL, HOOD - SIDE (PCM) $11.60

R143142C DECAL, HOOD - SIDE 5.7L (PCM) $12.70

R143143 DECAL, HOOD-SPEC. 5.7 PCM $4.80

R143143A DECAL, HOOD-SPEC. (PCM) $4.55

R143144 DECAL, SPECIFICATION 5.7L $1.70

R143145 DECAL, PRESSURE CAP (R034006A) $3.55

R143146 DECAL, SPEC. - 5.0 MPI PCM $11.60

R143146A DECAL, HOOD-SPEC. 5.0L (PCM) $11.55

R143146B DECAL, 5.7L SPEC (CATALYST)* $13.70

R143146C NLA -DECAL, 5.0L MPI SPEC $0.00

R143147 *** USE R143147A *** $8.90

R143147A DECAL, BELT ROUTING (6.0L) CAT $8.24



R143148 NLA - DECAL, 5.0 MPI $15.05

R143148A DECAL, 5.0 MPI (FRONT/COVER) $15.40

R143149 NLA - DECAL, 5.0 MPI $7.65

R143149A DECAL, 5.0 MPI (SIDE/COVER) $15.40

R143150 DECAL, COVER "5.0 MPI" $16.60

R143151 DECAL, TIMING (5.7L) $0.85

R143152 USE R143152C DECAL,SPEC.(6.0L) $7.65

R143152B DECAL, SPEC -6.0L R'TNLESS FCC $8.25

R143152C NLA - DECAL, SPEC 6.0L MPI $3.40

R143152D DECAL, SPEC 6.0L MPI $5.10

R143152E DECAL, SPEC LY6* $7.05

R143152F DECAL, SPEC LY6 RTNLESS $14.20

R143153 DECAL, COOLANT FILL (6.0L)* $6.75

R143154 USE RK143154/02F $20.48

R143154B NLA - DECAL, ENG. COVER (6.0L) $28.65

R143155 DECAL, ANODE WARNING* $6.15

R143156 DECAL, RAW WATER DRAIN* $6.85

R143157 DECAL, FRESH WATER DRAIN* $6.45

R143159A-07 DECAL, EMISSIONS 5.0 & 5.7 M/C $10.60

R143161A DECAL, EMISSION LABEL (CARB)* $6.60

R143162A-07 DECAL, EMISSIONS 6.0L M/C '07 $10.60

R143163 DECAL, "PCM/VORTEC" $12.70

R143163A DECAL, POWERED BY PCM $18.45

R143164 DECAL, "6.0 MPI" OVAL $17.10

R143165 DECAL, BELT ROUTING (5.7L)* $1.00

R143165A DECAL, BELT ROUTING 5.7L (RH) $6.08

R143165B DECAL, BELT ROUTING (5.7L) $2.25

R143166 DECAL, DEGAS BOTTLE $5.10

R143168-07 DECAL, EMISSIONS 8.1L HO M/C $20.40

R143169A DECAL, SPEC 5.0L MPI $8.25

R143169B USE R143169C, SPEC 5.0L MPI $8.25

R143169C DECAL, 5.0L MPI SPEC. $7.30

R143170A DECAL, SPEC 5.7L MPI CME $5.10

R143170B DECAL, SPEC 5.7L MPI $3.40

R143170B-U DECAL, SPEC 5.7MPI (UPDATE) $2.45

R143170C DECAL, 5.7L MPI SPEC $12.15

R143170D DECAL, 5.7L MPI SPEC (CME) $4.60

R143171A DECAL, SPEC. 5.7L CARB. $8.85

R143172B DECAL, SPEC -8.1L R'TNLESS FCC $8.25

R143172C DECAL, SPEC -8.1L R'TNLESS FCC $8.05

R143173B DECAL, SPEC -8.1HO RET FCC $8.25

R143173C DECAL, SPEC -8.1HOL R'TNLS FCC $5.10

R143175 DECAL, "CAUTION HOT"* $0.90

R143177 DECAL, "MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER" $2.60

R143182-07 DECAL, EMISSION 5.0/5.7L $1.40

R143183-07 DECAL, EMISSION 6.0L $2.00

R143183-08 DECAL. 6.0L CATALYST EMISSION $6.85



R143183-09 DECAL. 6.0L,5.0,5.7, CAT EMISS $8.25

R143183-10 DECAL,CAT.EMISSION 5.0,5.7,6.* $8.25

R143183-11 DECAL, CAT EMISS. 5.0,5.7,6.0 $8.25

R143183-12 DECAL, CAT EMISS. 5.0,5.7,6.0 $8.25

R143183-13 DECAL, CAT EMISS. 5.0,5.7,6.0 $8.25

R143183-14 DECAL, CAT EMISS. 5.0,5.7,6.0 $8.25

R143183-15 DECAL, CAT EMISS. 5.0,5.7,6.0 $8.25

R143183-16 DECAL, CAT EMISS. 5.0,5.7,6.0 $8.25

R143183-17 DECAL, CAT EMISS. 5.0,5.7,6.0 $8.25

R143183-18 DECAL, CAT EMISS. 5.0,5.7,6.0 $8.25

R143183-19 DECAL, CAT EMISS. 5.0,5.7,6.0 $8.25

R143183-20 DECAL, CAT EMISS. 5.0,5.7,6.0 $8.25

R143183-21 DECAL, CAT EMISS. 5.0,5.7,6.0 $8.25

R143183-22 DECAL, CAT EMISS. 5.0,5.7,6.0 $8.25

R143184-07 DECAL, EMISSION 8.1L $2.80

R143184-08 DECAL, EMISSION 8.1 STD. $3.10

R143184-09 DECAL, EMISSION 8.1 STD. $4.55

R143185-07 DECAL, EMISSION 8.1HO $4.80

R143185-08 DECAL, EMISSION, 8.1 HO $4.55

R143185-09 DECAL, EMISSION, 8.1 HO $4.55

R143187 DECAL, INLINE FUEL FILTER $2.10

R143188 DECAL, FCC RTLESS W/ SCHRADER $2.10

R143189 DECAL, ENG. COVER 6.0L (FRONT) $19.55

R143190 DECAL, ENG. COVER 5.7L (FRONT) $24.35

R143191 DECAL, ENG. COVER 5.7L EX 343 $65.95

R143192 DECAL, ENG. COVER 5.7L (REAR) $19.45

R143193 DECAL, HOOD - EX 343 (FWC) $49.80

R143194 DECAL, EMISSIONS (4-STAR)* $4.92

R143195 DECAL,EX. MANIFOLD (CATANIUM)* $44.10

R143195A DECAL,EX. MANIFOLD (CATANIUM)* $44.10

R143196 DECAL, HOOD - EX 343 (CAT)* $41.55

R143197 DECAL, HOOD, PCM 6.0 (409)* $44.40

R143198 DECAL, HOOD PCM (ZR409) $44.70

R143199 DECAL, CWS 409* $53.00

R143200 DECAL, 5700 LEVITATOR $34.60

R143201 DECAL, CWS 343 $47.80

R143202 DECAL, PROSPORT 5.0 $41.05

R143203 DECAL, CALIF. EMISSION STMT. $5.10

R143207 DECAL, "HO 303" $36.68

R143207A DECAL, "HO 303" $82.70

R143208 DECAL, SPEC (HO 303) $36.68

R143208A DECAL, SPEC (HO 303) $36.68

R143209 DECAL, ZR450 CATALYST $99.10

R143210 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS (2011) $5.85

R143210-12 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS $5.85

R143210-13 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS $8.50

R143210-14 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS $8.50



R143210-15 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS $8.50

R143210-16 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS $8.50

R143210-17 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS $8.50

R143210-18 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS $8.50

R143210-19 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS $8.50

R143210-20 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS $8.50

R143210-21 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS $8.50

R143211 LABEL, EPA EMISSION (2011) $7.20

R143211-12 NLA -LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS $0.00

R143211-13 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS $7.40

R143211-14 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS $7.40

R143211-15 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS $7.40

R143211-16 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS $7.40

R143211-17 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS $7.40

R143211-18 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS $7.40

R143211-19 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS $7.40

R143211-20 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS $7.40

R143211-21 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS $7.40

R143211-22 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS $7.40

R143212 LABEL, EMISSIONS CONTROL INFO $8.30

R143214 EPA EMISSIONS LABLE 2011 $20.55

R143214-12 EPA EMISSIONS LABLE $20.75

R143214-13 EPA EMISSIONS LABLE $20.75

R143214-14 NLA - EPA EMISSIONS LABEL $20.75

R143214-15 EPA EMISSIONS LABEL $20.75

R143214-16 EPA EMISSIONS LABEL $20.75

R143214-17 EPA EMISSIONS LABEL $20.75

R143214-18 EPA EMISSIONS LABEL $20.75

R143214-19 EPA EMISSIONS LABEL $20.75

R143214-20 EPA EMISSIONS LABEL $20.75

R143214-21 EPA EMISSIONS LABEL $20.75

R143214-22 EPA EMISSIONS LABEL $20.75

R143215 DECAL, WATER DRAIN WARNING $17.10

R143215A DECAL, WATER DRAIN WARNING $17.10

R143216 DECAL, SPEC 6.0 L HO (FCC) $8.25

R143216A DECAL, SPEC 6.0 L HO (RTNLSS) $8.25

R143217 PLATE, NAME - "XS 550" $182.95

R143217A PLATE, NAME - "XS7" $193.20

R143218 DECAL, EPA /C.A.R.B. EMISSIONS $11.35

R143219 DECAL, SPEC 6.2 L $17.75

R143220 DECAL, BELT ROUTING 6.2L S/C $16.75

R143221 DECAL, BELT ROUTING 6.2L S/C $16.75

R143221A DECAL, BELT ROUTING 6.2L S/C $16.75

R143222-12 LABEL, EMISSION C.A.R.B. -6.2L $28.30

R143222-13 LABEL, EMISSION C.A.R.B. -6.2L $28.30

R143222-14 LABEL, EMISSION C.A.R.B. -6.2L $28.30

R143222-15 LABEL, EMISSION C.A.R.B. -6.2L $28.30



R143222-16 LABEL, EMISSION C.A.R.B. -6.2L $28.30

R143222-17 LABEL, EMISSION C.A.R.B. -6.2L $28.30

R143222-18 LABEL, EMISSION C.A.R.B. -6.2L $28.30

R143222-19 LABEL, EMISSION C.A.R.B. -6.2L $28.30

R143223-12 LABEL, EMISSN C.A.R.B. 6.0L HO $28.30

R143223-13 LABEL, EMISSN C.A.R.B. 6.0L HO $28.30

R143223-14 LABEL, EMISSN C.A.R.B. 6.0L HO $28.30

R143223-15 LABEL, EMISSN C.A.R.B. 6.0L HO $28.30

R143223-16 LABEL, EMISSN C.A.R.B. 6.0L HO $28.30

R143223-17 LABEL, EMISSN C.A.R.B. 6.0L HO $28.30

R143223-18 LABEL, EMISSN C.A.R.B. 6.0L HO $28.30

R143223-19 LABEL, EMISSN C.A.R.B. 6.0L HO $28.30

R143223-20 LABEL, EMISSN C.A.R.B. 6.0L HO $28.30

R143223-21 LABEL, EMISSN C.A.R.B. 6.0L HO $28.30

R143223-22 LABEL, EMISSN C.A.R.B. 6.0L HO $28.30

R143224-12 LABEL, EMISSION E.P.A. - 6.2L $33.95

R143224-13 LABEL, EMISSION E.P.A. - 6.2L $33.95

R143224-14 LABEL, EMISSION E.P.A. - 6.2L $33.95

R143224-15 LABEL, EMISSION E.P.A. - 6.2L $33.95

R143224-16 LABEL, EMISSION E.P.A. - 6.2L $33.95

R143224-17 LABEL, EMISSION E.P.A. - 6.2L $33.95

R143224-18 LABEL, EMISSION E.P.A. $33.95

R143224-19 LABEL, EMISSION E.P.A. $33.95

R143225 DECAL, LEVITATOR $77.70

R143226 DECAL, HOOD INSTALL. INSTRUCT. $13.15

R143227 DECAL, WINTERIZE FW COOL $8.50

R143228 PLATE, NAME - "XR 550" $206.65

R143228A PLATE, NAME - "XR7" $193.20

R143229 DECAL, HOOD SIDE "CHALLENGER" $12.60

R143230 DECAL, HOOD FR0NT "CHALLENGER" $22.00

R143231 DECAL, SPEC 5.7L " CHALLENGER" $22.00

R143233 PLATE, NAME - "CWS SC 550" $163.20

R143234 DECAL, SPEC 5.7L "CHALLENGER" $2.90

R143235 DECAL, SPEC 6.0L "CHALLENGER" $6.35

R143236 DECAL, CATANIUM MANIFOLD $7.52

R143237 DECAL, MONSOON LOGO (3D) $19.40

R143238 DECAL, MONSOON "350" (3D) $16.00

R143239 DECAL, MONSOON "409" (3D) $21.00

R143240 DECAL, MONSOON "450" (3D) $32.15

R143241 DECAL, MONSOON "550" (3D) $16.00

R143242 BADGE, HOOD (CENTIRION) $71.20

R143243 DECAL, BADGE INSERT (EX343) $10.25

R143244 DECAL, BADGE INSERT (ZR409) $10.25

R143245 DECAL, BADGE INSERT (ZR450) $10.25

R143247 DECAL, CHALLENGER HOOD $12.40

R143247A DECAL, CHALLENGER HOOD $19.05

R143248 DECAL, 5.7 MODEL DESIGNATOR $11.15



R143249 DECAL, 6.0 MODEL DESIGNATOR $14.85

R143250 DECAL, 6.0 HO MODEL DESIGNATOR $14.85

R143251 DECAL, EPA DISCLAIMER $8.75

R143252 DECAL, BELT ROUTING (GEN 5) $0.65

R143253 DECAL, RWP TOP INDICATOR $0.90

R143254-15 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS (GEN-5) $2.65

R143254-16 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS (GEN-5) $2.65

R143254-17 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS (GEN-5) $2.65

R143254-18 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS (GEN-5) $2.65

R143254-19 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS (GEN-5) $2.65

R143254-20 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS (GEN-5) $2.65

R143254-21 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS (GEN-5) $2.65

R143254-22 LABEL, EPA EMISSIONS (GEN-5) $2.65

R143255-15 LABEL, CARB EMISSIONS (GEN-5) $2.65

R143255-16 LABEL, CARB EMISSIONS (GEN-5) $2.65

R143255-17 LABEL, CARB EMISSIONS (GEN-5) $2.65

R143255-18 LABEL, CARB EMISSIONS (GEN-5) $2.65

R143255-19 LABEL, CARB EMISSIONS (GEN-5) $2.65

R143255-20 LABEL, CARB EMISSIONS (GEN-5) $2.65

R143255-21 LABEL, CARB EMISSIONS (GEN-5) $2.65

R143255-22 LABEL, CARB EMISSIONS (GEN-5) $2.65

R143256 DECAL, SPEC. (GEN-5) $4.60

R143257 DECAL, SPEC. (RWC - GEN-5) $2.45

R143258 DECAL, ENGINE COVER (CHROMAX) $31.10

R143263 DECAL, FLAME ARRESTOR (GEN5) $2.05

R143264 DECAL, DRAIN PLUG BRKT. $1.65

R143264A DECAL, DRAIN PLUG BRKT. $1.65

R143265 DECAL, CATANIUM CHROMAX $22.05

R143266 DECAL, HOOD (CENTER INSET) $390.40

R143267 DECAL, HOOD 5.3L (SILVER) $23.20

R143268 DECAL, HOOD 6.2L (SILVER) $23.20

R143269 DECAL, EX3 $10.25

R143270 DECAL, ZR4 $10.25

R143271 DECAL, ENG. COVER (5.7L) $7.25

R143272 PLATE, ENG COVER 550 (AXIS) $189.40

R143272A PLATE, MONSOON 550 SC $205.65

R143273 LABEL, EPA (BASE ENGINE) $5.60

R143275 LABEL, EU EMISSION (6.2L DI) $8.10

R143276 DECAL, DEGAS PRESSURE WARNING $5.45

R143277 DECAL, ENGINE SPEC $5.45

R143278 DECAL, ENG. COVER (6.0L) $7.25

R143279 LABEL, BSO EMISSION 6.0 HO $12.15

R143280 LABEL, BSO EMISSION 6.2 DI $12.15

R143281 LABEL, ENG. COOLANT DEGAS $5.45

R143282 LABEL, ENG. INTERCOOLER DEGAS $5.45

R143283-18 LABEL, EMISSION E.P.A. $33.95

R143283-19 LABEL, EMISSION E.P.A. $33.95



R143283-20 LABEL, EMISSION E.P.A. $33.95

R143284-18 LABEL, EMISSION C.A.R.B. $28.30

R143284-19 LABEL, EMISSION C.A.R.B. $28.30

R143284-20 LABEL, EMISSION C.A.R.B. $28.30

R143285 LABEL, P65 WARNING $4.35

R143286 LABEL, P65 WARNING $4.35

R143287 DECAL, CXS CATANIUM CHROMAX $22.05

R143288 DECAL, SPEC/DEGAS $11.90

R143294 DECAL, LEVITATOR, 6.0L HO $51.75

R143295 DECAL, COOLANT FILL $3.90

R143302 DECAL, SPEC 2020 (AIRBOAT) $11.25

R143304 LABEL, COOLANT RECOVERY $6.25

R144001A ** USE R144004A ** $0.00

R144003A ** USE R144004A ** $0.00

R144004A CATALYST, SUBSTRATE $2,360.00

R145001 USE (R145011) $0.00

R145002A USE (R145011) $0.00

R145002C NLA - FLAME ARRESTER, 3" BRASS $110.03

R145005 NLA - FLAME ARRESTOR $103.61

R145005A NLA - FLAME ARRESTOR $103.61

R145006 USE (R145006A) $0.00

R145006A NLA - FLAME ARRESTER, 8" $230.36

R145009 FLAME ARRESTER (6.9/7.3L) $115.69

R145010 USE (R145010A) $0.00

R145010A FLAME ARRESTER, W/BONNET(4140) $71.70

R145011 FLAME ARRESTOR, POWER PLUS $107.81

R145011F USE (R145011) $0.00

R145013 NLA - FLAME ARRESTER $543.56

R145014 NLA - FLAME ARRESTER $279.38

R145015 FLAME ARRESTOR, 7" FLGD, PTI $61.50

R145016 FLAME ARRESTOR, (GT-40) $140.85

R145017 FLAME ARRESTOR,93 TO DATE CARB $62.06

R145018 NLA - FLAME ARRESTOR $98.59

R145019 FLAME ARRESTOR-LSA & LT4 $157.05

R145020 FLAME ARRESTOR, 5.7 MPI, RWC** $181.47

R145021 FLAME ARESTOR,7.4L L29 MPI 8.1 $109.76

R145021A FLAME ARESTOR, 8.1L (DBW) $119.51

R145022 FLAME ARRESTOR, 7.4/8.2 MPI $220.58

R145023 NLA - FLAME ARRESTOR $116.10

R145025 FLAME ARRESTOR, 5.7MPI (IAFM) $139.73

R145025A FLAME ARESTOR, 5.7L (DBW) $139.73

R145026 FLAME ARRESTOR, 6.0L $144.56

R145026A FLAME ARESTOR, 6.0L (DBW) $144.56

R145026B FLAME ARRESTOR, 6.0L $151.30

R145027 FLAME ARRESTOR,5.7L 4-BOLT TB* $62.10

R145027A FLAME ARRESTOR, 5.7L-3 BOLT TB $74.04

R145028 FLAME ARRESTOR, 6.0L LY6* $140.03



R145029 FLAME ARRESTOR, (GEN 5) $196.91

R145030 FLAME ARRESTOR, LT4 AIRBOAT $207.79

R146001 RESERVOIR, DEGAS BOTTLE* $65.84

R146002 RESERVOIR, COOLANT RECOVERY $57.00

R146003 RESERVOIR, DEGAS BOTTLE $52.77

R146004 RESERVOIR, REMOTE DEGAS BOTTLE $81.60

R147001 OIL COOLER, 12" X 1" $207.19

R147002 OIL COOLER, 9" X 1" $221.55

R147003 OIL COOLER, 5" X 1" $150.53

R147005 OIL COOLER, 9" X 1-1/4" $199.85

R147006 TRANS-OIL COOLER, 12" X 1-1/4" $193.65

R147014 TRANS-OIL COOLER, 5" X 1-1/4"* $154.09

R147026 RESERVOIR, TRIM PUMPS $42.90

R147029 NLA - OIL COOLER, 1 1/4" X 12" $282.34

R147030 OIL COOLER, 1 1/4" X 6" $143.55

R147031 OIL COOLER, 3" X 12" X 1 1/4" $365.55

R147035 COOLER, OIL & TRANS, 2"DUAL-GM $592.15

R147035A OIL COOLER, ENG/TRAN 8.1 $614.63

R147041 COOLER, FUEL-RETURNLESS 8.1L $572.58

R147049 COOLER, ENGINE OIL 9 X 1-1/4 $190.54

R147056 COOLER, TANDUM (ENGINE OIL $298.05

R147061 COOLER, TANDUM 3" (2020) $603.26

R148001 COUPLING 5" X 1" $235.26

R148002 COUPLING, 5" X 1-1/8" $321.19

R148003 NLA - COUPLING, 5" X 1-1/4" $227.73

R148004 COUPLING, 5" X 1-3/8" $176.70

R148005 NLA - COUPLING, 5" X 1-1/2" $188.22

R148007 NLA - COUPLING, 5" X 1-3/4" $212.85

R148008 NLA /COUPLING, 5" X 2" $0.00

R148009 COUPLING, 5" X 2-1/4" $176.96

R148010 NLA - COUPLING, 4" X 1" $147.35

R148011 NLA - COUPLING, 4" X 1-1/8" $191.89

R148012 NLA - COUPLING, 4" X 1-1/4" $174.41

R148013 NLA -COUPLING, 4" X 1-3/8" $0.00

R148014 COUPLING, DRIVE 4" $221.00

R148015 COUPLING, V-DRIVE 5" $329.81

R148016 COUPLING, V-DRIVE $98.51

R148017 COUPLING (72C) 5" $417.71

R148018 COUPLING, 4" X 1-1/2" $124.28

R148020 NLA - COUPLING, OUTPUT $0.00

R148022 FLANGE, OUTPUT (630A) $379.53

R148024 FLANGE, OUTPUT (5") $122.36

R148025 COUPLING, CRANK TO RWP (LT4) $102.47

R148026 COUPLING, OUTPUT $23.75

R150003 GUIDE, CHAIN TENSION (4140) $36.30

R150004 GUIDE, CHAIN LOOSE SIDE (4140) $35.55

R150005 RETAINER, CHAIN (4140) $37.73



R150006 GUIDE, VALVE EXH OS 0.5 (4140) $15.34

R150007 GUIDE, VALVE INT OS O.5 (4140) $10.05

R153002 SWITCH, NEUTRAL SAFETY (ASSY.) $180.38

R153005 SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE/FUEL OFF $77.70

R153006 USE (R153006A) $0.00

R153006A CIRCUIT BREAKER, 40 AMP $77.70

R153006B CIRCUIT BREAKER, 50 AMP $122.70

R153006C CIRCUIT BREAKER, 60 AMP $138.24

R153007 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 12.5 AMP $80.88

R153008 FUSE, TRIM PUMP (110A) $15.24

R153011 SWITCH, NEUTRAL SAFETY* $23.59

R153012 NLA - FUSE, 5 AMP $1.36

R153013 FUSEABLE LINK (EEMS) $26.85

R153014 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15 AMP $54.54

R153015 FUSE, 40 AMP SPADE $3.96

R153016 FUSE, 50 AMP BUSS SC-50 $30.04

R153017 FUSE, SPADE 10 AMP-MINI $2.59

R153017A FUSE, SPADE 15 AMP-MINI $2.59

R153017B FUSE, SPADE 20 AMP-MINI $2.59

R153017C FUSE, SPADE (5A)- MINI $2.59

R153018 ** USE R153018A ** $21.90

R153018A FUSE LINK, 100A (5.0/5.7/6.0L) $55.13

R153018B NLA - FUSE LINK, 100A (8.1L) $55.13

R153018D FUSE LINK, 100A (50") $72.11

R153019C FUSE, SPADE (20A) MAX YELLOW $11.98

R153019F FUSE, SPADE (40A) $6.96

R153020 FUSE LINK, 125A (50") $56.03

R153021A FUSE, JCASE CARTRIDGE 20A $1.90

R153021D FUSE, JCASE CARTRIDGE 40A $1.90

R153022 FUSE LINK, 150A (48") $56.03

R160001 CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE, REVERSE $130.01

R160003 CLUTCH SPRING $49.05

R160004 CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE $67.25

R160005 CLUTCH PLATE, INNER $26.60

R160006 CLUTCH PLATE, OUTER $12.11

R160007 CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE $69.43

R160008 CLUTCH PLATE, INNER REVERSE $55.31

R160009 CLUTCH PLATE, OUTER REVERSE $25.01

R160011 CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE (S1500) $52.95

R160012 CLUTCH PLATE, OUTER (S1500) $17.70

R160015 CLUTCH PLATE, OUTER $36.36

R160016 CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE (3.3MM) $194.22

R160017 CLUTCH PLATE, INNER (ZF630) $118.07

R160018 CLUTCH PLATE, OUTER (ZF630) $63.66

R161001 CLUTCH PISTON, REVERSE $121.61

R161002 CLUTCH PISTON, FORWARD $88.54

R161004 ECCENTRIC, FUEL PUMP $35.14



R161010 CAM, RW PUMP (G-21 & G-22) $40.91

R161011 ECCENTRIC, FUEL PUMP (OUTER) $55.65

R161012 ECCENTRIC, FUEL PUMP (INNER) $62.93

R161014 CAM, RW PUMP (G26,G55, & F75) $98.63

R161015 CLUTCH PISTON (S1500) $92.66

R161017 CLUTCH PISTON $333.81

R161018 CAM, RW PUMP (MODULAR) $81.18

R162001 HUB, FORWARD CLUTCH (71C) $227.74

R162002 HUB, FORWARD CLUTCH (72C) $296.03

R162003 HUB, CLUTCH (S1500) $250.99

R162004 HUB, CLUTCH $258.82

R163001 CLUTCH CYLINDER, FORWARD (71C) $325.05

R163002 CLUTCH CYLINDER, FORWARD (72C) $209.74

R163003 CLUTCH CYLINDER ASSY. (S1500) $573.60

R163004 USE (RA163004) $0.00

R164001 USE (R164013) $0.00

R164002 KEY, WOODRUFF (71C) $0.83

R164004 KEY, WOODRUFF $0.90

R164007 KEY, WOODRUFF (72C) $0.75

R164010 USE (R164007) $0.00

R164012 KEY, WOODRUFF (351) $3.75

R164013 KEY, WOODRUFF (SPECIAL) $1.13

R164014 KEY, WOODRUFF-RW PUMP IMPELLER $12.53

R164023 KEY, WOODRUFF-OIL PUMP (4140) $1.69

R164024 NLA - KEY, CRANKSHAFT (GM) $0.99

R165001 STEEL BALL, 5/16 DIA. $0.64

R165006 STEEL BALL (S1500 & PCM ALL) $2.89

R165007 STEEL BALL (S1500) $0.15

R166001 SHIFT LEVER (71C) $21.49

R166016 SHIFT LEVER, W/OFFSET (S-1500) $4.96

R166017 SHIFT LEVER, STRAIGHT (S-1500) $4.88

R166018 SHIFT LEVER, STRAIGHT W/STARS $20.36

R166019 SHIFT LEVER, BENT $25.58

R166020 LEVER, SHIFT (40S)* $19.96

R166021 LEVER, SHIFT - 40 SERIES GEARS $11.20

R166022 LEVER, SHIFT - 72L $35.52

R166023 LEVER, SHIFT - 80S $29.44

R166023A LEVER, SHIFT - 80S SHORT THROW $29.44

R166024A LEVER, SHIFT - (80A) $22.84

R167001 PINION CAGE ASSY, 1.91:1 $2,281.16

R167002 PINION CAGE ASSY, 1.52:1 $1,158.08

R167003 PINION CAGE ASSY, 2.91:1 (AS2) $1,623.04

R167003A PINION CAGE ASSY, 2.91:1 $3,808.35

R167004 PINION CAGE ASSY, 2.57:1 (AS2) $1,623.04

R167004A PINION CAGE ASSY, 2.57:1 $3,745.65

R167005 PLANETARY ASSEMBLY $1,941.98

R167006 PLANETARY ASSEMBLY $2,603.85



R167007 PINION CAGE ASSY. (S1500) $454.43

R167008 PLANETARY HOUSING $407.74

R168005 ANODE, ZINC 1/4 $11.55

R168006 NLA - ZINC RING (PSL20 TYPE I) $17.04

R168007 ANODE, ZINC 1/8 $10.56

R168008 ANODE, ZINC 3/8 NPT (1.5 X .5) $15.64

R168011 ZINC COVER PLATE (PSL20) $24.44

R168012 ZINC AND, TRANSOM SHIELD $6.04

R168013 ZINC COVER PLATE (PSR15C) $48.90

R168014 ZINC V-BLOCK (S/D) $10.84

R168015 ANODE, ZINC 3/4 NPT X 1" $37.32

R168015A ANODE, PENCIL- 3/4 NPT X 1" Al $42.96

R168015B ANODE, ZINC 3/4 NPT (DRILLED) $37.32

R168016 ANODE, ALUM. 3/8NPT X .5 X 1.0 $12.16

R169021 SHIM, SELECTIVE (W/G) $0.75

R169022 SHIM (W/G) $1.16

R169023 SHIM (W/G) $0.75

R169050 SHIM (4140) $1.69

R169057 SHIM, RELIEF VALVE SPRING $2.21

R169062 SHIM, REAR TRANS. MOUNT $51.26

R169063 SHIM, 2" MOUNT SPACER $45.06

R169063A SHIM, 2" MOUNT SPACER (OFFSET) $60.12

R169063B SHIM, 2"MOUNT SPACER (OFF SET) $60.12

R169063C SHIM,  MOUNT SPACER (OFF SET) $30.60

R169063D SHIM,  MOUNT SPACER (OFF SET) $30.60

R169064B SHIM, LPP (22 GAGUE) $2.45

R169065 SHIM, REAR TRANS. MOUNT $60.12

R169066 SHIM, 25MM (OD) X 18MM (ID) $2.35

R169067 SHIM, 2.125(OD) X 1.5(ID) $9.72

R169068 SHIM, .701 OD X .563 ID $9.06

R169069 SHIM, TENSIONER (DI) $1.92

R171007 CLAMP, DUAL OIL COOLER $18.30

R171008 CLAMP;SINGLE OIL CLR,(R090194) $17.88

R171009 CLAMP, HT-EXCH MTG.* $23.40

R171010 CLAMP, FCC (RTNLESS)* $28.05

R171011 CLAMP, HT-EXCH MTG $17.24

R171012 CLAMP, V-BAND EXHAUST (GEN V) $39.72

R171013 CLAMP, BAND EXHAUST (GEN V) $9.00

R171014 CLAMP, V-BAND EXHAUST 3.5" $120.45

R172004 PIVOT ROD, TRIM CYL. (FRONT) $26.15

R172005 PIVOT ROD, TRIM CYL. (REAR) $28.30

R175013 SCREW, 5/16-24 X 2-3/4 $1.20

R175014 MACHINE SCREW $0.55

R175015 THRU BOLT, PKG. OF 4 $7.61

R175018 MACHINE SCREW $0.35

R175023 SCREW, 1/4 X 14 X 1/2 $1.16

R175042 SCREW, CAM - R/W PUMP $10.88



R175043 BOLT, 1/4-20x5/8 HHCS SS $0.68

R175051 CAPSCREW, R/W PUMP $0.35

R175052 NLA SCREW-ROCKER ARM ADJ(4140) $0.00

R175054 SCREW, DRIVE-NAMEPLATE $0.49

R175055 SCREW, THUMB - COVER (6.0L) $8.30

R175055A SCREW, THUMB - COVER (6.0L)* $11.60

R175055B SCREW, THUMB - COVER (6.0L) $16.00

R175056 SCREW, CAM - MODULAR RWP $0.55

R175057 *** USE R175057A *** $11.80

R175057A SCREW, THUMB BELT GUARD RET $12.40

R176006 NLA - COUPLER, VERTICAL SHAFT $0.00

R176008 SLEEVE, VALVE SPRING RETAINING $3.19

R176014 SLEEVE $0.20

R176015 SLEEVE, STEERING BLOCK $5.12

R176017 NLA - BUSHING, UPPER HOUSING $4.36

R176018 SLEEVE, UPPER STEERING PIN $5.92

R176019 SLEEVE (4140) $38.81

R176020 COUPLING, VERTICAL SHAFT (S/D) $94.90

R176023 NLA - BUSHING, $15.08

R176025 NLA - SLEEVE $1.36

R176028 SLEEVE, FLAME ARRESTOR $8.50

R177001 FLANGE, FLAME ARRESTOR BASE $30.35

R178003 BALL JOINT, 5/16-24 THRTL MNT* $9.64

R178010 BALL JOINT, THROTTLE (6.9/7.3) $7.09

R178014 BALL JOINT, 3/8 THROTL MNT $27.53

R179008 LAMP, CHECK ENGINE $4.75

R179009 LAMP, OBDM $130.75

R179010 LED STRIP, HOOD (BLUE) $108.69

R179011 LED STRIP, HOOD (RED) $108.69

R182012 USE (R182012A) $0.00

R190123 HOOK, OIL DRAIN KIT HOSE END* $0.30

R190250 *** USE R190251 *** $30.78

R190251 GEAR OIL, 50W SYNTHETIC (QT) $30.78

RA002021 MANIFOLD ASSY., 5.7L- MPI/IAFM $0.00

RA002021A MANIFOLD ASSY., 5.7L- MPI/IAFM $1,470.00

RA003002 CYL. HEAD ASSY. (302/351)71-74 $1,205.14

RA003002A CYL. HEAD ASSY. (302) 1975/76 $1,877.78

RA003002B CYL. HEAD ASSY. (302) 1977/78 $1,384.13

RA003002C CYL. HEAD ASSY. (302) 1979/85 $1,559.48

RA003002D CYL. HEAD ASSY. (302) 1985/88 $1,559.48

RA003005A CYL. HEAD ASSY. (351) 1975/76 $1,753.39

RA003005B CYL. HEAD ASSY. (351) 1977/78 $1,206.75

RA003005C USE (RA003005D) $0.00

RA003005D NLA -CYL HEAD ASSY(351)1985 ON $0.00

RA003006 CYL. HEAD ASSY. (4140) $2,339.06

RA003012 NLA - CYL. HEAD ASSY. (351 HO) $2,222.91

RA003018 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY, (5.3L DI) $1,017.85



RA003019 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY, (6.2L DI) $1,357.16

RA009145 FLAME ARRESTER BOLT/ROSETTE KB $3.85

RA011001 CONNECTING ROD ASSY, 302 (ALL) $185.06

RA011002 CONNECTING ROD ASSY, 351 (ALL) $256.95

RA011006 CONNECTING ROD, 305/350 LH/RH $124.17

RA011007 USE RA011012 -CONN.ROD, 350HO $203.97

RA011008 USE (RA011006) $0.00

RA011010 CONNECTING ROD ASSY. $261.75

RA011012 NLA - CONNECTING ROD, (GM) $0.00

RA011013 CONNECTING ROD, 6.0L $257.10

RA011014 CONNECTING ROD, 6.2L (LSA) $77.52

RA011015 CONNECTING ROD, 5.3L (DI) $96.39

RA011016 CONNECTING ROD, 6.2L (DI) $96.39

RA013001 PISTON ASSY., 302 (STD.-ALL) $84.98

RA013001A PISTON ASSY., (STD.) $104.03

RA013001B PISTON ASSY., (.003) $90.64

RA013001C PISTON ASSY., (.020)  (302) $192.53

RA013001D PISTON ASSY., (.030) $60.79

RA013001E PISTON ASSY., (.040) $60.79

RA013002 PISTON ASSY., 351 73/83 (STD.) $59.85

RA013005 PISTON, W/PIN (STD.) $154.29

RA013006 PISTON ASSY, W/ PIN 350 HP $233.88

RA013007 PISTON ASSY., W/PIN (STD.) $128.04

RA013008 PISTON ASSY $234.36

RA013009 PISTON/PIN ASSY. (454 HP) $305.64

RA013012 PISTON & PIN;STD/HO 351,91-97 $177.64

RA013012A PISTON & PIN .020  351 HO $235.01

RA013013 NLA - PISTON, W/PIN (STD.) $248.13

RA013014 NLA -PISTON ASSY, 5.8 HO $0.00

RA013014A NLA - PISTON ASSY, 5.8HO $194.54

RA013015A PISTON ASSY., W/ROD 8.1 STD-LH $207.21

RA013015B PISTON ASSY., W/ROD 8.1 STD-RH $207.21

RA013016 PISTON, W/PIN (5.7L '96-'03) $180.06

RA013017 PISTON, W/PIN 5.0L (STD.) $190.83

RA013018 PISTON, W/PIN (6.0L) $152.58

RA013019 PISTON, W/PIN (6.0L) $113.19

RA013019A PISTON, W/PIN (6.0L) $237.30

RA013020 PISTON, W/PIN 6.2L (LSA) $109.76

RA013020A PISTON, W/PIN 6.2L (LSA) $401.84

RA013021 PISTON, 5.3L DI (LEFT BANK) $114.28

RA013022 PISTON, 5.3L DI (RIGHT BANK) $114.28

RA013023 PISTON, 6.2L DI (LEFT BANK) $114.28

RA013024 PISTON, 6.2L DI (RIGHT BANK) $114.28

RA017075 FLAME ARRES. NUT, 1/4-20X3/8 $4.05

RA020028 NLA - SENDER,FUEL W/O RET FIT $0.00

RA025001 THERM. HSG. ASSY. $744.00

RA025004 THERM. HSG. COMPLETE $88.28



RA025005 THERM. HSG. ASSY. $29.60

RA025009 THERMOSTAT HOUSING ASSY. (FWC) $437.76

RA025011 THERM. HSG. ASSY. $86.68

RA025014 THERM. HSG. ASSY. $176.46

RA025014A THERM. HSG. ASSY. $176.46

RA025020 HOUSING ASSY., T-STAT (5.7) $462.92

RA026009 THERMOSTAT ASSY., 6.0L EXHST $130.64

RA026009A THERMOSTAT ASSY., 6.0L EXHST $130.64

RA028017 NLA-MANIFOLD/END CAP/HDWR 4140 $0.00

RA028025A MANIFOLD, EXHAUST 5.7L (ASSY) $1,025.00

RA028026A MANIFOLD, EXHAUST 5.7L (ASSY) $1,025.00

RA028027A MANIFOLD, EXHAUST 6.0L (ASSY) $1,025.00

RA028028A MANIFOLD, EXHAUST 6.0L (ASSY) $1,025.00

RA028032A MANIFOLD, EXHAUST (PORT) GEN-5 $792.05

RA028032B MANIFOLD, EXHAUST (PORT) GEN-5 $792.05

RA028033A MANIFOLD, EXHAUST (STAR) GEN-5 $792.05

RA028033B MANIFOLD, EXHAUST (STAR) GEN-5 $792.05

RA028034A MANIFOLD, EXHAUST(STAR) (6.0L) $776.50

RA028034B MANIFOLD, EXHAUST (STBD)(6.0L) $776.50

RA028035A MANIFOLD, EXHAUST(PORT) (6.0L) $776.50

RA028035B MANIFOLD, EXHAUST (PORT)(6.0L) $776.50

RA031019 STUD & NUT ASSEMBLY (4140) $2.35

RA033016 VALVE COVER, 6.0L $241.96

RA033016A VALVE COVER, 6.0L LH - L96 $142.33

RA033017 VALVE COVER, 6.0L $209.19

RA033017A VALVE COVER, 6.0L L96 RH $130.71

RA033018 VALVE COVER, 6.2L LH - (LSA) $317.36

RA033019 VALVE COVER, 6.2L RH - (LSA) $317.36

RA035002 NLA -VALVE & SPRING ASSY. $0.00

RA035019 CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY $161.59

RA035027 FUEL PRESSURE REGULATOR, GT-40 $223.13

RA035028 VALVE,FUEL RAIL, SCHRADER,MPI $17.40

RA035029 VALVE, THROTTLE BODY (GT-40) $608.66

RA035031 VALVE BODY KIT, TEST FUEL PRES $5.65

RA035035 VALVE, PSI REGULATOR-43lb ** $312.24

RA035036 VALVE, THROTTLE $383.79

RA035036A VALVE, THROTTLE BODY (8.1) $383.79

RA035036B THROTTLE BODY, (6.0L) $383.79

RA035040 NLA - THROTTLE VALVE, 5.0/5.7L $0.00

RA035041 VALVE, DBW THROTTLE BODY $435.36

RA035042 VALVE, SCHRADER (FCC) $6.84

RA035043 VALVE, DBW THROTTLE BODY(5.7L) $310.98

RA035044 VALVE, DBW THROTTLE BODY $452.86

RA035045 VALVE, DBW THROTTLE BODY(5.7L) $377.12

RA035046 VALVE, SCHRADER $13.30

RA041035 NLA - DIPSTICK TUBE ASSY. $0.00

RA045007A H0SE ASSY., (.406 X 13.25) $37.52



RA045007B HOSE ASSY., (.406 X 21.25)* $48.52

RA045007C HOSE ASSY.(.406 X 15"),OIL $33.56

RA045007D HOSE ASSY., (.406 X 7.88) $26.64

RA045007E USE (RA045007H) $0.00

RA045007F *** USE RA045007C *** $19.00

RA045007G USE (RA045007R) $0.00

RA045007H HOSE ASSY.(.406 X 36"),OIL $63.40

RA045007J NLA -HOSE ASSY.(.406 X 46.38") $94.76

RA045007K NLA -HOSE ASSY., (.406 X 9.75) $28.56

RA045007L NLA -HOSE ASSY., (.406 X 4.75) $17.36

RA045007M USE (RA045007B) $0.00

RA045007N HOSE;TRANSMISSION,.406 X 42" $63.40

RA045007P NLA - USE RA045007T(2" LONGER) $49.36

RA045007Q NLA - HOSE, TRANS COOLER $33.92

RA045007R HOSE, TRANS COOLER, FORD/6.0L $46.32

RA045007S HOSE, TRANS COOLER, GM $39.40

RA045007T HOSE, TRANS COOLER, GM* $56.80

RA045007U HOSE ASSY.(.406 X 51.5") $74.64

RA045007V HOSE ASSY.(.406 X 60.0") $62.56

RA045007W HOSE ASSY.(.406 X 40.5") $54.40

RA045049C HOSE ASM, (3/8 SAE X 22.0 LG) $4.54

RA045064 HYDRAULIC LINE,  OIL COOL $22.16

RA045064A HOSE ASM (3/8 SAE X 23.25 OAL) $8.64

RA045064B HOSE ASM, (3/8 SAE X 35.0 OAL) $10.60

RA045075A HOSE ASM, REMOTE OIL (6.9/7.3) $116.25

RA045090 LINE,VAPOR-FUEL BYPASS, 23" $51.26

RA045094 HOSE,12"LG-3/8 INV FLR M X 90D $54.04

RA045103A HOSE ASSY,OIL COOLER 26" -10 $72.90

RA045103B HOSE ASSY,OIL COOLER,15" -10 $61.35

RA045103C HOSE ASSY,OIL COOLER,35" -10 $135.41

RA045103D HOSE ASSY;OIL COOLER,6.5"-10 $58.55

RA045120 HOSE, OIL (45.50") $81.50

RA045120A HOSE, OIL (59.75") $91.88

RA045120B HOSE, OIL (50.60") $91.50

RA045120C HOSE, OIL (18.50") $46.13

RA045120D HOSE, OIL (39.00") $66.05

RA045120E HOSE, OIL (31.25") $61.80

RA045120F HOSE, OIL (26.38")* $70.10

RA045120G HOSE, OIL (16.50") $65.78

RA045120H HOSE, OIL (20.00") $62.10

RA045120I HOSE, OIL (55.50") $103.76

RA045121 HOSE, OIL COOLER / BLOCK 8.1 $106.73

RA045121A HOSE, OIL COOLER / BLOCK $52.46

RA045121B HOSE, OIL LINE ASSY $87.60

RA045121C HOSE, OIL LINE ASSY $88.32

RA045155 HOSE, OIL LINE(6.0L CRU) $65.70

RA045155A HOSE, OIL LINE(5.7&6.0L CRU) $71.03



RA045155B HOSE, OIL LINE (5.7 CRU FWC) $52.31

RA045155C NLA - HOSE, OIL LINE $71.74

RA045176 TUBE ASSY., PCV (5.7L) $21.21

RA045228 HOSE, OIL LINE 8.5" QUICK $63.32

RA045228A HOSE, OIL LINE 33.25" QUICK $77.12

RA045228B HOSE, OIL LINE 24.00" QUICK $70.48

RA050001 USE (RA050007) $0.00

RA050002 USE (RA050008) $0.00

RA050007 CAMSHAFT, LH 302/351 71/86 $496.54

RA050008 CAMSHAFT, RH 302/351 $480.79

RA050011 CAMSHAFT, LH 305/350 $412.23

RA050012 CAMSHAFT, RH 305/350 $347.70

RA050013 CAMSHAFT, LH 350 HO $391.02

RA050014 NLA/ CAMSHAFT, LH 454(350) $0.00

RA050015 NLA - CAMSHAFT, RH 454(350) $0.00

RA050016 CAMSHAFT, LH 454(425) $871.68

RA050017 NLA - CAMSHAFT, LH 302/351 $522.00

RA050019 CAMSHAFT, 351 HO (LH) $732.64

RA050020 CAMSHAFT, 351 HO (RH) $657.23

RA050021 CAMSHAFT, 5.7,LH,ROLLER $349.17

RA050022 CAMSHAFT, 5.7L RH 97/LATER $1,144.53

RA050023 NLA - CAMSHAFT, 8.1L (STD) $625.65

RA050024 NLA - CAMSHAFT, 8.1L (HO) $532.47

RA050026 NLA - CAMSHAFT, 6.0L (LQ4) $774.36

RA050027 CAMSHAFT, 6.0L $196.05

RA050028 CAMSHAFT, 6.0 HO $1,309.83

RA050029 CAMSHAFT, 6.2L (LSA) $204.93

RA052002 CARBURETOR, 4V, 302 425/455cfm $1,532.85

RA052003 CARBURETOR, 4V $1,036.98

RA052007 CARBURETOR, 4V $1,254.15

RA052009 USE (RF052009) $0.00

RA052010 CARBURETOR, 4V (454/425 GM) $1,723.95

RA052019 NLA - USE CARB RETRO KIT $1,482.90

RA052021 NLA - VALVE,THROT BODY 5.7TBI $1,119.69

RA052022 NLA - THROTTLE BODY, GM 7.4L $0.00

RA052028 THROTTLE BODY, 7.4/8.2L MPI $371.01

RA052029 THROTTLE BODY, 7.4/8.2L MPI $371.04

RA052030 THROTTLE BODY, 5.3 DI $299.97

RA052031 VALVE,THROTTLE BODY,SENT TECH. $299.97

RA053004 SUPERCHARGER, 6.2L LSA $5,210.13

RA057001 USE (RA057007) $0.00

RA057003 NLA - PUMP ASSY, CIRC. 302/351 $215.64

RA057004 PUMP ASSY, CIRC. 302/351 $198.36

RA057007 PUMP ASSEMBLY, R/W, 302/351 $869.88

RA057008 KIT, MAJOR REPAIR (G-21) $408.93

RA057009 PUMP ASSY, R/W (GM) $1,241.10

RA057011 PUMP ASSY, R/W (454 HO) $318.60



RA057013 NLA - PUMP ASSY R/W $780.54

RA057014 NLA -PUMP ASSY, R/W 6.9/7.3L $0.00

RA057016 PUMP ASSY, CIRC. (4140) $444.33

RA057017 KIT, MINOR REPAIR (G21/G22) $140.44

RA057018 USE (RA057027) $0.00

RA057019 PUMP ASSY, CIRC. (454) $198.36

RA057020 KIT, MAJOR REPAIR (G22) $244.13

RA057021 KIT, MAJOR REPAIR (G55-2) $177.68

RA057022 KIT, MAJOR REPAIR (G-26) $173.03

RA057023 PUMP ASSY, R/W CRANK DRIVEN $305.43

RA057025 PUMP ASSY, R/W (G-7) $652.38

RA057026 PUMP ASSY, R/W CRANK DRIVEN $633.39

RA057027 PUMP, CIRC. 5.7L $141.74

RA057028 PUMP, RAW WATER (8.1L) $736.11

RA057030 PUMP, WATER CIRCULATION (8.1) $411.58

RA057031 RAW WATER PUMP, 5.7L $1,013.01

RA057032 PUMP, RAW WATER (6.0L) $726.60

RA057034 PUMP, RW 5.7L (SERPENTINE)* $846.84

RA057035 NLA - PUMP, MODULAR RW (8.1L) $487.61

RA057036 PUMP, CIRC. (6.0L) LY6, L96 $467.10

RA057036A PUMP, CIRC. (6.0L) LY6, L96 $469.08

RA057036B PUMP, CIRC. (6.0L) LY6, L96 $469.08

RA057037 PUMP, INTER-COOLER (6.2 LSA) $471.87

RA057038 PUMP, MODULAR RAW WATER (DI) $560.14

RA057039 PUMP, INTER-COOLER (6.2 LSA) $345.03

RA057040 PUMP, WATER CIRCULATION $471.44

RA057041 PUMP, WATER CIRCULATION $132.58

RA057042 PUMP, RAW WATER (6.0/LSX) $432.87

RA057043 PUMP, RAW WATER (LT4) $839.51

RA057044A (USE RA057046A) $711.90

RA057045A PUMP, WATER CIRCULATION $497.04

RA057046A PUMP, INTER-COOLER (LT4) $697.95

RA057046B PUMP, INTER-COOLER (LT4) $697.95

RA057047A PUMP, WATER CIRCULATION ASSY $465.75

RA058002 PINION CAGE & O-P SHAFT $992.48

RA058002A PINION CAGE & O-P SHAFT $1,939.46

RA058004 CAGE & SHAFT ASSY. $1,736.70

RA058028A PINION CAGE & OUTPUT SHAFT $1,871.63

RA058029 PINION CAGE & SHAFT ASSY. $1,074.56

RA060007 CASE & COVER ASSY. $4,154.29

RA060007A CASE & COVER ASSY. $3,316.95

RA068001 TENSIONER, DRIVEBELT 5.7 $101.46

RA068002 TENSIONER, BELT 6.0L $136.02

RA068002A TENSIONER, BELT 6.0L $136.02

RA068003 TENSIONER, BELT (6.2 LSA SC) $268.26

RA068004 TENSIONER, SUPERCHARGER $341.58

RA068005 *** USE RA068005A *** $101.05



RA068005A TENSIONER, DRIVEBELT (GEN V) $101.05

RA068008 TENSIONER, DRIVEBELT 2020 $53.56

RA068009 TENSIONER, DRIVEBELT (LT4) $53.56

RA068010 TENSIONER, S/C DRIVEBELT (LT4) $53.56

RA070001 PUMP ASSEMBLY,W/G 71C/72C $410.22

RA070002 OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY, 302 $178.09

RA070003 OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY, 351 $187.04

RA070007 OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY, 4140 $502.23

RA070008 PUMP ASSEMBLY, W/G S1500 $343.35

RA070009 OIL PUMP ASSY, 305/350 (80/86) $203.49

RA070010 OIL PUMP ASSY, 305/350 (87/UP) $237.90

RA070011 OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY, 454(325) $342.90

RA070012 OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY, 454 HP $239.01

RA070014 USE (RA070001) $0.00

RA070016 OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY,454HO MARK V $231.93

RA070017 OIL PUMP, (8.1L) $388.15

RA070018 OIL PUMP, 6.0L $223.74

RA070018A OIL PUMP, 6.0L $223.74

RA070019 OIL PUMP, ENGINE (GEN5) $223.74

RA072001 USE (RA072001A) $0.00

RA072001A PUMP ASSEMBLY, TRIM CYLINDER $454.39

RA073001 DRIVE, OIL PUMP (8.1L) $255.96

RA074020 OIL SCREEN ASSEMBLY, 4140 $44.85

RA077012 USE (RA077014) $0.00

RA077013 FILTER ASSY., 115 MICRON $232.92

RA077014 FILTER, ASSY - 150 MICRON $63.62

RA079028 OIL FILTER ADAPTER & VALVE* $41.58

RA079043 ADAPTER ASSEMBLY, (S1500) $1,086.60

RA080002A PUMP, FUEL 302/351 $158.97

RA080008 NLA-FUEL FILTER ASSEMBLY $0.00

RA080009A USE (97842) $107.63

RA080010A *** USE 97843 *** $0.00

RA080012 NLA - WATER SEPARATOR ASSEMBLY $289.28

RA080014 NLA - FUEL PUMP ASSEMBLY, 4140 $0.00

RA080017 FUEL PUMP ASSEMBLY, 181-L4 $91.44

RA080018 PUMP, FUEL ELECTRIC 302/351 $320.76

RA080020 FUEL FILTER / WATER SEPARATOR $183.12

RA080021 WATER SEPARATOR, W/ PROBE $193.88

RA080022 FUEL PUMP, PTI ELECTRIC $359.31

RA080023 NLA  - FUEL PUMP, ELECTRIC $0.00

RA080025 USE (RA080031) $0.00

RA080025A PUMP, FUEL HIGH PRESSURE FCC $185.78

RA080027 PUMP, FUEL HIGH PRESSURE FCC $210.11

RA080028 FCC, HI-PRESS. BIG BLOCK MPI $980.18

RA080029 FUEL CONTROL CELL, (8.1L) $709.91

RA080030 *** USE RA80030A *** $710.66

RA080030A FCC $857.59



RA080030B FCC, RETURNLESS 6.0/8.1L $1,029.15

RA080031 FCC $686.21

RA080031B USE RA080034A $857.59

RA080032 *** USE RA080036 *** $0.00

RA080032A *** USE RA080036 *** $245.85

RA080033 WATER SEPARATOR / CRUSADER $210.99

RA080034 FCC, 5.0/5.7L (MODULAR)* $942.88

RA080034A FCC, 5.0/5.7L (MODULAR-RTNLS) $1,615.04

RA080035 FCC, 6.0/8.1L (MODULAR)* $1,094.80

RA080035A FCC, 6.0/8.1L (MODULAR-RTNLS) $1,781.64

RA080035B FCC , 6.0L (AIRBOAT) $1,103.84

RA080035C FCC, 6.0/8.1L (MODULAR) $1,103.84

RA080036 FUEL PUMP, LOW PRESS/HIGH FLOW $250.14

RA080036A FUEL PUMP, LOW PRESS/HIGH FLOW $250.14

RA080037 NLA - USE RA080037A $1,176.80

RA080037A FCC, 6.2L LSA (MODULAR) $1,176.80

RA080038 FCC, 5.3/6.2DI (GEN5) $1,176.80

RA080039 FUEL PUMP, MECH. HIGH PRESS. $470.79

RA080039A FUEL PUMP, MECH. HIGH PRESS. $470.79

RA080040 FCC,6.0L, 6.0L HO/LT4 (AIR) $1,172.04

RA085002 USE (RA085002B) $0.00

RA085002A USE (RA085002B) $0.00

RA085002B FUEL LINE ASSEMBLY, 302/351 $34.05

RA085012 FUEL LINE ASSEMBLY, $12.28

RA085014 FUEL LINE ASSEMBLY, $14.93

RA085015 TUBE ASSEMBLY, $10.84

RA085017 FUEL LINE ASSEMBLY, $11.44

RA085018 FUEL LINE ASSY, 350 HOLLEY $59.64

RA085018A NLA / FUEL LINE ASSEMBLY, $0.00

RA085018B FUEL LINE, 5.7L CARB, STEEL $37.69

RA085018C FUEL LINE- CARB $18.94

RA085019 FUEL LINE ASSY, 350 ROCHESTER $45.36

RA085020A FUEL LINE ASSY, 454 HOLLEY M4 $33.23

RA085021 FUEL LINE ASSY, ROCHESTER 454 $11.96

RA085022 FUEL LINE, PUMP / FILTER $7.00

RA085024 FUEL LINE ADAPTOR $153.26

RA085030 FUEL LINE, FILTER TO INJ. PUMP $52.52

RA085030A FUEL LINE, FILTER TO INJ. PUMP $52.52

RA085031 FUEL LINE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER $41.12

RA085045 FUEL LINE, CARTER PUMP $18.68

RA085045A FUEL LINE,7.4L ELEC. FUEL PUMP $22.50

RA085046 NLA - FUEL LINE ADAPTER $51.86

RA085046A FUEL LINE ADAPTER (RA052017) $51.86

RA085047 NLA-FUEL LINE, 351 91/LATER $0.00

RA085047A FUEL LINE, 351 HO $22.84

RA085048 NLA - FUEL LINE, 305/350 91 $0.00

RA085051 FUEL LINE ADAPTER (GM) $22.88



RA085053 FUEL LINE, LEFT REAR, 454/502 $28.64

RA085053A FUEL LINE,RIGHT FRONT,454/502 $40.56

RA085055 FUEL LINE, 454 HO $20.24

RA085056 NLA- FUEL LINE, LPFP / INJPUMP $0.00

RA085057 FUEL LINE,INJ. PUMP TO THROTTL $17.44

RA085058 FUEL LINE ASSY,THROT BODY RETN $24.44

RA085059 FUEL LINE,HI-PRESS,PUMP TO RAL $7.12

RA085061 FUEL LINE, RAIL ASSY., MPI $685.46

RA085062 FUEL LINE, L.P. PUMP TO FCC $113.68

RA085063 FUEL LINE,FCC TO FUEL RAIL INL $73.28

RA085064 FUEL LINE,RAIL OUTLET TO FCC $83.95

RA085065 FUEL LINE, FCC SUPPLY TO TBI $87.20

RA085066 FUEL LINE, TBI RETURN TO FCC $93.20

RA085067 FUEL LINE,FCC TO RAIL, V-DRIVE $76.56

RA085068 FUEL LINE,RAIL TO FCC, V-DRIVE $54.68

RA085069 NLA/ FUEL LINE, GM REPOWER $0.00

RA085070 HOSE,FUEL,LOW PRES PUMP TO FCC $47.70

RA085070A FUEL LINE, LPFP to FCC $46.88

RA085071 LINE, FUEL PUMP $72.49

RA085071B FUEL LINE, FCC RETURN (8.1) $112.10

RA085072 HOSE, FUEL SUPPLY, 5.7L MPI ** $71.74

RA085073 HOSE, FUEL RETURN, 5.7L MPI ** $75.71

RA085075 NLA - ASM, FUEL RAIL, 5.7L MPI $625.38

RA085077 FUEL LINE; RETURN, APEX V-DRV $65.33

RA085078 NLA-FUEL LINE, LOW PRESS,7.4 $0.00

RA085079 FUEL LINE, HIGH PRESS, 7.4 L29 $82.73

RA085080 FUEL LINE, 7.4L L29 V-DRIVE $71.03

RA085081 FUEL LINE, 7.4L L29 V-DRIVE $74.40

RA085082 FUEL LINE, ROCHESTER REPOWER $77.70

RA085083 FUEL LINE, H.O. MPI (PRESSURE) $67.61

RA085083A FUEL LINE, HO MPI VEE-DRIVE $46.39

RA085084 FUEL LINE, H.O. MPI (RETURN) $70.69

RA085084A FUEL LINE, HO MPI VEE-DRIVE $44.85

RA085085 FUEL RAIL, 7.4/8.2L MPI $618.84

RA085086 LINE, FUEL, 5.7L EFI, PRESSURE $50.81

RA085087 LINE, FUEL, 5.7L EFI, RETURN $50.81

RA085088 LINE, FUEL, 5.7L MPI, RETURN $47.40

RA085089 LINE, FUEL, 5.7L MPI, PRESSURE $64.61

RA085090 FUEL LINE, FCC/RAIL (8.1& 5.7) $70.20

RA085090A FUEL LINE, FCC/RAIL 5.7L* $71.29

RA085090B FUEL LINE, FCC/RAIL 5.7 6.0 $58.01

RA085090C FUEL LINE, FCC/RAIL S/S BRAID* $82.46

RA085090D FUEL LINE, FCC/RAIL $65.10

RA085090E FUEL LINE, FCC/RAIL (SS BRAID) $68.21

RA085090F FUEL LINE, FCC/RAIL $97.72

RA085091 FUEL LINE, RETURN $51.98

RA085091A FUEL LINE,RETURN (5.7L BOSCH)* $57.75



RA085091B FUEL LINE, RET 5.7&6.0 V-DR $57.90

RA085091C FUEL LINE, RETURN 6.0L $69.79

RA085092 FUEL LINE, PUMP/FILTER (8.1) $75.60

RA085093 NLA -FUEL/lLINE/RAIL/PUMP(8.1) $86.18

RA085096 FUEL LINE, LPP/FCC 5.7L (STD.) $16.65

RA085096A FUEL LINE, LPP/FCC 5.7L (STD.) $9.75

RA085097 FUEL LINE,FILTER/CAN.(R-TRNLS) $35.85

RA085098 FUEL LINE, CAN./RAIL (8.1L) $63.83

RA085098A FUEL LINE, CAN./RAIL (5.7L) $69.45

RA085099 NLA -FUEL LINE, CAN./RAIL $0.00

RA085102 NLA - FUEL LINE, LPP $16.20

RA085102A FUEL LINE, LPP/FCC 5.7L FWC-VD $50.31

RA085103 NLA - FUEL LINE, RAIL  6.0L $0.00

RA085104 TUBE, FWC COOLANT AIR BLEED $219.42

RA085105 FUEL LINE ASSY, W/ FUEL PRESS. $117.60

RA085106 FUEL LINE, GEN V $126.00

RA085107 FUEL LINE, 6.0L $102.85

RA085108 FUEL LINE, (LT4) $190.56

RA085110 FUEL LINE, 5.3L & 6.2L DI $58.00

RA086001 FUEL RAIL, (8.1L) $1,034.12

RA086001A FUEL RAIL, 8.1L (W/O RETURN) $577.59

RA086002 FUEL RAIL, 5.0/5.7L (IAFM) $813.30

RA086005 FUEL RAIL, 6.2L SC $597.47

RA086006 FUEL RAIL, 5.3 & 6.2L (GEN5) $503.22

RA086007 FUEL RAIL, 6.0L (1 PIECE RAIL) $324.49

RA087006 INJECTOR, FUEL (8.1 MPI) $214.32

RA087007 INJECTOR, FUEL 5.0/5.7L (IAFM) $177.12

RA087007A INJECTOR, FUEL 5.0/5.7L (IAFM) $94.68

RA087008 INJECTOR, FUEL (6.0L) LQ4 $232.14

RA087009 INJECTOR, FUEL (6.0L) 8NH $210.18

RA087010 INJECTOR, FUEL (6.0L) 9NH $82.02

RA087011 INJECTOR, FUEL (6.0L) L96 $75.87

RA087012 INJECTOR, FUEL (6.2L SC) $149.39

RA087013 INJECTOR, FUEL (6.2 DI) $185.72

RA087014 INJECTOR, FUEL (ALL 5.3 DI) $148.10

RA091002 TRUNNION ASSY. $59.49

RA091003 REAR MOUNT/TRUNNION ASSY.(W/G) $158.68

RA091006 TRUNNION ASSY., SHORT TRUNNION $146.96

RA092003-06A MOUNT ASSY, SB-LT, WSS $331.11

RA092003-08B MOUNT ASSY, SB-XLT, WSS $410.63

RA092003-10 MOUNT ASSY., REAR $182.12

RA092003-10A MOUNT ASSY., REAR (CR) $182.12

RA092003-11 MOUNT ASSY., SB-LT $182.12

RA092003-11A MOUNT ASSY., SB-LT, WSS $331.11

RA092003A-03 MOUNT ASSY., SB-LT (4-HOLE) $182.12

RA092003A-06AMOUNT ASSY, SB-LT, WSS $331.11

RA092011 REAR MOUNT/TRUNNION ASSY.(PCM) $182.12



RA092011-01A MOUNT ASSY., (W.S.S.) $331.11

RA092011-03A MOUNT ASSY., LB-LT (CR) $229.64

RA092011-06A MOUNT ASSY., (W.S.S.) $331.11

RA092011A MOUNT ASSY, REAR $120.84

RA092016 FOOT ASSY, ENG MTG FRT $127.49

RA092016-01A MOUNT ASSY., (W.S.S.) $331.11

RA092016-08 MOUNT ASSY., $182.12

RA092016-08A MOUNT ASSY, FLAT XLT, WSS $331.11

RA092016-12 MOUNT ASSY., $182.12

RA092017 MOUNT, ENGINE $101.84

RA092017-01 MOUNT ASSY., FRONT DF $107.55

RA092017-01A MOUNT ASSY., FRONT DF, WSS $231.75

RA092017-08 MOUNT ASSY., FRONT DF $122.54

RA092017-08A MOUNT ASSY., FRONT DF, WSS $261.63

RA097002A NLA -HEAD ASSY.SLIPRING END $0.00

RA097002B NLA -HEAD ASSY.DRIVE END $0.00

RA097003 USE (RK097003) $0.00

RA097004 ALTERNATOR, 50AMP (6.9/7.3L) $585.64

RA097006 ALTERNATOR, 51A. W/REG (3/8) $263.47

RA097006A ALTERNATOR, 51A (GM - 1/2") $268.39

RA097007 ALTERNATOR, 65 AMP 8.1 $345.15

RA097007B ALTERNATOR, 5.7 $311.95

RA097007C ALTERNATOR, 5.7/6.0L BOSCH $350.46

RA097008 ALT./ 100 AMP/SERP. PULLEY 8.1 $862.55

RA097008A NLA - ALTNR, 100 AMP (6.0L) $862.55

RA097009 ALTERNATOR, 5.7L & 6.0L 100A* $351.38

RA097010 ALTERNATOR, 100 AMP (8.1L/5.7) $750.42

RA097010A ALTERNATOR, 100 AMP(6.0L) $690.09

RA097011 *** USE RK097014 *** $369.67

RA097012 ALTERNATOR, 115 AMP $415.14

RA097013 ALTERNATOR, 150 AMP $330.96

RA097013A PART # NO LONGER UTILIZED $330.96

RA097014 ALTERNATOR, 150 AMP (MARINE) $334.29

RA101004 WIRE ASSEMBLY $4.28

RA101005 NLA -DISTRIBUTOR WIRE ASSY. $0.00

RA101008 NLA-WIRE ASSY., DIST / COIL $0.00

RA101009 WIRE ASSY, ADAPT TO R020020 $25.64

RA101010 INITIAL TIMING CONN., GM-DELCO $17.44

RA101011 COIL SPLICE LEAD,DELCO(GM) $30.68

RA104009 CONNECTOR, 3 PLUG, 1 INTERRUPT $10.56

RA107012A DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLY, L.H. 302 $640.46

RA107013A NLA-DISTRIBUTOR ASSY, RH 302 $0.00

RA107014A USE (RA107025A) $340.73

RA107015A NLA-DIST ASSEMBLY, R.H. 351 $0.00

RA107018 USE (RA107018B) $0.00

RA107018A USE (RA107018B) $0.00

RA107018B NLA/ DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLY (GM) $0.00



RA107020 DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLY (4140) $136.39

RA107023 NLA -USE (RA107023A) $0.00

RA107023A DISTRIBUTOR, BREAKERLESS 5.0L $673.96

RA107024 NLA-DIST ASSY 302 RH $0.00

RA107025 USE (RA107025A) $0.00

RA107025A DISTRIBUTOR, 5.8L BREAKERLESS $720.00

RA107026 USE (RA107026A) $0.00

RA107026A NLA - DISTR  ASSEMBLY, 351 RH $929.41

RA107027 USE (RA107039D) $0.00

RA107028 NLA - USE RA107031 $0.00

RA107029 NLA - MODULE, W/COIL 5.7/7.4L $0.00

RA107029A MODULE, W/COIL 7.4L HO $730.28

RA107031 NLA - MODULE, 5.8 $0.00

RA107032 NLA - TRIGGER , EEMS 351/LH $0.00

RA107033 TRIGGER ASSEMBLY, EEMS (GM) $289.10

RA107034 TRIGGER ASSEMBLY, EEMS 351/RH $306.00

RA107035 TRIGGER ASSEMBLY, EEMS 302/LH $283.10

RA107036 TRIGGER ASSEMBLY, EEMS 302/RH $283.10

RA107037 DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLY, LH 351HO $680.63

RA107038 USE (RA107026A) $474.38

RA107039D DISTRIBUTOR ASSY. 5.7 TBI/MPI* $465.75

RA107039E NLA - DISTRIBUTOR,GM BIG BLOCK $525.13

RA107039M DISTRIBUTOR, BRKLS ASSY ALL GM $893.70

RA107039P USE (RA107039R) $0.00

RA107039R DIST., BRKLS. ASSMY. GM 5.7L $685.11

RA107040 DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLY (GT40) $666.51

RA107041 NLA - DISTRIBUTOR;ASSEMBLY $338.79

RA107042 DISTRIBUTOR, RH 5.7 CARB $786.51

RA107043 DISTRIBUTOR, RH 5.7 EFI (2000) $658.65

RA107044 DISTRIBUTOR, 5.7L (IAFM/HVS) $878.73

RA107045 NLA - DISTRIBUTOR, 5.7 (RH) $0.00

RA108002 DISTRIBUTOR CAP, W/CLIP $80.70

RA108003 DISTRIBUTOR CAP, W/SCREW $47.30

RA108006 DISTRIBUTOR CAP, DELCO/BRASS** $33.50

RA108007 DISTRIBUTOR CAP, 5.8 EFI(GT40) $54.65

RA108009 DISTRIBUTOR CAP, (HVS) $64.59

RA108009A USE (RA108009) $90.57

RA114002 NLA/DISTRIBUTOR BREAKER PLATE $0.00

RA117011 COIL ASSY., 5.7L (IAFM)* $186.71

RA119004 POTENTIOMETER, ASSY. $171.11

RA119005 *** USE R119005A *** $337.80

RA119006 POTENTIOMETER, FOOT PEDAL(AIR) $185.46

RA120003 NLA - COIL WIRE, 10" (7MM) $3.80

RA120011 USE (RA121037) $0.00

RA120013 COIL WIRE, (502) $3.12

RA120015A NLA-SPARK PLUG WIRE, 16" (8MM) $0.00

RA120015B SPARK PLUG WIRE, 20" (8MM) $6.84



RA120015C SPARK PLUG WIRE, 24" (8MM) $7.08

RA120015D SPARK PLUG WIRE, 28" (8MM) $7.44

RA120015E SPARK PLUG WIRE, 33" (8MM) $7.96

RA120015F SPARK PLUG WIRE, 36" (8MM) $8.24

RA120015G SPARK PLUG WIRE, 40" (8MM) $8.48

RA120015H SPARK PLUG WIRE, 30" (8MM) $6.49

RA120016 COIL WIRE, (GT40) $26.03

RA120018 *** USE RK120018 *** $10.50

RA120021 PLUG WIRE, 6.0L CAT $8.50

RA121002A USE (R121002A) $0.00

RA121008/9 IGNITION WIRE SET (302/351)7MM $43.43

RA121020 NLA - USE RA121022 $46.35

RA121022 IGNITION WIRE SET (454) LH 7MM $52.31

RA121022A *** USE RA121022 *** $44.70

RA121027 WIRE, STARTER, $4.96

RA121029 USE (R121045) $0.00

RA121037 IGNITION WIRE SET (4140) $255.64

RA121040 IGNITION WIRE SET,FORD/GM  8MM $60.15

RA121041 NLA -IGNITION WIRE SET, GM/350 $0.00

RA121043B USE (R121043B) $0.00

RA121045 USE (R121045) $0.00

RA121047 USE (R121047A) $0.00

RA121047B HARNESS, FUSED IGNITION RELAY $24.34

RA121048 HARNESS, ENGINE (GT-40) $64.68

RA121051 HARNESS, EFI INJECTORS $174.86

RA121052 HARNESS, MAIN EFI FORD, GT-40 $716.74

RA121060 NLA-HARNESS, FCC, 6" FEED-THRU $0.00

RA121061 HARNESS,WIRING,INNER,FCC $3.79

RA121061A WIRE HARNESS, FCC (INTERNAL) $9.19

RA121062 NLA - USE (RA121062A) $0.00

RA121062A FCC POWER LEAD, DEUTSCH CONN. $42.99

RA121062B FCC HARNESS W/ DEUTSCH CONN. $35.59

RA121062C HARNESS EXT., FCC 5.7L VDRIVE $41.63

RA121062E HARNESS, EXT. 45", FCC/LPFP $105.41

RA121063 HARNESS,ENG WIR'G,PCM TO GM ** $97.50

RA121063A NLA - HARNESS, GM 5.7L EFI, $131.14

RA121064 NLA- HARNESS, MAIN (TBI-GM) $0.00

RA121064B NLA- HARNESS, 5.7LTBI MEFI III $0.00

RA121065 NLA -HARNESS, EXTENSION $0.00

RA121066 HARNESS, GM REPOWER $133.39

RA121067 NLA/ HARNESS, INJECTOR (APEX) $0.00

RA121068 NLA -WIRING HARNESS, 7.4L $0.00

RA121069 NLA -WIRE, JUMPER/GROUND $0.00

RA121070 NLA - HARNESS, MAIN, GM, $615.54

RA121071 USE RA121071B- (8.1) $928.54

RA121071A USE (RA121071B) $905.59

RA121071B HARNESS, ENGINE (8.1) $1,227.41



RA121072 HARNESS, MASTER/SLAVE MEFI IV $61.50

RA121072A NLA - HARNESS, MASTER/SLAVE $79.84

RA121072B HARNESS, MASTER/SLAVE (MIXED) $66.64

RA121072C HARNESS, MASTER/SLAVE $119.68

RA121076 HARNESS, ENGINE (6.0L/MEFI 4) $815.10

RA121076A HARNESS, ENGINE 6.0L MPI $818.40

RA121076B HARNESS, ENGINE (6.0L) $877.88

RA121076C HARNESS, ENGINE (6.0L) $802.28

RA121076D HARNESS, ENGINE 6.0L (DBW) $745.21

RA121079 HARNESS, ENGINE (5.7L) $1,121.34

RA121079A HARNESS, ENGINE (5.7L) $818.94

RA121079B HARNESS, ENGINE 5.0/5.7L (DBW) $629.67

RA121080 HARNESS, ENGINE 5.7L (CARB.) $470.40

RA121082 *** USE RA121082A *** $740.06

RA121082A HARNESS, ENGINE - 5.7L (DBW) $709.34

RA121083A HARNESS, ENGINE - 6.0L (DBW) $780.95

RA121084 NLA - HARNESS, ENGINE - 8.1L $906.68

RA121084A NLA - HARNESS, ENGINE - 8.1L $841.17

RA121088 HARNESS, ENGINE 6.0L ('07) $650.07

RA121089 HARNESS, ENGINE 8.1L ('07) $628.52

RA121090 HARNESS, ENGINE 5.0/5.7L ('07) $1,300.76

RA121090A HARNESS, ENGINE (5.7L) $1,000.76

RA121090B HARNESS, ENGINE 5.7L-CATALYST $788.04

RA121090C HARNESS, ENGINE 5.7L (NON-CAT) $1,082.93

RA121090D HARNESS, ENGINE 5.7L (CAT) $1,325.58

RA121091 HARNESS, WATERCRAFT (25') $200.00

RA121091A HARNESS, WATERCRAFT (45') $264.00

RA121091B HARNESS, WATERCRAFT (14') $192.00

RA121091C HARNESS, WATERCRAFT (75') $567.20

RA121092 HARNESS, ENGINE-TO-DASH 25' $170.40

RA121092A HARNESS, ENGINE-TO-DASH 45' $227.72

RA121092B HARNESS, ENGINE-TO-DASH 25' $173.88

RA121092C HARNESS, ENGINE-TO-DASH 25' $198.08

RA121092D HARNESS, ENGINE-TO-DASH 75' $567.20

RA121092E HARNESS, ENGINE-TO-DASH 5' $130.68

RA121093 HARNESS, ADAPTER - 10 PIN RND $89.00

RA121094 HARNESS, ADAPTER - 8 PIN RECT $78.68

RA121094A HARNESS, ADAPTER - 8 PIN RECT $49.68

RA121095 HARNESS, ADAPTER - 16 PIN REC $150.98

RA121096-20 HARNESS, SPD CTRL ENG/JCTN 20' $209.12

RA121096-25 HARNESS, SPD CTRL-ENG/JCTN 25' $219.56

RA121096-30 NLA - HARNESS,CTRL-ENG/JCTN 30 $0.00

RA121096-35 HARNESS, SPD CTRL-ENG/JCTN 35' $250.96

RA121097-07 HARNESS, SPD CTRL-JCT/DASH 07' $135.96

RA121097-15 HARNESS, SPD CTRL-JCT/DASH 15' $188.16

RA121097-21 HARNESS, SPD CTRL-JCT/DASH 21' $198.68

RA121098 HARNESS, ADAPTER - 14 WAY $130.68



RA121099 HARNESS, ENGINE (6.0L) $777.51

RA121099B HARNESS, ENGINE (6.0L / CME) $1,116.13

RA121099C HARNESS, ENGINE-CAT (6.0L/CME) $1,186.98

RA121102 HARNESS, EXT.-SPD CTRL/CAN BUS $303.20

RA121104 ** USE RA121104C ** $862.46

RA121104A ** USE RA121104C ** $862.59

RA121104B ** USE RA121104C ** $862.59

RA121104C HARNESS, ENGINE 5.7L (NON-CAT) $970.86

RA121105 ** USE RA121105B ** $926.97

RA121105A ** USE RA121105B ** $914.28

RA121105B HARNESS, 5.7CAT TOP MT STARTER $950.13

RA121105C HARNESS, ENGINE 5.7L (CAT) $960.39

RA121106 *** USE RA121106B *** $909.74

RA121106A *** USE RA121106B *** $905.67

RA121106B HARNESS, 6.0 NON CAT $951.78

RA121107 USE RA121107C $987.16

RA121107A USE RA121107C $991.98

RA121107B USE RA121107C $991.98

RA121107C HARNESS, 6.0 CAT GMOPS $1,142.43

RA121107D HARNESS, 6.0 CAT (PCM)V2 SHIFT $1,212.72

RA121108 HARNESS, ENGINE 6.0L (LY6/AIR) $862.55

RA121108A HARNESS, ENGINE 6.0L (AIR/CAT) $1,186.28

RA121108B HARNESS, ENGINE 6.0L (AIR) $1,326.17

RA121108C HARNESS, ENGINE 6.0L (AIR) $1,326.17

RA121109 HARNESS, ENGINE 8.1L (AIR) $612.41

RA121111 *** USE RK121111 *** $1,508.34

RA121111A HARNESS, ENGINE 6.2L (PCM) $1,618.39

RA121112 HARNESS, ENGINE 6.2L (AIR) $1,182.82

RA121112A HARNESS, ENGINE 6.2L (AIR) $1,415.14

RA121113 HARNESS, FOOT PEDAL (AIR) $135.48

RA121115 HARNESS, COIL / INJECTOR (LSA) $178.26

RA121116 HARNESS, COIL / INJECTOR (LSA) $178.26

RA121119 HARNESS, ENGINE (5.7L) $1,101.54

RA121120 HARNESS, ENGINE (6.0L) $1,138.86

RA121120A HARNESS, ENGINE (6.0L) $1,368.48

RA121120B HARNESS, ENGINE (6.0L) $1,172.66

RA121121 HARNESS, ENGINE (6.2L) $1,446.42

RA121121A HARNESS, ENGINE (6.2 SC) $1,446.42

RA121122 *** USE RK121122 *** (22-22A) $1,251.81

RA121122A HARNESS, ENGINE 5.3L-6.2L GEN5 $1,436.05

RA121122B HARNESS, ENGINE (GEN5) $1,324.65

RA121123 HARNESS, ENGINE (6.0L) $1,120.19

RA121123A HARNESS, ENGINE (6.0L) $1,158.10

RA121123B HARNESS, ENGINE (6.0L) $1,158.10

RA121124 HARNESS, ENGINE (LSX) $1,167.41

RA121125 ***USE RK121125 *** $1,257.23

RA121126 HARNESS, ENGINE LSX (AIR) $1,359.53



RA121127 HARNESS, ENGINE LT4 (AIR) $1,462.07

RA121128 HARNESS, FUEL INJECTOR (GEN5) $63.20

RA121129 HARNESS, FUEL INJECTOR (GEN5) $112.73

RA121132 HARNESS, ENGINE DI 2020 $1,269.33

RA121133 HARNESS, ENGINE 6.0L/HO 2020 $1,054.41

RA121134 HARNESS, ENGINE LSX 2020 $1,122.30

RA121135 HARNESS, ENGINE LT4 2020 $1,311.21

RA121136 HARNESS, ENGINE LSX (AIR) 2020 $1,260.77

RA121137 HARNESS, ENGINE LT4 (AIR) 2020 $1,409.85

RA122001 USE (RK122014) $0.00

RA122002 STARTING MOTOR, RH (302/351) $426.90

RA122008 STARTER, RH 305/350/454 $409.70

RA122009 *** USE RA122009A *** $261.42

RA122009A STARTER,LH TOP MT GM $261.42

RA122011 NLA STARTER (6.9/7.3L) $0.00

RA122012 STARTING MOTOR, (4140) $823.32

RA122013 MOTOR, STARTING (GM) BTM MNT $778.47

RA122014 STARTER, LH 302/351 92 LATER $344.78

RA122015 MOTOR, STARTER (GM) BTM MT $196.04

RA122017 VALVE, IDLE AIR  PTI SYSTEM $128.14

RA122019 STARTER, BTM MT (6.0L-LT4 AIR) $261.36

RA125001 CABLE, STARTER (22") $12.04

RA125011 WIRE, BATTERY (POS.) TRIM PUMP $11.85

RA125012 WIRE, BATTERY (NEG.) TRIM PUMP $10.73

RA125013 CABLE, STARTER 92/LATER $15.40

RA125027 WIRE, STARTER $3.04

RA133001A CORNER, EXHAUST ASSY (PORT) $507.80

RA133001B CORNER, EXHAUST ASSY (PORT) $507.80

RA133002A CORNER, EXHAUST ASSY (STAR) $507.80

RA133002B CORNER, EXHAUST ASSY (STAR) $507.80

RA133003A CROSSOVER, EXHAUST ASSY (PCM) $794.90

RA133006A CORNER, EXHAUST - GEN5 (STAR) $735.50

RA133006B CORNER, EXHAUST - GEN5 (STAR) $717.50

RA133006C CORNER, EXHAUST - GEN5 (STBD) $717.50

RA133007A CORNER, EXHAUST - GEN5 (PORT) $717.50

RA133007B CORNER, EXHAUST - GEN5 (PORT) $717.50

RA133007C CORNER, EXHAUST - GEN5 (PORT) $717.50

RA134071 BEARING HOUSING, RWP $338.19

RA138001 NLA-FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY, 302/351 $0.00

RA138003 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY, 302/81 UP $868.80

RA138006 FLYWHEEL, LESS RING GEAR 4140 $373.01

RA138008 FLYWHEEL, 350 86/UP, TOP MOUNT $491.25

RA138009A FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY, (7.4L) $412.89

RA138010 FLYWHEEL, 5.7L, 91-00 BTM MNT $518.58

RA138010A FLYWHEEL, 5.7L (AIR) $605.91

RA138011 FLYWHEEL, GM (12-3/4") $697.20

RA138012 FLYWHEEL, 7.4HO/8.2L 91-00(RE) $431.25



RA138013 FLYWHEEL, 7.4HO/8.2L 91-00(FE) $314.75

RA138014 NLA - FLYWHEEL, 8.1L $249.57

RA138015 FLYWHEEL, 8.1L (FRONT ENTRY) $360.57

RA138015A FLYWHEEL, 8.1L AIRBOAT $584.34

RA138016 FLYWHEEL, 6.0L (FRONT ENTRY)* $354.68

RA138016A FLEXPLATE, 6.0L LEVITATOR $734.34

RA138017 FLYWHEEL, 6.0L (REAR ENTRY)* $274.59

RA138018 FLYWHEEL, 6.2L $294.12

RA138018A FLYWHEEL, 6.2L LEVITATOR $1,210.00

RA138018B FLYWHEEL, 6.2L (W/ INDEX PINS) $294.12

RA138020 FLYWHEEL, LT4 (AIRBOAT) $1,210.00

RA147002 OIL COOLER ASSY., 9" $137.45

RA147008 HEAT EXCHANGER, FWC (302/351) $764.97

RA147009 SURGE TANK, FWC (302/351) $176.16

RA147017 NLA -HEAT EXCHANGER, FWC $0.00

RA147018 HEAT EXCHANGER, FWC (454) $1,363.69

RA147020 HEAT EXCHANGER (6.9/7.3L) $1,775.36

RA147021 USE (RA147021A) $0.00

RA147021A HEAT EXCHANGER (4140) $803.73

RA147023 USE (RK147023) $21.68

RA147027 SURGE TANK, 454 $242.63

RA147032 SURGE TANK ASSY,GT-40 FW COOL $176.96

RA147033 HEAT EXCH,FORD SB,2/PASS STYLE $470.63

RA147034 NLA - HEAT EXCH,5.7L SEA MAXX $606.18

RA147039 HEAT EXCHANGER, 8.1 (FULL) $2,170.08

RA147039A HEAT EXCHANGER, 8.1L CUP/NIC $2,012.57

RA147039B HEAT EXCHANGER, 8.1L $1,893.66

RA147040 NLA -HEAT EXCHANGER, 8.1HALF $0.00

RA147041A FUEL COOLER, 8.1L (VER. 2) $549.81

RA147044 HEAT EXCHANGER, 5.7L (FULL FW) $1,761.54

RA147045 NLA - COOLER, FUEL RETURNLESS $550.14

RA147045A FUEL COOLER, 5.7L (VER. 2) $550.14

RA147045B FUEL COOLER, 5.7L (VER. ) $326.73

RA147046 HEAT EXCHANGER, 5.7L (HALF FW) $1,184.17

RA147047 HEAT EXCHANGER, (6.0L) PCM $1,309.84

RA147048 HEAT EXCH., 5.7/6.0L FULL FWC $1,379.96

RA147050 HEAT EXCHANGER, 5.7L (HALF) $1,250.90

RA147051 NLA - COOLER, FUEL $327.79

RA147052 NLA - HEAT EXCHANGER, $1,449.95

RA147052A HEAT EXCHANGER (ELBOW ON CAP) $2,357.90

RA147053 HEAT EXCHANGER, 6.0 HO (HALF) $1,099.76

RA147054 HEAT EXCHANGER, 6.2 S/C $1,440.81

RA147054A HEAT EXCHANGER, 6.2 S/C $1,648.22

RA147055 COOLER, INTERCOOLER 3"X12" 90^ $862.55

RA147057 HEAT EXCHANGER, 6.0L (SALT) $1,499.00

RA147058 HEAT EXCHANGER, (GEN-5) $1,442.25

RA147058A HEAT EXCHANGER, (GEN-5) $1,352.37



RA147060 HEAT EXCHANGER, (GEN-5) $1,319.33

RA147062 HEAT EXCHANGER, (2020) $1,222.75

RA147063 HEAT EXCHANGER, W-DEGAS (LT4) $1,972.48

RA147064 COOLER, INTERCOOLER 4" X 15" $1,409.43

RA147065 OIL COOLER, 9" X 1-1/2" $280.07

RA147066 OIL COOLER, 12" X 1-1/2" $254.10

RA152001 INSTRUMENT PANEL (GAS) $675.56

RA152003 SWITCH PANEL, $136.39

RA152006 INSTRUMENT PANEL (DIESEL) $720.75

RA152007 NLA -USE RF152007 $0.00

RA152007A USE RF152007 $673.30

RA152008 PANEL, SWITCH (CRUISE / SYNC) $355.25

RA152008A PANEL, SWITCH (CRUISE / SYNC) $392.15

RA153006 CIRCUIT BREAKER & BRACKET $27.88

RA154027 PROPELLER SHAFT NUT $29.54

RA159002 CONTROL BLOCK, ELEC. (ZF) $2,527.04

RA159004 VALVE, CAM POSITION ACTUATOR $82.23

RA159005 VALVE, SHIFT CONTROL (ELEC.) $291.26

RA159006 VALVE, CAM POSITION ACTUATOR $78.63

RA163004 NLA - CLUTCH CYLINDER ASSY $449.95

RA176006 NLA - COUPLING, W/SNAP RING $0.00

RA176020 NLA - COUPLING, W/SNAP RING $95.60

RA178009 H-JOINT, S/D (PSL20) $245.18

RA178013 H-JOINT, S/D W/EXTENDED SHAFT $465.00

RA178013A H-JOINT, S/D W/EXTENDED SHAFT $465.00

RA183003 TRIM CYLINDER ASSY (PORT) LEFT $262.05

RA183004 TRIM CYLINDER ASSY (STARBOARD) $262.05

RB025009 THERMOSTAT HSG. ASSY. (FWC) $302.85

RC091001 TRUNNION ASSY, ENGINE MOUNTING $120.51

RF026010-02A T'STAT RETRO KIT (H5/H6) $48.58

RF026010-02B T'STAT RETRO KIT (6.0L) RWC $48.58

RF029017 RETRO KIT, CME CATALYST ELBOW $1,485.15

RF034002A KIT, REMOTE VDRIVE BREATHER $120.00

RF034002B KIT, REMOTE VDRIVE BREATHER $120.00

RF035039A KIT, HEATER FITTING $208.41

RF041107 DIPSTICK, TRANS. 80 SERIES $44.08

RF052009 RETRO KIT, CARB. (RA052009) $1,213.98

RF052009A RETRO KIT, CARB. (RA052009) $1,137.00

RF052019/03 RETRO KIT, PTI / CARB. $1,201.26

RF057026/35 NLA - RETRO KIT, 8.1L RW PUMP $482.67

RF060069 COVER, KIT- 6.0L FLAME ARREST. $99.20

RF060075 KIT, ENGINE COVER (5.7L) $168.56

RF065014/15 KIT, PULLEY RETRO (100AMP) $289.97

RF065040-63 KIT, IDLER PULLY RETRO (GEN5) $99.05

RF080023 KIT, RETRO RA080023 PUMP W/FCC $1,018.35

RF090385 KIT, HIGH MOUNT DEGAS (CAT) $127.68

RF090386 KIT, REAR MOUNT DEGAS (CAT) $62.88



RF090387 KIT, RETRO R090387(6.0LHO/LSX) $2,710.24

RF090387A BRACKET, ALTERNATOR 6.2L SC $384.68

RF097009A RETRO KIT, 100A ALT. (GT40) $463.25

RF097009B RETRO KIT, 100A ALT. (5.7L) $417.98

RF097009C RETRO KIT, 100A ALT. (6.0L) $415.40

RF097009D RETRO KIT, 100A ALTERNATOR $589.12

RF097010A RETRO KIT, 100A ALTERNATOR $916.77

RF107029 RETRO KIT, PROTEC (GM) $817.54

RF121085 KIT, FCC PASSTHRU RETROFIT $49.68

RF122015 STARTER RETRO KIT $218.60

RF152007 KIT, CRUZ&SYNC PANEL W/ HRNSS $605.90

RF152008 KIT, CRUZ PANEL W/ HARNESS $499.00

RF166020 KIT, SHIFT LEVER (IRM-40S) $22.53

RF201008 KIT, RETRO - PTI FUEL INJECTOR $1,199.97

RF201011 KIT, HEATER VALVE 6.0L (CAT) $168.23

RF201012 KIT, RETRO FUEL LINE (FLEX) $118.59

RF201013 KIT, 6.0L EX MANIFOLD TSTAT $195.00

RF201016 KIT, HOSE RWP INLET $99.05

RF201017 KIT, COOLANT ENHANCEMENT $179.31

RF201018A MOUNT KIT $75.00

RK007008A MAIN BEARING SET, 302 (STD.) $111.90

RK007012A MAIN BEARING SET, 351 (STD.) $219.09

RK007020 MAIN BEARING SET, 305/350 STD $183.75

RK007021 MAIN BEARING SET, 454 (STD) $209.34

RK012023 RESONATOR BAFFLE KIT $80.70

RK013014A PISTON ASSY, 5.8HO 1993-2002 $194.54

RK015011 PISTON RING, SET 5.8HO 1993-02 $313.65

RK015011A PISTON RING, SET 5.8HO 1993-02 $340.73

RK020020 NLA - KNOCK SENSOR RETRO KIT $115.38

RK020028 SENDING UNIT W/RETURN FITTING $101.63

RK024056 OIL DRAIN KIT, 302/351 (T-FIT) $46.60

RK024056A OIL DRAIN KIT, 302/351/GM $51.35

RK024056B OIL DRAIN KIT, 4140 (METRIC) $48.85

RK024056C OIL DRAIN KIT, 351 (METRIC) $44.40

RK024178 KIT, FCC DRAIN $53.19

RK024179 OIL DRAIN KIT, GM 12MM $48.15

RK024193 KIT, OIL DRAIN (97 ON FORD) $71.00

RK024213 OIL DRAIN KIT $95.34

RK024228 KIT, SHAFT SEAL WATER SUPPLY $18.84

RK024262 FITTING, 3/4 HOSE X QUAD PORTS $18.68

RK024263 FITTING, GARDEN H X QUAD PORTS $18.68

RK025009C F/W COOLING MODIFICATION KIT $240.26

RK025009D NLA - F/W COOLING KIT (PP) $0.00

RK025009F NLA - F/W COOLING KIT, GT 40 $0.00

RK025015 F/W COOLING KIT, 305/350 $986.67

RK025016 F/W COOLING KIT, 454 $1,607.43

RK025026 NLA-SEE NOTES $0.00



RK029013 RISER KIT, BODENSEE/EMISSION $209.05

RK033001 VALVE COVER KIT, DIE CAST $406.96

RK034006A CAP, PRESSURE 7# $11.36

RK034010 HEAT EXCH. END CAP KIT $69.11

RK034043 END CAP KIT, 3" HEAT EXCHANGER $35.85

RK041031 RETRO KIT, R041031 $51.54

RK045098 KIT, HOSE (FCC) SCREW ON BOWL $18.15

RK046024B NLA - SPRING KIT, $15.11

RK047112 USE (40057) $38.70

RK047159 USE (RK047160) $0.00

RK047160 NLA - SEAL KIT, $144.60

RK047227 O'RING KIT, FUEL INJECTOR-8.1L $28.14

RK047253 KIT, O'RING 6.0L FUEL INJECTOR $37.74

RK047255 NLA -KIT, SEAL -FUEL PRS REG $0.00

RK049011 CUP KIT, SPRING SEAT $7.84

RK051001 USE (R051001) $70.29

RK051003 KIT, CASE BUSHING $64.95

RK051016 CAMSHAFT BEARING SET, 302/351 $122.55

RK051030 NLA - CAMSHAFT BEARING SET $60.00

RK051031 CAMSHAFT BEARING SET, 454/STD. $66.56

RK057033A WATER PUMP KIT, 6.0L (AIR) $374.79

RK057033B WATER PUMP KIT, 6.0L (LQ4) $376.32

RK057033C WATER PUMP KIT, 6.0L (CME) $584.79

RK057036 PUMP KIT, CIRCULATION (6.0L) $492.96

RK060081 COVER, LIFTER VALLEY (6.0L) $346.98

RK061015 NLA - MINOR REPAIR KIT $83.82

RK061017 MINOR REPAIR KIT $80.85

RK062003 NLA - RISER SPACER KIT, 2" $462.16

RK062004 NLA - RISER SPACER KIT, 4" $971.12

RK062033 RISER SPACER KIT, 4" $324.40

RK062086 RISER KIT, 6.0L $983.40

RK068006 TENSIONER, TIMING CHAIN (KIT) $64.28

RK068007 TENSIONER, TIMING CHAIN (KIT) $42.87

RK068008 TENSIONER, DRIVEBELT W/PULLEY $84.98

RK079022 ENG. MTG. BRACKET KIT $560.66

RK080018A NLA - FUEL PUMP KIT,ELECTRIC $0.00

RK080018B ELEC. FUEL PUMP KIT,(7.4L HO) $432.64

RK080018C KIT, ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP (5.7L) $521.66

RK080025A KIT, FUEL PUMP FCC (RA080025) $227.96

RK080033 KIT, WATER SEPARATOR $243.33

RK085100 KIT, FUEL RAIL RETURN (6.0L) $53.40

RK085101 KIT, PLUG FUEL RAIL RTN (5.7L) $51.49

RK087005 INJECTOR, FUEL (5.7L TBI) $467.61

RK090001 MOUNTING BRACKET KIT $50.27

RK090015 TRANSOM BRKT. KIT IMCOMP. $18.20

RK090022 REAR MOUNT BLOCK KIT "97" PCM $45.78

RK090055 NLA - ALT. BRACKET KIT LH $26.92



RK090055A NLA - ALT. BRACKET KIT RH $16.44

RK090056 BRACKET KIT, THROTTLE (CARB) $36.56

RK090057 BRACKET KIT, SHIFT CABLE (W/G) $45.48

RK090071 FRONT MOUNT,GM SMALL BLOCK RWC$33.65

RK090077 NLA-KIT, FUEL FILTER MTG. $0.00

RK090091 PARALLEL CONN. KIT $37.32

RK090125 THROTTLE CABLE KIT $9.68

RK090125A KIT, THROTTLE BRACKET (4140) $40.92

RK090137 SHIFT BRACKET KIT, HURTH $21.75

RK090144 MOUNTING BRACKET KIT (1.23) $47.57

RK090170 BRACKET ASSY., THRTL ARM EXT. $14.88

RK090171 BRACKET ASSY, THROTTLE CABLE $47.80

RK090177A BRACKET KIT, CRANK DRIVEN R/W $42.28

RK092016 MOUNT ASSY., $73.80

RK097003 RETRO KIT, RA097003 $306.87

RK101014 KIT, ALTERNATOR SENSE CIRCUIT $6.18

RK104007 CONNECTOR TERMINAL, (R121025C) $2.75

RK104010 CONNECTOR KIT, $0.76

RK107025A KIT, DIST. (PROTEC RETRO KIT) $990.00

RK107037 NLA $0.00

RK107038 USE (RP173072) $0.00

RK107039C KIT, DISTR., PRSTOLITE 5.7L RH $627.53

RK107039D NLA - DISTRIBUTOR KIT/GM $631.55

RK107039DK NLA - DISTRIBUTOR KIT/GM $681.22

RK107039M BREAKERLESS IGNITION KIT $752.76

RK107039R DISTRIBUTOR KIT, 350/454 LH $784.80

RK107042 KIT, DISTRIBUTOR, RIGHT HAND $786.26

RK116018 MODULE, PRESTOLITE GM $668.48

RK119005A KIT, TPS (AIRBOAT) $339.48

RK120011 SET, GM PLUG AND COIL WIRE ** $71.74

RK120011A NLA - USE RK120011 (Black) $231.18

RK120015 KIT,GT 40 WIRE SET,W/RA120016 $71.74

RK120016 USE 97454 SET, 8MM,351, GM 350 $71.74

RK120017 PLUG WIRES $71.74

RK120018 PLUG WIRE SET, 5.7L (PCM) $99.90

RK120018A PLUG WIRE SET, 5.7L (CRUSADER) $96.53

RK120019 PLUG WIRE SET, 8.1L $78.15

RK120019A PLUG WIRE SET, 8.1L (PCM) $78.15

RK120020 PLUG WIRE SET, 5.7L (RH) $80.51

RK120021 USE RK120021A, 6.0L PLUG WIRES $221.10

RK120021A PLUG WIRE SET, 6.0L LQ4 $87.15

RK120021B PLUG WIRE SET, 6.0L CAT $79.30

RK120021C USE RK120021A, WIRE SET 6.0L $195.13

RK120022 PLUG WIRE SET, 6.0L (LY6) $75.23

RK120023 PLUG WIRE SET, 5.7L(CATALYST)* $76.84

RK120024 PLUG WIRE SET, 6.2L $261.33

RK120025 *** USE RK120026 *** $183.36



RK120026 PLUG WIRE SET, LT4 & DI $155.25

RK120027 PLUG WIRE SET, LT4 (AIR) $70.50

RK121012 NLA -DUAL STATION WIRING KIT $0.00

RK121108C KIT, RETRO RA121108C $1,307.79

RK121122 KIT, RETRO RA121122 $1,276.17

RK121122B KIT, RETRO RA121122B $1,439.30

RK121123B KIT, RETRO RA121123B $1,109.36

RK121124 KIT, RETRO RA121124 $1,177.67

RK121125 KIT, RETRO LT4 WIRING HARNESS $1,453.29

RK121126 KIT, RETRO RA121126 $1,369.80

RK121131 HARNESS, CAM SENSOR/PHASER $61.08

RK121139 HARNESS, CAM PHASER H5/H6, LT4 $99.61

RK122002 STARTER KIT, RH 302/351 $466.20

RK122014 STARTER KIT, LH 302/351 $368.78

RK126007 ACCES. BRACKET COVER KIT $29.52

RK127008 NLA - CLIP ASSEMBLY $16.96

RK127031 NLA/DIST. CAP RET. CLIP KIT $0.00

RK127101 KIT, FUEL RAIL RETAINER (6.0L) $28.11

RK147002 OIL COOLER, FILTER KIT, 9" $255.68

RK147023 COOLANT RECOVERY KIT (4140) $19.60

RK147028 KIT, 7.4 FRESH WATER COOLING $1,293.67

RK147034 NLA - KIT, 5.7 FWC, 96 UP $1,514.24

RK147039 NLA -KIT, 8.1L F.W. COOLING $0.00

RK147040 KIT, FWC 8.1L (HALF) $1,330.13

RK147044 KIT, FWC 5.7MPI (STD) $1,846.94

RK147046 NLA - KIT, FWC 5.7MPI STD $1,650.21

RK147046A KIT, FWC 5.7MPI V-DRIVE (PCM) $2,138.79

RK147050 NLA - KIT, FWC 5.7L $2,179.12

RK147050A KIT, FWC 5.7L SERPENTINE (PCM) $2,228.13

RK147059 INTERCOOLER, 6.2L SC $1,064.15

RK153018C KIT, FUSELINK 5.8L 100A RETRO $102.53

RK160005 CLUTCH PACK KIT (71C, 80) $281.04

RK160010 CLUTCH PACK KIT (72C) $314.34

RK160014 NLA - CLUTCH PACK KIT (40X) $398.97

RK160019 KIT, REVERSE CLUTCH 80 SERIES $104.91

RK173001 USE (RK173018) $0.00

RK173016 V-DRIVE, SMALL PARTS KIT $114.90

RK173018 GASKET / OIL SEAL KIT $144.86

RK173019 SNAP RING KIT $201.96

RK173039 DRAIN PLUG KIT, 1/8" (MITS.) $11.93

RK173041 BRACKET KIT, CIRCUIT BREAKER $19.24

RK173043 DRAIN PLUG KIT, $12.25

RK173046 GASKET/OIL SEAL KIT, W/G 1500 $128.10

RK173058 SEAL KIT, GSKT. / OIL, (ALL) $209.01

RK173059 USE (RK173058) $0.00

RK173060 USE (RK173058) $0.00

RK173061 HARDWARE KIT, ELEC. FUEL PUMP $23.24



RK173062 EEMS KIT, FORD LH (351) $1,568.04

RK173063 EEMS KIT, FORD RH (351) $1,632.68

RK173064 EEMS KIT, GM 350/454 $1,434.60

RK173069 NLA - KIT, ALTERNATOR $216.78

RK173070 NLA - KIT, ALTERNATOR $220.47

RK173083 KIT, SNAP RING, V/D 5000 $316.28

RK173084 KIT, CLUTCH PACK, V/D 5000 $660.19

RK173085 KIT, SHIM, V/D 5000 $333.55

RK173086 KIT, TROLLING VALVE, V/D 5000 $357.79

RK173087 KIT, ONBOARD PARTS 8.1L w/FCC $468.30

RK173087-05 KIT, ONBOARD PARTS 8.1L $433.20

RK173087-07 KIT, ONBOARD PARTS 8.1L $451.91

RK173087A KIT, ONBOARD PARTS 8.1 RTLSS $454.87

RK173087A-05 NLA -KIT, ONBOARD PARTS 8.1L $0.00

RK173088 KIT, ONBOARD PARTS 7.4L MPI $307.00

RK173089 KIT, ONBOARD PARTS 5.7LMPI/TBI $310.04

RK173089A KIT, ONBOARD PARTS 5.7L (IAFM) $466.62

RK173089B KIT, ONBOARD PARTS 5.7L (IAFM) $423.79

RK173089C KIT, ONBOARD PARTS 5.7L $426.89

RK173089D-05 KIT, ONBOARD PARTS 5.7L $460.15

RK173089D-07 KIT, ONBOARD PARTS 5.7L $613.16

RK173089E-05 KIT, ONBOARD PARTS 5.7L (RH) $464.90

RK173089E-07 KIT, ONBOARD PARTS 5.7L (RH) $544.20

RK173089F-05 NLA -KIT, ONBOARD PARTS 5.7L $0.00

RK173089G-05 KIT, ONBOARD PARTS 5.7L (RH) $451.28

RK173090 NLA -KIT,ONBOARD PARTS $0.00

RK173092 KIT, ONBOARD PARTS 6.0L MPI $438.08

RK173092-05 KIT, ONBOARD PARTS 6.0L $446.63

RK173092-07 KIT, ONBOARD PARTS 6.0L $468.75

RK173092A-05 KIT, ONBOARD PARTS 6.0L MPI $431.33

RK173093 KIT, ONBOARD PARTS 5.7 CARB $716.00

RK173094 KIT, ONBOARD PARTS 5.7 CARB $722.93

RK173095 KIT, GASKET & SEAL PCM CVD $185.10

RK173096 KIT, EXHAUST MANIFOLD MTG. $90.22

RK173097 KIT, EXHAUST ELBOW MTG. $45.11

RK173099 SEAL KIT, GSKT. / OIL (80A) $72.96

RK173100 SEAL KIT, GSKT. / OIL (80S/HO) $87.42

RK173101 SEAL KIT, GSKT. / OIL (80I/HO) $74.42

RK176006 NLA - COUPLING KIT, S/D, BLACK $0.00

RK176020 COUPLING KIT, S/D, SILVER $72.50

RK176021 SLEEVE KIT, H-JOINT $66.94

RK176022 REDI-SLEEVE KIT INPUT SHAFT $111.96

RK176026 SPEEDI-SLEEVE KIT, CVD $82.71

RK178011 KIT, THROTTLE CONNECTOR $23.24

RK179008 KIT, CHECK ENGINE LAMP $37.16

RK179009 KIT, OBDM LAMP $120.45

RM0001 GASKET, THERMOSTAT HOUSING $1.55



RM0002 GASKET, EXHAUST RISER $21.35

RM0003 GASKET, THERMOSTAT HSG (R/W) $2.00

RM0004 FRESH WATER COOLING GASKET $4.15

RM0005 GASKET, OIL FILTER ADAPTER $1.00

RM0007 GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD $4.80

RM0008 O'RING, FRONT COVER (W/G) $17.61

RM0009 GASKET, CASE & ADAPTOR (W/G) $11.18

RM0010 GASKET, BEARING (W/G) $2.29

RM0011 GASKET, NEUTRAL SWITCH COVER $2.21

RM0012 GASKET, BEARING RETAINER (W/G) $1.91

RM0013 GASKET, REAR ADAPTOR (W/G) $3.94

RM0014 GASKET, FRONT ADAPTOR (W/G) $2.96

RM0015 GASKET, FUEL PUMP (FORD/GM) $1.56

RM0016 NLA - GASKET SET, OIL PAN 351 $0.00

RM0017 GASKET, OIL P/U TUBE (302/351) $1.84

RM0018 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD(302/351) $102.24

RM0024 NLA - GASKET, T-STAT HOUSING $0.00

RM0025 GASKET SET, OIL PAN 302 71/87 $51.76

RM0030 NLA - GASKET $0.00

RM0031 GASKET, FRONT COVER (302/351) $35.96

RM0037 GASKET, OIL PUMP (302) $1.16

RM0038 USE (RM0017) $0.00

RM0039 GASKET, VALVE COVER (FORD) $43.44

RM0040 USE (RM0245) $0.00

RM0043 GASKET, WATER PUMP (302/351) $12.44

RM0045 GASKET, WATER PUMP (302/351) $8.58

RM0048 GASKET, CARBURATOR SPACER 2V $12.24

RM0049 GASKET, DISTRIBUTOR CAP (GM) $2.59

RM0050 GASKET, WATER PUMP $6.88

RM0051 GASKET, V-DRIVE $10.28

RM0052 GASKET, REAR ADAPTER (W/G) $34.17

RM0053 GASKET, TRANSMISSION/V-DRIVE $21.90

RM0054 USE (RM0054B) $0.00

RM0054A USE (RM0054B) $0.00

RM0054B GASKET, CARBURETOR TO SPACER $5.10

RM0054C GASKET, CARB SPACER $12.04

RM0054D GASKET, CARB. BASE $5.55

RM0057 USE (RMOO57A ** RMOO57B) $0.00

RM0057A GSKT., INTAKE MANIFOLD SET,302 $70.44

RM0057B GSKT., INTAKE MANIFOLD SET,351 $91.36

RM0059 GASKET SET, VALVE GRIND (351) $155.64

RM0062 GASKET SET, VALVE GRIND (302) $121.96

RM0063 GASKET, SIGHT GLASS $0.80

RM0069-70 GASKET SET, LOWER END 302LH/RH $85.65

RM0069A GASKET SET, LOWER END 302 LH $100.54

RM0070A NLA - GASKET SET $135.08

RM0071-72 GASKET SET, LOWER END 351LH/RH $130.20



RM0071A GASKET SET, LOWER END 351 L.H. $147.63

RM0072A GASKET SET, LOWER END 351 R.H. $318.94

RM0086 GASKET, BEARING RETAINER (W/G) $4.01

RM0097 GASKET, SUCTION PIECE (INLET) $5.51

RM0099 GASKET, EXHAUST RISER (454) $24.92

RM0110 GASKET, WEAR PLATE $1.88

RM0118 GASKET, DISTRIBUTER CAP (FORD) $1.20

RM0120 NLA - GASKET SET, INT MANIFOLD $0.00

RM0121 GASKET, THERMOSTAT HOUSING/GM* $5.06

RM0122 GASKET, FUEL PUMP (305/350) $2.25

RM0123 GASKET, DIST/BLOCK (GM) $2.24

RM0124 USE (R062035) $0.00

RM0125 GASKET, R/W PUMP $4.35

RM0128 GASKET SET, OVERHAUL (350) $115.83

RM0129 GASKET, FLAME ARRESTOR (4V) $3.04

RM0130 GASKET SET, OIL PAN (305/350) $21.52

RM0131 GASKET SET, OIL PAN (305/350) $37.96

RM0132 GASKET SET, OIL PAN (454) $47.55

RM0133 GASKET, WATER OUTLET(6.9/7.3L) $1.88

RM0134 GASKET, END CAP/RISER(6.9/7.3) $3.40

RM0135 GASKET, WATER INLET (6.9/7.3L) $2.20

RM0136 GASKET, EXHAUST END CAP (4140) $17.85

RM0137 GASKET, THERMOSTAT HSG. (4140) $0.64

RM0138 GASKET, FUEL PUMP (INTERNAL) $0.94

RM0139 GASKET, CARB./INTAKE (4140) $0.48

RM0140 GASKET, UPPER/LOWER HSG. (SD) $17.95

RM0141 GASKET, TOP CAP (SD) $3.04

RM0142 GASKET, TRANSOM SHIELD $11.40

RM0143 GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD(4140) $10.20

RM0144 GASKET, FUEL PUMP (4140) $0.64

RM0145 GASKET, AIRHORN/CARB. (4140) $0.80

RM0146 USE (RM0139) $0.00

RM0147 GASKET, CAM/ROCKER COVER(4140) $48.45

RM0148 USE (RM0137) $0.00

RM0149 GASKET SET, OVERHAUL (4140) $288.00

RM0150 NLA-GASKET, OIL DRAIN PLUG $0.00

RM0151 GASKET, SEMI-CIRCULAR PACKING $3.19

RM0152 GASKET, CARB./INTAKE (4140) $1.55

RM0166 GASKET, END CAP 4" (RUBBER) $6.64

RM0167 GASKET, END CAP 5" (RUBBER) $20.84

RM0168 PAD, HEAT EXCH. 3 5/8" X 1/8" $4.00

RM0169 GASKET, INTAKE MANIFOLD (4140) $32.89

RM0170 NLA -GASKET SET, VALVE GRIND $0.00

RM0171 GASKET, HEAD (4140) $54.86

RM0172 NLA - GASKET, FRONT COVER $6.12

RM0173 GASKET, WATER PUMP (4140) $21.24

RM0174 GASKET, FRONT COVER/BLOCK-PORT $19.20



RM0175 GASKET, OIL PUMP (4140) $13.47

RM0176 GASKET, OIL PAN (4140) $18.04

RM0177 GASKET, OIL PICK-UP TUBE(4140) $1.58

RM0178 GASKET, OIL SEAL CASE (REAR) $4.58

RM0180 GASKET, CAM COVER (4140) REAR $8.55

RM0181 GASKET, OIL PAN (302) 87/UP $104.81

RM0182 GASKET, OIL PAN (351) 87/UP $102.47

RM0185 GASKET, CASE (S1500) $5.10

RM0186 GASKET SET, INTAKE (351) 86/UP $59.78

RM0187 GASKET SET, INTAKE (302) 86/UP $54.34

RM0188 VALVE GRIND SET, 351 87/LATER $274.80

RM0190 GASKET, TIMING COVER (305/350) $6.36

RM0191 GASKET, TIMING COVER (454) $12.48

RM0192 GASKET, VALVE COVER(80/86) 5.7 $39.33

RM0193 GASKET, VALVE COVER(87/UP) 5.7 $57.84

RM0194 GASKET,VALVE CVR(454),90older $79.92

RM0195 GASKET, CYL. HEAD (305/350) $73.80

RM0195A GASKET, CYL. HEAD (350/345HP) $44.40

RM0196 GASKET, CYL. HEAD (454 L19) $149.37

RM0197 GASKET, CYL. HEAD (454 HP) $67.44

RM0198 GASKET SET, INTAKE (305/350) $39.93

RM0199 NLA - GASKET SET, INTAKE $0.00

RM0200 GASKET SET, INTAKE (454 L19) $159.63

RM0201 GASKET SET, INTAKE (454 HP) $75.33

RM0202 ** USE RM0249 ** $78.81

RM0203 GASKET, W/P TO BLOCK (305/350) $7.71

RM0204 GASKET, W/P TO BLOCK (454) $7.71

RM0206 GASKET, DRY STACK RISER (351) $1.65

RM0207 GASKET, DRY STACK RISER (454) $1.65

RM0208 GASKET, ADAPTER HSG. TO CASE $33.11

RM0209 GASKET, OIL FILTER ADPTR (502) $2.13

RM0210 GASKET, CARB SPACER $11.55

RM0219 GASKET, ADAPTER (EEMS) $3.38

RM0220 GASKET, CONNECTOR (EEMS) $1.80

RM0221 INSULATOR, COIL (2X) $0.79

RM0223 GASKET, R/W PUMP $4.84

RM0224 GASKET SET, INTAKE MANIFOLD $99.93

RM0225 GASKET, HEAD (ALUMINUM HEAD) $101.92

RM0226 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD (502) $197.31

RM0227 USE (RM0197) $69.36

RM0228 GASKET, THERMOSTAT $3.52

RM0229 GASKET, VALVE COVER, SET OF 2 $230.00

RM0230 GASKET,OIL PAN, GM 7.4L, 91-UP $119.00

RM0231 VALVE GRIND SET, 302/351 $138.37

RM0232 VALVE GRIND KIT, 302 86/LATER $282.68

RM0233 GASKET, PRESSURE REGULATOR,MPI $6.32

RM0234 GASKET, BYPASS VALVE ABP $0.44



RM0235 GASKET,THRTL BODY TO INTK MANF $2.80

RM0236 GASKET, INTK MANF UPPER TO LWR $57.00

RM0237 GASKET,GM 2V THRL BODY ADAPTOR $6.12

RM0239 GASKET,OIL DRAIN-12MM ID NYLON $1.56

RM0240 GASKET, GM TBI TO INT ADAPTOR $23.00

RM0241 GASKET, MANIFOLD/RISER $17.32

RM0243 GASKET, INTAKE MANIFOLD KIT $98.20

RM0244 GASKET,T'STAT SEAL,5.7 MPEFI** $1.48

RM0245 GASKET;12MM METAL/RUBBER,DRAI* $4.52

RM0246 GASKET;14MM METAL/RUBBER,DRAIN $6.84

RM0247 GASKET, VALVE COVER, GM MARK V $106.11

RM0248 NLA-GASKET;TIMING CHAIN COVER $0.00

RM0249 GASKET, OIL PAN GM 5.7L $130.44

RM0250 GASKET, INTAKE MANIFOLD 5.7L # $35.80

RM0251 GASKET, THROTTLE BODY $3.52

RM0253 GASKET, CARB/TBI BASE 4V $2.48

RM0254 USE RM0197 $0.00

RM0255 NLA - GASKET, THRTL BODY $2.84

RM0256 GASKET, T-STAT HSG/RWP 8.1L $3.85

RM0258 USE (RM0258A) $3.24

RM0258A GASKET, T-STAT 5.7 PCM BOSH $4.30

RM0259 NLA - GASKET, CYL. HEAD (3.0L) $0.00

RM0260 GASKET, ROCKER COVER (3.0L) $20.12

RM0261 GASKET, ROCKER COVER (8.1L) $51.76

RM0262A GASKET, CYL. HEAD 8.1L (LEFT) $107.20

RM0262B GASKET, CYL. HEAD 8.1L (RIGHT) $107.20

RM0263 GASKET, OIL PAN (8.1L) $44.88

RM0264 GASKET, FRONT COVER (8.1L) $19.08

RM0265 GASKET, EGR BLOCKOFF (8.1L) $12.36

RM0266 GASKET, CIRC. PUMP (8.1L) $19.71

RM0267 GASKET KIT, INTAKE (8.1L) $114.90

RM0268 GASKET, COOLANT CROSSOVER 8.1L $19.72

RM0269 GASKET, RWP $9.56

RM0271 GASKET, UPPER/LOWER INTAKE $19.74

RM0272 GASKET, THROTTLE BODY(5.0/5.7) $37.32

RM0273 NLA -GASKET, OIL PAN (3.0L) $0.00

RM0274 NLA - USE RM0274A $0.00

RM0274A GASKET, EXHAUST RISER $61.12

RM0275 GASKET, THERMOSTAT (6.0, GEN5) $5.44

RM0276 GASKET, EXHST MANIFOLD(6.2LSA) $26.79

RM0276A GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD (6.0) $8.92

RM0277 GASKET SET, INTAKE (6.0L) $178.05

RM0278 GASKET, HEAD (6.0L) $91.56

RM0279 GASKET, OIL PAN (6.0L, LSA) $58.17

RM0280 GASKET, FRONT COVER 6.0,6.2S/C $45.57

RM0281 GASKET, WATER PUMP 6.0,6.2S/C $9.21

RM0282 GASKET, VALVE COVER 6.0/6.2LSA $52.34



RM0284 GASKET, OIL SENDER ADAPTER 6.0 $7.83

RM0285 GASKET, CAT CORNER / MANIFOLD* $7.44

RM0286 GASKET, CAT CORNER-XOVER (SS) $67.28

RM0287 GASKET, EXHST MANIFOLD 5.7L* $6.84

RM0288 GASKET, REAR ENGINE COVER $43.95

RM0289 GASKET, V-DRIVE CASE $10.72

RM0290 GASKET, T'STAT HSG 5.7L (RAW)* $3.96

RM0291 MESH, CATALYST SUPPORT* $14.00

RM0292 GASKET, RISER / ELBOW-CATALYST $82.16

RM0294 GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD 8.1L $10.32

RM0295 GASKET, VALLEY COVER (6.0L) $44.34

RM0296 GASKET, THROTTLE BODY (5.7L) $8.37

RM0297 GASKET, INTAKE 6.0L (LY6) $66.81

RM0298 GASKET, HEAD 6.0 LY6 $69.90

RM0299 GASKET, CAT CORNER-XOVER $7.85

RM0300 GASKET, THROTTLEBODY 6.0L(LQ4) $29.70

RM0301 GASKET, THROTTLEBODY 6.0L(LY6) $98.37

RM0302 GASKET, INTAKE 6.2 LSA $113.09

RM0303 GASKET, EXH. MLFD. (5.3/6.2L) $7.49

RM0304 GASKET, EXH. MFLD. TO XOVER $13.56

RM0305 GASKET, LOWER TSTAT HOUSING $8.80

RM0306 GASKET, INTAKE RUNNER GEN5 $4.45

RM0307 GASKET, VALLEY COVER(6.0L-L96) $87.45

RM0308 GASKET, HEADER COLLECTOR RING $23.66

RM0309 GASKET, CASE & ADAPTOR $10.82

RM0310 GASKET, CASE & COVER $7.42

RM0311 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 5.3 DI $98.47

RM0312 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 6.2 DI $98.47

RM0313 GASKET, SENSOR PORT BLOCKOFF $2.75

RM0314 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 6.2 LSA $114.28

RM0315 GASKET, HEADER FLANGE (LSA) $30.26

RM0316 GASKET, CARTDRIDGE WP (GEN5) $8.94

RM0317 GASKET, CIRC. PUMP ASSY (GEN5) $8.94

RM0318 GASKET, CAMSHAFT SOLENOID $17.15

RM0320 GASKET, 6.2L LSA INTER-COOLER $75.75

RM0321 GASKET, VALVE COVER $8.75

RN0019 SCREW, FUEL VALVE SEAT $2.10

RN0023 GASKET, FUEL BOWL SCREW $1.53

RN0032 GASKET, FUEL INLET FITTING $2.06

RN0033 GASKET, FUEL INLET FILTER $2.33

RN0045 VALVE, PUMP DISCHARGE NOZZLE $1.80

RN0050 COVER, FUEL PUMP $3.75

RN0052 FUEL BOWL & PLUGS, PRIMARY $127.65

RN0052A FUEL BOWL, SECONDARY $96.29

RN0054 NLA-DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY 302/351 $0.00

RN0059 SPRING, FUEL INLET FILTER $2.33

RN0067 USE (RN0067-1) $0.00



RN0067-1 CHOKE COVER & COIL $59.14

RN0073 FUEL INLET FILTER $4.65

RN0115 GASKET KIT, $10.28

RN0115-1 GASKET KIT, $30.64

RN0116-2 USE (RN0116-3) $0.00

RN0116-3 KIT, CARBURETOR REPAIR $90.49

RN0117 NLA - GASKET KIT, $0.00

RN0118 CARBURETOR REPAIR KIT $92.74

RN0118-1 CARBURETOR REPAIR KIT $107.37

RN0119 NLA - GASKET KIT, $43.43

RN0119-1 GASKET KIT, $21.04

RN0120 *** USE RN0120-1 *** $98.67

RN0120-1 CARB REPAIR KIT, 351,350 $70.92

RN0121 GASKET KIT, $58.58

RN0122 REPAIR KIT, $58.31

RN0125 OVERHAUL KIT, R0CHESTER 4V $71.48

RN0126 USE (RN0125) $0.00

RN0127 VENT TUBE, CARBURETOR (HOLLEY) $12.00

RN0133 FLOAT, CARBURATOR $22.76

RN0134 CARB KIT, ROCHESTER 2V (MITS.) $87.54

RN0136 CHOKE, HEAT (502) $41.89

RN0137 REPAIR KIT, (FISHBOWL) $138.00

RN0138 GASKET, FILTER $0.20

RN0139 FITTING, FILTER $2.25

RN0140 SCREEN, FILTER $0.53

RN0141 NLA-FLOAT $0.00

RN0142 NLA - REPAIR KIT $132.86

RN0143 METER BLOCK ASSY, (RA052003) $166.06

RN0144 O'RING SEAL, INJ SUPPORT  PTI $0.48

RN0145 INJECTOR CAPS & CONNECTOR ASSY $125.78

RN0146 NLA -DIAPHRM ASSY/PRESSURE REG $93.48

RN0147 TPS RETAINER, PTI $1.64

RN0148 SPRING, PRESSURE REG.  PTI $4.08

RN0149 THROTTLE CONNECTING ROD,  PTI $7.60

RN0150 COTTER PIN, THRTLE CONT'G ROD $0.16

RN0151 GROMMET, INJECTOR WIRE RETAING $12.08

RN0152 DISTRIBUTION RING, PTI $18.44

RN0153 NLA INJECTOR, FUEL (PTI) $0.00

RN0153A INJECTOR, FUEL (PTI) $278.70

RN0154 NLA - INJECTOR, FUEL $239.51

RN0155 COVER, PRESSURE REGULATOR $29.70

RN0156 SCREW,PRESS REGULATOR ADJUST'G $1.54

RN0157 O'RING, INJ SEALING TOP(LRG) $1.50

RN0160 RETAINER-STUD ASSY,INJ CAP $13.12

RN0169A POD, FUEL INJECTOR (PTI) $451.57

RN0171 INJECTOR, 5.7L/454, L29/MPI ** $250.86

RN0172 INJECTOR, FUEL 7.4HO / 8.2 MPI $109.43



RN0173 CHOKE T'STATIC PULL-OFF COIL $81.52

RP026001 NLA - THERMOSTAT, W/GASKET $114.93

RP026002 THERMOSTAT, W/GASKET (160 DEG) $39.72

RP026002E THERMOSTAT, W/GASKET (143 DEG) $43.05

RP026002F THERMOSTAT, W/ GASKET $47.25

RP026003 THERMOSTAT, W/GASKET, 170 DEG $129.54

RP026004 THERMOSTAT, W/GASKET (4140) $18.56

RP026007 THERMOSTAT, KIT (ALL 2020,FWC) $55.86

RP030001 NLA - SPARK PLUG KIT $39.37

RP030002 SPARK PLUG KIT (14MM) 302/351 $36.93

RP030003 SPARK PLUG KIT (305/350/454) $41.05

RP030004 SPARK PLUG KIT (4140) $21.58

RP030007 SPARK PLUG KIT, 351 HO $36.00

RP030008 SPARK PLUG KIT, 5.7L GEN 1+ $41.05

RP030009 SPARK PLUG, 8.1L (PLATINUM) $133.68

RP030010 SPARK PLUG, (PLATINUM) $93.32

RP030011 SPARK PLUG, PLATINUM(6.0L) $109.99

RP030012 SPARK PLUG, (6.2L S/C) $171.07

RP030013 SPARK PLUG, (GEN-5) $142.56

RP030014 SPARKPLUG, LT4 $134.15

RP030015 SPARK PLUG, 7.4L LSX $121.95

RP061003 IMPELLER KIT, JABSCO $82.76

RP061015 IMPELLER KIT, W/O'RING (FORD) $79.65

RP061017 IMPELLER KIT, W/O'RING (GM) $62.87

RP061018 IMPELLER, R/W PUMP, JOHNSON $47.50

RP061022 IMPELLER, RW PUMP $58.95

RP061023 IMPELLER KIT, w/O'RING LT4 $101.40

RP066001/8 DRIVE BELT SET (302/351) $24.08

RP066008/26 DRIVE BELT SET, (5.0/5.7L) $33.23

RP06610/21 DRIVE BELT SET (305/350) $29.89

RP06611/21 DRIVE BELT SET (454) $30.53

RP06615/16 DRIVE BELT SET (6.9/7.3L) $45.41

RP06617/18 DRIVE BELT SET (4140) $78.79

RP077011 KIT, TRANS. OIL FILTER (ZF) $132.18

RP077014 FILTER, FUEL $17.10

RP080008 USE (R080008) $0.00

RP080012 USE (R080012) $0.00

RP080026 KIT, FILTER & O'RING, FCC $57.08

RP098002 USE (R098002) $0.00

RP116022 MODULE, IGNITION $369.42

RP119001 USE (R119001) $0.00

RP173017 PLUG & BRACKET KIT (FORD/GM) $18.12

RP173017A PLUG KIT, '97-> CORRECT CRAFT $25.92

RP173017B PLUG & BRACKET KIT $16.28

RP173017C PLUG KIT, 5.7L CORRECT CRAFT $29.52

RP173017D PLUG KIT, CRUSADER $17.08

RP173017E KIT, COOLING SYSTEM DRAIN PLUG $24.68



RP173017F KIT, COOLING SYSTEM DRAIN PLUG $10.96

RP173017G KIT, COOLING SYSTEM DRAIN PLUG $27.28

RP173017H KIT, COOLING SYSTEM DRAIN PLUG $16.44

RP173017J KIT, COOLING SYSTEM DRAIN PLUG $19.16

RP173017K KIT, COOLING SYSTEM DRAIN PLUG $10.96

RP173017L KIT, COOLING SYSTEM DRAIN PLUG $16.44

RP173017M KIT, COOLING SYSTEM DRAIN PLUG $21.92

RP173017P KIT, COOLING SYSTEM DRAIN PLUP $14.20

RP173017Q KIT, COOLING SYSTEM DRAIN PLUG $6.80

RP173024 TUNE-UP KIT, 302/351 86/PRIOR $83.59

RP173024A TUNE-UP KIT, 302/351(87/LATER) $65.54

RP173025 TUNE-UP KIT, 305/350/454 $106.59

RP173025A TUNE-UP KIT, 305/350/454 $95.11

RP173029 EXHAUST SERVICE KIT, 302/351 $170.10

RP173031 TUNE-UP KIT, 4140 $60.44

RP173036 DRAIN PLUG KIT, 6.9/7.3L $18.71

RP173054 KIT, SHIFT HDWR REAR ENTRY MPM $13.76

RP173071 NLA/BREAKLESS IGN.6 DEG.-FORD $0.00

RP173071A KIT, BREAKERLESS CONVERSION $299.60

RP173072 BREAKERLESS IGN.KIT,10DEG-FORD $261.36

RP173073 CAP & ROTOR, FORD (SCREW DOWN) $56.45

RP173074 CAP & ROTOR, FORD (CLIP DOWN) $59.80

RP173081 CAP & ROTOR KIT $39.25

RP173081A KIT, CAP & ROTOR (RA107042) $103.56

RP173082 CAP & ROTOR, GT-40 $67.10

RP173091 KIT, EXHAUST SERVICE 5.0/5.7L $126.03

RP173098 KIT, CAP & ROTOR (HVS) $94.71

RS0001 HHCS, STL 1/4-20 X 1/2 $0.48

RS0072 HHCS, STL 7/16-14 X 1-1/4 $0.25

RS0074 HHCS, STL 7/16-14 X 1-3/4 $0.35

RS0089 HHCS, STL 7/16-14 X 1-1/8 $1.00

RS0122 HHCS, 3/8-16 X 1-1/8, BLACK OX $1.36

RS0251 HHCS, 1/4-20 X 1/2 * Z/Y $0.20

RS0252 HHCS, 1/4-20 X 5/8 $0.48

RS0254 HHCS,1/4-20 X 7/8, Z/Y * $0.20

RS0256 HHCS,1/4-20 X 1 GRD 5 $0.55

RS0257 HHCS,1/4-20 X 1-1/4 $0.45

RS0258 HHCS, 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 $2.85

RS0262 HHCS, 1/4-20 X 2 1/2 $0.30

RS0278 NLA - HHCS, 5/16-18 X 1/2 $0.20

RS0279 HHCS, 5/16-18 X 5/8 $0.30

RS0280 HHCS, 5/16-18 X 3/4 $0.55

RS0281 HHCS, 5/16-18 X 7/8 $0.45

RS0282 HHCS, 5/16-18 X 1 GR 8 Y/Z $0.25

RS0283 ** NLA - USE 90205125 ** $0.50

RS0285 HHCS, 5/16-18 X 1-3/4 $0.45

RS0286 USE (90205200) $0.00



RS0288 HHCS, 5/16-18 X 2-1/2 $1.48

RS0289 HHCS, 5/16-18 X 2-3/4 $0.50

RS0290 HHCS, 5/16-18 X 3 $0.25

RS0291 HHCS,5/16-18 X 3-1/4 $0.55

RS0292 USE (RS3937) $0.00

RS0293 HHCS, 5/16-18 X 3-3/4 $1.00

RS0294 HHCS, 5/16-18 X 4 GR 8 Z/Y $2.00

RS0296 HHCS, 5/16-18 X 4-1/2 $1.60

RS0297 HHCS,5/16-18 X 5 GR 8 $2.00

RS0298 USE (RS0387) $0.00

RS0300 HHCS, 3/8-16 X 1/2 $0.50

RS0301 HHCS, 3/8-16 X 5/8 $0.15

RS0302 HHCS, 3/8-16 X 3/4 $0.35

RS0304 HHCS, 3/8-16 X 1 $0.60

RS0304C HHCS, 3/8-16 X 1 GR. 8 $25.75

RS0305 HHCS, 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 $0.45

RS0306 HHCS, 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 $0.70

RS0307 HHCS, 3/8-16 X 1-3/4 $0.65

RS0308 HHCS, 3/8-16 X 2 $1.65

RS0309 HHCS, 3/8-16 X 2-1/4 $1.70

RS0310 HHCS, 3/8-16 X 2-1/2 $0.65

RS0311 HHCS, 3/8-16 X 2-3/4 $1.00

RS0312 NLA - HHCS, 3/8-16 X 3 $1.00

RS0313 USE (RS0454) $0.00

RS0314 HHCS, 3/8-16 X 3-1/2 $2.90

RS0315 HHCS, 3/8-16 X 3-3/4 $1.15

RS0316 HHCS, 3/8-16 X 4 $2.35

RS0325 HHCS, 7/16-14 X 3/4 $0.55

RS0327 HHCS,7/16-14 X 1" GR8 $0.90

RS0328 HHCS, 7/16-14 X 1-1/4 $0.95

RS0329 HHCS, 7/16-14 X 1-1/2 $0.95

RS0330 HHCS, 7/16-14 X 1-3/4 GRD 8 $1.10

RS0331 NLA - HHCS, 7/16-14 X 2 GR 8 $1.65

RS0333 HHCS, 7/16-14 X 2-1/2 GR-8 $1.60

RS0334 HHCS, 7/16-14 X 2-3/4 $1.95

RS0335 HHCS, 7/16-14 X 3 $0.60

RS0336 HHCS, 7/16-14 X 3-1/4 $2.20

RS0337 HHCS,7/16-14 X 3-1/2 $2.40

RS0338 HHCS, 7/16-14 X 3-3/4 GR 8 YZ $2.44

RS0346 HHCS,1/2-13 X 3/4 $1.10

RS0351 HHCS, 1/2-13 X 1-3/4 $3.96

RS0355 HHCS, 1/2-13 X 2-3/4 $2.00

RS0356 HHCS, 1/2-13 X 3 $1.92

RS0359 HHCS, 1/2-13 X 3-3/4 $1.00

RS0360 HHCS, 1/2-13 X 4 $2.56

RS0384 HHCS, 7/16-14 X 7 $2.75

RS0387 HHCS, 5/16-18 X 5-1/4, Z/Y $6.95



RS0452 HHCS, GR.8 5/8-18 X 2-3/4 $3.35

RS0454 HHCS, GR.8 3/8-16 X  3-1/4 $1.70

RS0455 HHCS, GR.8 3/8-16 X 3-1/2 $2.35

RS0456 HHCS, GR.8 3/8-16 X 2-1/2 $1.00

RS0458 HHCS,GR..8 3/8-16 X 3 $0.95

RS0459 BOLT, TORQUE HD 3/8-16 X 1 $0.90

RS0460 BOLT, TORQUE HD 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 $2.35

RS0465 HHCS, GR.8 7/16-14 X 1-1/4 $0.70

RS0466 HWHCS, 5/16-18 X 3/4 $0.60

RS0467 HHCS, GR.8 3/8-16 X 4 $1.00

RS0473 HHCS, SS 1/4-28 X 3/8 $0.66

RS0474 HHCS, 3/8-24 X 1 3/4,GR-8 $0.65

RS0775 HHCS, 5/16-24 X 3/4 $0.30

RS0777 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW,5/16-24X1" $0.35

RS0792 HHCS, 5/16-24 X 5 $5.12

RS0797 HHCS, 3/8-24 X 3/4 $1.46

RS0798 HHCS, 3/8-24 X 7/8 $1.56

RS0839 SCREW,HHCS,1/2-20 X 1" $0.52

RS1020 NUT, HEX #8-32 $0.60

RS1021 NUT,HEX  #10-24 PLATED $0.16

RS1022 NUT, HEX #12-24 STEEL/ZINC PLT $0.10

RS1022N NUT,#12-24 NYLOCK,ZINC YELLOW $0.10

RS1023 NLA - NUT, HEX 1/4-20 3/16 TH $0.00

RS1025 NUT, HEX 3/8-16 (1/4 TH) $0.15

RS1026 NLA-NUT, HEX 1/4-20 GR8 ZINC $0.00

RS1027 NUT, HEX 5/16-18 $0.24

RS1028 NUT, HEX 3/8-16 $0.15

RS1029 NUT, HEX 7/16-14, 5/8 HEAD CZ $0.40

RS1030 NUT, HEX 1/2-13 $0.20

RS1039 NUT, HEX BRASS #8-32 $0.24

RS1040 NUT, HEX BRASS #10-24 $0.15

RS1042 NUT, HEX BRASS 1/4-20 $0.25

RS1046 NUT, HEX BRASS 5/16-18 * $0.45

RS1047 NUT, HEX BRASS 3/8-16 $4.24

RS1075 NUT, HEX JAM 3/4-10 BLK ZINC $3.05

RS1078 NUT $0.30

RS1079 NLA - NUT, SPEED 1/4-20 $0.20

RS1080 NUT, HEX PLAIN 5/16-24 $1.00

RS1081 NUT, HEX W/LW 5/16-18 $0.55

RS1082 NUT, LOCK PREV. TORQUE 5/8-18 $1.70

RS1083 NUT, LOCK PREV. TORQUE 1/2-20 $1.12

RS1088 NUT, S-B, 5/16-18, FLT'G WASHR $0.71

RS1508 NUT, HEX STL 5/16-24 $0.28

RS1521 NUT, HEX #10-32 $0.55

RS1521L 10-32 ZINC LOCK NUT,THIN 3/8AF $0.20

RS1521N USE (RS2055) $0.00

RS1524 NUT, HEX 5/16-24 $0.10



RS1525 NUT, HEX 3/8-24 $0.35

RS1526 NUT, HEX 1/4-28 $0.15

RS1527 NUT, HEX 5/16-24 $0.25

RS1529 NUT, HEX 7/16-20 Z/Y $0.35

RS1540 NUT, HEX BRASS #10-32 $0.55

RS1568 NUT, HEX, LOCK(PINCH) 1/4-28 $0.20

RS1574 NUT, HEX JAM 5/8-18 $0.30

RS1577 NUT, HEX JAM 1"-14 BLK/ZINC $2.85

RS2002 NUT, WING BRASS 1/4-20 $0.45

RS2025 NUT, WING NYLON 1/4-20 $6.00

RS2052 NUT, HH 8-32 NYLOCK $0.20

RS2055 USE (95014300) $0.20

RS2058 NUT, HH 1/4-20 NYLOCK $0.28

RS2060 NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16-18, S.S. $0.25

RS2069 NUT, ELASTIC STOP 1/2-20 $1.56

RS2072 USE (RS1082) $0.00

RS2082 USE RS1082 $0.00

RS2105 LOCKNUT, H-JOINT S/D $8.25

RS2106 LOCKNUT, MID VERTICAL SHAFT $9.55

RS2107 LOCKNUT, UPPER DRIVEN GEAR $10.45

RS2157 USE (RS2178) $0.00

RS2158 LOCKWASHER, PLAIN 5/16 $0.48

RS2159 NLA - LOCKWASHER, PLAIN 3/8 $0.28

RS2160 LOCKWASHER, PLAIN 7/16 $0.80

RS2175 LOCKWASHER #8 S/S $0.10

RS2176 LOCKWASHER #10 $0.15

RS2178 LOCKWASHER 1/4 * $0.10

RS2179 LOCKWASHER 5/16, SPRING $0.10

RS2180 LOCKWASHER 3/8, ZINC/YELLOW * $0.15

RS2181 LOCKWASHER 7/16 $0.15

RS2182 LOCKWASHER 1/2 $0.20

RS2183 LOCKWASHER 9/16 $0.20

RS2186 LOCKWASHER 3/4 BLK ZINC $1.10

RS2193 WASHER,LOCK BRASS #8 $0.70

RS2195 LOCKWASHER, SIL. BRONZE #6 $0.10

RS2196 WASHER, $1.55

RS2197 LOCKWASHER, #10 SILICON BRONZE $0.10

RS2199 NLA - LOCKWASHER, BRONZE 1/4 $0.00

RS2200 LOCKWASHER, SIL. BRONZE 5/16 * $0.50

RS2201 LOCKWASHER, SIL. BRONZE 3/8 $0.15

RS2306 LOCKWASHER, SS 1/4 $0.15

RS2307 LOCKWASHER, SS 5/16 $0.15

RS2308 LOCKWASHER, SS 3/8 $0.25

RS2380 LOCKWASHER 3/8, ZINC/YELLOW $0.15

RS2409 LOCKWASHER, EXT. TOOTH STL 3/8 $0.10

RS2423 LOCKWASHER, EXT. TOOTH 1/4 $0.70

RS2424 LOCKWASHER, EXT. TOOTH 5/16 $0.20



RS2425 LOCKWASHER, EXT. TOOTH 3/8 $0.20

RS2426 LOCKWASHER, EXT. TOOTH 7/16 $0.25

RS2429 LOCKWASHER, EXT. TOOTH 5/8 $0.15

RS2432 LOCKWASHER, EXT. TOOTH 1" $0.20

RS2458 LOCKWASHER, INT. TOOTH #10 $0.10

RS2460 LOCKWASHER, INT. TOOTH 1/4 $0.10

RS2461 LOCKWASHER, INT. TOOTH 5/16 $0.20

RS2462 LOCKWASHER, INT. TOOTH 3/8 $0.35

RS2463 LOCKWASHER, INT. TOOTH 7/16 $0.35

RS2505 LOCKWASHER, H-JOINT $0.55

RS2506 LOCKWASHER, MID VERTICAL SHAFT $0.65

RS2507 LOCKWASHER, UPPER DRIVEN GEAR $0.70

RS2653 WASHER, FLAT STL 5/16 $0.48

RS2672 FLAT WASHER, 3/16" ZINC $0.10

RS2673 WASHER, FLAT 1/4 $0.10

RS2674 WASHER, FLAT 5/16  ZINC $0.20

RS2674A WASHER, FLAT 5/16 (THIN) $0.10

RS2675 WASHER, FLAT 3/8, CLEAR ZINC $0.25

RS2676 WASHER, FLAT 7/16 $0.35

RS2677 WASHER, FLAT 1/2 $0.35

RS2721 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 $0.60

RS2723 WASHER, FLAT 1/2" $0.60

RS2736 WASHER, FLAT BRASS 3/8 $0.35

RS2746 NLA - WASHER,BRASS,#10 $0.90

RS3337 SET SCREW, SQ HD 3/8-16 X 1 $3.10

RS3337A SET SCREW, SQ HD3/8-16 X 1-1/4 $7.75

RS3401 SET SCREW, SOC 1/4-20 X 1/4 $0.10

RS3417 SET SCREW, 5/16-18 X 3/8 $1.05

RS3417A SCREW, SET, 5/16-18 X 1/2" $0.90

RS3426 SET SCREW, SOC 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 $0.70

RS3442 SET SCREW,3/8-16 2",HEX INSET $1.95

RS3447 SET SCREW, SOC 7/16-14 X 5/8 $1.65

RS3504 USE 444705 $2.35

RS3504A USE 444705 $2.35

RS3505N PLUG, PIPE 3/4" NPT SH (NYLON) $4.50

RS3506N PLUG, PIPE 1" NPT SH (NYLON) $5.85

RS3512 PIPE PLUG, SQ HD 1/4 $1.95

RS3532 PLUG,SH/HEX,STEEL, 1/2" $2.10

RS3533 PIPE PLUG, C'SUNK SQHD 3/4 NPT $2.10

RS3533A PIPE PLUG;3/4-npt,EXT HXHD,BRS $12.80

RS3539 PIPE PLUG, HX SOC 1/8 $2.40

RS3540 PIPE PLUG, HX SOC 1/4 $1.95

RS3541 PIPE PLUG, HX SOC 3/8 $2.75

RS3542 NLA PIPE PLUG, HX SOC 1/2 $0.00

RS3550 PIPE PLUG, HX SOC BRASS 1/4 $2.10

RS3550A PIPE PLUG, 1/4 HEX SOC BRASS $1.60

RS3551 PIPE PLUG, HX SOC BRASS 3/8 $3.60



RS3552 PIPE PLUG, HX HD BRASS 1/4 $2.80

RS3553 PIPE PLUG, HX SOC STL 1/16 $4.60

RS3554 PIPE PLUG, HX HD BRASS 1/8 $1.84

RS3555 RS3533 1/8 NPT $0.20

RS3556 PIPE PLUG, SH STEEL 3/4" NPT $6.20

RS3557 PIPE PLUG, HX HD BRASS 3/8 $3.00

RS3559 PLUG 9/16" UNF $23.33

RS3560 PLUG, PUMP COVER $0.45

RS3561 PLUG, FRT. COVER $10.76

RS3633 PLUG, 3/4"NPT BRASS-1/2 SQ SOC $6.50

RS3653 PLUG, EXPANSION SS 1/2 $13.55

RS3657 PLUG, EXPANSION SS 3/4 $4.95

RS3659 PLUG, EXPANSION SS 7/8 $2.40

RS3661 PLUG, CUP 1" SS $2.10

RS3676 BUSHING, BRASS 1/4 X 1/8 $3.55

RS3677 BUSHING, BRASS 3/8 X 1/8 $2.50

RS3678 BUSHING, BRASS 3/8 X 1/4 $4.28

RS3679 BUSHING, BRASS 1/2 X 1/8 $7.84

RS3681 BUSHING, BRASS 1/2 X 3/8 $6.70

RS3683 BUSHING, BRASS 3/4 X 1/4 $9.68

RS3684 BUSHING, BRASS 3/4M X 3/8F $9.68

RS3685 BUSHING, BRASS 3/4 X 1/2 $3.08

RS3723 BUSHING, 1" X 3/4" $8.05

RS3851 CLAMP, HOSE #16 (1") $2.00

RS3852 CLAMP, HOSE #28 (1-3/4") $2.20

RS3853 CLAMP, HOSE #48 (3") $2.40

RS3854 CLAMP, HOSE #12 (7/8") $2.32

RS3855 CLAMP, HOSE #32 (2") $2.24

RS3857 CLAMP, HOSE #64 (4") $2.60

RS3857A CLAMP, T BOLT 4" $14.20

RS3858 CLAMP, HOSE #20 (1-1/4") $2.04

RS3860 CLAMP, HOSE #36 (2-1/4") $2.28

RS3861 CLAMP, HOSE #80 (5-1/2") $2.80

RS3862 CLAMP, HOSE #88 (6") $2.84

RS3863 USE (R127057) $0.00

RS3864 CLAMP, HOSE #8 (5/8") $2.24

RS3865 CLAMP, HOSE #10 (3/4") $2.24

RS3866 CLAMP, HOSE #52 (3-1/4") $2.44

RS3867 CLAMP, T-BOLT (4-1/4") $12.80

RS3867A CLAMP, T-BOLT (4-1/4") $15.80

RS3868 CLAMP, HOSE #24 (1-1/2") $2.65

RS3870 CLAMP,SS 5/16 BAND,#04 1/4" $3.15

RS3871 CLAMP,SS 5/16 BAND,#06 5/16" $3.40

RS3872 CLAMP,SS 5/16 BAND,#08 1/2" $1.60

RS3876 DRAIN COCK (1/4 NPT) $3.75

RS3905 SHCS 1/4-20 X 1,ZINC $1.60

RS3926 SHCS 5/16-18 X 7/8 $0.35



RS3927 SHCS 5/16-18 X 1  BLACK OXIDE $0.65

RS3928 SHCS 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 Z/Y $1.75

RS3929 SHCS 5/16-18 X 1-1/2 $2.45

RS3932 SHCS 5/16-18 X 2-1/4 $0.85

RS3937 SHCS 5/16-18 X 3-1/2 $1.85

RS3945 SHCS 3/8-16 X 1-1/8 ** $3.06

RS3950 SHCS 3/8-16 X 2-1/2 $1.00

RS3951 SHCS 3/8-16 X 2-3/4 $1.00

RS3955 SHCS 3/8-16 X 3-3/4 GR 8 $2.85

RS3965 NLA -USE (R009139) $0.00

RS3992 NLA -SHCS 1/2-13 X 4-1/2 $0.00

RS4193 NLA -HHCS, 3/8-24 X 1 1/2 $0.00

RS4422 NIPPLE, PIPE 1/2 x 1/2 x 1-1/8 $4.05

RS4674 PIPE NIPPLE 3/8 X 3'' STEEL $4.31

RS4901 ELBOW, 1/8 MPT X 1/8 FPT $4.80

RS5078 SCREW, MACH #8-32 X 1/4 $1.00

RS5084 SCREW, MACH #8-32 X 3/4 RH $0.15

RS5093 SCREW, MACH #10-24 X 1/2 $0.10

RS5105 SCREW, MACH #10-32 X 5/8 $0.25

RS5108 SCREW, MACH #10-32 X 1  Z/Y $0.60

RS5109 SCREW, MACH 1/4-20 X 1/2 $0.15

RS5110 SCREW, MACH #10-24 X 3/8 $0.35

RS5111 SCREW, MACH 1/4-20 X 3/4 $0.80

RS5112 SCREW, MACH 1/4-20 X 1/2 $0.15

RS5113 SCREW, SELF TAP 1/4-20 X 1/2 $0.70

RS5114 SCREW, MACH 1/4-20 X 1/2 $0.15

RS5115 SCREW, SELF TAP #10-24 X 3/4 $0.35

RS5116 NLA SCREW, SELF TAP SS#10-24 $0.00

RS5117 SCREW, SELF TAP 1/4-20 X 3/8 $0.45

RS5118 NLA -SCREW, SELF TAP #10-24 $0.00

RS5119 NLA -SCREW, SELF TAP #10-16 $0.00

RS5120 SCREW, MACH. #8-32 X 1 1/4 PTH $0.40

RS5121 NLA -SCREW, 8-32X1/4 TRUSS $0.00

RS5122 SCREW, 10-32 X 5/8 HEX HD $0.35

RS5123 NLA -BOLT,PHIL-TRUS MS 12-24 $0.00

RS5124 NLA -BOLT,VALVE COVER,HEX $0.00

RS5126 SCREW, HWH SLOT, 10-32X1/2 Z/Y $0.45

RS6066 HHCS STL M10 X 1.5 X 85 $0.35

RS6256 SHCS SS M6 X 1 X 20 $1.05

RS6257 SHCS SS M6 X 1 X 25 $0.41

RS6265 SHCS SS M6 X 1 X 20 $0.20

RS6280 NLA -SHCS SS M8 X 1.25 X 20 $0.00

RS6281 SHCS SS M8 X 1.25 X 25 $2.00

RS6284 BOLT, SHCS M8X1.25X 35 (A2) $1.45

RS6286 SHCS SS M8 X 1.25 X 50 $0.25

RS6287 SHCS SS M8X1.25 X 55 $1.00

RS6292 SHCS SS M8X1.25 X 80 $3.40



RS6294 NLA -SHCS SS M8X1.25 X 90 $0.00

RS6296 NLA -SHCS SS M8X1.25 X 110 $0.00

RS6306 SHCS SS M10 X 1.5 X 30 $1.64

RS6312 NLA -SHCS SS M10 X 1.5 X 60 $0.00

RS6330 SHCS, 12-1.75 X 30 MM 8.8 Z/Y $2.00

RS6331 BOLT, SHCS, 12M - 1.75 X 35MM $1.72

RS6336 BOLT, M-12X1.75X60MM,SHCS ZINC $2.24

RS6502 HHCS M6X1 X 10MM $0.55

RS6503 HHCS, M6 X 1.00 X 12 $9.65

RS6505 HHCS M6X1 X 16 $10.95

RS6529 HHCS M8X1.25 X 16 $0.65

RS6530 USE (98333020) $6.60

RS6531 USE (98333025) $0.00

RS6532 BOLT,FRNT. COVER $0.49

RS6536 HHCS M8 X 1.25 X 50 $0.70

RS6542 HHCS M8 X 1.25 X 80 FULL THD $2.10

RS6545 HHCS M8 X 1.25 X 100 $2.56

RS6546 HHCS M8 X 1.25 X 110 $0.64

RS6547 HHCS M8 X 1.25 X 120 $2.48

RS6555 HHCS M10 X 1.5 X 25 $0.68

RS6556 USE (98443030) $0.80

RS6717 HHCS M10 X 1.25 X 16 $2.48

RS6718 HHCS M10 X 1.25 X 25 $1.56

RS6719 HHCS M10 X 1.25 X 30 $1.88

RS6720 HHCS M10 X 1.25 X 40 $1.88

RS6721 HHCS M10 X 1.25 X 90 $3.48

RS6722 HHCS M10 X 1.25 X 110 $2.04

RS6723 SHCS M8 X 1.25 X 30 $0.20

RS6724 SET SCREW M8 X 1.25 X 5 $0.53

RS6725 HHCS M8 X 1.25 X 20 GR.12.9 $0.50

RS6727 SCREW, MACH SS M6 X 1 X 16 $0.45

RS6728 BOLT-INS. RET. $0.92

RS6729 SCREW, HX BUTTON HD M6X1 X 10 $0.35

RS6730 NLA - HHCS SS M6X1 X 12 * $0.65

RS6733 HHCS W/LW M8X1.25 X 50 $0.45

RS6734 HHCS M10X1.25 X 35 $1.10

RS6735 HWHCS M6X1 X 10 $0.20

RS6736 SHCS M8 X 1.25 X 35 $0.45

RS6737 SHCS M8 X 1.25 X 40 $0.50

RS6738 HHCS  M8 X 1.25 X 25MM 8.8 Z/Y $0.70

RS6739 SHCS M12 X 1.75 X 40 $4.60

RS7015 NUT, HEX SS M8 X 1.25 $0.35

RS7016 NUT, HEX SS W/NYLOC M12 X 1.75 $0.85

RS7017 NUT, HEX SS W/NYLOC M10 X 1.0 $0.96

RS7018 NUT, HEX BRASS M8 X 1.25 $0.70

RS7019 NUT, HEX JAM BRASS M10 X 1.5 $1.70

RS7024 NUT, HEX M5 X 0.8 $0.20



RS7026 NUT, HEX M8 X 1.25 YZ $0.15

RS7027 NUT, SHIFT LEVER $4.50

RS7035 NUT, HEX M10 X 1.25 $0.72

RS7036 NUT, HEX BRASS M5 X 0.8 $0.64

RS7049 WASHER, FLAT M8 $2.45

RS7067 LOCKWASHER M5 $0.10

RS7068 LOCKWASHER M6 $0.35

RS7069 LOCKWASHER M8 $0.10

RS7070 WAVE WASHER $3.85

RS7071 LOCKWASHER,12MM SPRING,ZINC YL $0.28

RS7078 LOCKWASHER, SIL. BRONZE M5 $0.20

RS7080 LOCKWASHER, SIL. BRONZE M8 $1.10

RS7082 SCREW, M5X.8X25MM,7.4/8.2L MPI $1.40

RT0057 SPRAY PAINT / SILVER $19.80

RT0060 PAINT, SPRAY/BLACK (GLOSS) $15.64

RT0086 DIACOM EFI DIAG TOOL $1,246.67

RT0088 ADAPTER, DIACOM / CAN $415.00

RT0091 HARNESS, TEST W/ KEY SWITCH $195.96

RT0091A HARNESS, TEST W/ KEY SWITCH $195.96

RT0093 PAINT, SPRAY/ PCM SILVER $22.54

RT0094 BOESHEILD, (12OZ) $51.81

RT0094A BOESHEILD, (4OZ) $30.05

RT0097A PAINT, SPRAY PCM RED $54.05

RT0098A PAINT, SPRAY PCM GUN METAL GRY $54.05

RT0099A PAINT, SPRAY PLATINUM $54.05

RT0100 PAINT, SPRAY PEARL BLUE $54.05

RT0101 PAINT, SPRAY BLACK $54.05

RT0102 TOOL, FLYWHEEL HOLDER $9.45

RU0007 NLA -BRUSH SET 302/351 $0.00

RU0033 NLA STARTER DRIVE,LH 302/351 $0.00

RU0035 NLA/STARTER DRIVE, RH 302/351 $0.00

RU0049 NLA -SOLENOID, STARTER $0.00

RU0050 SOLENOID, STARTER (GM) $118.98

RU0050A SOLENOID, STARTER (GM) $144.41

RU0050B SOLENOID, STARTER (CONELESS) $99.83

RU0051 NLA -STARTER DRIVE, LH (GM) $0.00

RU0052 NLA -STARTER DRIVE, RH (GM) $0.00


